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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
Suryamaninagar-799022

Certified that the Annual Accounts for the financial year 2021-22 has
been prepared and presented as per guidelines issued by the Ministry
of Human Resource Development (now Ministry of Education),
Government of India vide No. 29-4/2012-IFD dated 17" April, 2015.
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/

(Nirmal Reang)
Finance Officer (i/c)
Tripura University
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AMG-II-A/TU/SAR/88-10/2021-22/168
Dated: 04-01-2023

YR A@T T 3R ar faumr

INDIAN AUDIT AND ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT

UT HETAEATSTR) QAT Tl (BT pratad, ARy, spraan
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT),
TRIPURA, AGARTALA

= PIN — 799006 eI/ Fax - 0381-2350158
%ﬁw email: agautripura@cag.gov.in

Dedicated to Truth in Public Interest

To
The Registrar,
Tripura University,

Suryamaninagar, Tripura West,
PIN- 799022.

Subject:- Separate Audit Report on the accounts of Registrar, Tripura University, Agartala
for the financial year 2021-22.

Sir,
I am to send herewith the Final SAR on the Annual Accounts of the Registrar, Tripura

University, Suryamaninagar for the Financial Year 2021-22 along with a Management Letter

for further action at your end.

Hindi version of SAR will follow.

Enclo: As stated.

Senior Audit Officer/HQ-II
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY [ ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT OF THE COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR
GENERAL OF INDIA ON THE ACCOUNTS OF THE REGISTRAR, TRIPURA
UNIVERSITY, SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31
MARCH 2022

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of the Tripura University (TU), Suryamaninagar,
Tripura as on 31 March 2022, the Income and Expenditure Account and Receipts and
Payments Account for the year ended on that date under Section 19(2) of the Comptroller and
Auditor General’s (Duties, Power & Conditions of Service) Act, 1971. These financial
statements are the responsibility of the management of the Tripura University,
Suryamaninagar, Tripura. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial
statements based on our audit.

2. This Separate Audit Report contains the comments of the Comptroller and Auditor
General (C&AG) of India on the accounting treatment only with regard to classification,
conformity with the best accounting practices, accounting standards and disclosure norms etc.
Audit observations on financial transactions with regard to compliance with the Law, Rules
and Regulations (Propriety and Regularity) and efficiency-cum-performance aspects etc., if
any, are reported through Inspection Reports/C&AG’s Audit Reports separately.

3. We have conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally
accepted in India. These standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain
reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material
misstatements. An audit includes examining, on a testbasis,evidences supporting the amounts
and disclosure in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting
principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the
overall presentation of financial statements. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable
basis for our opinion.

4. Based on our audit, we report that:

i) We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

ii) The Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure Account/ Receipt and Payment Account
dealt with by this report have been drawn up in the format prescribed by the Ministry of
Education, (Formerly, Ministry of Human Resources Development), the Government of India
vide order No. 29-4/2012-FD dated 17 April 2015.

iii) In our opinion, proper books of accounts and other relevant recordshave been maintained
by the Tripura University, Suryamaninagar, Tripura as far as it appears from our examination
of such books.

X1
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iv)  We further report that:
A. Balance Sheet

Application of Fund
Loans/Advances & Deposits (Schedule 8)
Advance on Capital A/c — Civil Works —¥ 6.43 crore

A.l.  This includes X 4.10 crore being amount deposited with the Central Public
Works Department (CPWD) for execution of the work “Construction of 150 seated
boys hostel at Tripura University Campus”. According to the progress & expenditure
report submitted by the Executive Engineer, Tripura Central Division No.1, CPWD in
April 2022, 40 per cent work had been completed as on March 2022. Financial
expenditure as on March 2022 was X 3.31 crore. But the University has not yet
booked the expenditure under Capital Work in Progress under Fixed Assets.

This has resulted in overstatement of the head ‘Advance Capital A/C-Civil Works’ by
¥ 3.31 crore and understatement of Capital Work in Progress to that extent.

Application of Fund

Fixed Asset

Capital Work in Progress (Schedule 4) —X 69.09 crore

A.2. The above includes ¥41.08 crore being amount paid to M/s Engineering
Projects (India) Ltd. (EPIL) for the work “Construction of Phase-II project works
(Part-I) at Tripura University, Agartala”. The work was completed on 31 December
2018 and the utilities were put to use since then. However, the same has not yet been
capitalised since the payment of final bill is pending.

As the creation of the physical assets is already complete and the same are being used
since 2018-19, it should be capitalised and depreciation should also be charged on the
same. This has resulted in understatement of “Tangible Assets™ and overstatement of
“Capital Work in Progress” by ¥ 41.08 crore each. Depreciation and Prior period
depreciation are also understated, the quantum of which could not be quantified due to
lack of detailed sub-heads of work completed and exact dates on which those
components were put to use.

B. Income and Expenditure Account — Nil
C. General
Other Advances (Sub-schedule 8A) — X 2.09 crore

C.1. The above represents T 2.09 crore lying with 182 nos. of employees as at the
end of the year.

Xii
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During scrutiny of the records and information furnished by University, it was seen
that, advances of ¥ 11.20 lakh made in respect of 28 employees who had retired from
service, transferred or expired still lay unadjusted at the end of the year. As these
former employees are no longer employed with the University, chances of recovery of
the said outstanding advance appear slim. The Management may review the position
and make necessary adjustment entries.

D. Grant-in-Aid

Details of Grant-in-Aid received and utilisation there against during 2021-22 is shown

below: (X in crore)
Head Opening | Received Refund Extent of Closing
Balance during utilisation Balance
2021-22
) 2) 3) “4) (%)
Salary & 0.00 70.82 70.82 0.00
Recurring
Capital 1.04 8.37 7.27 2.14
Assets
Specific 4.79 1.00 1.37 0.06 4.36
Schemes
Total: 5.83 80.19 1.37 78.15 6.50

During the financial year 2021-22, the Institute had received % 80.19 crore {Salary &
Recurring :X 70.82 crore; Capital Assets: ¥ 8.37 crore and specific development
scheme: T 1.00 crore} as Grant-in-Aid from the Government of India. An unspent
balance of ¥ 5.83 crore was lying with the Institute as on 1 April 2021. Against a total
available fund of X 84.65 crore, the Institute could utilize only % 78.15 crore leaving
an unspent balance of ¥ 6.50 crore as on 31 March 2022. Further, during the year
internal income of the University was ¥ 12.60 crore against which expenditure was
< 5.91 crore leaving balance of ¥ 6.69 crore.

E. Management Letter

Deficiencies which have not been included in the Audit Report have been brought to
the notice of the Tripura University through a Management Letter issued separately
for remedial/corrective action. ‘

5. Subject to our observation in the preceding paragraphs, we report that the
Balance Sheet and Income and Expenditure Account and Receipts and Payments
Account dealt with by this report are in agreement with the books of Accounts.

6. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the
explanations given to us, the said financial statements read with the Accounting
Policies and Notes on Accounts, and subject to the Significant matters stated above

xiii
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and other matters mentioned in Annexure to this Audit Report, give a true and fair
view in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in India:

a. In so far it relates to the Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the Tripura
University as on 31.03.2022,

b. In so far as it relates to Income and Expenditure Account of the deficit for
the year ended on that date.

For and on behalf of
Comptroller & Auditor General of India

Date: January 2023
Place: Agartala Principal Accountant General (Audit), Tripura

Xiv



TRIPURA UNIVERSITY [ ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

Annexure

INTERNAL CONTROL AND INTERNAL AUDIT
Audit evaluation of internal control and internal audit system is summarised as under:
1. Adequacy of internal control system:

(1) The University has not prepared any Accounts Manual of its own.

(11) Bank Reconciliation Statements indicate presence of stale cheques (cheques
which are more than three months old) which were not written back.

(iii) Advances to employees have been lying unadjusted for multiple years. A
mechanism for periodic review of unadjusted advances needs to be put in
place.

(iv) Instances of unadjusted advances for civil works amounting to ¥ 3.31 crore
were noticed which remained outstanding despite Utilization Certificates
having been already submitted.

(v) Instances of non-capitalisation of fixed assets amounting to ¥ 41.08 crore
were noticed, despite the asset being used for more than one year. The same
have not been rectified in spite of issuance of audit observations in previous
years.

(vi) As on 31 March 2022, the University possessed no exemption certificate
from the Income Tax Department under section 10 (23 C).

(vii) There were 12 nos. of dormant bank accounts as on 31 March 2022.

(viii) Liability of certain expenditures were not considered while preparing the
accounts.

2. Adequacy of internal audit system:
(1) Internal audit manual had not been prepared.
(ii) As stated by the University, there is no Internal audit Wing. A committee had
been constituted (13 May 2022) for conducting physical assets verification and
Internal Audit for the financial year 2021-22. The report of the committee was
submitted on 12 September 2022.
3. System of Physical verification of Fixed Assets
Physical verification of assets was conducted by a committee formed by the
University for this purpose.
4. System of Physical verification of Inventory

It was noticed from Schedule-7 that inventories were not accounted for and the fact
was also not disclosed.

5. Regulatory in Payment of Statutory dues
An amount of ¥ 2.98 lakh is lying under current liabilities as Value Added Tax (VAT)
since 2017-18. Reasons for pending of deposit to the Tax Department, as verbally
stated by management, is non-identification of the item/work for which the VAT was
deducted. As this is a statutory due, the same should be deposited to the \Tax

Department at the earliest.
N

ANAN
Sr. Audit Officer/HQ-II
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AMG-II-A/TU/SAR/88-10/2021-22/169
Dated: 04-01-2023

YR a1 utem iR dar faumr

INDIAN AUDIT AND ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT

WU HETAETPR) AT UR1&T (BT Fratad, BgRT, spaen
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT),
TRIPURA, AGARTALA

9/ PIN — 799006 &/ Fax — 0381-2350158
gﬁﬁ/ email: agautripura@cag.gov.in

Dedicated to Truth in Public Interest

To
The Registrar,
Tripura University,

Suryamaninagar, Tripura West,
PIN- 799022.

Sub: Management Letter on the annual accounts of the Tripura University, Agartala
for the year ended 31 March 2022.

Sir,

Certification audit on the annual accounts of Tripura University, Agartala for the year
ended 31 March 2022 was taken up by this office under Section 19(2) of the Comptroller and
Auditor General’s (Duties, Powers & Conditions of Service) Act, 1971. A Separate Audit
Report (SAR) incorporating final comments of C&AG is issued along with this letter. Apart
from the audit comments issued in SAR, audit has noticed 13 points which require
management’s action to ensure compliance to the instructions of Ministry of Education with

respect to preparation of annual accounts.

Yours faithfully,

Enclosed: As stated. P 4 Wé %

Deputy Accountant General (AMG-II)
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ANNEXURE TO THE MANAGEMENT LETTER

1. In terms of instructions and accounting principles, the amount of caution money
refundable to students during 12 months from the balance sheet date should be shown
in the following manner:

From current students

From ex-students
But it was noticed from the Schedule-3 of the Annual Accounts of 2019-20 that
‘Deposits from students’ was shown as ¥ 33,49,600/- instead of showing bifurcation of
caution money refundable to students in the aforesaid manner. Hence, the entry was in
the contravention to the prescribed format.

2. As per format of MHRD, 'The Educational Institutions should host the information
regarding number of students, number of teachers/professors, Building funds, sports
activities, co-curricular activities, development charges, compliance with statutory
dues and salary structure of teachers/ professors to enable all stake holders to have a
bird’s eye view of the institution capacity and capability. No such disclosers have been
made in its Notes to Account.

3. As per Accounting Format issued by the MHRD, Gol income of the Institution is
exempted from Income Tax under Section 10(23c¢) of the Income Tax Act. But banks
have deducted TDS on the interest of FD eamned by the University during the year and
earlier years. The University had engaged a CA firm (October 2018) for realisation of
TDS deducted for the period from 2010-11 to 2017-18 and obtaining exemption
certificate from the Income Tax Department u/s 10 (23 C). As on 31 March 2022, the
University possessed no exemption certificate from the Income Tax Department under
section 10 (23 C) and this fact was not disclosed in the Notes to the accounts.

4. As per Accounting Format issued by the MHRD, Gol income of the Institution is
exempt from Income Tax under Section 10(23c) of the Income Tax Act. But during
2010-11 to 2021-22 banks had deducted % 1.16 crore on the interest earned by the
University on FD and other agencies had deducted % 1.51 lakh as TDS on the payments
made to the University against sponsored projects. Details are shown in Annexure. The
University had engaged a CA firm (October 2018) for realisation of TDS deducted for
the period from 2010-11 to 2017-18. The University got refund of ¥ 31.72 lakh
pertaining to the financial year 2017-18 and 2018-19. Thus, the TDS receivable
account is understated by X 64.50 lakh {X 117.43 lakh minus (% 31.72 lakh plus
T 7.07 lakh).

5. (A) The Current Liabilities and Provisions does not include claims of X 12.44 lakh
submitted for Repair and maintenance of electrical works, computer project,
consumable project (sponsored) and NMHS project for the year 2021-22. This has
resulted in understatement of Current Liabilities by ¥ 12.43 lakh with corresponding
overstatement of excess of income over expenditure as well as Corpus/ Capital fund by
Z 12.43 lakh due to not making any provision against those claims.
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(B) The Current Liabilities and Provisions also does not include claims of ¥ 0.02 crore
submitted for contingency grant of non-net fellowship, contingency expense,
remuneration, medical reimbursement, Salary to contractual staff etc. for the year
2021-22. Details are shown in Annexure. This has resulted in understatement of
“Current Liabilities and Provision” by X 0.02 crore with corresponding overstatement
of “excess of income over expenditure” and “Corpus/ Capital Fund” by an equal
amount.

6. “Income from investments” (Schedule — 11) includes interest on fixed deposits
amounting to < 52.73 lakh. The above head is overstated by ¥ 0.01 lakh due to wrong
inclusion of interest of one savings account (TU-Unnat Bharat Abhiyan A/c). This has
also resulted in corresponding understatement of the head “Interest earned (Schedule —
12)” by an equal amount.

7. Current Liabilities & Provisions (Schedule — 3) includes provision for Value Added tax
(VAT) amounting to ¥ 2.98 lakh. The same has been carried forward in the accounts
since 2017-18. Reasons for pending of deposit to the Tax Department, as verbally
stated by management, is non-identification of the item/work for which the VAT was
deducted. As this is a statutory due, the same should be deposited to the Tax
Department at the earliest.

8. As per the notes and instructions for compilation of financial statements of central
educational institutions for Schedule — 4 (fixed assets), land should be disclosed
separately for freehold and lease hold. The land of X 21.33 crore depicted under Fixed
Assets (Schedule - 4) has not been disclosed separately for freehold and lease hold land
as per the notes and instructions for compilation of financial statements of central
educational institutions.

9. “Interest earned” (Schedule — 12) represents interest received on savings accounts held
by the University. The same is understated by 2 0.41 lakh due to wrong accounting of
interest received on savings bank accounts.

10. Current Assets (Schedule-7) includes ¥ 44.71 crore being bank balance held in savings
accounts and ¥ 0.22 crore being balance held in current account. Scrutiny of records
revealed that balance held in current accounts was understated by T 0.09 crore due to
wrong categorization of three nos. current accounts as balance held with savings
accounts. This has also resulted in overstatement of “Cash and Bank Balances in
savings accounts” by an equal amount.

11. In terms of RBI’s direction issued on 4" November 2011, with effect from 1% April
2012 cheques/drafts/pay orders/banker’s cheques remains valid for three months from
the date of issue. During test check of the Cash Book and Bank Reconciliation
Statement(BRS) prepared at the end of March 2022 in respect of twelve Savings Bank
Accounts maintained in SBI, TU Campus& Agartala branch, it was noticed that 112
cheques valued at ¥ 24.65 lakh issued during the period from 9 February 2016 to 31
December 2021 were not presented in the bank by the recipient for encashment but
these cheques were shown as paid and debited from the bank balances in cash book
and reflected in the bank reconciliation Statement, prepared as on March 2022, as

XIX
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‘cheque issued but not presented into bank for payment’. Thus, 112 stale cheques with
total value of ¥ 24.65 lakh are needed to be written back due to completion of validity
period of three months in term of RBI’s direction issued on 4 November 2011. This has
resulted in understatement of Current Assets by ¥24.65 lakh with corresponding
understatement of respective liabilities by the same amount against which the cheques
were originally issued but remained unpaid.

12. Cash and Bank balances (in Savings A/c) includes 12 (Twelve) numbers of dormant
savings accounts having combined balance of X 0.53 lakh as on 31 March 2022.
Necessity of the above dormant accounts may be assessed and based on the
assessment, action may be taken for their closure, if required.

13. Tangible Assets (Schedule — 4) includes computers and accessories amounting to
T0.10 crore which were wrongly categorised as “equipment” and depreciated at
7.5 per cent instead of 20 per cent. This has resulted in understatement of
“depreciation” and overstatement “excess of income over expenditure” and “Corpus/
Capital fund” by ¥ 0.01 crore each.

\
NN\
Sr. Audit Officer/HQ-II
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31sT MARCH, 2022

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Sh No. Current Year Previous Year
SOURCES OF FUND
CORPUS FUND/CAPITAL FUND 1 2,013,622,937.43 1,939,023,963.00
DESIGNATED/EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS 2 3,494,090.98 3,282,207.98
CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS 3 2,196,922,372.53 1,960,124,067.86
TOTAL 4,214,039,400.94 3,902,430,238.84
APPLICATION OF FUND
FIXED ASSET 4
Tangible Assets 2,109,127,556.81 2,131,808,375.22
Intangible Assets 8,377,744.19 9,542,437.19
Capital Work in Progress 690,918,371.00 693,918,156.00
INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS 5
Long Term 1,272,404.85 1,223,344.85
Short Term - -
INVESTMENTS - OTHERS 6 - -
CURRENT ASSETS 7 1,019,867,423.17 812,284,572.84
LOANS/ADVANCES & DEPOSITS 8 384,475,900.92 253,653,352.74
TOTAL 4,214,039,400.94 3,902,430,238.84
Significant Accounting Policies 23 -
Contingent Liabilities & Notes to Accounts 24 -
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31sT MARCH,2022

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Schedule No. Current Year Previous Year
INCOME
ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 9 121,354,693.00 88,029,623.00
GRANTS/SUBSIDIES 10 708,768,765.00 664,179,980.25
INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS 11 22,220,433.00 33,241,912.44
INTEREST EARNED 12 4,285,163.64 2,656,874.00
OTHER INCOME 13 4,570,596.79 2,086,234.38
PRIOR PERIOD INCOME 14 3,383,067.00 815,210.00
TOTAL (A) 864,582,718.43 791,009,834.07
EXPENDITURE
STAFF PAYMENT & BENIFITS (ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES) 15 653,574,513.00 922,755,309.00
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 21,273,688.00 23,014,947.40
ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES 17 65,164,341.25 76,362,954.50
TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 18 1,947,591.00 2,219,426.00
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 19 25,259,443.49 6,467,642.00
FINANCE COST 20 83,277.78 24,420.43
OTHER EXPENSES 21 - -
PRIOR PERIOD EXPENDITURE 22 - -
DEPRECIATION 4 113,5652,475.00 103,146,366.91
TOTAL (B) 880,855,329.52 1,133,991,066.24
Balances being excess of Income over Expenditure (A-B) -16,272,611.09 -342,981,232.17
Transfer To/From Designated Fund
Building Fund
Balance Being Surplus/(Deficit) Carried to Capital Fund -16,272,611.09 -342,981,232.17
Significant Accounting Policies 23
Contingent Liabilities & Notes to Accounts 24
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET

SCHEDULE 1-CORPUS /CAPITAL FUND

(Amount in Rupees)
Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Balance at the Beginning of the year 1,939,023,963.00 1,831,126,779.30
Add : Contributions towards Corpus/Capital Fund (From Directorate of Distance Education) - 37,200,000.00
Add : Grant from UGC, Govt. of India and State Govt. To the extent utilised for Capital Expenditures (Schedule - 10) 72,724,317.00 271,147,585.17
Add : Assets Purchased out of Earmarked Funds (Schedule - 2) - -
Add : Assets Purchased out of Sponsored Projects, where ownership vest in the Institution 12,138,045.09 14,098,662.00
Add : Assets Donated/Gifts Received - -
Add : Other Additions 17,166,770.00 21,433,494.40
Less : Other Deductions -6,971,851.50
Less : Excess Income reversed -4,185,695.07 -1,350,956.17
Less: Transfer to Endowment Fund - -
Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure/(Deficit) transferred from the Income & Expenditure Account -16,272,611.09 -234,631,601.70
BALANCE AT THE YEAR -END 2,013,622,937.43 1,939,023,963.00

Notes :

1. Development Fees of Rs. 75,22,423.00 which was received from the student has been added to “Corpus/Capital Fund” through “Other Additions” 2. Consideration of excess of In-
come towards Bank Interest of Rs. 41,85,695.07 has been adjusted with “Corpus/Capital Fund” through “Excess Income reversed” as the same has been recognised earlier years based
on Accrued Interest Certificate provided by Bank. 3. Long outstanding liability under head “SUNDRY CREDITORS (FOR GOODS & SERVICES)” of Rs. 75,10,142.07 has been reversed
by crediting the “Corpus/Capital Fund” during the Financial Year 2020-21. Out of which Rs. 6,05,360.00 (FIN/8844) has been paid during current Financial Year and adjusted with
“CORPUS/CAPITAL FUND” through “Other Deductions”. 4. Total un-cleared debit transaction of Rs. 22,77,142.00 and credit transaction of Rs. 31,62,493.50 as per Bank Reconciliation
Statement of SBI Current A/C - 30239002957 as on 31.03.2021 has been adjusted with “CORPUS/CAPITAL FUND” through “Other Additions” & “Other Deductions” during current finan-
cial year. 5. During the year an amount of Rs. 1,68,14,299.00 has been refunded to UGC which remain unutilised under the head “PMMMNMIT A/C” since 01.04.2021. Out of which
Rs. 31,28,335.00 has been adjusted with “CORPUS/CAPITAL” through "Other Deductions” as all interest earned from this Account had already been recognised as income through
“Income & Expenditure A/C” from year 2016-2021. 6. Time barred receivable under the “TDS” persist under “Schedule - 8” of Rs. 66,663.00 has been adjusted with “CORPUS/CAPITAL
FUND” through “Other Deductions” 7. An amount of Rs. 70,675.00 persist in the ledger “MEDICAL ADVANCE RECOVERY” under “Schedule - 3” since long against which no individual
advance was identifiable in the Book. So the same has been adjusted with “CORPUS/CAPITAL FUND” through “Other Additions”. 8. Based on the Actuarial Valuation Report of liability
towards Employee’s Gratuity as on 31.03.2022 of Rs. 13,74,53,797.00, reversal of Gratuity Provision of Rs. 72,96,530.00 has been adjusted with “CORPUS/CAPITAL FUND” through

“Other Additions”.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 2 - DESIGNATED /EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS

(Amount in Rupees)
. FUND WISE BREAKUP TOTAL
Particulars -
Employee Welfare Fund Endowment Fund Current Year Previous Year
A
a) Opening Balance 335,945.50 2,946,262.48 3,282,207.98 3,062,590.98
b) Additions during the year 82,600.00 82,600.00 90,040.00
c) Income from Invesment made from the Funds 79,796.00 79,796.00 82,184.00
d) Accrued Interest on Investments/Advances - -
e) Interest on Savings Bank Alc 2,135.00 47,352.00 49,487.00 47,393.00
f) Other Additions (Specify Nature) - - - -
TOTAL (A) 420,680.50 3,073,410.48 3,494,090.98 3,282,207.98
B
Utilisation/Expenditure towards objectives of funds
i) Capital Expenditure - - - -
ii) Revenue Expenditure -
TOTAL (B) - - - -
C
Transfer to Schedule 3 (a) and Considered as a Sponsored Projects - - -
TOTAL (C) - - - -
CLOSING BALANCE AT THE YEAR - END (A-B-C) 420,680.50 3,073,410.48 3,494,090.98 3,282,207.98
Represented by
Cash & Bank Balances 420,680.50 1,801,005.63 2,221,686.13 1,866,196.13
Investment - 1,272,404.85 1,272,404.85 1,196,394.85
Tax Deducted at Source - - -
Interest Accrued but not due

Notes : Closing balance of "Employee Welfare Fund" of Rs. 4,20,680.50 has been kept under following Bank Accounts

a) TU EMPLOYEE WELFARE FUND A/C 80,420.50
b) TU Development Fund A/C (30328712130) 2,160.00
c) TU Maintenance Fund A/C (30239003676) 45,100.00
d)TU-Salary Account (36) A/C (36885772495) 293,000.00

Total Rs/- 420,680.50 Page «‘ 12 «‘




TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 2A-ENDOWMENT FUNDS

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 Ex-
Sr. Name of the Opening Balance Addition During the Year Total pendit Closing Balance
No. Endowment ure
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Endowment | Accumulated | Endowment | Accumulated | Endowment | Accumulated Endowment | Accumulated Total
Interest Interest (3+5) Interest Interest (10+11)
(4+6)
1 |B. Deb Memorial Award Fund 145,251.00 343,204.04 - 6,897.00 145,251.00 350,101.04 - 145,251.00 | 350,101.04 495,352.04
2 |P L Prava Memorial Research Fellow 306,271.00 377,678.02 - 43,895.00 306,271.00 421,573.02 - 306,271.00 | 421,573.02 727,844.02
3 |Niharkana Dutta Choudhury Scholarship| 476,824.85 | 1,008,962.57 - 61,381.00 476,824.85 | 1,070,343.57 - 476,824.85 | 1,070,343.57 | 1,547,168.42
4 |TU- Central Library Merit Scholarship 269,287.00 18,784.00 - 14,975.00 269,287.00 33,759.00 - 269,287.00 33,759.00 303,046.00
Total 1,197,633.85 | 1,748,628.63 - 127,148.00 | 1,197,633.85 | 1,875,776.63 -1 1,197,633.85 | 1,875,776.63 | 3,073,410.48

Notes :

under the head "B Deb Memorial Fund” Account. Now the same is rectified during Current Financial year

Interest earned on Fixed Deposit maintained for "P L Prava Memorial Research Fellow" during the year 2020-21 of Rs. 12,192.00 has been recognised as FD interest earned
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNEXURE - A/1 DESIGNATED/EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year
P L Prava TU-CENTRAL
. B. Deb Niharkana Dutta
Particulars Memorial LIBRARY
Memorial Choudhury Total
Research MERIT-
Award Fund Scholarship
Fellow SCHOLARSHIP
I. IN SAVINGS A/C
SBI A/C NO 10333227135 (STATE PERIOD) 422,812.02 422,812.02
SBI A/C NO 10333227282 (STATE PERIOD) 1,028,092.57 1,028,092.57
SBI A/C NO 10333227486 (STATE PERIOD) 350,101.04 350,101.04
TOTAL (A) 350,101.04 422,812.02 1,028,092.57 1,801,005.63
IIl. IN DEPOSITS A/C -
FD A/C NO 30483264095 (STATE PERIOD) 145,251.00 145,251.00
FD A/C NO 30483460317 (STATE PERIOD) 49,460.00 49,460.00
FD A/C NO 30631094444 (STATE PERIOD) 76,530.00 76,530.00
FD A/C NO 30483265033 (STATE PERIOD) 519,075.85 519,075.85
FD A/C NO 30633371279 (STATE PERIOD) 179,042.00 179,042.00
FD A/C 38669843451 303,046.00 303,046.00
(TU-CENTRAL LIBRARY MERIT-SCHOLARSHIP)
TOTAL (B) 145,251.00 305,032.00 519,075.85 303,046.00 1,272,404.85
GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 495,352.04 727,844.02 1,547,168.42 303,046.00 3,073,410.48

Notes : Interest earned on Fixed Deposit maintained for "P L Prava Memorial Research Fellow" during the year 2020-21 of Rs. 12,192.00
has been recognised as FD interest earned under the head "B Deb Memorial Fund” Account. Now the same is rectified during

Current Financial year Page «‘ 14 «‘
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 3-CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

A. CURRENT LIABILITIES

1. DEPOSITS FROM STAFF

2. DEPOSITS FROM STUDENTS 3,349,600.00 2,528,600.00
3. SUNDRY CREDITORS
A) FOR GOODS & SERVICES 3,101,398.00 18,464,242.00

B) OTHERS

13,359,347.30

13,087,655.02

4. DEPOSIT - OTHERS

A) EARNEST MONEY

B) SECURITY DEPOSIT

40,147,399.10

37,780,185.10

5. STATUTORY LIABILITIES (GPE TDS WC TAX - CPF - GIS - NPS)

STATUTORY LIABILITIES (SALARY)

15,039,718.38

11,171,114.38

GROUP INSURANCE 243,308.00 307,433.00
LABOUR CESS 291,694.00 178,483.00
PROFESSIONAL TAX 68,490.00 71,194.00
VALUE ADDED TAX 298,016.00 298,016.00
A) OVERDUE

B) OTHERS

EMPLOYEE PROVIDENT FUND (TSECL) 25,870.00 24,168.00
TDS PAYABLE 809,737.00 827,356.00
WITH HELD DEDUCTION 10,000.00 10,000.00
OTHER RECOVERY - 3,383,067.00

6. OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES

A) SALARIES

OUTSTANDING SALARY & PENSION

33,961,496.00

32,878,520.00

OUTSTANDING SALARY TO SECURITY GUARD - 717,418.00
OUTSTANDING SALARY TO SWEEPING & CLEANING - 650,919.00
B) RECEIPTS AGAINST SPONSORED PROJECTS (Schedule - 3A) 116,442,332.19 93,575,936.80
C) RECEIPTS AGAINST SPONSORED FELLOWSHIPS AND SCHOLARSHIPS (Schedule - 3B) 1,914,581.28 1,810,690.28
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

D) UNUTILISED GRANTS (Schedule - 3C)

65,023,714.28

58,349,375.28

E) GRANT IN ADVANCE

F) OTHER FUNDS

G) OTHER LIABILITIES

INTEREST ON RECURRING GRANT A/C- LIABILITY - 2,437,331.00
INTEREST ON SALARY GRANT A/C - LIABILITY - 1,575,856.00
INTEREST ON NEC CONSTRUCTION A/C 384,291.00 -
INTEREST ON PMMMNMTT A/C-LIABILITY 321,713.00

INTEREST ON CAPITAL ASSETS GRANT A/C - LIABILITY - 563,722.00
OUTSTANDING HONARARIUM GUEST FACULTY 806,000.00 927,500.00
OUTSTANDING OUTSOURCING STAFF - 451,500.00
PRO - RATA RETIREMENT BENIFIT 35,770,900.00 34,711,835.00
RECEIVED FROM STATE FUND 2,000.00 2,000.00
OVERDRAWN BANK BALANCE (RBI A/C) 200,627,879.00 -
TUITION FEES IN ADVANCE 7,307,950.00 5,509,325.00
MEDICAL ADVANCE RECOVERY - 70,675.00

GROUP TOTAL (A)

539,307,434.53

322,364,116.86

B) PROVISIONS

. FOR TAXATION

. GRATUITY

137,453,797.00

157,004,871.00

. SUPERANNUATION PENSION

1,385,437,469.00

1,351,006,067.00

. ACCUMULATED LEAVE ENCASHMENT

134,723,672.00

129,749,013.00

. TRADE WARRANTIES/CLAIMS

ol |lw|IN]—

. OTHER (SPECIFY)

GROUP TOTAL (B)

1,657,614,938.00

1,637,759,951.00

GRAND TOTAL (A+B)

2,196,922,372.53

1,960,124,067.86

Notes :

W N =

. Unutilised grants 6(d) will include grants received in advance for next year.

. Tuition Fees of Rs. 73,07,950.00 which was received from the student for the period from April,22 to June'22 has been recognised as liability

. An amount of Rs. 70,675.00 persist in the ledger “MEDICAL ADVANCE RECOVERY” under “Schedule - 3” since long against which no individual advance

was identifiable in the Book. So the same has been adjusted with “CORPUS/CAPITAL FUND” through “Other Additions”.

. Opening balance of Rs. 33,83,067.00 has been arrived under the head “OTHER RECOVERY” of “Schedule -3” which was recognized as deductible income

during current financial year through “Prior Period Income”.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

SCHEDULE 3(a) SPONSORED PROJECTS

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 . Opening Balance 5. 6 7 . Closing Balance

Sr. Name of the Project Receipts/ Total Expenditure

No. 3. 4. Recoveries During the 8. 9.

Credit (Cr.) Debit (Dr.) year Credit (Cr.) Debit (Dr.)

1 |ARFI PROJECT 105,646.00 3,434,000.00 3,539,646.00 156,795.00 3,382,851.00 -
2 |CSIR (DR S.S.SINGH) 64,784.00 - 64,784.00 - 64,784.00 -
3 |CSIR PROJECT (PRATAP CH ACHARYA) 483,873.00 - 483,873.00 432,963.00 50,910.00 -
4 |CSIR PROJECT (SUROCHITA BASU) 167,170.00 41,187.00 208,357.00 167,184.16 41,172.84 -
5 |CSIR PROJECT-II (SS SINGH) 70,284.00 743,504.00 813,788.00 448,566.00 365,222.00 -
6 [DBT BIOINFORMATICS PROJECT 543,797.00 24,954.00 568,751.00 - 568,751.00 -
7 |BBT BIOTECH BKD 259,452.00 8,977.00 268,429.00 - 268,429.00 -
8 |[DBT BIOTECH HUB PROJECT 2,653,435.16 69,985.00 2,723,420.16 64,840.00 2,658,580.16 -
9 [DBT NETWORK (BKD) 740,551.00 10,381.00 750,932.00 - 750,932.00 -
10 [DBT OMPOK (PABDA) PROJECT 2,997.00 659.00 3,656.00 - 3,656.00 -
11 [DBT ORCHID BIORESOURCE PROJECT 303,435.00 3,726.00 307,161.00 27,548.00 279,613.00 -
12 |DBT PABDA (SUKANTA BANIK) 546,453.00 - 546,453.00 - 546,453.00 -
13 [DBT PROJECT (PROF R.K.SINHA) 1,412,223.00 39,543.00 1,451,766.00 453,600.00 998,166.00 -
14 [DBT PROJECT (SCENTED RICE) 434,423.54 29,858.46 464,282.00 464,282.00 - -
15 [DBT PROJECT(NE/323)- SHAON RAY CHOUDHURI 123,347.00 - 123,347.00 91,363.00 31,984.00 -
16 [DBT TWINNING - S.SINHA 20,642.00 2,397.00 23,039.00 - 23,039.00 -
17 [DBT TWINNING (ANTI LEUKEMIA) - B.K.DATTA 246,890.00 - 246,890.00 197,982.00 48,908.00 -
18 [DBT TWINNING (ll) - S.SINHA 714.00 714.00 - 714.00 -
19 [DBT TWINNING MKB 193,410.00 755.00 194,165.00 - 194,165.00 -
20 |PBT TWINNING PROJECT (372) (BIMAL DEBNATH) 204,624.00 1,722,255.00 1,926,879.00 | 1,926,879.00 - -
21 |PBT TWINNING PROJECT (MOULD SPORE) - A.K.SAHA 1,531.00 1,562.00 3,093.00 - 3,093.00 -
22 |PBT TWINNING PROJECT (MUSHROOM) - A.K.SAHA 153,345.00 1,512.00 154,857.00 - 154,857.00 -
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 Opening Balance 5 6 7 Closing Balance

Sr. Name of the Project Receipts/ Total Expenditure

No. 3. 4. Recoveries During the 8. 9.

Credit (Cr.) Debit (Dr.) year Credit (Cr.) Debit (Dr.)

23 |PBT TWINNING SB (MBB) PROJECT 749.00 24,201.00 24,950.00 24,950.00 - -
24 |DBT TWINNING UCD 1,883,983.00 387.00 1,884,370.00 - 1,884,370.00 -
25 |PDBT TWINNING-SKS(l) 1,072,164.00 - 1,072,164.00 - 1,072,164.00 -
26 |DBT TWINNING-SKS(II) 84,014.00 1,335.00 85,349.00 - 85,349.00 -
27 |PBT VRP PROJECT (DEBASISH BHATTACHARYA) 956,704.00 - 956,704.00 - 956,704.00 -
28 |DBT-TWINNING-D MAITI 251,458.10 10,872.00 262,330.10 - 262,330.10 -
29 |DEITY PROJECT (A.MAJUMDER) 135,924.00 104.00 136,028.00 - 136,028.00 -
30 |DEITY PROJECT (DR. M.K.BHOWMIK) 138,870.00 138,870.00 - 138,870.00 -
31 |PST CHITALA PROJECT 100.00 48.00 148.00 - 148.00 -
32 |DST FAST TRACK (KUNTAL MANNA) 181,637.00 181,637.00 - 181,637.00 -
33 |DST FIST BOTANY 160,908.28 3,826.00 164,734.28 - 164,734.28 -
34 |DST FIST CHEMISTRY 518,336.20 5,194.00 523,530.20 403,681.00 119,849.20 -
35 |DST FIST PHYSICS 18,556.86 - 18,556.86 - 18,556.86 -
36 |DST FIST ZOOLOGY 35,755.00 4.00 35,759.00 - 35,759.00 -
37 |DST INSPIRE (FAP)- GG KHAN 2,762.00 2,762.00 - 2,762.00 -
38 |DST INSPIRE (PROGRAMME) 201,200.00 - 201,200.00 - 201,200.00 -
39 |PST PROJECT (ALOK PRASAD DAS) 99,403.70 24.00 99,427.70 - 99,427.70 -
40 |DST PROJECT (SERB) - SB (MBB) 2,115,929.00 - 2,115,929.00 - 2,115,929.00 -
41 |DST PROJECT (SOURABH DEB) 97,302.00 76,093.00 173,395.00 139,224.00 34,171.00 -
42 |DST PROJECT (SUKANTA BANIK) 508,734.00 - 508,734.00 - 508,734.00 -
43 |DST PROJECT (SWAPAN MAJUMDER) 376,946.00 - 376,946.00 - 376,946.00 -
44 |DST PROJECT-II (S.A.HUSSAIN) 20,000.00 559,458.00 579,458.00 8,755.00 570,703.00 -
45 |DST SERB (JAGDISH RAI) 2,299,178.00 36.00 2,299,214.00 - 2,299,214.00 -
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 . Opening Balance 5. 6 7 . Closing Balance

Sr. Name of the Project Receipts/ Total Expenditure

No. 3. 4. Recoveries During the 8. 9.

Credit (Cr.) Debit (Dr.) year Credit (Cr.) Debit (Dr.)

46 |DST SERB (SURAJIT BHATTACHARJEE) 190,335.00 5,009.00 195,344.00 - 195,344.00 -
47 |DST SERB PROJECT (GOVINDO GOPAL KHAN) 48,430.85 - 48,430.85 20,843.00 27,587.85 -
48 |DST SERB PROJECT (K.MANNA) 206,380.00 100.00 206,480.00 - 206,480.00 -
49 |GANDHI SMRITI 743,938.00 - 743,938.00 - 743,938.00 -
50 |ICHR (RAJESH BHOWMIK) 29,375.00 - 29,375.00 - 29,375.00 -
51 |ICMR PROJECT (Il) - SB(MBB) 717.00 602.00 1,319.00 - 1,319.00 -
52 |ICMR PROJECT (S. BASAK) 855,161.00 458.00 855,619.00 - 855,619.00 -
53 |ICMR PROJECT-I (SB-MBB) 590.00 - 590.00 - 590.00 -
54 |ICMR-II (DIPAYAN CHOWDHURY) 25,181.00 215,436.00 240,617.00 240,617.00 - -
55 |ICSSR (RAJESH BHOWMIK) 79,993.00 - 79,993.00 - 79,993.00 -
56 |ICSSR PROJECT (DR. NANIGOPAL DEBNATH) 7,293.00 - 7,293.00 - 7,293.00 -
57 |ICSSR PROJECT (DR. RAJESH CHATTERJEE) 59,700.00 180,045.00 239,745.00 179,745.00 60,000.00 -
58 |ICSSR PROJECT (KHAWLSONKIM SAUNTAK) 40,000.00 59,500.00 99,500.00 84,250.00 15,250.00 -
59 |ICSSR PROJECT (L.REANG) 190,569.00 - 190,569.00 - 190,569.00 -
60 |ICSSR PROJECT (MANISH DAS) 45,960.00 - 45,960.00 - 45,960.00 -
61 |LDN PROJECT (ANIRBAN GUHA) 1,168.81 - 1,168.81 - 1,168.81 -
62 |MOES(JHIMMI DEBBARMA) 7,524,173.00 - 7,524,173.00 - 7,524,173.00 -
63 |MOES-II (JIMMI DEBBARMA) 292,019.00 8,420.00 300,439.00 188,867.00 111,572.00 -
64 |MOM-AO PROJECT 391,125.00 - 391,125.00 20,098.72 371,026.28 -
65 |MRC/MCC 23,562.50 - 23,562.50 - 23,562.50 -
66 |NABARD PROJECT (DR RAJESH CHATTERJEE) 630,000.00 250,000.00 880,000.00 875,000.00 5,000.00 -
67 |NIF (B.K. DATTA) 2,273.00 - 2,273.00 - 2,273.00 -
68 |NMHS PROJECT - SOURABH DEB 312,492.68 7,492.00 319,984.68 178,207.00 141,777.68 -
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 . Opening Balance 5. 6 7 . Closing Balance

Sr. Name of the Project Receipts/ Total Expenditure

No. 3. 4. Recoveries During the 8. 9.

Credit (Cr.) Debit (Dr.) year Credit (Cr.) Debit (Dr.)

69 |OTHER PROJECT (SPONSORED) 20,572,186.51 - 2,508,220.00 23,080,406.51 | 13,553,272.75 9,527,133.76 -
70 |SAMEER PROJECT (MKB) 42,147.00 - - 42,147.00 - 42,147.00 -
71 |SERC FAST TRACK (SUBHAMOY CHOUDHURY) 77,175.00 - - 77,175.00 - 77,175.00 -
72 |SOCIAL EXCLUSION & INCLUSION POLICY 524,303.00 - - 524,303.00 - 524,303.00 -
73 |SSA - DR AROBINDO MAHATO 6,250.00 - - 6,250.00 - 6,250.00 -
74 |SSA - DR ASHIS NATH 112,069.00 - - 112,069.00 - 112,069.00 -
75 |ST/SC/OBC/MERIT ETC STIPEND 661,533.00 - - 661,533.00 - 661,533.00 -
76 |TEXTILE DESIGN & HANDICRAFTS 194,958.00 - - 194,958.00 150,000.00 44,958.00 -
77 |TRIBAL WELFARE PROJECT (NANIGOPAL DEBNATH) 378,468.00 - - 378,468.00 176,392.00 202,076.00 -
78 |UGC DAE CSR (ll) [SHAON RAY CHAUDHURI] 62,964.00 - 169,732.00 232,696.00 224,282.00 8,414.00 -
79 |UGC DAE CSR (SHAON RAY CHAUDHURI) 159,504.00 - - 159,504.00 - 159,504.00 -
80 |UGC DRS BSR BOTANY 18,590.00 - 108.00 18,698.00 - 18,698.00 -
81 |UGC MAJOR PROJECT (PROF S.PODDER) 32,243.00 - - 32,243.00 - 32,243.00 -
82 |UGC PROJECT - ABHISHEK DAS 412,133.00 - 11,463.00 423,596.00 - 423,596.00 -
83 |UGC PROJECT (DR KRISHNA BHATTACHARJEE) 68,718.00 - - 68,718.00 - 68,718.00 -
84 |UGC PROJECT (PURNENDU DAS) 130,000.00 - - 130,000.00 - 130,000.00 -
85 |UGC PROJECT (RAJEEV DUBEY) - 475.00 475.00 - 475.00 -
86 |UGC PROJECT (S. S. SINGH) 38,108.00 - - 38,108.00 - 38,108.00 -
87 |UGC PROJECT (SUBRATA BHOWMIK) 997.00 - - 997.00 - 997.00 -
88 |UGC PROJECT (SUDIPTA PAL) 5,473.00 - - 5,473.00 - 5,473.00 -
89 |UGC PROJECT (V.K.MISRA) - 36,806.00 36,806.00 - 36,806.00 -
90 |UGC SAP BOTANY 127.00 - 60.00 187.00 - 187.00 -
91 |UGC SAP ECONOMICS 48.00 - 41,187.00 41,235.00 41,235.00 - -
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 Opening Balance 5 6 7 Closing Balance

Sr. Name of the Project Receipts/ Total Expenditure

No. 3. 4. Recoveries During the 8. 9.

Credit (Cr.) Debit (Dr.) year Credit (Cr.) Debit (Dr.)
92 |UGC START UP GRANT (DR. SOURABH DEB) 90,845.00 - - 90,845.00 - 90,845.00 -
93 |UGC STARTUP GRANT (DR BIMAL DEBNATH) 154,443.00 - - 154,443.00 - 154,443.00 -
94 |UGC STARTUP PROJECT (PRATAP CH. ACHARYA) 1,113.00 - - 1,113.00 - 1,113.00 -
95 |VCP PROJECT 16,050.00 - - 16,050.00 - 16,050.00 -
96 |VCP PROJECT (II) 3,184.00 - 1,468.00 4,652.00 - 4,652.00 -
97 |WOMEN STUDY CENTER - -405,380.50 625,470.00 220,089.50 651,103.00 -| -431,013.50
98 |UGC BSR STARTUP PROJECT (ANIRBAN KARMAKAR) 696.00 - 120,546.00 121,242.00 121,242.00 - -
99 |IERP PROJECT (P.K.ROUT) - - 325,714.36 325,714.36 325,102.36 612.00 -
100 |IERP (SABYASACHI DASGUPTA) 80,311.00 - 217,600.00 297,911.00 217,185.36 80,725.64 -
101 [NMHS (T. SELVAN) 1,872,257.00 - - 1,872,257.00 | 1,613,514.20 258,742.80 -
102 |IERP PROJECT (B.K.DATTA) - 393,516.00 393,516.00 130,646.36 262,869.64 -
103 |IDPRDO PROJECT 940,066.00 - 4,494.00 944,560.00 939,840.00 4,720.00 -
104 |5% SAMPLE CHECKING OF UDISE (TINKU DE) 9,260.00 - - 9,260.00 - 9,260.00 -
105 |EVALUTION OF STATE FINANCE 265,500.00 - - 265,500.00 - 265,500.00 -
106 |DBT BIORESOURCE SUSTAINABLE PROJECT 259,000.00 - 1,850,036.00 2,109,036.00 | 1,606,470.00 502,566.00 -
(B.K.DATTA)

107 INMHS PROJECT (AJAY KRISHNA SAHA) 72,078.00 - 295,298.00 367,376.00 294,492.36 72,883.64 -
108 |DBT PROJECT - BPMC (SURAJIT BHATTACHARJEE) 2,259,157.00 - 2,259,157.00 - 2,259,157.00 -
109 |DBT PROJECT (BANANA)- R.K.SINHA 1,546,152.00 - 810,364.00 2,356,516.00 | 1,124,183.00 1,232,333.00 -
110 |DBT TWINNING PROJECT (320) B. K. DATTA 1,546,641.00 - 9,134.00 1,555,775.00 - 1,555,775.00 -
111 |DST SERB (SPINEL FERRITE) (RATAN DAS) 940,496.30 - - 940,496.30 555,730.00 384,766.30 -
112 |DBT TWINNING - SHAON RAY CHOUDHURI 1,207,916.00 - - 1,207,916.00 - 1,207,916.00 -
113 |ISF-UGC ANIRBAN GUHA 2,268,382.93 - - 2,268,382.93 | 1,710,130.00 558,252.93 -
114 |ICSSR PROJECT(SIPRA ROY) 99,421.00 - 90,000.00 189,421.00 30,000.00 159,421.00 -
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
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[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 Opening Balance 5 6 7 Closing Balance

Sr. Name of the Project Receipts/ Total Expenditure

No. 3. 4. Recoveries During the 8. 9.

Credit (Cr.) Debit (Dr.) year Credit (Cr.) Debit (Dr.)

115 |UGC DAE CSR (RATAN DAS) 237,970.00 - 237,970.00 213,000.00 24,970.00 -
116 |DBT PROJECT-PHYTOCHEMICAL (BIMAL DEBNATH) 2,970,104.00 - 2,970,104.00 - 2,970,104.00 -
117 |PBT TWINNING (EARTHWORM)- PS CHOUDHURI 530,000.00 530,000.00 180,000.00 350,000.00 -
118 |PBT TWINNING(POLYHERBAL)-SK SIL 644,817.30 - 644,817.30 487,512.00 157,305.30 -
119 |JUGC SAP PHYSICS 152,107.00 373,092.00 525,199.00 379,753.00 145,446.00 -
120 |DBT TWINNING SKS (373) 926,595.00 9,769.00 936,364.00 - 936,364.00 -
121 |PBT TWINNING PROJECT (NEO-THERAPUTIC) 282,129.00 1,012,632.00 1,294,761.00 189,512.00 1,105,249.00 -
122 |JUGC SAP ECONOMICS - DRS I 167,677.00 582,364.00 750,041.00 750,041.00 - -
123 INMHS PROJECT (SACHIN BALADHARE) 523,113.28 - 523,113.28 242,021.00 281,092.28 -
124 |DBT TWINNING PROJECT (P.C ACHARYA) 59,822.00 2,718,701.00 2,778,523.00 | 1,671,252.00 1,107,271.00 -
125 |AICTE PROJECT (KUNTAL MANNA) 1,289,542.00 63,132.00 1,352,674.00 | 1,352,674.00 - -
126 |AICTE PROJECT (RAJAT GHOSH) 845,944.00 - 845,944.00 184,154.00 661,790.00 -
127 |IUAC-UFR PROJECT (RATAN DAS) - 209,133.00 209,133.00 25,000.00 184,133.00 -
128 |ICSSR PROJECT (DEBARSHI MUKHERJEE) 141,000.00 273,130.00 414,130.00 414,130.00 - -
129 |DST PROJECT (S.MITRA) 478,673.00 115,560.00 594,233.00 497,003.00 97,230.00 -
130 [NECBH PROJECT (HARJEET NATH) 112,888.00 6,320.00 119,208.00 119,208.00 - -
131 [INECBH PROJECT (SWANIRBHAR MAJUMDER) 57,463.00 480,050.00 537,513.00 537,513.00 - -
132 |IPBT PROJECT(ENDOPHYTE)-A.K.SAHA 236,175.30 2,404,832.93 2,641,008.23 | 1,513,482.23 1,127,526.00 -
133 |TRIBAL WELFARE PROJECT (S.DAS) ECO 109,590.00 - 109,590.00 100,000.00 9,590.00 -
134 |DBT TWINNING PROJECT (BISVA BHARATI) 273,555.00 - 273,555.00 29,246.00 244,309.00 -
135 |PBT TWINNING PROJECT (ANTIDIABETOGENIC)-UCD 1,348,601.00 - 1,348,601.00 544,618.00 803,983.00 -
136 INMHS PROJECT (JAL ABHYARANYA-DHALAI) 35,451.00 - 35,451.00 - 35,451.00 -
137 |UGC BSR (ASHUTOSH KUMAR) 4,826.00 - 4,826.00 - 4,826.00 -
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(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 Opening Balance 5 6 7 .

Sr. Name of the Project Receipts/ Total Expenditure Closing Balance

No. 3. 4. Recoveries During the 8. 9.

Credit (Cr.) Debit (Dr.) year Credit (Cr.) Debit (Dr.)

138 [UGC BSR PROJECT (ASHWINI CHAUHAN) 175,665.00 - 175,665.00 - 175,665.00 -
139 [DBT PROJECT (S.MITRA) 1,009,343.00 952,127.00 1,961,470.00 | 1,204,209.00 757,261.00 -
140 [UGC DAE CSR(410)-GG KHAN 45,698.00 45,000.00 90,698.00 45,296.00 45,402.00 -
141 [DST PROJECT(NMS)- A.CHAUHAN 2,962,680.00 1,374,921.00 4,337,601.00 | 3,476,767.22 860,833.78 -
142 (ICSSR PROJECT (SUBIR SEN) 321,108.00 360,000.00 681,108.00 406,799.00 274,309.00 -
143 (ICSSR PROJECT-Il (SAPTARSHI MITRA) 140,197.00 223,500.00 363,697.00 322,936.00 40,761.00 -
144 |DST SPLICE PROJECT (SOURAV DEB)-412 725,600.00 - 725,600.00 608,482.00 117,118.00 -
145 [TEXTILE DESIGN (I1)-416 133,000.00 - 133,000.00 37,400.00 95,600.00 -
146 [NMHS PROJECT(SPRING)-415 1,245,710.00 - 1,245,710.00 455,054.00 790,656.00 -
147 [LOKNITI CSDS 29,820.00 - 29,820.00 20,027.00 9,793.00 -
148 [ICSSR IMPRESS PROJECT (A.MAHATO) 320,000.00 311,523.00 631,523.00 221,693.00 409,830.00 -
149 (ICMR PROJECT-A.CHAUHAN(419) 2,525,320.00 - 2,525,320.00 | 1,033,858.00 1,491,462.00 -
150 {ICMR PROJECT-P.C.ACHARYA (420) 1,637,000.00 - 1,637,000.00 | 1,221,998.64 415,001.36 -
151 [NITI AAYOG PROJECT 725,000.00 - 725,000.00 423,478.00 301,522.00 -
152 |[AICTE PROJECT (PC ACHARYA) 2,365,568.00 - 2,365,568.00 159,993.00 2,205,575.00 -
153 [JICA PROJECT(424)-B.K.DATTA - 783,600.00 783,600.00 492,000.00 291,600.00 -
154 [DBT SAHAJ PROJECT - 34,552,536.00 34,552,536.00 160,571.00 | 34,391,965.00 -
155 |[AICTE PROJECT (ABHISHEK MAJUMDERY)-422 - 548,762.00 548,762.00 521,581.00 27,181.00 -
156 (TU BUSINESS INCUBATOR - 1,837,376.00 1,837,376.00 16,857.00 1,820,519.00 -
157 |[SERB PROJECT (428)- SA HUSSAIN - 2,497,510.00 2,497,510.00 - 2,497,510.00 -
158 [SERB PROJECT (429)- A.CHAUHAN - 837,200.00 837,200.00 - 837,200.00 -
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(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 . Opening Balance 5. 6 7 . Closing Balance

Sr. Name of the Project Receipts/ Total Expenditure

No. 3. 4. Recoveries During the 8. 9.

Credit (Cr.) Debit (Dr.) year Credit (Cr.) Debit (Dr.)

159 |PBT PROJECT-430 (M.K.BHOWMIK) - - 975,000.00 975,000.00 - 975,000.00 -

160 |SERB PROJECT (431)- P.K.P.RUPA - - 2,729,857.00 2,729,857.00 - 2,729,857.00 -

161 |DBT PROJECT- PANNA DAS (432) - - 1,202,640.00 1,202,640.00 - 1,202,640.00 -

162 |AICTE MODROB PROJECT (433) - - 90,800.00 90,800.00 - 90,800.00 -

163 |UGC DAE CSR(434)-GG KHAN - - 226,440.00 226,440.00 - 226,440.00 -
Total 93,981,317.30 -405,380.50 73,386,574.75 166,962,511.55 | 50,520,179.36 | 116,873,345.69 | -431,013.50
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 3(b) SPONSORED FELLOWSHIPS AND SCHOLARSHIPS

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 op en/ng / '(5;‘2/32,;;6; as.on Transaction During the year Closing Balance as on 31.03.2022
Sr. No. Name of the Sponsor 3 — 2 2 5 6 7
Cr. Dr. Cr. Dr. Cr. Dr.
1 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (BANDANA DAS) 979.00 - - 979.00
2 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (DIPANWITA BANIK) 20,000.00 - - 20,000.00
3 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (KRISHNA TALAPATRA) 272,453.00 - - 272,453.00
4 DST SERB FELLOWSHIP (DR AYANTIKA PAL) 149,582.00 - - 149,582.00
5 DST SERB FELLOWSHIP (DR. AVIK SARKAR) 103,535.00 - - 103,535.00
6 RTF-DCS FELLOWSHIP 139,033.00 - - 139,033.00
7 DST WOMEN SCIENTIST (JABA SAHA) 40,120.28 - - 40,120.28
8 DST WOMEN SCIENTIST (MITU SAHA) - 132,197.00 30,000.00 102,197.00
9 DST WOS-A LOVELY RAHAMAN 17,595.00 2,061.00 - 19,656.00
10 |ICSSR INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (MOUJURI BHOWMIK) 95,000.00 - - 95,000.00
11 |UGC EMERITAS FELLOWSHIP (PROF. R N BHOWMIK) 28,380.00 - - 28,380.00
12 |ICSSR PROJECT (ANINDITA SINHA DEPT. ECONOMICS) 109,240.00 - - 109,240.00
13 |UGC INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (PINKY SAHA) 18,748.00 8,937.00 - 27,685.00
14  |DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (SAYANTIKA CHANDA) 133,920.00 525,440.00 510,880.00 148,480.00
15 |ICMR INSPIRE (SHUKDEB ACHARJEE) 473,605.00 395,795.00 727,955.00 141,445.00
16 |ICMR INSPIRE (BIKASH DEBNATH) 10,000.00 550,540.00 409,340.00 151,200.00
17 |ICSSR POSR DOC FELLOW 198,500.00 - - 198,500.00
18 |CSIR RA (MANISH DEBBARMA) 20,000.00 20,000.00 -
19 |ICSSR POST DOC FELLOW(REBEKA D/BARMA) - 198,500.00 198,500.00 -
20 |ICSSR INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (CHANDRA SAHA ROY) - 130,000.00 46,452.00 83,548.00
21 |ICSSR INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (WAQAR AHMED) - 130,000.00 46,452.00 83,548.00
TOTAL 1,810,690.28 2,093,470.00 1,989,579.00 1,914,581.28
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

SCHEDULE 3 (C) UNUTILISED GRANTS FROM UGC, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA AND STATE GOVERNMENTS

(Amount in Rupees)

Particurars

Current Year

Previous Year

A.Plan Grants : Government of India
Balance B/F
Add : Receipts during the year

Total (a) - -
Less : Refunds
Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure
Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure

Total (b) - -

Utilised carried forward (a - b)

B.UGC Grants : Plan/Capital Assets/Specific Scheme

Balance B/F 58,349,375.28 277,410,966.45

Add : Receipts during the year 93,656,317.00 68,576,076.00
Total (c) 152,005,692.28 345,987,042.45

Less : Refunds 13,685,964.00

Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure 571,697.00 1,740,082.00

Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure 72,724,317.00 285,897,585.17
Total (d) 86,981,978.00 287,637,667.17

Utilised carried forward (c - d)

65,023,714.28

58,349,375.28
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Particurars Current Year Previous Year
C.UGC Grants : Non Plan/Salary/Recurring

Balance B/F - 274,037,244.80
Add : Receipts during the year 708,197,068.00 499,246,859.00
Total (e) 708,197,068.00 773,284,103.80

Less : Refunds
Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure 708,197,068.00 773,284,103.80
Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure - -

Total (f) 708,197,068.00 773,284,103.80

Utilised carried forward (e - f) - -
D.Grant from State Govt.

Balance B/F -
Add : Receipts during the year

Total (g) - -
Less : Refunds
Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure
Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure

Total (h) - -
Utilised carried forward (g - h) - -

Grand Total (A+B+C+D) 65,023,714.28 58,349,375.28

Notes :

1. Unutilised Grants include Advance on Capital Account.

2. Unutilised Grants include Grant Received in Advance for the next year.

3. Unutilized Grants are represented on the Assets side Bank Balances, Short Term Deposits with Banks and Advances on Capital Account. Page « 27 «
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 4 -FIXED ASSETS

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2021-22) (2021-22) Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2022 ciation Total upto (2021-22) Adjust- 31.03.2022 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
01.04.2021 (2+3-4) 01.04.2021 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

TANGIBLE ASSETS
AC MACHINE 123,156.00 - 123,156.00 7.50 123,155.00 - 123,155.00 1.00 1.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - I
(STATE PERIOD) 35,595,000.00 - 35,595,000.00 2.00 3,559,500.00 711,900.00 4,271,400.00 | 31,323,600.00 32,035,500.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - Il
(STATE PERIOD) 14,160,000.00 - 14,160,000.00 2.00 1,416,000.00 283,200.00 1,699,200.00 12,460,800.00 12,744,000.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - IV
(STATE PERIOD) 12,317,000.00 - 12,317,000.00 2.00 1,231,700.00 246,340.00 1,478,040.00 10,838,960.00 11,085,300.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - VII
(STATE PERIOD) 27,503,000.00 - 27,503,000.00 2.00 2,750,300.00 550,060.00 3,300,360.00 | 24,202,640.00 24,752,700.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - VIII
(STATE PERIOD) 18,332,000.00 - 18,332,000.00 2.00 1,833,200.00 366,640.00 2,199,840.00 16,132,160.00 16,498,800.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - X
(STATE PERIOD) 27,144,000.00 - 27,144,000.00 2.00 2,714,400.00 542,880.00 3,257,280.00 | 23,886,720.00 24,429,600.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - |
(STATE PERIOD) 35,595,000.00 - 35,595,000.00 2.00 3,559,500.00 711,900.00 4,271,400.00 | 31,323,600.00 32,035,500.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - IX
(STATE PERIOD) 13,850,000.00 - 13,850,000.00 2.00 1,385,000.00 277,000.00 1,662,000.00 12,188,000.00 12,465,000.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - V
(STATE PERIOD) 44,890,000.00 - 44,890,000.00 2.00 4,489,000.00 897,800.00 5,386,800.00 | 39,503,200.00 40,401,000.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - VI
(STATE PERIOD) 23,808,000.00 - 23,808,000.00 2.00 2,380,800.00 476,160.00 2,856,960.00 | 20,951,040.00 21,427,200.00
ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 21,783,000.00 - 21,783,000.00 2.00 2,178,300.00 435,660.00 2,613,960.00 19,169,040.00 19,604,700.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2021-22) (2021-22) Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as Balance as at
as at 31.03.2022 Depre Total upto (2021-22) Adjust- 31.03.2022 at 31.03.2021
01.04.2021 (2+3-4) - 01.04.2021 ment (7+8) 31.03.2022
ciation (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

33/11 KV ELECTRICAL SUB-
STATION 47,037,110.00 - - | 47,037,110.00 5.00 23,518,560.00 - - | 23,518,560.00 | 23,518,550.00 23,518,550.00
2nd Floor of SOM 15,000,000.00 - - | 15,000,000.00 2.00 1,500,000.00 300,000.00 - 1,800,000.00 | 13,200,000.00 13,500,000.00
VCB & LA AT 33 KV TU SUB
STATION - | 2,132,764.00 - 2,132,764.00 5.00 - 106,638.00 - 106,638.00 2,026,126.00 -
BASKETBALL COURT - 1,049,105.00 - 1,049,105.00 2.00 - 20,982.00 - 20,982.00 1,028,123.00 -
BOOKS & JOURNALS 20,101,667.00 8,593,279.00 101,078.00 | 28,593,868.00 10.00 2,977,332.00 | 2,859,387.00 - 5,836,719.00 | 22,757,149.00 17,124,335.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS (FDC) 6,600.00 - - 6,600.00 10.00 3,300.00 660.00 - 3,960.00 2,640.00 3,300.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS (NET
COACHING) 79,593.00 - - 79,593.00 10.00 51,820.00 7,959.00 - 59,779.00 19,814.00 27,773.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS (WOMEN
STUDY) 145,116.00 - - 145,116.00 10.00 119,322.00 14,512.00 - 133,834.00 11,282.00 25,794.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS (NEEPCO)
NON-PLAN 422,020.00 - - 422,020.00 10.00 316,532.00 42,202.00 - 358,734.00 63,286.00 105,488.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS (PLAN) 46,707,039.54 - - | 46,707,039.54 10.00 32,218,731.00 | 4,670,704.00 - | 36,889,435.00 9,817,604.54 14,488,308.54
BOOKS & JOURNALS (PROJECT) 1,381,276.00 140,000.00 - 1,521,276.00 10.00 820,113.00 152,128.00 - 972,241.00 549,035.00 561,163.00
BOUNDARY WALL CITY CENTRE 493,369.00 - - 493,369.00 2.00 59,202.00 9,867.00 - 69,069.00 424,300.00 434,167.00
BOUNDARY WALL OF CITY
CENTRE 1,042,600.00 - - 1,042,600.00 2.00 104,260.00 20,852.00 - 125,112.00 917,488.00 938,340.00
BOUNDARY WALL 3,387,452.00 - - 3,387,452.00 2.00 67,749.00 67,749.00 - 135,498.00 3,251,954.00 3,319,703.00
BUILDING - ANNIMAL HOUSE 1,849,002.00 - - 1,849,002.00 2.00 184,900.00 36,980.00 - 221,880.00 1,627,122.00 1,664,102.00
BUILDING - HEALTH CENTER
(1ST FLOOR) - PLAN 1,782,245.00 - - 1,782,245.00 2.00 346,625.00 35,645.00 - 382,270.00 1,399,975.00 1,435,620.00
BUILDING - WOMENS HOSTEL
(2ND FLOOR) - PLAN 6,196,009.00 - - 6,196,009.00 2.00 1,205,048.00 123,920.00 - 1,328,968.00 4,867,041.00 4,990,961.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2021-22) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2021- 31.03.2022 ciation Total upto (2021-22) Adjust- 31.03.2022 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
01.04.2021 22) (2+3-4) 01.04.2021 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

BUILDING
(PARIKSHA BHAWAN) 197,945,000.00 - - | 197,945,000.00 2.00 23,753,400.00 3,958,900.00 - | 27,712,300.00 | 170,232,700.00 174,191,600.00
BUILDING SOLAR PLANT 198,659.00 - - 198,659.00 2.00 33,224.00 3,973.00 - 37,197.00 161,462.00 165,435.00
BOUNDARY WALL
(STATE PERIOD) 5,551,000.00 - - 5,551,000.00 2.00 555,100.00 111,020.00 - 666,120.00 4,884,880.00 4,995,900.00
BOYS HOSTEL
(STATE PERIOD) 8,351,000.00 - - 8,351,000.00 2.00 835,100.00 167,020.00 - 1,002,120.00 7,348,880.00 7,515,900.00
CAMPUS DEVELOPMENT -
APPROACH ROAD - | 4,113,694.00 - 4,113,694.00 2.00 - 82,274.00 - 82,274.00 4,031,420.00 -
CAMPUS DEVELOPMENT -
LED ILLUMINATION 4,771,577.00 | 2,085,343.00 - 6,856,920.00 5.00 731,229.00 342,846.00 - 1,074,075.00 5,782,845.00 4,040,348.00
CC TV 11,080,626.00 781,512.00 - 11,862,138.00 20.00 7,964,248.00 2,372,427.00 - 10,336,675.00 1,525,463.00 3,116,378.00
CENTRAL LIBRARY
(STATE PERIOD) 60,132,000.00 - - 60,132,000.00 2.00 6,013,200.00 1,202,640.00 - 7,215,840.00 52,916,160.00 54,118,800.00
COMPUTER 3,265,550.00 | 6,484,421.00 - 9,749,971.00 20.00 1,418,098.00 1,949,994.00 - 3,368,092.00 6,381,879.00 1,847,452.00
COMPUTER (ADDL GRANT) 138,320.00 - - 138,320.00 20.00 138,319.00 - - 138,319.00 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER (EOC) 238,485.00 - - 238,485.00 20.00 190,788.00 47,696.00 - 238,484.00 1.00 47,697.00
COMPUTER (B.VOC) 4,086,424.00 - - 4,086,424.00 20.00 2,603,716.00 817,285.00 - 3,421,001.00 665,423.00 1,482,708.00
COMPUTER (PLAN) 44,487,505.00 - - 44,487,505.00 20.00 44,487,504.00 - - | 44,487,504.00 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER (PROJECT) 5,566,590.00 250,500.00 - 5,817,090.00 20.00 3,938,879.00 1,163,418.00 - 5,102,297.00 714,793.00 1,627,711.00
COMPUTER
(STATE PERIOD) 1,078,095.00 - - 1,078,095.00 20.00 1,078,094.00 - - 1,078,094.00 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER (WSC) 968,840.00 - - 968,840.00 20.00 968,839.00 - - 968,839.00 1.00 1.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2021-22) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2021- 31.03.2022 ciation Total upto (2021-22) Adjust- 31.03.2022 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
01.04.2021 22) (2+3-4) 01.04.2021 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

COMPUTER (NON-PLAN) 12,049,731.00 - - 12,049,731.00 20.00 12,049,730.00 - 12,049,730.00 1.00 1.00
DAY CARE CENTRE-
LIBRARY BUILDING AN- 147,826,001.00 - - 147,826,001.00 2.00 18,024,952.00 2,956,520.00 20,981,472.00 | 126,844,529.00 129,801,049.00
DOPEN AIR-THEATER
DIGITAL DISPLAY - 2,230,200.00 - 2,230,200.00 7.50 - 167,265.00 167,265.00 2,062,935.00 -
ELECTRICAL INSTALLA-
TION 3,555,927.00 - - 3,555,927.00 5.00 888,980.00 177,796.00 1,066,776.00 2,489,151.00 2,666,947.00
EPBAX SYSTEM
(NON-PLAN) 2,537,662.00 - - 2,537,662.00 7.50 1,315,005.00 190,325.00 1,505,330.00 1,032,332.00 1,222,657.00
EQUIPMENT 22,835,115.49 12,408,888.00 - 35,244,003.49 7.50 3,550,275.00 2,643,300.00 6,193,575.00 29,050,428.49 19,284,840.49
EQUIPMENT
(ADDL GRANT) 2,546,871.00 - - 2,546,871.00 7.50 1,605,468.00 191,015.00 1,796,483.00 750,388.00 941,403.00
EQUIPMENT (B.VOC) 6,582,887.00 - - 6,582,887.00 7.50 2,229,010.00 493,717.00 2,722,727.00 3,860,160.00 4,353,877.00
EQUIPMENT (C & C CELL) 141,350.00 - - 141,350.00 7.50 90,563.00 10,601.00 101,164.00 40,186.00 50,787.00
EQUIPMENT (CENTRAL
FACILITIES) 1,198,204.00 - - 1,198,204.00 7.50 766,910.00 89,865.00 856,775.00 341,429.00 431,294.00
EQUIPMENT (EOC) 95,351.00 - - 95,351.00 7.50 41,435.00 7,151.00 48,586.00 46,765.00 53,916.00
EQUIPMENT
(HEALTH CENTER) 494,831.00 - - 494,831.00 7.50 252,398.00 37,112.00 289,510.00 205,321.00 242,433.00
EQUIPMENT (HINDI) 37,610.00 - - 37,610.00 7.50 16,926.00 2,821.00 19,747.00 17,863.00 20,684.00
EQUIPMENT (IQAC) 284,690.00 - - 284,690.00 7.50 183,776.00 21,352.00 205,128.00 79,562.00 100,914.00
EQUIPMENT
(NET COACHING) 156,885.00 - - 156,885.00 7.50 97,587.00 11,766.00 109,353.00 47,532.00 59,298.00
EQUIPMENT (NON-PLAN) 14,619,456.00 - - 14,619,456.00 7.50 9,479,711.00 1,096,459.00 10,576,170.00 4,043,286.00 5,139,745.00
EQUIPMENT (PLAN) 38,763,285.85 - - 38,763,285.85 7.50 26,226,300.00 2,907,246.00 29,133,546.00 9,629,739.85 12,536,985.85
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2021-22) tion Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2021- 31.03.2022 Depre- Total upto (2021-22) Adjust- 31.03.2022 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
01.04.2021 22) (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2021 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
EQUIPMENT (PROJECT) -
INSPIRE 364,378.00 - 364,378.00 7.50 121,600.00 27,328.00 - 148,928.00 215,450.00 242,778.00
EQUIPMENT
(SCHOOL OF EDUCATION) 502,678.00 241,000.00 743,678.00 7.50 214,821.00 146,151.00 - 360,972.00 382,706.00 287,857.00
EQUIPMENT (STATE PERIOD) 1,772,338.00 - 1,772,338.00 7.50 1,571,717.00 132,925.00 - 1,704,642.00 67,696.00 200,621.00
EQUIPMENT (XII PLAN) 87,533,576.91 - 87,533,576.91 7.50 | 32,902,456.00 6,565,018.00 - | 39,467,474.00 48,066,102.91 54,631,120.91
EQUIPMENT - CLOCK 442,069.00 - 442,069.00 7.50 300,291.00 33,155.00 - 333,446.00 108,623.00 141,778.00
EQUIPMENT
(OTHER INFRASRUCTURE) 23,669,545.00 1,074,180.00 24,743,725.00 7.50 | 11,409,167.00 1,855,779.00 - 13,264,946.00 11,478,779.00 12,260,378.00
EQUIPMENT (PROJECT) 176,018,601.43 11,393,039.09 187,411,640.52 7.50 | 73,916,949.00 | 14,055,873.00 - | 87,972,822.00 99,438,818.52 | 102,101,652.43
FAX MACHINE 46,829.00 - 46,829.00 7.50 41,527.00 3,512.00 - 45,039.00 1,790.00 5,302.00
FURNITURE 22,706,481.00 3,228,661.00 25,935,142.00 7.50 3,465,779.00 1,945,135.00 - 5,410,914.00 20,524,228.00 19,240,702.00
FURNITURE (ADDL GRANT) 332,182.00 - 332,182.00 7.50 194,078.00 24,914.00 - 218,992.00 113,190.00 138,104.00
FURNITURE (B.VOC) 506,226.00 - 506,226.00 7.50 227,802.00 37,967.00 - 265,769.00 240,457.00 278,424.00
FURNITURE
(HEALTH CENTER) 751,168.00 - 751,168.00 7.50 431,034.00 56,338.00 - 487,372.00 263,796.00 320,134.00
FURNITURE (PROJECT) -
CONT 930,006.00 - 930,006.00 7.50 482,722.00 69,750.00 - 552,472.00 377,534.00 447,284.00
FURNITURE (PROJECT) - OH 272,367.00 354,506.00 626,873.00 7.50 20,428.00 47,016.00 - 67,444.00 559,429.00 251,939.00
FURNITURE (STATE PERIOD) 1,523,544.00 - 1,523,544.00 7.50 1,179,717.00 114,266.00 - 1,293,983.00 229,561.00 343,827.00
FURNITURE (NON-PLAN) 38,799,230.00 - 38,799,230.00 7.50 | 20,667,685.00 2,909,942.00 - | 23,577,627.00 15,221,603.00 18,131,545.00
FURNITURE (PLAN) 57,477,668.00 - 57,477,668.00 7.50 | 25,631,212.00 4,310,825.00 - | 29,942,037.00 27,535,631.00 31,846,456.00
FURNITURE
(SCHOOL OF EDUCATION) 1,252,305.00 - 1,252,305.00 7.50 502,423.00 93,923.00 - 596,346.00 655,959.00 749,882.00
FURNITURE (IAS) 154,700.00 - 154,700.00 7.50 29,006.00 11,603.00 - 40,609.00 114,091.00 125,694.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2021-22) tion Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2021- 31.03.2022 Depre- Total upto (2021-22) Adjust- 31.03.2022 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
01.04.2021 22) (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2021 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

ICT ENABLED - ONLINE
LEARNING 10,035,630.00 | 16,953,718.00 - 26,989,348.00 20.00 2,007,126.00 5,397,869.00 - 7,404,995.00 19,584,353.00 8,028,504.00
IRON REMOVAL PLANT 1,659,210.00 - - 1,659,210.00 5.00 82,961.00 82,961.00 - 165,922.00 1,493,288.00 1,576,249.00
GANDHI BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 248,000.00 - - 248,000.00 2.00 24,800.00 4,960.00 - 29,760.00 218,240.00 223,200.00
GARBAGE CONTAINER - 86,018.00 - 86,018.00 7.50 - 6,451.00 - 6,451.00 79,567.00 -
GUEST HOUSE
(STATE PERIOD) 8,108,000.00 - - 8,108,000.00 2.00 810,800.00 162,160.00 - 972,960.00 7,135,040.00 7,297,200.00
GUEST HOUSE ANNEX
(STATE PERIOD) 3,683,000.00 - - 3,683,000.00 2.00 368,300.00 73,660.00 - 441,960.00 3,241,040.00 3,314,700.00
HEALTH CENTRE
(STATE PERIOD) 2,133,000.00 - - 2,133,000.00 2.00 213,300.00 42,660.00 - 255,960.00 1,877,040.00 1,919,700.00
LAND - STATE PERIOD 1.00 - - 1.00 - - - - - 1.00 1.00
LAND AT SURYAMANINAGAR 213,347,263.00 - - | 213,347,263.00 - - - - - | 213,347,263.00 213,347,263.00
LCD PROJECTOR 102,708.00 - - 102,708.00 7.50 91,079.00 7,703.00 - 98,782.00 3,926.00 11,629.00
LIFT (ADMINISTRATIVE
BUILDING) 3,030,690.00 - - 3,030,690.00 5.00 454,605.00 151,535.00 - 606,140.00 2,424,550.00 2,576,085.00
LIFT (ACADEMIC BUILDING
IX & X) 1,533,976.00 - - 1,533,976.00 5.00 230,097.00 76,699.00 - 306,796.00 1,227,180.00 1,303,879.00
MBA LIFT 1,672,200.00 - - 1,672,200.00 5.00 418,050.00 83,610.00 - 501,660.00 1,170,540.00 1,254,150.00
MULTISTORIED ACADEMIC
BUILDINGS- BOYS & GIRLS 860,198,089.00 - - | 860,198,089.00 2.00 86,019,810.00 | 17,203,962.00 - | 103,223,772.00 | 756,974,317.00 774,178,279.00
NEW DEEP TUBE-WELL 4,361,662.00 - - 4,361,662.00 2.00 398,987.00 87,233.00 - 486,220.00 3,875,442.00 3,962,675.00
SBI BUILDING 728,673.00 - - 728,673.00 2.00 72,865.00 14,573.00 - 87,438.00 641,235.00 655,808.00
SOLAR PLANT 2,700,000.00 - - 2,700,000.00 5.00 675,000.00 135,000.00 - 810,000.00 1,890,000.00 2,025,000.00
PA SYSTEM 420,473.00 - - 420,473.00 7.50 372,873.00 31,535.00 - 404,408.00 16,065.00 47,600.00
QUTR TYPE - | BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 1,637,600.00 - - 1,637,600.00 2.00 163,760.00 32,752.00 - 196,512.00 1,441,088.00 1,473,840.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2021-22) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2021- 31.03.2022 ciation Total upto (2021-22) Adjust- 31.03.2022 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
01.04.2021 22) (2+3-4) 01.04.2021 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

QUTR TYPE - Il BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 11,744,500.00 - - 11,744,500.00 2.00 1,174,450.00 234,890.00 - 1,409,340.00 10,335,160.00 10,570,050.00
QUTR TYPE - Il BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 13,371,000.00 - - 13,371,000.00 2.00 1,337,100.00 267,420.00 - 1,604,520.00 11,766,480.00 12,033,900.00
QUTR TYPE - IV BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 7,936,000.00 - - 7,936,000.00 2.00 793,600.00 158,720.00 - 952,320.00 6,983,680.00 7,142,400.00
RCC BRIDGE
(STATE PERIOD) 36,752,000.00 - - 36,752,000.00 2.00 3,675,200.00 735,040.00 - 4,410,240.00 32,341,760.00 33,076,800.00
SBI BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 1,087,000.00 - - 1,087,000.00 2.00 108,700.00 21,740.00 - 130,440.00 956,560.00 978,300.00
SOFTWARE (PROJECT) 395,667.28 - - 395,667.28 40.00 395,666.28 - - 395,666.28 1.00 1.00
STUDENT COMMUNITY
(STATE PERIOD) 4,972,000.00 - - 4,972,000.00 2.00 497,200.00 99,440.00 - 596,640.00 4,375,360.00 4,474,800.00
SPORTS BOATS 213,798.00 - - 213,798.00 7.50 186,416.00 16,035.00 - 202,451.00 11,347.00 27,382.00
SPORTS GOODS 70,622.00 - - 70,622.00 7.50 62,629.00 5,297.00 - 67,926.00 2,696.00 7,993.00
STUDENT COUNCIL BUILDING 2,229,959.00 - - 2,229,959.00 2.00 222,995.00 44,599.00 - 267,594.00 1,962,365.00 2,006,964.00
TISSUE CULTURE LAB 3,477,000.00 - - 3,477,000.00 7.50 1,564,650.00 260,775.00 - 1,825,425.00 1,651,575.00 1,912,350.00
TYPE- IV QTR IN CAMPUS 2,846,000.00 - - 2,846,000.00 2.00 284,600.00 56,920.00 - 341,520.00 2,504,480.00 2,561,400.00
TOILET - 5,000,137.00 - 5,000,137.00 2.00 - 100,003.00 - 100,003.00 4,900,134.00 -
TV 10,518.00 - - 10,518.00 7.50 9,330.00 789.00 - 10,119.00 399.00 1,188.00
UPS 65,830.00 - - 65,830.00 7.50 58,378.00 4,937.00 - 63,315.00 2,515.00 7,452.00
VEHICLES (PLAN) 2,948,248.00 734,234.00 - 3,682,482.00 10.00 1,474,125.00 368,248.00 - 1,842,373.00 1,840,109.00 1,474,123.00
VEHICLES (NON-PLAN) 1,555,442.00 - - 1,555,442.00 10.00 1,462,815.00 92,626.00 - 1,555,441.00 1.00 92,627.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2021-22) (2021-22) Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2022 Depre- Total upto (2021-22) Adjust- 31.03.2022 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
01.04.2021 (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2021 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

VOLLEYBALL
GROUND 8,837,591.00 - - 8,837,591.00 2.00 883,760.00 176,752.00 - 1,060,512.00 7,777,079.00 7,953,831.00
HOT SPOT/WIFI 32,844,136.00 881,558.50 - 33,725,694.50 20.00 17,186,366.00 6,745,139.00 - 23,931,505.00 9,794,189.50 15,657,770.00
WOMENS HOSTEL
(STATE PERIOD) 7,987,000.00 - - 7,987,000.00 2.00 798,700.00 159,740.00 - 958,440.00 7,028,560.00 7,188,300.00
XEROX MACHINE 228,211.00 - - 228,211.00 7.50 202,377.00 17,116.00 - 219,493.00 8,718.00 25,834.00

Sub Total (A) 2,692,545,372.50 80,216,757.59 101,078.00 2,772,661,052.09 - 560,736,997.28 102,796,498.00 - 663,533,495.28 2,109,127,556.81 2,131,808,375.22
INTANGIBLE
ASSETS
COMPUTER
SOFTWARE 10,386,666.19 908,196.00 - 11,294,862.19 40.00 10,153,674.00 596,269.00 - 10,749,943.00 544,919.19 232,992.19
E BOOKS/JOURNALS 99,464,839.00 - - 99,464,839.00 40.00 99,464,838.00 - - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
E-BOOK/JOURNALS 16,716,183.000 | 8,683,088.000 - 25,399,271.000 40.00 7,406,745.000 10,159,708.00 - 17,566,453.000 7,832,818.000 9,309,438.000
E-BOOKS &
JOURNALS (SCHOOL 2,858,333.000 - - 2,858,333.00 40.00 2,858,332.00 - - 2,858,332.00 1.00 1.00
OF EDUCATION)
E-BOOKS & JOUR-
NALS (PLAN) 14,368,757.000 - - 14,368,757.00 40.00 14,368,756.00 - - 14,368,756.00 1.00 1.00
E-CLASSROOM 30,550,951.000 - - 30,550,951.00 40.00 30,550,950.00 - - 30,550,950.00 1.00 1.00
FIREWALL 1,893,259.000 - - 1,893,259.00 40.00 1,893,258.00 - - 1,893,258.00 1.00 1.00
SOFTWARE(PLAN) 4,003,536.00 - - 4,003,536.00 40.00 4,003,535.00 - - 4,003,535.00 1.00 1.00
E BOOKS & JOUR-
NALS (PROJECT) 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 40.00 10,999.00 - - 10,999.00 1.00 1.00

Sub Total (B) 180,253,524.19 9,591,284.00 - 189,844,808.19 - 170,711,087.00 10,755,977.00 - 181,467,064.00 8,377,744.19 9,542,437.19
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(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2021-22) (2021-22) Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2022 Depre- Total upto (2021-22) Adjust- 31.03.2022 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
01.04.2021 (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2021 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
CAPITAL WORK-IN-
PROGRESS
CAPITAL WORK-IN-
PROGRESS 690,918,371.00 - - 690,918,371.00 - - - - - 690,918,371.00 690,918,371.00
CONSTRUCTION OF
5,000,137.00

TOILET 2,999,785.00 2,000,352.00 - - - - - - - 2,999,785.00

Sub Total (C) 693,918,156.00 2,000,352.00 5,000,137.00 690,918,371.00 - - - - - 690,918,371.00 693,918,156.00
GRAND TOTAL
(A+B+C) 3,566,717,052.69 91,808,393.59 5,101,215.00 3,653,424,231.28 - 731,448,084.28 113,552,475.00 - 845,000,559.28 2,808,423,672.00 2,835,268,968.41

Notes :

—_

. The figure in column "Deduction" under Gross Block against the head Capital Work in Progress represents the transfer from Work in Progress to Assets during the year.

w N

. The figure in column

Addition during the year under Gross Block against Assets 1 to 14 include transfer from Work-in-Progress during the year, as well as further acquisitions during the year.

. Construction of Phase-ll Project works (Part-I) which was allotted to Contractor “Engineering Projects (India) Ltd” was completed on 31/12/2018 and handed over to the University on 05/03/2019. Due non-

payment of Final payment to the contractor till date, Assets could not be recognised in the Books and the same was kept under the CWIP

. Depreciation on “33/11 KV ELECTRICAL SUB-STATION” has not been recognised in the Books as the depreciation for 3 years i.e. for the Financial Year 2019-2020 to 2021-2022 had already been charged

during the Financial year 2019-2020

. Under the head “SUPPLIER ADVANCE” an amount of Rs. 1,35,98,905.50 persist in the Name of “NATIONAL INFORMATICS CENTRE SERVICES INC” which was paid for installation of “HOT SPOT/WIFI” in

Tripura University Campus. During the year Rs. 1,27,17,347.00 has been refunded by them and a new Fixed Deposit has been opened by the University on 25.09.2021. Balance amount of Rs. 8,81,558.50
has been recognised Assets under the head “HOT SPOT/WIFI” and charged depreciation for the year 2021-2022

. Advance paid to “Wish Technology” for Rs. 2,41,000.00 during 2015-2016 has been recognized as “EQUIPMENT (SCHOOL OF EDUCATION)” during Current year and depreciation charged for 6 Years i.e.

from 2016-2017 to 2021-2022
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE-4A PLAN

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2021-22) (2021-22) Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2022 ciation Total upto (2021-22) Adjust- 31.03.2022 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
01.04.2021 (2+3-4) 01.04.2021 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

TANGIBLE ASSETS
2nd Floor of SOM 15,000,000.00 - - 15,000,000.00 2.00 1,500,000.00 300,000.00 - 1,800,000.00 13,200,000.00 13,500,000.00
VCB & LA AT 33 KV TU
SUB STATION - 2,132,764.00 2,132,764.00 5.00 - 106,638.00 - 106,638.00 2,026,126.00 -
BASKETBALL COURT - 1,049,105.00 - 1,049,105.00 2.00 - 20,982.00 - 20,982.00 1,028,123.00 -
BOOKS & JOURNALS 20,101,667.00 8,593,279.00 101,078.00 28,593,868.00 10.00 2,977,332.00 2,859,387.00 - 5,836,719.00 22,757,149.00 17,124,335.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(NET COACHING) 79,593.00 - - 79,593.00 10.00 51,820.00 7,959.00 - 59,779.00 19,814.00 27,773.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(WOMEN STUDY) 145,116.00 - - 145,116.00 10.00 119,322.00 14,512.00 - 133,834.00 11,282.00 25,794.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(FDC) 6,600.00 - - 6,600.00 10.00 3,300.00 660.00 - 3,960.00 2,640.00 3,300.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(PLAN) 46,707,039.54 - - 46,707,039.54 10.00 32,218,731.00 4,670,704.00 - 36,889,435.00 9,817,604.54 14,488,308.54
BOUNDARY WALL CITY
CENTRE 493,369.00 - - 493,369.00 2.00 59,202.00 9,867.00 - 69,069.00 424,300.00 434,167.00
BOUNDARY WALL OF
CITY CENTRE 1,042,600.00 - - 1,042,600.00 2.00 104,260.00 20,852.00 - 125,112.00 917,488.00 938,340.00
BOUNDARY WALL 3,387,452.00 - - 3,387,452.00 2.00 67,749.00 67,749.00 135,498.00 3,251,954.00 3,319,703.00
BUILDING - ANNIMAL
HOUSE 1,849,002.00 - - 1,849,002.00 2.00 184,900.00 36,980.00 - 221,880.00 1,627,122.00 1,664,102.00
BUILDING - HEALTH
CENTER 1,782,245.00 - - 1,782,245.00 2.00 346,625.00 35,645.00 - 382,270.00 1,399,975.00 1,435,620.00
(1ST FLOOR) - PLAN
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2021-22) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2021-22) 31.03.2022 ciation Total upto (2021-22) Adjust- 31.03.2022 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
01.04.2021 (2+3-4) 01.04.2021 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
BUILDING - WOMENS
HOSTEL 6,196,009.00 - - 6,196,009.00 2.00 1,205,048.00 123,920.00 - 1,328,968.00 4,867,041.00 4,990,961.00
(2ND FLOOR) - PLAN
BUILDING SOLAR
PLANT 198,659.00 - - 198,659.00 2.00 33,224.00 3,973.00 - 37,197.00 161,462.00 165,435.00
BUILDING
(PARIKSHA BHAWAN) 197,945,000.00 - - 197,945,000.00 2.00 23,753,400.00 3,958,900.00 - 27,712,300.00 170,232,700.00 174,191,600.00
CC TV 11,080,626.00 781,512.00 - 11,862,138.00 20.00 7,964,248.00 2,372,427.00 - 10,336,675.00 1,525,463.00 3,116,378.00
CAMPUS
DEVELOPMENT - - 4,113,694.00 - 4,113,694.00 2.00 - 82,274.00 82,274.00 4,031,420.00 -
APPROACH ROAD
CAMPUS
DEVELOPMENT - 4,771,577.00 2,085,343.00 - 6,856,920.00 5.00 731,229.00 342,846.00 - 1,074,075.00 5,782,845.00 4,040,348.00
LED ILLUMINATION
COMPUTER 3,265,550.00 6,484,421.00 - 9,749,971.00 20.00 1,418,098.00 1,949,994.00 - 3,368,092.00 6,381,879.00 1,847,452.00
COMPUTER (ADDL
GRANT) 138,320.00 - - 138,320.00 20.00 138,319.00 - - 138,319.00 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER (B.VOC) 4,086,424.00 - - 4,086,424.00 20.00 2,603,716.00 817,285.00 - 3,421,001.00 665,423.00 1,482,708.00
COMPUTER (PLAN) 44,487,505.00 - - 44,487,505.00 20.00 44,487,504.00 - - 44,487,504.00 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER (EOC) 238,485.00 - - 238,485.00 20.00 190,788.00 47,696.00 - 238,484.00 1.00 47,697.00
DAY CARE CENTRE-
LIBRARY BUILDING 147,826,001.00 - - 147,826,001.00 2.00 18,024,952.00 2,956,520.00 - 20,981,472.00 126,844,529.00 129,801,049.00
AND OPEN AIR-
THEATER
DIGITAL DISPLAY - 2,230,200.00 - 2,230,200.00 7.50 - 167,265.00 - 167,265.00 2,062,935.00 -
ELECTRICAL INSTAL-
LATION 3,555,927.00 - - 3,555,927.00 5.00 888,980.00 177,796.00 - 1,066,776.00 2,489,151.00 2,666,947.00
EQUIPMENT 22,835,115.49 12,408,888.00 - 35,244,003.49 7.50 3,550,275.00 2,643,300.00 - 6,193,575.00 29,050,428.49 19,284,840.49
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(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2021-22) (2021-22) Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2022 ciation Total upto (2021-22) Adjust- 31.03.2022 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
01.04.2021 (2+3-4) 01.04.2021 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
EQUIPMENT (ADDL GRANT) 2,546,871.00 - - 2,546,871.00 7.50 1,605,468.00 191,015.00 - 1,796,483.00 750,388.00 941,403.00
EQUIPMENT (B.VOC) 6,582,887.00 - - 6,582,887.00 7.50 2,229,010.00 493,717.00 - 2,722,727.00 3,860,160.00 4,353,877.00
EQUIPMENT (C & C CELL) 141,350.00 - - 141,350.00 7.50 90,563.00 10,601.00 - 101,164.00 40,186.00 50,787.00
EQUIPMENT
(CENTRAL FACILITIES) 1,198,204.00 - - 1,198,204.00 7.50 766,910.00 89,865.00 - 856,775.00 341,429.00 431,294.00
EQUIPMENT (EOC) 95,351.00 - - 95,351.00 7.50 41,435.00 7,151.00 - 48,586.00 46,765.00 53,916.00
EQUIPMENT
(HEALTH CENTER) 494,831.00 - - 494,831.00 7.50 252,398.00 37,112.00 - 289,510.00 205,321.00 242,433.00
EQUIPMENT (HINDI) 37,610.00 - - 37,610.00 7.50 16,926.00 2,821.00 - 19,747.00 17,863.00 20,684.00
EQUIPMENT (IQAC) 284,690.00 - - 284,690.00 7.50 183,776.00 21,352.00 - 205,128.00 79,562.00 100,914.00
EQUIPMENT
(NET COACHING) 156,885.00 - - 156,885.00 7.50 97,587.00 11,766.00 - 109,353.00 47,532.00 59,298.00
EQUIPMENT (PLAN) 38,763,285.85 - - 38,763,285.85 7.50 | 26,226,300.00 2,907,246.00 - 29,133,546.00 9,629,739.85 12,536,985.85
EQUIPMENT
(SCHOOL OF EDUCATION) 502,678.00 241,000.00 - 743,678.00 7.50 214,821.00 146,151.00 - 360,972.00 382,706.00 287,857.00
EQUIPMENT (XII PLAN) 87,533,576.91 - - 87,533,576.91 7.50 | 32,902,456.00 6,565,018.00 - 39,467,474.00 48,066,102.91 54,631,120.91
EQUIPMENT - CLOCK 442,069.00 - - 442,069.00 7.50 300,291.00 33,155.00 - 333,446.00 108,623.00 141,778.00
EQUIPMENT (OTHER IN-
FRASRUCTURE) 23,669,545.00 1,074,180.00 - 24,743,725.00 7.50 11,409,167.00 1,855,779.00 - 13,264,946.00 11,478,779.00 12,260,378.00
FURNITURE 22,706,481.00 3,228,661.00 - 25,935,142.00 7.50 3,465,779.00 1,945,135.00 - 5,410,914.00 20,524,228.00 19,240,702.00
FURNITURE (ADDL GRANT) 332,182.00 - - 332,182.00 7.50 194,078.00 24,914.00 - 218,992.00 113,190.00 138,104.00
FURNITURE (B.VOC) 506,226.00 - - 506,226.00 7.50 227,802.00 37,967.00 - 265,769.00 240,457.00 278,424.00
FURNITURE
(HEALTH CENTER) 751,168.00 - - 751,168.00 7.50 431,034.00 56,338.00 - 487,372.00 263,796.00 320,134.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2021-22) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2021- 31.03.2022 ciation Total upto (2021-22) Adjust- 31.03.2022 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
01.04.2021 22) (2+3-4) 01.04.2021 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

FURNITURE (PLAN) 57,477,668.00 - - 57,477,668.00 7.50 25,631,212.00 4,310,825.00 - 29,942,037.00 27,535,631.00 31,846,456.00
FURNITURE (SCHOOL OF
EDUCATION) 1,252,305.00 - 1,252,305.00 7.50 502,423.00 93,923.00 - 596,346.00 655,959.00 749,882.00
FURNITURE (IAS) 154,700.00 - - 154,700.00 7.50 29,006.00 11,603.00 - 40,609.00 114,091.00 125,694.00
GARBAGE CONTAINER - 86,018.00 86,018.00 7.50 - 6,451.00 - 6,451.00 79,567.00 -
ICT ENABLED - ONLINE
LEARNING 10,035,630.00 16,953,718.00 - 26,989,348.00 20.00 2,007,126.00 5,397,869.00 - 7,404,995.00 19,584,353.00 8,028,504.00
IRON REMOVAL PLANT 1,659,210.00 - - 1,659,210.00 5.00 82,961.00 82,961.00 - 165,922.00 1,493,288.00 1,576,249.00
LIFT ADMINISTRATIVE
BUILDING) 3,030,690.00 - - 3,030,690.00 5.00 454,605.00 151,535.00 - 606,140.00 2,424,550.00 2,576,085.00
LIFT (ACADEMIC
BUILDING IX & X) 1,533,976.00 - - 1,533,976.00 5.00 230,097.00 76,699.00 - 306,796.00 1,227,180.00 1,303,879.00
MBA LIFT 1,672,200.00 - - 1,672,200.00 5.00 418,050.00 83,610.00 - 501,660.00 1,170,540.00 1,254,150.00
MULTISTORIED
ACADEMIC BUILDINGS- 860,198,089.00 - - 860,198,089.00 2.00 86,019,810.00 | 17,203,962.00 - 103,223,772.00 756,974,317.00 774,178,279.00
BOYS & GIRLS
NEW DEEP TUBE-WELL 4,361,662.00 - - 4,361,662.00 2.00 398,987.00 87,233.00 - 486,220.00 3,875,442.00 3,962,675.00
SBI BUILDING 728,673.00 - - 728,673.00 2.00 72,865.00 14,573.00 - 87,438.00 641,235.00 655,808.00
SOLAR PLANT 2,700,000.00 - - 2,700,000.00 5.00 675,000.00 135,000.00 - 810,000.00 1,890,000.00 2,025,000.00
SPORTS BOATS 213,798.00 - - 213,798.00 7.50 186,416.00 16,035.00 - 202,451.00 11,347.00 27,382.00
STUDENT COUNCIL
BUILDING 2,229,959.00 - - 2,229,959.00 2.00 222,995.00 44,599.00 - 267,594.00 1,962,365.00 2,006,964.00
TISSUE CULTURE LAB 3,477,000.00 - - 3,477,000.00 7.50 1,564,650.00 260,775.00 - 1,825,425.00 1,651,575.00 1,912,350.00
TYPE- IV QTR IN
CAMPUS 2,846,000.00 - - 2,846,000.00 2.00 284,600.00 56,920.00 - 341,520.00 2,504,480.00 2,561,400.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Assets Head

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Balance (2021-22) (2021-22) Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2022 Depre- Total upto (2021-22) Adjust- 31.03.2022 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
01.04.2021 (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2021 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

TOILET - 5,000,137.00 - 5,000,137.00 2.00 - 100,003.00 - 100,003.00 4,900,134.00 -
HOT SPOT/WIFI 32,844,136.00 881,558.50 - 33,725,694.50 20.00 17,186,366.00 6,745,139.00 23,931,505.00 9,794,189.50 15,657,770.00
VOLLEYBALL
GROUND 8,837,591.00 - - 8,837,591.00 2.00 883,760.00 176,752.00 - 1,060,512.00 7,777,079.00 7,953,831.00
VEHICLES (PLAN) 2,948,248.00 734,234.00 - 3,682,482.00 10.00 1,474,125.00 368,248.00 - 1,842,373.00 1,840,109.00 1,474,123.00

Sub Total (A) 1,722,167,307.79 68,078,712.50 101,078.00 1,790,144,942.29 361,603,877.00 73,657,949.00 - 435,261,826.00 1,354,883,116.29 1,360,563,430.79
INTANGIBLE
ASSETS
COMPUTER
SOFTWARE 10,386,666.19 908,196.00 - 11,294,862.19 40.00 10,153,674.00 596,269.00 - 10,749,943.00 544,919.19 232,992.19
E-BOOKS & JOUR-
NALS (SCHOOL OF 2,858,333.00 - - 2,858,333.00 40.00 2,858,332.00 - - 2,858,332.00 1.00 1.00
EDUCATION)
E-BOOK/JOURNALS 16,716,183.00 8,683,088.00 25,399,271.00 40.00 7,406,745.00 10,159,708.00 17,566,453.00 7,832,818.00 9,309,438.00
E-BOOKS & JOUR-
NALS (PLAN) 14,368,757.00 - - 14,368,757.00 40.00 14,368,756.00 - - 14,368,756.00 1.00 1.00
E-CLASSROOM 30,550,951.00 - - 30,550,951.00 40.00 | 30,550,950.00 - - 30,550,950.00 1.00 1.00
FIREWALL 1,893,259.00 - - 1,893,259.00 40.00 1,893,258.00 - - 1,893,258.00 1.00 1.00
SOFTWARE (PLAN) 4,003,536.00 - - 4,003,536.00 40.00 4,003,535.00 - - 4,003,535.00 1.00 1.00

Sub Total (B) 80,777,685.19 9,591,284.00 - 90,368,969.19 71,235,250.00 10,755,977.00 - 81,991,227.00 8,377,742.19 9,542,435.19
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block

Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year

Assets Head Balance (2021-22) (2021-22) Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2022 Depre- Total upto (2021-22) Adjust- 31.03.2022 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
01.04.2021 (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2021 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

CAPITAL
WORK-IN-
PROGRESS
CAPITAL
WORK-IN- 690,918,371.00 - - 690,918,371.00 - - - - - 690,918,371.00 690,918,371.00
PROGRESS
CONSTRUC-
TION OF 2,999,785.00 2,000,352.00 5,000,137.00 - - - - - - - 2,999,785.00
TOILET
Sub Total (C) 693,918,156.00 2,000,352.00 5,000,137.00 690,918,371.00 - - - - 690,918,371.00 693,918,156.00
GRAND TO-
TAL (A+B+C) 2,496,863,148.98 79,670,348.50 5,101,215.00 2,571,432,282.48 432,839,127.00 | 84,413,926.00 - | 517,253,053.00 2,054,179,229.48 2,064,024,021.98

Page «‘ 42 «{




TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
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SCHEDULE-4B NON PLAN

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions De- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2021-22) duction Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2021- 31.03.2022 ciation Total upto (2021-22) Adjust- 31.03.2022 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
01.04.2021 22) (2+3-4) 01.04.2021 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

TANGIBLE ASSETS
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(NEEPCO) NON-PLAN 422,020.00 - 422,020.00 10.00 316,532.00 42,202.00 358,734.00 63,286.00 105,488.00
COMPUTER (NON-PLAN) 12,049,731.00 - 12,049,731.00 20.00 12,049,730.00 - 12,049,730.00 1.00 1.00
EPBAX SYSTEM
(NON-PLAN) 2,537,662.00 - 2,537,662.00 7.50 1,315,005.00 190,325.00 1,505,330.00 1,032,332.00 1,222,657.00
EQUIPMENT (NON-PLAN) 14,619,456.00 - 14,619,456.00 7.50 9,479,711.00 1,096,459.00 10,576,170.00 4,043,286.00 5,139,745.00
FURNITURE (NON-PLAN) 38,799,230.00 - 38,799,230.00 7.50 20,667,685.00 2,909,942.00 23,577,627.00 15,221,603.00 18,131,545.00
VEHICLES (NON-PLAN) 1,555,442.00 - 1,555,442.00 10.00 1,462,815.00 92,626.00 1,555,441.00 1.00 92,627.00

Sub Total (A) 69,983,541.00 - 69,983,541.00 45,291,478.00 4,331,554.00 49,623,032.00 20,360,509.00 24,692,063.00
INTANGIBLE ASSETS
E BOOK/JOURNALS 99,464,839.00 - 99,464,839.00 40.00 99,464,838.00 - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00

Sub Total (B) 99,464,839.00 - 99,464,839.00 99,464,838.00 - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) 169,448,380.00 - 169,448,380.00 144,756,316.00 4,331,554.00 149,087,870.00 20,360,510.00 24,692,064.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 4C - INTANGIBLE ASSETS

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Addi- De- Closing Rate of | Depreciation | Deprecia- | Deduc- | Deprecia- Current Year Previous
Balance tions duction | Balance as | Depre- Opening tion tion/ tion Balance as at Year
Assets Head
as at (2021- (2021- at ciation | Total upto for the Adjust- | Total upto 31.03.2022 Balance as
01.04.2021 22) 22) 31.03.2022 01.04.2021 year ment 31.03.2022 (5-10) at
(2+3-4) (2021-22) (7+8) 31.03.2021
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1. Patents & Copyrights - - - - - - - - - -

2. Computer Software - - - - - - - - - -

3. E Journal Books - - - - - - - - - -

Grand Total - - - - - - - - - -
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 4(C) (i) - PATENTS AND COPYRIGHTS

(Amount in Rupees)

. Addition
Particulars Opening during the Gross Amortization Net Block Net Block
Balance
year
A. Patents Granted
1. Balance as on 31.03.22 of Patents obtained in 2008-09 - - - - - -
(Original Value Rs........ /-)
2. Balance as on 31.03.22 of Patents obtained in 2010-11 - - - - - -
(Original Value Rs........ /-)
3. Balance as on 31.03.22 of Patents obtained in 2012-13 - - - - - -
(Original Value Rs........ /-)
4. Patents granted during the Current Year - - - - - -
Total - - - - - -
Addition
Particulars Opening Balance during the Gross Amortization Net Block Net Block
year
B. Patents Pending in respect of Patents applied for
1. Expenditure incurred during 2009-10 to 2011-12 - - - - - -
2. Expenditure incurred during 2012-13 - - - - - -
3. Expenditure incurred during 2013-14 - - - - - -
4. Expenditure incurred during 2014-15 to 2021-22 - - - - - -
Total - - - - - -
C. Grant Total (A+B) - - - - - -

Notes :
1. The addition in part A (patents granted), is the figure of patents granted during the year, transferred from part B (Column - Patents Granted / Rejected).
2. The Amount against grants rejected during the year is written off in the Income & Expenditure Account.
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[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
SCHEDULE 4D - OTHERS

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2021-22) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2021- 31.03.2022 ciation Total upto (2021-22) Adjust- 31.03.2022 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
01.04.2021 22) (2+3-4) 01.04.2021 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

TANGIBLE ASSETS
33/11 KV ELECTRICAL SUB
-STATION 47,037,110.00 - 47,037,110.00 5.00 23,518,560.00 - 23,518,560.00 23,518,550.00 23,518,550.00
AC MACHINE 123,156.00 - - 123,156.00 7.50 123,155.00 - 123,155.00 1.00 1.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - I
(STATE PERIOD) 35,595,000.00 - - 35,595,000.00 2.00 3,559,500.00 711,900.00 4,271,400.00 31,323,600.00 32,035,500.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - Il
(STATE PERIOD) 14,160,000.00 - - 14,160,000.00 2.00 1,416,000.00 283,200.00 1,699,200.00 12,460,800.00 12,744,000.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - IV
(STATE PERIOD) 12,317,000.00 - - 12,317,000.00 2.00 1,231,700.00 246,340.00 1,478,040.00 10,838,960.00 11,085,300.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - VII
(STATE PERIOD) 27,503,000.00 - - 27,503,000.00 2.00 2,750,300.00 550,060.00 3,300,360.00 24,202,640.00 24,752,700.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - VIlI
(STATE PERIOD) 18,332,000.00 - - 18,332,000.00 2.00 1,833,200.00 366,640.00 2,199,840.00 16,132,160.00 16,498,800.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - X
(STATE PERIOD) 27,144,000.00 - - 27,144,000.00 2.00 2,714,400.00 542,880.00 3,257,280.00 23,886,720.00 24,429,600.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - |
(STATE PERIOD) 35,595,000.00 - - 35,595,000.00 2.00 3,559,500.00 711,900.00 4,271,400.00 31,323,600.00 32,035,500.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - IX
(STATE PERIOD) 13,850,000.00 - - 13,850,000.00 2.00 1,385,000.00 277,000.00 1,662,000.00 12,188,000.00 12,465,000.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - V
(STATE PERIOD) 44,890,000.00 - - 44,890,000.00 2.00 4,489,000.00 897,800.00 5,386,800.00 39,503,200.00 40,401,000.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - VI
(STATE PERIOD) 23,808,000.00 - - 23,808,000.00 2.00 2,380,800.00 476,160.00 2,856,960.00 20,951,040.00 21,427,200.00
ADMINISTRATIVE BUILD-
ING (STATE PERIOD) 21,783,000.00 - - 21,783,000.00 2.00 2,178,300.00 435,660.00 2,613,960.00 19,169,040.00 19,604,700.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(PROJECT) 1,381,276.00 140,000.00 - 1,521,276.00 10.00 820,113.00 152,128.00 972,241.00 549,035.00 561,163.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2021-22) tion Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2021-22) 31.03.2022 Depre- Total upto (2021-22) Adjust- 31.03.2022 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
01.04.2021 (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2021 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

BOUNDARY WALL
(STATE PERIOD) 5,551,000.00 - - 5,551,000.00 2.00 555,100.00 111,020.00 - 666,120.00 4,884,880.00 4,995,900.00
BOYS HOSTEL
(STATE PERIOD) 8,351,000.00 - - 8,351,000.00 2.00 835,100.00 167,020.00 - 1,002,120.00 7,348,880.00 7,515,900.00
CENTRAL LIBRARY
(STATE PERIOD) 60,132,000.00 - - 60,132,000.00 2.00 6,013,200.00 1,202,640.00 - 7,215,840.00 52,916,160.00 54,118,800.00
COMPUTER (PROJECT) 5,566,590.00 250,500.00 - 5,817,090.00 20.00 3,938,879.00 1,163,418.00 - 5,102,297.00 714,793.00 1,627,711.00
COMPUTER
(STATE PERIOD) 1,078,095.00 - - 1,078,095.00 20.00 1,078,094.00 - - 1,078,094.00 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER (WSC) 968,840.00 - - 968,840.00 20.00 968,839.00 - - 968,839.00 1.00 1.00
EQUIPMENT (PROJECT) -
INSPIRE 364,378.00 - - 364,378.00 7.50 121,600.00 27,328.00 - 148,928.00 215,450.00 242,778.00
EQUIPMENT
(STATE PERIOD) 1,772,338.00 - - 1,772,338.00 7.50 1,571,717.00 132,925.00 - 1,704,642.00 67,696.00 200,621.00
EQUIPMENT (PROJECT) 176,018,601.43 | 11,393,039.09 - 187,411,640.52 7.50 | 73,916,949.00 | 14,055,873.00 - | 87,972,822.00 99,438,818.52 102,101,652.43
FAX MACHINE 46,829.00 - - 46,829.00 7.50 41,527.00 3,512.00 - 45,039.00 1,790.00 5,302.00
FURNITURE (PROJECT) -
CONT 930,006.00 - - 930,006.00 7.50 482,722.00 69,750.00 - 552,472.00 377,534.00 447,284.00
FURNITURE (PROJECT) - OH 272,367.00 354,506.00 - 626,873.00 7.50 20,428.00 47,016.00 - 67,444.00 559429 251,939.00
FURNITURE
(STATE PERIOD) 1,523,544.00 - - 1,523,544.00 7.50 1,179,717.00 114,266.00 - 1,293,983.00 229,561.00 343,827.00
GANDHI BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 248,000.00 - - 248,000.00 2.00 24,800.00 4,960.00 - 29,760.00 218,240.00 223,200.00
GUEST HOUSE
(STATE PERIOD) 8,108,000.00 - - 8,108,000.00 2.00 810,800.00 162,160.00 - 972,960.00 7,135,040.00 7,297,200.00
GUEST HOUSE ANNEX
(STATE PERIOD) 3,683,000.00 - - 3,683,000.00 2.00 368,300.00 73,660.00 - 441,960.00 3,241,040.00 3,314,700.00
HEALTH CENTRE
(STATE PERIOD) 2,133,000.00 - - 2,133,000.00 2.00 213,300.00 42,660.00 - 255,960.00 1,877,040.00 1,919,700.00
LAND AT
SURYAMANINAGAR 213,347,263.00 - - 213,347,263.00 - - - - - | 213,347,263.00 213,347,263.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2021-22) (2021-22) Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2022 Depre- Total upto (2021-22) Adjust- 31.03.2022 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
01.04.2021 (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2021 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LAND - STATE PERIOD 1.00 - 1.00 - - - - - 1.00 1.00
LCD PROJECTOR 102,708.00 - 102,708.00 7.50 91,079.00 7,703.00 - 98,782.00 3,926.00 11,629.00
PA SYSTEM 420,473.00 - 420,473.00 7.50 372,873.00 31,535.00 - 404,408.00 16,065.00 47,600.00
QUTR TYPE - | BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 1,637,600.00 - 1,637,600.00 2.00 163,760.00 32,752.00 - 196,512.00 1,441,088.00 1,473,840.00
QUTR TYPE - Il BUILD-
ING (STATE PERIOD) 11,744,500.00 - 11,744,500.00 2.00 1,174,450.00 234,890.00 - 1,409,340.00 10,335,160.00 10,570,050.00
QUTR TYPE - Ill BUILD-
ING (STATE PERIOD) 13,371,000.00 - 13,371,000.00 2.00 1,337,100.00 267,420.00 - 1,604,520.00 11,766,480.00 12,033,900.00
QUTR TYPE - IV BUILD-
ING (STATE PERIOD) 7,936,000.00 - 7,936,000.00 2.00 793,600.00 158,720.00 - 952,320.00 6,983,680.00 7,142,400.00
RCC BRIDGE
(STATE PERIOD) 36,752,000.00 - 36,752,000.00 2.00 3,675,200.00 735,040.00 - 4,410,240.00 32,341,760.00 33,076,800.00
SBI BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 1,087,000.00 - 1,087,000.00 2.00 108,700.00 21,740.00 - 130,440.00 956,560.00 978,300.00
SOFTWARE (PROJECT) 395,667.28 - 395,667.28 40.00 395,666.28 - - 395,666.28 1.00 1.00
SPORTS GOODS 70,622.00 - 70,622.00 7.50 62,629.00 5,297.00 - 67,926.00 2,696.00 7,993.00
STUDENT COMMUNITY
CENTRE (STATE PERIOD) 4,972,000.00 - 4,972,000.00 2.00 497,200.00 99,440.00 - 596,640.00 4,375,360.00 4,474,800.00
TV 10,518.00 - 10,518.00 7.50 9,330.00 789.00 - 10,119.00 399.00 1,188.00
UPS 65,830.00 - 65,830.00 7.50 58,378.00 4,937.00 - 63,315.00 2,515.00 7,452.00
WOMENS HOSTEL
(STATE PERIOD) 7,987,000.00 - 7,987,000.00 2.00 798,700.00 159,740.00 - 958,440.00 7,028,560.00 7,188,300.00
XEROX MACHINE 228,211.00 - 228,211.00 7.50 202,377.00 17,116.00 - 219,493.00 8,718.00 25,834.00

Sub Total (A) 900,394,523.71 12,138,045.09 912,532,568.80 153,841,642.28 | 24,806,995.00 - 178,648,637.28 | 733,883,931.52 | 746,552,881.43
INTANGIBLE ASSETS
E BOOKS & JOURNALS
(PROJECT) 11,000.00 - 11,000.00 40.00 10,999.00 - - 10,999.00 1.00 1.00

Sub Total (B) 11,000.00 - 11,000.00 40.00 10,999.00 - - 10,999.00 1.00 1.00
GRAND TOTAL 900,405,523.71 12,138,045.09 912,543,568.80 153,852,641.28 | 24,806,995.00 - 178,659,636.28 | 733,883,932.52 | 746,552,882.43
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

SCHEDULE 5 - INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED / ENDOWMENT FUNDS

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT SECURITIES

STATE GOVERNMENT SECURITIES

OTHER APPROVED SECURITIES

SHARES

DEBENTURES & BONDS

N|jojla|bh|[lw|IN|—=

TERM DEPOSITS WITH BANK

1,272,404.85

1,223,344.85

OTHER INVESTMENTS

GRAND TOTAL

1,272,404.85

1,223,344.85
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

SCHEDULE 5 (A) INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS (FUND WISE)

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
1 | B. Deb Memorial Award Fund 145,251.00 145,251.00
2 | P L Prava Memorial Research Fellow 305,032.00 305,032.00
3 | Niharkana Dutta Choudhury Scholarship 519,075.85 484,990.85
4 | TU-CENTRAL LIBRARY MERIT-SCHOLARSHIP 303,046.00 288,071.00
Grand Total 1,272,404.85 1,223,344.85

Notes :
1. The Total in this Sub Schedule will agree with the Total in Schedule 5.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 6 -INVESTMENTS - OTHERS

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT SECURITIES

STATE GOVERNMENT SECURITIES

OTHER APPROVED SECURITIES

SHARES

DEBENTURES & BONDS

TERM DEPOSITS WITH BANK

N|ofa|~|wW|IN|[=-

OTHER INVESTMENTS

GRAND TOTAL
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 7 - CURRENT ASSETS

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year

CURRENT ASSETS
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT - -
1. STOCK
A) STORES AND SPARES - -
) LOOSE TOOLS - -
) PUBLICATIONS - -
) LABORATORY CHEMICALS- CONSUMABLE AND GLASS WARE - -
) BUILDING MATERIAL - -
F) ELECTRICAL MATERIAL - -
G) STATIONERY - -
H) WATER SUPPLY MATERIAL - -
2. SUNDRY DEBTORS
A) DEBTS OUTSTANDING FOR A PERIOD EXCEEDING SIX MONTHS - -
B) OTHERS - -
3. CASH AND BANK BALANCES
a) WITH SCHEDULED BANKS

m o O @

I. IN SAVINGS A/C 447,110,815.67 284,378,306.84
II. IN CURRENT A/C 2,218,669.50 3,104,021.00
Ill. IN DEPOSITS A/C 570,537,938.00 524,802,245.00

b) WITH NON SCHEDULED BANKS

IN DEPOSITS ACCOUNTS - -

IN SAVINGS ACCOUNTS - -

4. POST OFFICE - SAVINGS ACCOUNTS - -

GRAND TOTAL 1,019,867,423.17 812,284,572.84

Note:
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNEXURE A

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

IN SAVINGS BANK

© N o O 0Ny 2

©

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

IN CURRENT A/C
IN DEPOSITS A/C

GRANTS FROM UGC BANK A/C

UNIVERSITY RECEIPTS BANK A/C

SCHOLARSHIP BANK A/C

ACADEMIC FEE RECEIPTS BANK A/C

DEVELOPMENT (PLAN) BANK A/C

COMBINED ENTRANCE EXAMS (CBT) BANK A/C

UGC PLAN FELLOWSHIP BANK A/C

CORPUS FUND BANK A/C

SPONSORED PROJECT FUND BANK A/C

SPONSORED FELLOWSHIP BANK A/C

ENDOWMENT & CHAIR BANK A/C

UGC JRF FELLOWSHIP BANK A/C

HBA FUND BANK A/C

CONVEYANCE BANK A/C

UGC RAJIB GANDHI NATIONAL FELLOWSHIP BANK A/C

DEPOSIT BANK A/C

STUDENT FUND BANK A/C

STUDENT AID FUND BANK A/C

PLAN GRANTS FOR SCIENTIFIC SCHEMES BANK A/C
TOTAL IN SAVINGS BANK

262,402.28
299,630,717.24
1,952,660.00
2,496,197.10

11,925,304.00
88,669,732.66
336,611.00
1,881,426.13

39,545,398.26

410,367.00
447,110,815.67
2,218,669.50
570,537,938.00

TOTAL

1,019,867,423.17
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 8 -LOANS / ADVANCES & DEPOSITS (Amount in Rupees)
Particulars Current Year Previous Year
1 ADVANCE TO EMPLOYEE (NON -INTEREST BEARING) (as per Sub Schdule - 8A)
A) SALARY - -
B) FESTIVAL 287,686.00 84,286.00
C) OTHERS (LTC- MEDICAL- TRAVEL- IMPREST ETC) (As per Schedule - 8A) 20,940,668.18 21,769,686.43

2 LONG TERM ADVANCES TO EMPLOYEES : (INTEREST BEARING

A) VEHICLE LOAN

B) HOME LOAN

C) OTHER (TO BE SPECIFIED)

3 ADVANCES AND OTHERS AMOUNTS RECOVERABLE IN CASH OR IN KIND OR
FOR VALUE TO BE RECEIVED

A) CAPITAL ACCOUNT

ADVANCE ON CAPITAL A/C 4,598,132.00 4,598,132.00
ADVANCE ON CAPITAL A/C - CIVIL WORKS 64,259,981.00 13,277,981.00
B) TO SUPPLIERS - 14,161,552.50
C) OTHERS
GPF -ADVANCE/WITHDRAWAL 43,071,655.00 43,001,655.00
LOAN PAID TO GPF A/C 15,215,000.00 15,215,000.00
TDS RECEIVABLE 706,790.00 1,720,077.00
TDS - 66,663.00
4 PREPAID EXPENSES
A) INSURANCE 66,620.00 34,454.00

B) OTHER EXPENSES
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year

5 DEPOSITS

A) TELEPHONE

B) LEASE RENT

C) ELECTRICITY

D) AICTE- IF APPLICABLE

E) OTHERS (TO BE SPECIFIED)

6 INCOME ACCRUED

A) ON INVESTMENT FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS
B) ON INVESTMENTS - OTHERS 34,701,489.74 32,234,957.81
C) ON LOAN AND ADVANCE

D) OTHERS (INCLUDES INCOME DUE UNREALISED)

7 OTHER - CURRENT ASSET RECEIVABLE FROM UGC / SPONSORED PROJECTS
A) DEBIT BALANCE IN SPONSORED PROJECTS

B) DEBIT BALANCE IN SPONSORED FELLOWSHIP & SCHOLARSHIP

C) GRANTS RECEIVABLE 200,627,879.00 107,488,908.00
D) OTHER RECEIVABLES FROM UGC -
8 CLAIMS RECEIVABLE

GRAND TOTAL 384,475,900.92 253,653,352.74

Note:

Time barred receivable under the “TDS” persist under “Schedule - 8” of Rs. 66,663.00 has been adjusted with “CORPUS/CAPITAL FUND” through “Other Deduc-
tions”.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SUB SCHEDULE 8A - ADVANCE TO EMPLOYEE (NON -INTEREST BEARING) (Amount in Rupees)

Schedule of Advance to Staff
SL. Particulars From : '01-Apr-2021' To : '31-03-2022'
Opening (Dr.) Paid Recovery Closing (Dr.)
ADVANCE TO STAFF (LTC- MEDICAL- TRAVEL- IMPREST ETC)

1 ABHUJIT CHOUDHURY 254,000.00 70,000.00 15,000.00 309,000.00
2 ABHISEK DAS 3,705.00 - - 3,705.00
3 ABHISHEK MAJUMDER - 19,000.00 - 19,000.00
4 AJAY KRISHNA SAHA 125,009.00 80,000.00 65,000.00 140,009.00
5 AJAYKUMAR MACHINDRANATH SAVANE - 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
6 ALAK BHATTACHARYA 123,500.00 - 118,224.00 5,276.00
7 ALAK ROY 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
8 ANIRBAN GUHA 54,330.08 - 25,000.00 29,330.08
9 ANIRBAN KARMAKAR 205,829.00 - 120,729.00 85,100.00
10 | ANJAN MUKHERJEE 0.75 - - 0.75
11 ANJANA BHATTACHARJEE 50,286.00 9,775.00 60,061.00 -
12 | AROBINDO MAHATO 26,910.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 26,910.00
13 | ASHES GUPTA 5,000.00 5,000.00 -
14 | ASHES KUMAR NAYAK 19,529.00 - - 19,529.00
15 | ASHISH CHOUDHURY 75,000.00 - - 75,000.00
16 | ASHISH NATH 38,436.00 12,180.00 616.00 50,000.00
17 | ASHWINI CHAUHAN 65,000.00 15,000.00 80,000.00 -
18 | ASTAMIKA SINHA 45,000.00 - 45,000.00 -
19 | BABUL CHANDRA DAS 20,050.00 - - 20,050.00
20 | BABUL DEY 43,000.00 - - 43,000.00
21 BADAL KUMAR DATTA 1,935,670.00 370,000.00 634,110.00 1,671,560.00
22 | BALESWAR SINGH 8,269.00 - - 8,269.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

Schedule of Advance to Staff

SL. Particulars From : '01-Apr-2021' To : '31-03-2022'
Opening (Dr.) Paid Recovery Closing (Dr.)

23 | BARIN KUMAR DE 11,564.00 - - 11,564.00
24 | BASANTI DEBBARMA 48,380.00 - 48,380.00 -
25 | BHUBANESWARI BAL 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
26 | BIDHU HRISHI DAS 18,760.00 - - 18,760.00
27 | BIMAL DEBNATH 89,500.00 - 50,000.00 39,500.00
28 | BIMAN DEBBARMA 34,000.00 - - 34,000.00
29 | BINOD CHANDRA TRIPATHY 9,555.00 28,000.00 26,105.00 11,450.00
30 | BIPAD DAS 12,270.00 - - 12,270.00
31 BIPIN KUMAR SHARMA 123,766.00 - 14,229.00 109,537.00
32 | BISHNU PRASAD KOIRY 436,767.00 - 52,000.00 384,767.00
33 | BISWAJIT DAS 70,000.00 - 70,000.00 -
34 | BISWAJIT DEBBARMA 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
35 | BISWARAI DEBBARMA 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
36 | BRIJ MOHAN PANDEY 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
37 | CHAMPA NANDI 96,141.00 - - 96,141.00
38 | CHANDRIKA BASU MAJUMDER 232,238.00 - - 232,238.00
39 | CHAYA RANI ADHYA 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
40 | CHINMOY ROY 31,145.00 - 30,000.00 1,145.00
41 DEBARSHI MUKHERJEE 161,334.00 202,906.00 181,240.00 183,000.00
42 | DEBASISH MAITI 186,905.00 - - 186,905.00
43 | DEBASISH ROY CHOWDHURI 2.00 - - 2.00
44 | DEEPAK SHARMA - 15,000.00 - 15,000.00
45 | DHANANJAY GOPE 34,000.00 - 34,000.00 -
46 | DILIP JAMATIA 6,300.00 - - 6,300.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Schedule of Advance to Staff

SL. Particulars From : '01-Apr-2021' To : '31-03-2022'
Opening (Dr.) Paid Recovery Closing (Dr.)

47 | DILIP KUMAR RANA 200,000.00 - - 200,000.00
48 | DIPAYAN CHOUDHURY 156,500.00 - - 156,500.00
49 | ESHITA BORAL 350,000.00 - - 350,000.00
50 | GAUTAM CHAKMA 7,000.00 - 7,000.00 -
51 GURUPRASAD CHAKRABORTY 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00
52 | HARADHAN DEBNATH 13,490.00 - - 13,490.00
53 | HARADHAN MALLA 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
54 | HARI SANKAR CHAKRABORTY 6,980.00 - - 6,980.00
55 | HARISH DEBBARMA 6,300.00 - 6,300.00 -
56 | HARJEET NATH 7,000.00 - - 7,000.00
57 | INDRANEEL BHOWMIK 760.00 148,000.00 - 148,760.00
58 | JAHAR DEBBARMA 824,802.00 811,388.00 - 1,636,190.00
59 | JAI KAUSHAL 1,132.00 - - 1,132.00
60 | JATAN DEBNATH 21,050.00 - 21,050.00 -
61 | JAY SAHA 2,247.00 - - 2,247.00
62 | JAYANTA CHOUDHURI 7,001.75 - - 7,001.75
63 | JIMMI DEBBARMA 14,100.00 - 14,100.00 -
64 | JUPITOR CHAKMA 55,000.00 - - 55,000.00
65 | JYOTISH NATH 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00
66 | KALI CHARAN JHA 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 -
67 | KASHINATH DAS 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
68 | KASHINATH JENA 166,088.00 - - 166,088.00
69 | KHAWLSONKIM SUANTAK 84,250.00 - 84,250.00 -
70 | KHUMTIYA DEBBARMA 15,000.00 - - 15,000.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Schedule of Advance to Staff
SL. Particulars From : '01-Apr-2021' To : '31-03-2022'
Opening (Dr.) Paid Recovery Closing (Dr.)

71 | KISHALAYA ROY CHOUDHURY 150,000.00 10,000.00 - 160,000.00
72 | KISHOR DEBNATH 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
73 | KOUSHIK MAJUMDAR 12,000.00 - - 12,000.00
74 | KRISHNA BHATTACHARYA(T) 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
75 | KRISHNA DAS 43,120.00 - 35,000.00 8,120.00
76 | KRISHNENDU DHAR 204,892.00 35,000.00 13,893.00 225,999.00
77 | KUNTAL MANNA 182,500.00 - - 182,500.00
78 | LETTHUAMA DARLONG 8,755.00 - - 8,755.00
79 | LIPIKA CHAKRABORTY W/O LT. SAJAL BHATTACHARJEE 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
80 | LOVELY RAHAMAN 129,000.00 - - 129,000.00
81 | MADHU MANIK LODH 39,872.00 550,000.00 14,904.00 574,968.00
82 | MALAY DEB 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 -
83 | MAMATA DEBBARMA 240.00 - - 240.00
84 | MANAB SHARMA 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
85 | MANGAL LAXMI DEBBARMA W/O LT. SANJIT DEBBARMA 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00
86 | MANIK KUMAR SEN 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
87 | MANISH DAS 208,800.00 - - 208,800.00
88 | MANOJ KUMAR MAURYA 11,075.00 - - 11,075.00
89 | MILAN RANI JAMATIA 10,342.00 - - 10,342.00
90 | MILTON DEBBARMA 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
91 | MINTU BHADRA 2,600.00 - - 2,600.00
92 | MIRA ROY(SUTRADHAR) 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
93 | MOHAN DEBBARMA 200,729.00 - - 200,729.00
94 | MON MOHAN REANG 22,930.00 - 22,930.00 -
95 | MONISANKAR MISRA 34,480.00 - 14,480.00 20,000.00
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96 | MOUSAMI DEBBARMA 60.00 - 60.00 -
97 | MRINAL KANTI BHOWMIK(T) 331,687.00 - 68,428.00 263,259.00
98 | MUKULENDU PATHAK 4,000.00 - 3,590.00 410.00
99 | MUNEENDRA MISHRA 14,480.00 1,900.00 12,580.00
100 | NANDA KISHORE JAMATIA 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
101 | NANIGOPAL DEBNATH 180,000.00 85,000.00 175,000.00 90,000.00
102 | NARAYANPRASAD DAMASE 9,850.00 - - 9,850.00
103 | NARENDU BHATTACHARJEE 75,000.00 - - 75,000.00
104 | NEWIN MOG 22.00 15,000.00 5,022.00 10,000.00
105 | NIBEDITA DAS(PAN) 17,621.00 4,000.00 17,621.00 4,000.00
106 | NIRMAL DAS 11,396.00 - - 11,396.00
107 | NIRMALYA DEBNATH 378,550.00 794,661.00 - 1,173,211.00
108 | NISHIKANT KOLGE 14,775.00 - - 14,775.00
109 | NUTANKUMAR S. THINGUJAM 395,000.00 - 380,673.00 14,327.00
110 | PALLAB GHOSAL 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
111 | PARAMASREE DASGUPTA 20,000.00 - 20,000.00 -
112 | PARAMITA SAHA 124,999.00 - - 124,999.00
113 | PARIMAL BHAKTA 32,000.00 - - 32,000.00
114 | PARMINDER KAUR 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00
115 | PARTHA PRATIM BHATTACHARJEE 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
116 | PAWAN KUMAR SINGH 4,389.00 250,000.00 - 254,389.00
117 | PRABIR KUMAR DEBBARMA 291,000.00 - 291,000.00 -
118 | PRADIP KUMAR DE 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
119 | PRADIP KUMAR ROY 210,000.00 - 60,000.00 150,000.00
120 | PRALLAD DEBNATH 32,149.00 - - 32,149.00
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Opening (Dr.) Paid Recovery Closing (Dr.)

121 | PRANAB KUMAR PAL 799,858.00 - - 799,858.00
122 | PRANAB ROY 1,800.00 - - 1,800.00
123 | PRANAB ROY(ASST.MANG.) 10,000.00 - 10,000.00
124 | PRANAY PAL 60,536.00 - 10,000.00 50,536.00
125 | PRANESH DEBNATH 48,500.00 1,500.00 50,000.00 -
126 | PRASANTA KUMAR DAS 2,707,740.00 1,585,000.00 100,000.00 4,192,740.00
127 | PRASANTA KUMAR ROUT 23,000.00 - - 23,000.00
128 | PRASANTH S 14,500.00 - - 14,500.00
129 | PRASENJIT SINHA 4,015.00 - 4,015.00 -
130 | PRATAP CHANDRA ACHARYA 105,000.00 89,000.00 169,000.00 25,000.00
131 | PRAVEEN MISHRA 31,265.00 - - 31,265.00
132 | PRITI MITRA DATTA 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
133 | PRIYA RANJAN DASH 24,600.00 - - 24,600.00
134 | PRIYASANKAR CHAUDHURI 71,700.00 - 59,000.00 12,700.00
135 | R.N.DATTA PURAKAYASTHA 51,088.00 - 5,088.00 46,000.00
136 | RABINDRA BHARALI 328,050.00 - - 328,050.00
137 | RABINDRA KUMAR MAHAPATRA 411,500.00 10,000.00 322,500.00 99,000.00
138 | RABINDRA KUMAR SINHA 44,416.00 - - 44,416.00
139 | RAJAT DEB 34,966.00 - - 34,966.00
140 | RAJENDRA PRASAD 47,458.00 - - 47,458.00
141 | RAJESH BANIK 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
142 | RAJESH BHOWMIK 1,161,736.00 108,000.00 684,000.00 585,736.00
143 | RAJESH CHATTERJEE 1,051,200.00 - 959,000.00 92,200.00
144 | RAJESH DEBBARMA 113,305.00 - 50,000.00 63,305.00
145 | RAJESH GANESAN 114,000.00 - - 114,000.00
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Opening (Dr.) Paid Recovery Closing (Dr.)

146 | RAJESH MAJUMDER 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
147 | RAJU GHOSH BANIK 3,100.00 - - 3,100.00
148 | RAKESH ROY 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00
149 | RAKESH SHIL 74,677.00 - - 74,677.00
150 | RAKESH SHIL 149,945.00 - 4,123.00 145,822.00
151 | RANENDU KUMAR NATH 280,627.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 280,627.00
152 | RATAN DAS 116,000.00 125,000.00 170,000.00 71,000.00
153 | RINA GHOSH 7,985.00 - 264.00 7,721.00
154 | RINA SARKAR 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
155 | ROSHANI RAI 15,000.00 10,000.00 25,000.00 -
156 | RUPAK CHAKRABORTY 31,000.00 - 16,000.00 15,000.00
157 | SABYASACHI DASGUPTA 17,498.00 150,000.00 - 167,498.00
158 | SACHIN BHALADHARE 30,000.00 30,000.00 -
159 | SAMARJIT REANG 2,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 10,000.00
160 | SAMBHU RAKHIT 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
161 | SAMIR CHANDRA DAS 99,452.00 - - 99,452.00
162 | SAMIR DEBNATH 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
163 | SAMIR KUMAR SIL 229,556.00 69,000.00 119,000.00 179,556.00
164 | SAMRAT GOSWAMI 45,000.00 - 45,000.00 -
165 | SAMRAT HORE 71,600.60 5,000.00 13,377.00 63,223.60
166 | SANGITA DAS BISWAS 30,000.00 - 30,000.00 -
167 | SANJIB KUMAR BHOWMIK 202,919.00 100,000.00 227,205.00 75,714.00
168 | SANTOSH GOSWAMI 4,500.00 - - 4,500.00
169 | SAPTARSHI MITRA 139,100.00 900.00 140,000.00 -
170 | SATYADEO PODDAR 102,189.00 - - 102,189.00
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171 | SHANKAR NATH TIWARI 39,652.00 - 25,000.00 14,652.00
172 | SHAON RAY CHAUDHURI -14,729.75 14,729.75 - -
173 | SHARMILA CHHOTARAY 3,365.00 - - 3,365.00
174 | SHARMISTHA BHATTACHARYA(HALDER) 4,063.00 - - 4,063.00
175 | SHEKHARESH BHATTACHARJEE 5,051.00 - - 5,051.00
176 | SHIBENDU DEBBARMA 422,000.00 - - 422,000.00
177 | SHIV SHANKAR SINGH 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00
178 | SIMA DASGUPTA 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00
179 | SINDHU POUDYAL 35,000.00 - - 35,000.00
180 | SIPRA RAY 20,216.00 39,784.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
181 | SOMDEV BANIK 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
182 | SOROKKHAIBAM GAMBHINI 40,498.00 - - 40,498.00
183 | SOURABH DEB 329,000.00 299,000.00 325,000.00 303,000.00
184 | SUBHASH SARKAR 55,000.00 - 25,000.00 30,000.00
185 | SUBHRABARAN DAS 50,000.00 75,000.00 100,000.00 25,000.00
186 | SUBIR KUMAR SEN 70.00 - - 70.00
187 | SUBRATA BHOWMIK 13,562.00 - 13,562.00 -
188 | SUBRATA NANDI 57,572.00 141,000.00 136,000.00 62,572.00
189 | SUDIP DAS 89,079.00 15,000.00 21,870.00 82,209.00
190 | SUKANTA BANIK 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 -
191 | SUKHENDU DEBBARMA 25,000.00 - 15,000.00 10,000.00
192 | SUNIL KALAI 109,060.00 - - 109,060.00
193 | SUNIL KR. DE 19,000.00 - - 19,000.00
194 | SUPARNA SAHA 14,000.00 - - 14,000.00
195 | SUPRIYA CHAKRABORTY 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
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196 | SUPTAM SHIL 5,500.00 - - 5,500.00
197 | SURAJIT BHATTACHARJEE 5,000.00 5,000.00 -
198 | SURAJIT SARKAR 122,859.00 116,253.00 118,418.00 120,694.00
199 | SUROCHITA BASU 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
200 | SURYA CHATTOPADHYAYA 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
201 | SUSHANTA SAHA 1,400.00 - 1,400.00 -
202 | SWANIRBHAR MAJUMDER 162,000.00 52,500.00 214,500.00 -
203 | SWAPAN MAJUMDER(DR) 25,000.00 - 25,000.00 -
204 | SWAPNA CHAKRABORTY 8,000.00 - 8,000.00 -
205 | SWARUP NANDI 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
206 | SYAMAL SAHA 25,000.00 25,000.00 -
207 | SYED ARSHAD HUSSAIN 1,403.00 - - 1,403.00
208 | TAPAS KUMAR DEBBARMA 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
209 | TAPAS MALAKAR 800.00 - 800.00 -
210 | THIRU SELVAN 350,700.00 100,000.00 355,769.00 94,931.00
211 | TINKU DE(GOPE) 180,000.00 5,000.00 - 185,000.00
212 | UPANANDA HRISHI DAS 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
213 | UTPAL BISWAS 89,000.00 - 10,000.00 79,000.00
214 | UTPAL CHANDRA DE 5,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 5,000.00
215 | UTTAM DAS 66,000.00 - - 66,000.00
216 | VIJAYKUMAR LAXMIKANTRAO DHARURKAR 160,000.00 - 160,000.00 -
217 | VINOD KUMAR MISHRA 18,000.00 - - 18,000.00
218 | Y.V. KRISHNAIAH 4,000.00 239,900.00 8,189.00 235,711.00

TOTAL 21,769,686.43 7,220,956.75 8,049,975.00 20,940,668.18
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SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 9-ACADEMIC RECEIPTS

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
FEE FROM STUDENTS
ACADEMIC
SEMISTER FEE 697,800.00 -
ADMISSION FEES 7,617,686.00 12,854,450.00
REGISTRATION FEE 425,650.00 380,100.00
TUITION FEE 27,433,175.00 21,568,300.00
P.H.D REGISTRATION FEE 270,000.00 374,000.00
ADMIT CARD FEE 3,690.00 1,500.00
SPORTS FEE 830,900.00 573,850.00
LIBRARY FEE 2,156,917.00 1,408,242.00
ENROLMENT FEE 1,523,000.00 1,443,700.00
LABORATORY FEE 4,471,200.00 3,143,150.00
LATE FEE - 6,050.00
STUDENT WELFARE FUND 2,352,400.00 1,546,100.00
Total (A) 47,782,418.00 43,299,442.00
EXAMINATIONS
EXAM FEE 62,601,952.00 32,040,904.00
MARKSHEET FEE 586,274.00 225,470.00
CERTIFICATE FEE 346,610.00 27,520.00
Total (B) 63,534,836.00 32,293,894.00
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(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
OTHER FEES
COMPUTER/WI-FI FEE 1,399,200.00 929,200.00
HOSTEL ADMISSION FEE 688,250.00 286,050.00
HOSTEL SEAT RENT WITH ELECTRICITY 224,550.00 147,600.00
IDENTITY CARD FEE 900.00 730.00
INSPECTION FEE 226,050.00 277,408.00
MIGRATION FEE 6,229,231.00 3,767,833.00
OTHER FEE 1,010,548.00 606,865.00
Total (C) 9,778,729.00 6,015,686.00
SALE OF PUBLICATION - -
PROSPECTUS FEE & OTHERS - 6,353,601.00
COST OF FORM - -
Total (D) - 6,353,601.00
OTHER ACADEMIC RECEIPTS
REGISTRATION FEE FOR WORKSHOPS - PROGRAMMES 258,710.00 67,000.00
REGISTRATION FEES (ACADEMIC STAFF COLLEGE) - -
RECRUITMENT FEE - -
Total (E) 258,710.00 67,000.00
Grand Total (A+B+C+D+E) 121,354,693.00 88,029,623.00

Notes :
1. In case fees like entrance fee, subscription etc. are material and in the nature of capital receipts, such amount has been recognised to the Capital Fund Otherwise such fees are
appropriately incorporated in this Schedule.

2. Tuition Fees of Rs. 73,07,950.00 which was received from the student for the period from April,22 to June'22 has been recognised as liability
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 10 - GRANTS / SUBSIDIES (IRREVOCABLE GRANTS RECEIVED)

(Amount in Rupees)

Govt. UGC
Salary & Current Year Previous Year
Particulars of
. Plan/ Capital Specific Recurring Grant Total Total
India Total
Assets Schemes

Balance B/F 10,461,000.00 47,888,375.28 58,349,375.28 - 58,349,375.28 551,448,211.25
Add : Receipts during the year 83,684,317.00 9,972,000.00 93,656,317.00 708,197,068.00 801,853,385.00 567,822,935.00
Total 94,145,317.00 57,860,375.28 152,005,692.28 708,197,068.00 860,202,760.28 1,119,271,146.25
Less : Refund - 13,685,964.00 13,685,964.00 - 13,685,964.00 14,750,000.00
Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure (A) 72,724,317.00 - 72,724,317.00 - 72,724,317.00 271,147,585.17
Balance 21,421,000.00 44,174,411.28 65,595,411.28 708,197,068.00 773,792,479.28 833,373,561.08
Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure (B) - 571,697.00 571,697.00 708,197,068.00 708,768,765.00 775,024,185.80
Balance C/F 21,421,000.00 43,602,714.28 65,023,714.28 - 65,023,714.28 58,349,375.28

Notes :

A. Appears as addition to Capital Fund as well as addition to Fixed Assets during the year.

B. Appears as income in the Income & Expenditure Account.

C. (i) Appears under Current Liabilities in the Balance Sheet and will become the opening balance next year.

(i) Represented by Bank balances, Investment and Advance on the Assets side.

D. During the year Rs. 8,36,84,317.00 has been received by the University under the head “GRANT-IN-AID CAPITAL” in RBI A/C NO. 10671301066 and the same amount were fully
disbursed. Against the receipt of Rs. 8,36,84,317.00, Rs. 7,27,24,317.00 has been shown as Utilised Capital Grant in the “Schedule - 10 & 3C” as the Rs. 1,09,60,000.00 was dis-

burse as “Advance on Capital Account - Civil Works” and will be treated as utilisation based on the bill submitted by the vendor in future.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 11-INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Earmarked/Endowment Funds Other Investments

Current Year Previous Year Current Year Previous Year

1. INTEREST

A) ON GOVT. SECURITIES - - - -

B) ON OTHER BONDS/DEBENTURES - - - -

2. INTEREST ON TERM DEPOSIT - - - -

INTEREST ON AXIS BANK F/D A/C - - - -

INTEREST ON FIXED DEPOSIT 79,796.00 82,184.00 4,730,619.00 9,308,499.44
INTEREST ON FIXED DEPOSIT (INTERNAL RECEIPTS) - - 542,705.00 -
3. INCOME ACCRUED BUT NOT DUE ON TERM DEPOSITS/INTEREST - - 16,947,109.00 23,933,413.00
BEARING ADVANCES TO EMPLOYEES - - - -
4. INTEREST ON SAVINGS BANK ACCOUNTS 47,352.00 45,299.00 - -
5. INCOME FROM OTHERS (SPECIFY) - - - -
Total 127,148.00 127,483.00 22,220,433.00 33,241,912.44
Transfer to Earmarked/Endowment Fund 127,148.00 127,483.00
Balance - -
Notes :

Interest accrued but not due on Term Deposits from HBA Fund, conveyance advance fund and computer advance fund and
ees is included here (item 3), only where Revolving funds (EMF) for such advances has been set up.

no interest bearing advances to employ-
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 12 - INTEREST EARNED

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

1

ON SAVINGS ACCOUNTS WITH SCHEDULE BANKS

INTEREST ON PMMMNMTT A/C - 473,474.00
INTEREST ON STATE PERIOD BANK A/C 28,698.00 28,135.00
INTEREST ON CORPUS FUND A/C 311,188.00 301,217.00
INTEREST ON AXIS BANK A/C 300,077.00 319,847.00
INTEREST ON DEBT - DEPOSIT & ADVANCE A/C 145,203.00 153,049.00
INTEREST ON INTERNAL RECEIPTS A/C 3,138,026.64 775,849.00
INTEREST ON MAINTENANCE GRANT S/B A/C - 343,982.00
INTEREST ON CULTURAL FESTIVAL A/C 12,204.00 11,966.00
INTEREST ON DEVELOPMENT FUND A/C 198,219.00 181,553.00
INTEREST ON ENGG AND MANAGEMENT AND UGC GRANT A/C 38.00 37.00
INTEREST ON MERGED SCHEME A/C 1,181.00 37.00
INTEREST ON NON - NET PHD A/C 74.00 37.00
INTEREST ON B.VOC A/C 2,174.00 23,168.00
INTEREST ON NAI- TALEEM A/C 7,632.00 6,849.00
INTEREST ON ICICI BANK A/C 136,074.00 29,862.00
INTEREST ON IAS COACHING CENTRE A/C 4,375.00 7,812.00
2. ON LOANS

A) EMPLOYEES/STAFF LOAN - -
B) OTHERS - -
C) INTEREST EARNED ON EMPLOYEES/STAFF - -
3. ON DEBTORS AND OTHER RECEIVABLES - -
Grand Total 4,285,163.64 2,656,874.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 13 - OTHER INCOME

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

A. INCOME FROM LAND & BUILDING

ATM & PREMISES RENT

262,152.00

251,452.00

GUEST HOUSE RENT

612,493.03

424,000.00

LICENCE FEES

344,724.00

279,212.00

RENT

B. SALE OF INSTITUTES PUBLICATION

C. INCOME FROM HOLDING EVENTS

1. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM ANNUAL FUNCTION/SPORTS CARNIVAL

LESS : DIRECT EXPENDITURE INCURRED ON THE ANNUAL FUNCTION/SPORTS CARNIVAL

2. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM FETES

LESS : DIRECT EXPENDITURE INCURRED ON THE FETES

3. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM EDUCATIONAL TOURS

LESS : DIRECT EXPENDITURE INCURRED ON THE TOURS

4. OTHER INCOME FROM HOLDING EVENTS (TO BE SPECIFIED AND SEPARATELY DISCLOSED)

D. OTHERS

RECRUITMENT FEE

41,900.00

APPLICATION FEE (RECRUITMENT)

TENDER FEE

34,000.00

68,000.00

TDS REFUND FROM IT DEPTT

3,172,013.00

OTHER RECEIPTS

22,744.00

812,897.00

SALE OF VEGETABLE AND FRUIT

80,570.76

155,513.38

E. DEDUCTABLE INCOME

ENERGY BILL DEDUCTION

95,160.00

SALARY DEDUCTION

PENALTY DEDUCTION

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D+E)

4,570,596.79

2,086,234.38
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SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 14 - PRIOR PERIOD INCOME

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

1. ACADEMIC RECEIPTS -

2. INCOME FROM INVESTMENT - -

3. INTEREST EARNED -

4. OTHER INCOME 3,383,067.00 815,210.00
Grand Total 3,383,067.00 815,210.00
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SCHEDULE 15 -STAFF PAYMENT & BENEFITS (ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES)

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year

Previous Year

Particulars Plan/Scheme Grg:tul:RyD ?(:::;T:S Total Plan/Scheme Gr;:tL'LnRIY\ID ?(:::;T:S Total

A. SALARIES AND WAGES

ARREAR DA (TEACHING) - 1,598,196.00 - 1,598,196.00 - -
ARREAR PENSION - - - - -
ARREAR DA ( NON TEACHING) - 727,011.00 - 727,011.00 -
ARREAR SALARY - (TEACHING) - 693,338.00 - 693,338.00 17,010,382.00 17,010,382.00
ARREAR SALARY - ( NON TEACHING) - 107,451.00 - 107,451.00 2,156,461.00 2,156,461.00
SALARY (TEACHING STAFF) -| 310,235,225.00 - | 310,235,225.00 276,706,089.00 276,706,089.00
SALARY (NON TEACHING STAFF) -| 138,355,286.00 - | 138,355,286.00 130,473,696.00 130,473,696.00
SALARY(FDC) 24,500.00 - - 24,500.00 24,500.00 24,500.00
SALARY TO CONTRACTUAL TEACHING STAFF - - 2,252,585.00 2,252,585.00 1,576,817.00 1,576,817.00
SALARY TO ACCOMPANIST STAFF - - 1,675,485.00 1,675,485.00 1,675,485.00 1,675,485.00
SALARY TO RE-EMPLOYED STAFF - - - - 139,700.00 139,700.00
SALARY TO TEMPORARY STAFF - 2,053,440.00 - 2,053,440.00 1,897,622.00 1,897,622.00
WAGES - - 504,000.00 504,000.00 508,000.00 508,000.00
SALARY TO CONTRACTUAL STAFF (B.VOC) 838,341.00 - - 838,341.00 1,030,550.00 - 1,030,550.00
SALARY TO DEPUTED STAFF FROM TSECL - 2,800,953.00 - 2,800,953.00 2,643,960.00 2,643,960.00
SALARY TO DRW/CONTRACTUAL STAFF - - 20,032.00 20,032.00 - -
SALARY-SCHOOL OF EDUCATION 1,407,201.00 - 1,407,201.00 1,276,089.00 1,276,089.00
SALARY TO ADJUNCT FACULTY - 25,000.00 - 25,000.00 408,000.00 408,000.00
ARREAR SALARY (TSECL) - 19,229.00 - 19,229.00 149,082.00 149,082.00
ARREAR DA (TSECL) - 18,126.00 - 18,126.00 - -
OUTSOURCING STAFF SALARY (FDC) 49,000.00 - - 49,000.00 181,500.00 181,500.00
ARREAR SALARY (CLTS) - - - - 677,187.00 677,187.00
SALARY TO CONTRACTUAL STAFF (NT) - -1 21,082,740.00 | 21,082,740.00 19,713,252.00 19,713,252.00
B. ALLOWANCES AND BONUS - -
FESTIVAL GRANTS - 8,000.00 - 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
OT. A - - 138,946.00 138,946.00 -
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(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year

Previous Year

Particulars Plan/Scheme Gr;:tLrRyD ?g:::r';g Total Plan/Scheme Gr;:tLrRyD ?g:ﬁ;?:g Total
C. CONTRIBUTION TO PROVIDENT FUND - -
NPS - EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION - -1 19,866,350.00 19,866,350.00 16,919,386.00 | 16,919,386.00
D. CONTRIBUTION TO OTHER FUND
(SEECIFY) - -
EMPLOYER PROVIDENT FUND - - 1,745,250.00 1,745,250.00 1,754,000.00 1,754,000.00
E. STAFF WELFARE - -
F. RETIREMENT AND TERMINAL BENEFITS - -
COMMUTATION VALUE - - - -
GRATUITY - - - - 60,139,740.00 -| 60,139,740.00
LEAVE SALARY - 14,364,279.00 - 14,364,279.00 10,275,760.00 -| 10,275,760.00
PENSION A/C - -1112,874,313.00 | 112,874,313.00 344,262,592.00 344,262,592.00
G. LTC FACILITY - -
LTC - 1,503,377.00 - 1,503,377.00 3,971,293.00 3,971,293.00
LEAVE ENCASHMENT (LTC) - 98,897.00 - 98,897.00 702,741.00 702,741.00
H. MEDICAL FACILITY - -
MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT - 4,252,997.00 - 4,252,997.00 4,643,874.00 4,643,874.00
|. CHILDREN EDUCATION ALLOWANCE - 4,916,250.00 - 4,916,250.00 6,921,982.00 6,921,982.00
J. HONORARIUM - -
HONORARIUM - - 854,765.00 854,765.00 369,457.00 369,457.00
HONORARIUM (FDC) 121,450.00 - - 121,450.00 85,500.00 85,500.00
HONORARIUM (NET COUCHING) - - - - - -
HONORARIUM (EOC) - - - - 20,000.00 20,000.00
HONORARIUM (B. VOC) 100,000.00 - - 100,000.00 160,112.00 160,112.00
HONORARIUM (GUEST FACULTY) - - 8,119,500.00 8,119,500.00 6,216,500.00 6,216,500.00
ESSENTIAL SERVICES ALLOWANCE - - 123,000.00 123,000.00 227,000.00 227,000.00
K. OTHER - -
INTEREST REFUND TO UGC SALARY - - 7,829,000.00 7,829,000.00
Grant Total 1,133,291.00 | 483,184,256.00 | 169,256,966.00 | 653,574,513.00 1,502,162.00 | 872,153,550.00 | 49,099,597.00 | 922,755,309.00
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SCHEDULE 15 A - EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT AND TERMINAL BENEFITS

(Amount in Rupees)

Pension

Gratuity

Leave
Encashment

Total

Opening Balance as on 01.04.2021

1,351,006,067.00

157,004,871.00

129,749,013.00

1,637,759,951.00

Additions : Capitalised value of Contributions Received from other Organization

Total (a) 1,351,006,067.00 157,004,871.00 129,749,013.00 1,637,759,951.00
Less : Actual Payment during the year (b) 78,442,911.00 12,254,544.00 9,389,620.00 100,087,075.00
Balance Available on 31.03.2022 [c=(a-b)] 1,272,563,156.00 144,750,327.00 120,359,393.00 1,537,672,876.00
Provision required on 31.03.2022 as per Actual Valuation (d) 1,385,437,469.00 137,453,797.00 134,723,672.00 1,657,614,938.00
Provision to be made in the Current Year [e=(d-c)] 112,874,313.00 -7,296,530.00 14,364,279.00 119,942,062.00
B. Contribution to New Pension Scheme - - - -
C. Medical Reimbursement to Retired Employees - - - -
D. Travel to Hometown on Retirement - - - -
E. Deposit Linked Insurance Payment - - - -
Total (A+B+C+D+E) 112,874,313.00 -7,296,530.00 14,364,279.00 119,942,062.00

Notes :

1. The Total (A+B+C+D+E) in this sub schedule is the figure against Retirement and Terminal Benifits in Schedule 15.

2. ltem B,C,D, & E is accounted on accrual basis and include bill preferred but outstanding payment on 31/03.

3. Based on the Actuarial Valuation Report of liability towards Employee’s Gratuity as on 31.03.2022 of Rs. 13,74,53,797.00, reversal of Gratuity Provision of
Rs. 72,96,530.00 has been adjusted with “CORPUS/CAPITAL FUND” through “Other Additions”.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 16 - ACADEMIC EXPENSES

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year
Parteutars Plan/Scheme Gcr;agslllzr;{:tD Total Plan/Scheme Géag;é;AALD Total

A) LABORATORY EXPENSES
CONSUMABLE 2,735,435.00 2,735,435.00 3,187,222.00 3,187,222.00
B) FIELD WORK / PARTICIPATION IN CONFERENCE -
TRAVEL GRANT (UAG) - 10,000.00 10,000.00
C) EXPENSES ON SEMINAR / WORKSHOPS -
SEMINAR / CONFERENCE 233,397.00 233,397.00 266,343.00 266,343.00
D) PAYMENT TO VISITING FACULTY -
VISITING FELLOW 234,000.00 234,000.00 54,767.00 54,767.00
E) EXAMINATION -
EXAMINATION EXPENSES 420,579.00 420,579.00 90,901.00 90,901.00
REMUNERATION 5,732,111.00 5,732,111.00 8,751,578.00 8,751,578.00
F) STUDENT WELFARE EXPENSES -
G) ADMISSION EXPENSES 604,450.00 604,450.00 587,350.00 587,350.00
H) CONVOCATION EXPENSES - 109,000.00 109,000.00
I) PUBLICATION - -
J) STIPEND / MEANS-CUM-MERIT - -
K) SUBSCRIPTION EXPENSES - - -
L) OTHERS (SPECIFY) -
SCHOLARSHIP NON NET PHD. 10,507,524.00 10,507,524.00 9,324,000.00 9,324,000.00
CONTINGENCY ( NON-NET) 801,886.00 801,886.00 379,089.00 379,089.00
MEMBERSHIP FEE 4,306.00 4,306.00 254,697.40 254,697.40

GRAND TOTAL 21,273,688.00 21,273,688.00 23,014,947.40 23,014,947.40
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

SCHEDULE 17-ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars Szrluzr:r/\e ?c::::rlzlg) Total Plan/Scheme ?c::::rl;g) Total

A. INFRASTRUCTURE

ELECTRIC BILL 2,311,138.00 2,311,138.00 2,832,787.00 2,832,787.00
SOLAR POWER BILL 1,271,508.00 1,271,508.00 1,505,064.00 1,505,064.00
B. COMMUNICATION - -
POSTAGE & COURIER 63,470.00 63,470.00 135,468.00 135,468.00
STATIONERY EXP. 3,846,730.00 3,846,730.00 2,228,861.00 2,228,861.00
TELEPHONE BILL 147,313.00 147,313.00 239,893.00 239,893.00
C. OTHERS -

SIGN BOARD 246,620.00 246,620.00 99,734.00 99,734.00
USER CHARGES 4,779,000.00 4,779,000.00 3,186,000.00 3,186,000.00
PRINTING EXP. 14,802,174.00 14,802,174.00 18,775,598.00 18,775,598.00
TA / DA (EXPERT) EXP. 967,214.00 967,214.00 1,333,239.00 1,333,239.00
TA / DA (OFFICIAL) EXP. 934,924.00 934,924.00 963,709.00 963,709.00
PROFESSIONAL FEES 461,879.00 461,879.00 825,895.00 825,895.00
ADVERTISING & DISPLAY 748,020.00 748,020.00 525,426.00 525,426.00
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 5,883,723.00 5,883,723.00 6,462,667.00 6,462,667.00
CAMPUS BEAUTIFICATION 1,274,833.00 1,274,833.00 1,255,132.00 1,255,132.00
CONTINGENCY 3,916,074.00 3,916,074.00 4,358,394.00 4,358,394.00
AlU FEE 59,000.00 59,000.00 59,520.00 59,520.00
EC & FC MEETING EXP. - - 64,672.00 64,672.00
GUEST HOUSE EXP. (FOOD) 50,045.00 50,045.00 67,766.00 67,766.00
GUEST HOUSE_ROOM_RENT_EXP_FDC - - 260,000.00 260,000.00
LEGAL EXPENSES 674,700.00 674,700.00 482,975.00 482,975.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars Plan/Scheme Recurring Total Plan/Scheme Recurring Total
(General) (General)

MISC. EXP. (MAINT. GRANT) 30,779.25 30,779.25 145,490.50 145,490.50
SPORTS BOARD 201,472.00 201,472.00 1,496,353.00 1,496,353.00
STUDY TOUR EXP. 15,690.00 15,690.00 792,351.00 792,351.00
WEBSITE MAINTENANCE 169,592.00 169,592.00 1,305,855.00 1,305,855.00
INSURANCE - - 625,419.00 625,419.00
OUTSOURCING STAFF (OUTSOURCING EXP.) 5,592,918.00 5,592,918.00 6,320,764.00 6,320,764.00
INTEREST REFUND TO UGC (GENERAL) - - 875,000.00 875,000.00
INTEREST REFUND TO UGC (CAPITAL ASSETS) - - 730,000.00 730,000.00
IAS COACHING CENTER EXPENDITURE 70,000.00 70,000.00 95,186.00 95,186.00
SECURITY GUARD (OUTSOURCING EXP.) 8,020,805.00 8,020,805.00 8,875,419.00 8,875,419.00
SWEEPING & CLEANING (OUTSOURCING EXP.) 7,454,589.00 7,454,589.00 7,847,760.00 7,847,760.00
OUTSOURCING STAFF (OUTSOURCING EXP)- B. VOC - 90,000.00 90,000.00
OUTSOURCING STAFF (OUTSOURCING EXP)- EOC - 40,000.00 40,000.00
TA/DA (B. VOC) 50,000.00 50,000.00 18,513.00 18,513.00
CONTINGENCY (B. VOC) 3,384.00 3,384.00 66,462.00 66,462.00
CONTINGENCY_EXP_FDC - 461,721.00 461,721.00
GUEST HOUSE EXP. (ROOM RENT) 9,000.00 9,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
AUDIT FEE 59,000.00 59,000.00 177,000.00 177,000.00
SEMINAR (FDC) 376,747.00 376,747.00 726,861.00 - 726,861.00
MOCK VISIT FEE 300,000.00 300,000.00 - - -
ALUMNI FEE 372,000.00 372,000.00 - - -

GRAND TOTAL 430,131.00 64,734,210.25 65,164,341.25 2,393,557.00 73,969,397.50 76,362,954.50
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 18-TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars Plan/ Recurring Plan/ Recurring
Scheme General Total Scheme General Total
1. VEHICLES (OWNED BY INSTITUTION) -
A) RUNNING EXPENSES (POL GENERAL) 47,741.00 47,741.00 - 106,411.00 106,411.00
B) VEHICLES INSURANCE 53,288.00 53,288.00 - 113,218.00 113,218.00
C) POL & MAINTENANCE 380,433.00 380,433.00 - 417,727.00 417,727.00
2. VEHICLES TAKEN ON RENT / LEASE -
RENT / LEASE EXPENSES - - - - -
3. VEHICLE (TAXI) HIRING EXPENSES - -
HIRING CHARGES OF VEHICLES 1,466,129.00 1,466,129.00 - 1,582,070.00 1,582,070.00
GRAND TOTAL 1,947,591.00 1,947,591.00 - 2,219,426.00 2,219,426.00

Page «‘ 80 «‘




TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 19 - REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars Plan/ Recurring Plan/ Recurring
Scheme General Total Scheme General Total

A) BUILDING 9,240,518.00 9,240,518.00 - | 2,025,291.00 2,025,291.00
B) FURNITURE & FIXTURES 899,486.00 899,486.00 - 49,666.00 49,666.00
C) PLANT & MACHINERY 928,797.00 928,797.00 - 48,535.00 48,535.00
D) OFFICE EQUIPMENT 727,619.49 727,619.49 - 583,564.00 583,564.00
E) COMPUTERS 511,040.00 511,040.00 - 321,710.00 321,710.00
F) LABORATORY & SCIENCE EQUIPMENTS 103,949.00 103,949.00 - 524,351.00 524,351.00
G) AUDIO VISUAL EQUIPMENT - - - - -
H) CLEANING MATERIAL & SERVICES 3,700.00 3,700.00 - 37,919.00 37,919.00
) BOOKS BINDING CHARGES 58,591.00 58,591.00 - - -
J) GARDENING - - - - -
K) OTHER INFRASTRUCTURE - - - - -
L) ELECTRICAL WORKS 12,696,662.00 12,696,662.00 - | 1,868,026.00 1,868,026.00
M) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 89,081.00 89,081.00 - 41,300.00 41,300.00
N) TRANSPORTATION - - - 23,280.00 23,280.00
O) CAMPUS DEVELOPMENT - - 944,000.00 - 944,000.00

GRAND TOTAL 25,259,443.49 25,259,443.49 944,000.00 | 5,523,642.00 6,467,642.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 20 - FINANCE COST

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars Plan/ Recurring Plan/ Recurring
Scheme General Total Scheme General Total
A) BANK CHARGE 65,076.28 65,076.28 - 8,309.49 8,309.49
B) BANK CHARGE (INTERNAL RECEIPT) 18,130.70 18,130.70 - 9,322.00 9,322.00
C) BANK CHARGE (B.VOC) - - - - -
D) BANK CHARGES (GENERAL) - - - 6,663.86 6,663.86
E) BANK CHARGES(SALARY) 70.8 70.80 - 113.28 113.28
F) BANK CHARGES (CAPITAL ASSETS) - - 11.80 - 11.80
G) OTHER (SPECIFY) - - - - -
GRAND TOTAL 83,277.78 83,277.78 11.80 24,408.63 24,420.43

Note :

If the amount is not material, the head bank charges could be omitted and these could be accounted as administrative expenses.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 21 - OTHER EXPENSES

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars Plan/ Recurring Plan/ Recurring
Total Total

Scheme General Scheme General
A) PROVISION FOR BAD AND DOUBTFUL DEBTS / ADVANCE - - - - - -
B) IRRECOVERABLE BALANCES WRITTEN-OFF - - - - - -
C) GRANTS / SUBSIDIES TO OTHER INSTITUTIONS / ORGANIZATIONS - - - - - -

)

D) OTHERS (SPECIFY) - - - - - _
Grand Total - - - - - -

Note:
Other expenses shall be classified as write-off, provisions, miscellaneous expenses, loss on sale of investment, loss of fixed assets and loss on sale of fixed
assets etc. and disclosed accordingly.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 22 - PRIOR PERIOD EXPENDITURE

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars - -
Plan/ Recurring Plan/ Recurring
Total Total
Scheme General Scheme General

1. ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES - - - - - -

2. ACADEMIC EXPENSES - - - - - -

3. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - - - - - -

4. TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES - - - - - -

5. REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - - - - - -

6. OTHER EXPENSES - - - - - -

GRAND TOTAL - - - - - -
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SCHEDULE : 23
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
Year Ending: 31.03.2022

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (ILLUSTRATIVE)

1. BASIS FOR PREPARATION OF ACCOUNTS
1.1 The accounts are prepared under the Historical Cost Convention unless otherwise stated and generally on the Accrual method of
accounting.
1.2 The University follows the provisions of General Financial Rules and other orders issued by the Ministry of Human Resource

Development, New Delhi and the University Grants Commission, New Delhi with regards to financial management and control of

the University.

2. REVENUE RECOGNITION
2.1 Fees from Students, Sale of Admission forms, Royalty and Interest on Savings Bank account are accounted on Cash basis.
2.2 Income from Property and Interest on Term Deposit are accounted on accrual basis.
3. FIXED ASSETS AND DEPRECIATION
3.1 Fixed assets are stated at cost of acquisition including inward freight, duties and taxes and incidental and direct expenses related
to acquisition, installation and commissioning.
3.2 Donated assets are recognized in the Books on the basis of present market value adjusted with physical condition of the assets.
3.3 Fixed assets are valued at cost less accumulated depreciation. Depreciation on fixed assets is provided on Straight line method, at

the following rates.

Tangible Assets :

1. Land 0%
2. Site Building 0%
3. Buildings 2%
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4. Roads & Bridges 2%
5. Tube wells & Water Supply 2%
6. Sewerage & Drainage 2%
7. Electrical Installation & equipment 5%
8. Plant & Machinery 5%
9. Scientific & Laboratory Equipment 8%
10. Office Equipment 7.5%
11. Audio Visual Equipment 7.5%
12. Computer & Peripherals 20%
13. Furniture, Fixtures & Fittings 7.5%
14. Vehicle 10%
15. Lib. Books & Scientific Journals 10%

Intangible Assets (amortization) :

1. E-Journals/e-books 40%
2.  Computer Software 40%
3. Patents and Copyrights 9 years
3.4 Depreciation is provided for the whole year on additions during the year.
3.5 Where an asset is fully depreciated, it will be carried at a residual value of Re. 1 in the Balance Sheet and will not be further de-

preciated. Thereafter, depreciation is calculated on the additions of each year at the rate of depreciation applicable for the asset
head.
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3.6

3.7

Assets created out of Earmarked Funds and funds of Sponsored Projects, where the ownership of such assets vests in the Institu-
tion, are setup by credit to Capital Fund and merged with the Fixed Assets of the Institution. Depreciation is charged at the rates
applicable to the respective assets. Assets created out of Sponsored Project funds, where the ownership is retained by the spon-
sors but held and used by the Institution are separately disclosed in the Notes on Accounts.

Assets, the individual value of each of which is Rs. 2000 or less (except Library Books) are treated as Small Value Assets, 100%
depreciation is provided in respect of such assets at the time of their acquisition. However physical accounting and control are con-
tinued by the holders of such assets.

Intangible Assets : Patents and copy rights, E Journals/E Books and Computer Software are grouped under Intangible Assets.

4.1 Electronic Journals (E Journals/E Books) are separated from Library Books in view of the limited benefit that could be derived from
the on-line access provided. E-journals/E Books are not in a tangible form, but temporarily capitalized and in view of the magnitude
of expenditure and the benefit derived in terms of perpetual knowledge acquired by the Academic and Research Staff; Depreciation
is provided in respect of E-journals/E Books at a higher rate of 40% as against depreciation of 10% provided in respect of Library
Books.

4.2 Expenditure on acquisition of software has been separated from computer and peripherals, as apart from being intangible assets,
the rate of obsolescence in respect of these in very high. Depreciation is provided in respect of software at a higher rate of 40%
as against depreciation of 20% provided in respect of Computer & Peripherals.

STOCKS :

Expenditure on purchase of chemicals, glassware, publications, stationery and other stores is accounted as revenue expenditure on cash

basis.

RETIREMENT BENEFITS :
Current year's Provision for Retirements benefits i.e., Pension, gratuity and leave encashment etc. are accounted on the basis of actuarial

valuation.
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7. INVESTMENTS :
All investments are valued at cost. To the extent immediately not required for expenditure, the amount available against such funds are in-
vested in Fixed deposit with Banks, etc., leaving balance in Savings Bank Account.

8. Earmarked/Endowment Funds :
The following long term funds are earmarked for specific purpose. Each of the funds has a separate bank account. The assets created out
of Earmarked Funds where the ownership vests in the Institution, are merged with the assets of the Institution by crediting an equal
amount of Capital Fund. The balance in the respective funds is carried forward and is represented on the assets side by the balance at
Bank, Investment and accrued interest.

8.1 CORPUS FUND was established in the year 2007. Matching contribution from University Grant Commission, Recognition/Affiliation
fee received from Colleges and other academic institution, Institution’s share of Consultancy fees and contributions from Research
Projects are treated as additions to Corpus fund.

Income from investments of the fund is added to the Fund. The Corpus Fund is utilized for Revenue and Capital expenditure
based on the guidelines by the University Grants Commission and the Executive Council of the Institution from time to time. The
assets created out of the Corpus Fund are merged with the assets of the Institution by crediting an equal amount of the Capital
Fund. The balance in the Corpus Fund which is carried forward, is represented by the balance in a separate Bank account, invest-
ment in RBI Bonds and Fixed Deposits with the Bank and Accrued Interest on investment.

8.2 JRF/SRF Fund

Fund provided by the UGC/Government for the purpose of paying Fellowships to Junior/Senior Research Fellows.

9. Rajiv Gandhi National Fellowship Fund
Fund provided by University Grants Commission for fellowship to SC/ST students of the University.
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10. GOVERNMENT AND UGC GRANTS

10.1 UGC grants are accounted on realization basis. However, where a sanction for release of grant pertaining to the financial year is
received before 31st March and the grant is actually received in the next financial year the grant is accounted on accrual basis
and an equal amount is shown as recoverable from the Grantor.

10.2 To the extent utilized towards capital expenditure, Government grants and grant from UGC are transferred to the Capital Fund.

10.3 Government and UGC grants for meeting Revenue Expenditure are treated, to the extent utilized, as income of the year in which
they are realized.

10.4 Unutilized grants (including advances paid out of such grants) are carried forward and exhibited as a Liability in the Balance Sheet.

11. INVESTMENT OF EARMARKED FUNDS AND INTEREST INCOME ACCRUED ON SUCH INVESTMENTS :
To the extent not immediately required for expenditure, the amounts available against such funds are deposited for fixed term with Banks,
leaving the Balance in Savings Bank Accounts.

Interest received, interest accrued and due and interest accrued but not due on such investment are added to the respective funds and not
treated as income of the Institution.

12. SPONSORED PROJECTS :

12.1 The University is receiving Grants-in-aid for Earmarked Specific Purpose Research Projects from various Funding Bodies such as
DST, CSIR, DBT, UGC, MOE&F and ICAR, etc., in installments. The University furnishes statement of expenditure and utilization
certificate to these funding bodies periodically to release next and subsequent installment of grants.

12.2 In addition to the Earmarked Fund for the Junior Research Fellowship funded by the University Grants Commission, Fellowship and
Scholarships are also sponsored by various organizations. These are accounted in the same way as Sponsored Projects except
that the expenditure generally is only on disbursement of Fellowships and Scholarships, which may include allowances for contin-
gent expenditure by the Fellows and scholars.

13. INCOME TAX
The income of the Institution is exempt from Income Tax under Section 10(23C) of the Income Tax Act. No provision for tax is therefore
made in the accounts.

Page «‘ 91 «{



TRIPURA UNIVERSITY [ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

Page «‘ 92 «{



(C) TRIPURA UNIVERSITY [ ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22

' Contingent Liabilities And Notes to Accounts \

Page «‘ 93 «‘



TRIPURA UNIVERSITY [ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

Page «‘ 94 «{



TRIPURA UNIVERSITY [ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

SCHEDULE : 24
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
Year Ending: 31.03.2022

CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES TO ACCOUNTS (ILLUSTRATIVE)
1. CONTINGENT LIABILITIES :

i) As on 31.03.2022 eleven numbers of court cases were filed against the University by former employees, Scholars & third party,
were pending for decision. The quantum of the contingent liability cannot be ascertained before final verdict receive from the Hon'ble
Court.
ii) No Letter of Credit established by the Bank on behalf of the University.
2. FIXED ASSETS :

2.1 Addition in the year to Fixed Assets in Schedule 4 include Assets purchased out of Schedule 4A Plan (Rs. 7,45,69,133.50), Sched-
ule 4B Non-Plan (Rs. Nil) and Schedule 4D Others (Rs. 1,21,38,045.09). The Assets have been set up by credit to Capital Fund.

2.2 In the Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2022 and the Balance Sheet of earlier years, Fixed Assets created out of Plan funds and Fixed
Assets created out of non-plan funds were exhibited distinctly. The addition during the years from 01/04/2021, from plan, non-plan
funds, and other funds, and the depreciation on those additions respectively have been exhibited distinctly in Sub-Schedule A, B, C
and D to the main schedule of Fixed Assets (Schedule 4)

3. CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS, ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS
In the opinion of the Management, the current assets, Loans, Advances and Deposits have a value on realization in the ordinary course,
equal at least to the aggregate shown in the Balance Sheet.

4, The details of balances in Savings Bank Accounts, Current Accounts and Fixed Deposit Accounts with Banks are enclosed as attachment
‘A’ to the Schedule of Current Assets.

5. Previous year’s figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
6. Sponsored Projects and Sponsored Fellowships & Scholarship have been shown in Schedule 3.
7. Depreciation on Intangible Assets has been shown in Schedule 4A, 4B & 4D.
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8. Schedules 1 to 24 are annexed to and form as integral part of the Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2022 and the Income & expenditure
account for the year ended on that date.

9. As the Provident Fund Accounts and the New Pension Scheme Account are owned by the members of those fund and not by the Institu-
tion, these accounts were separated from the Institution’s Accounts from 2007-08. A Receipts & Payments Account, and Income & Expendi-
ture Account (on Accrual basis) and a Balance Sheet of the Provident Fund Accounts as well as the New Pension Scheme for the year
2021-22 have been attached, to the Institution’s Accounts. A large portion of the New Pension Scheme funds (Rs. 3.97 Crores) in respect of
220 Employees who have been allotted PRA Numbers has been transferred up to 31/03/2022, to National Securities Depository Limited
(NSDL) - Central Record keeping Agency (CRA).

10. The Accounts of the Directorate of Distance Education, Tripura University is attached with the Annual Accounts of Tripura University as the
Accounts of DDE is maintained separately.
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UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2022

(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts

Current Year

Previous Year

Payments

Current Year Previous Year

l. Opening Balances
a) Cash in Hand

b) Bank Balances
1) In Savings Accounts
1) In Current Accounts
1I) In Deposit Accounts
. _Grants Received

a) From Government of India (Including UGC)
b) From State Government
c) From Other Sources

Ill.  Academic Receipts

V. Receipts against Earmarked / Endowment Funds

V. Receipts against Sponsored Projects / Schemes

VI. Receipts against Sponsored Fellowships / Scholarships
VII. Income from Investments

a) From Earmarked / Edowment Funds
b) Other Investments
VIIl. Interest Received

a) Bank Deposits

b) Loans & Advances

c) Savings Bank Accounts
IX. Investments Encashed
X. Term Deposits with Scheduled Banks Encashed
XI.  Other Income including Prior Period Income
Xll. Deposits & Advances
XIll.  Miscellaneous Receipts including Statutory Receipts
XIV. Any Other Receipts

284,378,306.84
3,104,021.00
526,025,589.85

602,126,290.00

131,503,741.00

61,536,591.00
668,635.00

129,283.00

5,273,324.00

4,606,876.64

1,079,528.79
21,141,394.00
4,067,757.00
554,934,711.29

317,693,601.43
3,104,021.00
502,768,966.85

567,822,935.00

93,856,823.00

27,344,151.00
3,569,246.00

129,577.00

10,031,726.84

7,233,783.00

1,057,214.38
12,456,791.00
7,377,975.88
664,447,615.23

. _Expenses
a) Establishment Expenses

b) Academic Expenses
c) Administrative Expenses
d) Transportation Expenses
e) Repair & Maintenance
f) Finance Cost
g) Prior Period Expenses
1. Payments against Earmarked / Endowment Funds
Ill.  Payments against Sponsored Projects / Schemes
IV. Payments against Sponsored Fellowships / Scholarships
V. Investments and Deposits Made

a) Out of Earmarked / Endowment Funds
b) Out of Funds (Investments-Others)
VI. Term Deposits with Scheduled Banks
VIl. Expenditure on Fixed Assets and Capital Work

in Progress & Advances

a) Fixed Assets

b) Capital Work in Progress

c) Advance on Capital Account

VIIl. Other Payments including Statutory Payments

IX. Refund of Grants

X. Deposits & Advances

XI. Other Payments

XIl. Closing Balances

a) Cash in Hand

b) Bank Balances
1) In Savings Accounts
II) In Current Accounts
Ill) In Deposit Accounts

468,229,785.00
18,930,898.00
67,680,077.00

463,072,823.00
21,536,006.40
66,190,320.00

1,979,757.00 1,708,437.00
23,791,648.49 5,503,135.00
83,277.78 24,420.43

25,929,264.52
858,476.00

26,184,693.70
2,523,994.00

83,009,626.09 58,742,839.00

2,000,352.00 23,624,904.00
50,982,000.00 31,000,000.00
123,936,424.00 112,459,323.50
16,814,299.00 14,750,000.00
10,101,317.00 7,881,778.00

485,736,898.51 570,183,835.89
246,482,936.67 284,378,306.84

2,218,669.50 3,104,021.00
571,810,342.85 526,025,589.85

Total

2,200,576,049.41

2,218,894,427.61

Total

2,200,576,049.41 2,218,894,427.61
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(A Central University)
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BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2022
(Amount in Rupees)
Amount Amount Amount Amount
Liabilities Assets
Previous Year Current Year Previous Year Current Year
GPF INVESTMENT

187,757,058.00

OPENING BALANCE

LESS : SUBSCRIPTION FOR THE MARCH -

ADD : SUBSCRIPTION IN THE YEAR
ADD : SUBSCRIPTION ON MARCH - 2022
ADD : INTEREST CREDITED

LESS: REVERSAL ACCRUED INTEREST

LESS : ADVANCE & WITHDRAWAL

CPF
OPENING BALANCE

ADD : SUBSCRIPTION IN THE YEAR
LESS : ADVANCE & WITHDRAWAL

UNIVERSITY CONTRIBUTION (CPF)

OPENING BALANCE
ADD : SUBSCRIPTION IN THE YEAR
LESS : ADVANCE / WITHDRAWAL

NPS TIER-Il ACCOUNT

OPENING BALANCE
ADD : SUBSCRIPTION IN THE YEAR
LESS : ADVANCE / WITHDRAWAL

187,757,058.00
-3,135,596.00
41,118,899.00
3,335,281.00
12,971,825.00
-12,469,402.00

2020

-40,184,286.00

189,393,779.00

29,523,136.00

3,135,596.00

214,966.00
386,450.00

14,772,917.00
2,214,578.60
307,024.00
35,253.30
31,419.00
268,124.00
46,421,559.00
46,289,160.00
530,980.00
199,531.00

ACCRUED INTEREST ON INVESTMENT

SUBSCRIPTION DUE

GPF

CPF

UNIVERSITY CONTRIBUTION (CPF)
NPS TIER I

RECEIVABLE FROM TU A/C

CASH AT BANK

SBI A/C NO (30256223046)

SBI GPF SAVING PLUS A/C (31930726546)
SBI S/B A/C NO.30384598214

AXIS BANK GPF A/C NO. 918010025297181
HDFC GPF A/C NO. 50100231045974

TGB GPF A/C NO.8001012597944

ICICI GPF A/C No. 216701000617

TGB GPF FD No. 8001148085404

HDFC GPF FD No. 50300244716573

STDR (MOD) NO. 30384816041

STDR (MOD) NO. 30628868289

TAX RECOVERED FROM INTEREST ON INVESTMENT
PENDING REFUND FROM INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT
AMOUNT RECEIVABLE FROM PF (STATE) A/C

6,048,314.00

3,335,281.00

214,966.00
386,450.00

14,695,524.40
24,865,182.60
36,306.60
92,840.00
50,538,511.00
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PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Amount Amount Amount

Liabilities Assets
Previous Year Current Year

1,121,390.00 |STDR A/C NO. 35095345219 -

Previous Year Current Year

INTEREST RESERVE

2,153,702.90 |OPENING BALANCE 2,153,702.90 441,696.00 |STDR A/C NO. 35095378936 -
LESS : EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER INCOME -2,480,816.30 120,000.00 |STDR A/C NO. 35095440667 -

-327,113.40 647,531.00 |[STDR A/C NO. 35095442382 -

LOAN RECEIVED FROM TU A/C 529,931.00 |[STDR A/C NO. 35095442950 -

58,216,655.00 |OPENING BALANCE 58,216,655.00 1,983,632.00 |STDR A/C NO. 35095615073 -
ADD : THIS YEAR - 1,022,626.00 |STDR A/C NO. 35138377960 -

58,216,655.00 7,000.00 |STDR NO. 30579914332 7,000.00

155,860.00 |LIABLE TO PENSION FUND A/C 155,860.00 180,206.00 |STDR NO. 30583268449 180,206.00

189,716.00 |STDR NO. 30735234464 -
371,050.00 |[STDR NO. 31671686528 -
5,175,799.00 |STDR NO. 32235551680 -
15,000,000.00 (HDFC GPF FD No. 50300445869204 -

46,109,740.00
16,052,265.00
15,000,000.00

ICICI GPF FD No
HDFC GPF FD No
HDFC GPF FD No
FD WITH GRAMIN

. 216713001064 -

. 50300445869944
. 50300445868394

BANK A/C (8001148085404)
FD WITH HDFC BANK A/C- (50300445869204)-2

49,270,151.00
15,802,129.00

- [FD WITH HDFC A/C NO: 50300537393870 15,253,526.00
- [FD WITH HDFC A/C NO: 50300537399454 17,000,000.00
- |FD WITH HDFC BANK A/C- (50300445869944)-2 16,910,664.00
- [FD WITH HDFC A/C NO: 50300537389617 17,000,000.00

FD WITH HDFC BANK A/C- (50300445868394)-2

15,802,129.00

248,283,275.90

TOTAL

247,439,180.60

248,283,275.90

TOTAL

247,439,180.60
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PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2022

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount
Previous year

Expenditure

Amount
Current year

Amount
Previous year

Income

Amount
Current year

11,362,583.00

59,200.00

INTEREST CREDITED TO

GPF ACCOUNT
CPF ACCOUNT

UNIVERSITY CONTRIBUTION (CPF)

NPS TIER - Il A/IC

OTHER EXPENSES - PROVIDENT FUND

BANK CHARGES

EXCESS INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE

12,971,825.00

236.30

9,306,078.00

2,115,705.00

INTEREST EARNED ON INVESTMENT

ADD : INTEREST ACCRUED ON 31 st MARCH- 2022
ADD : TAX RECOVERED FROM INTEREST

REFUND TO BE OBTAINED

LESS : ACCRUED INTEREST FOR MARCH - 2021

INTEREST EARNED ON INVESTMENT (GPF)
INTEREST RECEIVED FROM SAVINGS BANK A/C (GPF)

EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER INCOME

6,048,314.00

3,092,585.00
1,350,346.00

2,480,816.30

11,421,783.00

Total

12,972,061.30

11,421,783.00

Total

12,972,061.30
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PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-22

(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts

Amount

Payments

Amount

Opening Balances
SBI GPF SAVING PLUS A/C (31930726546)

SBI S/B A/C NO.30384598214 2,214,578.60 |BANK CHARGES 236.30
AXIS BANK GPF A/C NO. 918010025297181 307,024.00
HDFC GPF A/C NO. 50100231045974 35,253.30 (INVESTMENT DURING THE YEAR

TGB GPF A/C NO.8001012597944 31,419.00 [FD WITH GRAMIN BANK A/C (8001148085404) 49,270,151.00
ICICI GPF A/C No. 216701000617 268,124.00 |FD WITH HDFC BANK A/C- (50300445869204)-2 15,802,129.00
TGB GPF FD No. 8001148085404 46,421,559.00 [FD WITH HDFC A/C NO: 50300537393870 15,253,526.00
HDFC GPF FD No. 50300244716573 46,289,160.00 [FD WITH HDFC A/C NO: 50300537399454 17,000,000.00
STDR (MOD) NO. 30384816041 530,980.00 |FD WITH HDFC BANK A/C- (50300445869944)-2 16,910,664.00
STDR (MOD) NO. 30628868289 199,5631.00 |FD WITH HDFC A/C NO: 50300537389617 17,000,000.00

STDR A/C NO. 35095345219 1,121,390.00 |FD WITH HDFC BANK A/C- (50300445868394)-2 15,802,129.00
STDR A/C NO. 35095378936 441,696.00
STDR A/C NO. 35095440667 120,000.00 |Closing Balance

STDR A/C NO. 35095442382 647,531.00 |SBI GPF SAVING PLUS A/C (31930726546) 14,695,524.40
STDR A/C NO. 35095442950 529,931.00 |SBI S/B A/C NO.30384598214 24,865,182.60
STDR A/C NO. 35095615073 1,983,632.00 |HDFC GPF A/C NO. 50100231045974 36,306.60
STDR A/C NO. 35138377960 1,022,626.00 [TGB GPF A/C NO.8001012597944 92,840.00
STDR NO. 30579914332 7,000.00 (ICICI GPF A/C No. 216701000617 50,538,511.00
STDR NO. 30583268449 180,206.00 |STDR NO. 30579914332 7,000.00
STDR NO. 30735234464 189,716.00 |STDR NO. 30583268449 180,206.00
STDR NO. 31671686528 371,050.00

STDR NO. 32235551680 5,175,799.00

HDFC GPF FD No. 50300445869204 15,000,000.00

ICICI GPF FD No. 216713001064
HDFC GPF FD No. 50300445869944

14,772,917.00

46,109,740.00
16,052,265.00

HDFC GPF FD No. 50300445868394 15,000,000.00
INTEREST EARNED ON INVESTMENT 3,092,585.00
GPF SUBSCRIPTION 41,118,899.00
INTEREST RECEIVED FROM SAVINGS BANK A/C (GPF) 1,350,346.00
INTEREST EARNED ON MATURE FD 17,053,734.00

GPF - ADVANCE & WITHDRAWAL (PF)

40,184,286.00

Total

277,638,691.90

Total

277,638,691.90
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PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT (STATE PART)
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

BALANCE SHEET as at 31st MARCH, 2022

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

Liabilities

Amount (Rs.)

Assets

Amount (Rs.)

Tripura University Old PF Fund

Old PF Account Deposit

Opening Balance

Reserve & Surplus

Add : This Year

Liable to GPF Alc

Excess of Income Over Expenditure :

39,268,548.00
3,457,873.00

215,007.50

28,269,321.91

42,726,421.00

214,966.00

Loan :
Pension Paid (Loan paid to TU)

Amount Paid to GPF A/c
Interest Accrued :

As per last Alc
Less: - Interest Received

15,513,273.00

Add : This Year

15,513,273.00
3,354,877.00

Closing Balance :

TU old PF Account
(SBI, MBBC Br. - 10333227373)

STDR A/C

A/c No. 31968250836
A/c No. 31968251080
A/c No. 31968251148
A/c No. 31968251193
Alc No. 31968251262

3,091,642.00

155,860.00

18,868,150.00

4,572,883.41

8,996,009.00
8,996,009.00
8,996,009.00
8,996,009.00
8,753,145.00

Total

71,425,716.41

Total

71,425,716.41
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INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2022
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Expenditure Amount (Rs.) Income Amount (Rs.)
Bank Charges Interest Received from :
- [Bank Interest on SB A/c 102,996.00
Interest Earned on Investment
Excess of Income over Expenditure 3,457,873.00 |[Interest Accrued on Investment 3,354,877.00
Total 3,457,873.00 Total 3,457,873.00
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PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT (STATE PART)
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2022

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

Receipts (Amount in Rs.) Payments (Amount in Rs.)
Opening Balance Bank Charges -
T.U. Old PF Account
(SBI, MBBC Br. - 10333227373) 4,469,887.41 |Closing Balance :
T.U. Old PF Account

Interest Received From : (SBI, MBBC Br. - 10333227373) 4,572,883.41
Bank Interest on SB Alc 102,996.00

Total 4,572,883.41 Total 4,572,883.41
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' National Pension Scheme (Tier-I) \
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NPS TIER-1 ACCOUNT
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2022

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Amount Amount Amount
Liabilities Assets
Previous year Current year Previous year Current year
NPS TIER - | ACCOUNT NPS TIER - | ACCOUNT
169,596,568.00 [OPENING BALANCE 169,596,568.00 2,976,752.00 |SUBSCRIPTION AND CONTRIBUTION DUE 3,439,566.00

ON NPS TIER - 1 ACCOUNT
LESS : SUBSCRIPTION FOR MARCH - 2021 -2,976,752.00

ADD : NPS TIER - | SUBSCRIPTION + 39,732,700.00 INVESTMENT

U CONTRIBUTION

ADD : INTEREST CREDITED - 166,619,816.00 |[NSDL 206,352,516.00
LESS : NPS TIER - | INTEREST ACCRUED BUT NOT DUE

ADVANCE & WITHDRAWAL
LESS : TRANSFERED TO NSDL

ADD : SUBSCRIPTION + UC FOR MARCH - 3,439,566.00 CASH AT BANK
2022

209,792,082.00 NPS TIER - 1 BANK ACCOUNT -

EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE

INCOME & EXPENDITURE - (NPS TIER - 1) -
169,596,568.00 Total 209,792,082.00 | 169,596,568.00 Total 209,792,082.00
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NPS TIER-1 ACCOUNT
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2022

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Amount Amount Amount
. Expenditure . Income
Previous Year Current Year Previous Year Current Year
INTEREST CREDITED TO SUBSCRIPTION ACCOUNTS - - | INTEREST EARNED ON INVESTMENT
BANK CHARGES - - | INTEREST ACCRUED BUT NOT DUE

EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE
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NPS TIER-1 ACCOUNT
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2022

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts

Amount

Payments

Amount

Opening Balances

NPS TIER - | SUBSCRIPTION ACCOUNT
Own Subscription

University Subscription

19,866,350.00
19,866,350.00

INVESTMENT FROM NPS TIER - 1 ACCOUNT

Closing Balances

39,732,700.00

Total

39,732,700.00

Total

39,732,700.00
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' Directorate of Distance Education \
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2022

(Amount in Rupees)

Capital & Liabilities

Current Year

Previous Year

Assets & Properties

Current Year

Previous Year

Capital Account
General Fund

Opening Balance

Less:- Transfer to Tripura University Development Fund A/C
Less:- Security Money Refund

Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure

Less: Excess of Expenditure over Income

Current Liabilities:

Medical Advance

Professional Tax

VAT

Tax Deducted at Source

Employee EPF Contribution

Earnest Money Deposit

LIC (Staff)

Other Liabilities (Stale Cheque Reverse)
Employer Contribution to EPF

Outstanding Payment for Salary & Wages

71,241,371.39

1,589,966.00
13,236,218.56

72,633,010.13

1,391,638.74

82,887,623.95

425.00
139,811.00
203,096.00

3,496.00
6,458.00
200,000.00
40,800.00
556,881.00
25,363.00

447,484.00

71,241,371.39

94,675.00
203,096.00
4,153.00
4,298.00
200,000.00
28,560.00
491,161.00
27,697.00

521,584.00

Fixed Assets

Fixed Assets__(Schedule-l)
Investment

Fixed Deposit (Schedule - II)

Accrued interest on Fixed Deposit (Schedule - 1)

Current Assets & Advances :

Loan & Advance ( Schedule - Ill)
Medical Advance
Festival Advance

Cash-at-Bank

State Bank of India A/c- 10333226981
State Bank of India A/c- 32157404236
State Bank of India A/c- 33217401877
HDFC A/c -50200020393191

ICICI-A/c-216705000938

6,845,035.00

53,439,601.57
1,283,484.00

2,248,809.00

225.00

3,825.22
5,022,677.60
111,752.10
12,150,072.66

3,405,955.80

7,463,589.00

45,258,965.57
2,458,411.15

2,353,907.00
23,575.00
10,225.00

3,724.22
1,906,307.60
5,481,929.10

449,751.95

7,406,209.80

Grand Total

84,511,437.95

72,816,595.39

Grand Total

84,511,437.95

72,816,595.39
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31sT MARCH, 2022

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

Expenditure Current Year Previous Year Income Current Year Previous Year
To Advertisement Expenses 17,255.00 3,333.00 By Admission Fees (B.A) 5,840,700.00 11,357,201.00
" Bank Charges 1,416.00 3,736.14 " Admission Fees (M.A.) 15,613,029.00 40,000.00
" Contingency 87,918.00 127,167.00 " Bank Interest Received 62,957.00 98,894.00
" Evaluation of Assignment (B.A) 156,770.00 178,190.00 " Examination Fees Received 3,215,114.71 2,843,850.00
" Evaluation of Assignment (M.A., Edu) 57,290.00 23,940.00 " Interest on FD 2,094,932.85 1,958,812.40
" Evaluation of Assignment (M.A.,Pol. Sci.) 76,850.00 20,081.00 " Accrued Interest on FD 1,283,484.00 1,790,436.00
" Evaluation of Assignment (M.A., Bengali) 158,340.00 91,976.00 " Security Money Deposit - 259,707.00
" Examination Expenses 234,140.00 330,709.00
" Hiring Charges of Vehicle 348,178.00 351,364.00
" Honorarium to Study Centre 2,313,600.00 2,289,000.00
" Induction Meeting Expenses 1,750.00 -
" Personal Contact Programme (BA) 1,482,800.00 2,059,600.00
" Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Edu) 32,000.00 62,500.00
" Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Pol. Sci.) 37,000.00 34,000.00
" Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Bengali) 29,200.00 197,000.00 By Excess of Expenditure over Income - 1,391,638.74
" Printing - 3,709,644.00
" System Maintenance Fees 1,444,320.00 1,416,000.00
" EPF Payment 316,026.00 332,364.00
" Refund of Admission Fees - 174,656.00
" Salary to Staff 5,779,449.00 5,334,888.00
" Labour Hiring Charges 1,514,655.00 2,068,247.00
" Telephone Expenses - 23,742.00
" TA/DA - 65,567.00
" Repair & Maintenance 45,800.00 6,100.00
" Stationery 87,951.00 -
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

Expenditure Current Year Previous Year Income Current Year Previous Year
To | Office Equipment - 7,320.00
" Donation - 48,840.00
" Security Money Refund - 60,000.00
To | Depreciation On :
" Computer & peripherals 89,840.00 112,301.00
" Furniture & Fittings 159,943.00 172,911.00
" Equipment 263,535.00 284,153.00
" Vehicle 6,816.00 7,573.00
" Telephone 4,543.00 4,912.00
" Books & Journal 124,853.00 138,725.00
" Signboard 1,761.00 -
To Excess of Income over Expenditure 13,236,218.56
Grand Total 28,110,217.56 19,740,539.14 Grand Total 28,110,217.56 19,740,5639.14
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DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2022

(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts Current Year Previous Year Payments Current Year Previous Year

To |Opening Balance By |Advertisement Expenses 17,255.00 3,333.00
" State Bank of India A/c- 10333226981 3,724.22 3,623.22 " Tripura University Development Fund A/C - 37,200,000.00
" |State Bank of India A/c- 32157404236 1,906,307.60 2,720,537.60 " Advance Paid - 74,500.00
" |State Bank of India A/c- 33217401877 5,481,929.10 2,645,416.60 " Festival Advance 30,000.00 50,000.00
" |HDFC A/c -50200020393191 449,751.95 2,438,918.59 " Medical Advance - 30,000.00
" |ICICI-A/c-216705000938 7,406,209.80 21,738,118.80 " Collection of EPF (Employee Deduction) 302,400.00 315,360.00
" Income Tax (TDS) 59,715.00 145,202.00

To |Admission Fees (B.A.) 5,840,700.00 11,357,201.00 " Purchase of Equipment - 311,796.00
" |Admission Fees (M.A.) 15,613,029.00 40,000.00 " Bank Charges 1,416.00 3,736.14
" Bank Interest Received 62,957.00 98,894.00 " Contingency 71,918.00 56,327.00
" Examination Fees Received 3,215,114.71 2,843,850.00 " Employer Cont. of EPF 318,360.00 332,364.00
" Interset on FD 1,165,899.00 558,544.00 " Evaluation of Assignment (M.A, Bengali) 158,340.00 91,976.00
" Security Money Deposit - 259,707.00 " Evaluation of Assignment (B.A) 156,770.00 178,190.00
" Recovery of Advance 78,093.00 11,586.00 " Evaluation of Assignment (M.A., Edu) 57,290.00 23,940.00
" Recovery of Festivals Advance 40,000.00 40,000.00 " Evaluation of Assignment (M.A.,Pol. Sci.) 76,850.00 20,081.00
" Recovery of Medical Advance 24,000.00 25,000.00 " Examination Expenses 234,140.00 215,711.00
" Fixed Deposit Receipts 15,000,000.00 26,305,443.00 " Hiring Charges of Vehicle 348,178.00 351,364.00
" |Accrued Interest on FD 1,206,809.00 346,628.00 " Honorarium to Study Centre 2,313,600.00 2,289,000.00
" |Collection of EPF (Employee Deduction) 304,560.00 315,360.00 " Labour hiring charges 1,514,655.00 2,068,247.00
" Income Tax (TDS) 59,058.00 143,710.00 " Repair & Maintenance 45,800.00 13,420.00
" |LIC 12,240.00 12,240.00 " System Maintenance Fees 1,444,320.00 1,416,000.00
" Professional Tax 45,136.00 45,684.00 " Personal Contact Programme (BA) 1,482,800.00 2,059,600.00
" Misc. Receipts (Stale Cheque Reverse) 65,720.00 - " Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Edu) 32,000.00 62,500.00
" Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Pol. Sci.) 37,000.00 34,000.00

" Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Beng.) 29,200.00 197,000.00
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DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts Current Year Previous Year Payments Current Year Previous Year
By Printing - 3,709,644.00
" Refund of Admission Fees - 174,656.00
" Salary to Staff 5,853,549.00 5,189,804.00
" Security Money Refund 1,589,966.00 60,000.00
" TA/DA - 1,046.00
" Telephone Expenses - 23,742.00
" Signboard 23,482.00 -
" Stationery 87,951.00 -
" Fixed Deposit (New) -

HDFC A/c No. 50300527346702 4,000,000.00 -
HDFC A/c No. 50300540457853 17,000,000.00 -

By Cash-at-Bank

" State Bank of India A/c- 10333226981 3,825.22 3,724.22
" State Bank of India A/c- 32157404236 5,022,677.60 1,906,307.60
" State Bank of India A/c- 33217401877 111,752.10 5,481,929.10
" HDFC A/c -50200020393191 12,150,072.66 449,751.95
" ICICI-A/c-216705000938 3,405,955.80 7,406,209.80
Grand Total 57,981,238.38 71,950,461.81 Grand Total 57,981,238.38 71,950,461.81
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DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

FIXED ASSETS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022

Schedule - (Amount in Rupees)
Opening Balance Closing Balance
Sl as on Addition Rate of as on
No. Name of Fixed Asset 01.04.2021 This Year Total (Rs.) Depreciation Depreciation 31.03.2022
(Rs.) (Rs.)
1 Computer & Peripherals 449,202.00 - 449,202.00 20.00% 89,840.00 359,362.00
2 Furniture & Fittings 2,132,571.00 - 2,132,571.00 7.50% 159,943.00 1,972,628.00
3 Equipment 3,504,550.00 9,255.00 3,513,805.00 7.50% 263,535.00 3,250,270.00
4 Vehicle 68,158.00 - 68,158.00 10.00% 6,816.00 61,342.00
5 Telephone 60,579.00 - 60,579.00 7.50% 4,543.00 56,036.00
6 Books & Journal 1,248,529.00 - 1,248,529.00 10.00% 124,853.00 1,123,676.00
7 Signboard - 23,482.00 23,482.00 7.50% 1,761.00 21,721.00
Total 7,463,589.00 32,737.00 7,496,326.00 651,291.00 6,845,035.00
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DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

Schedule -II STATEMENT OF FIXED DEPOSIT AS ON 31.03.2021
(Amount in Rupees)
Principle & Maturity Amount (Rs.) Accrued Interest & Interest Amount (Rs.)
Rate
Sl. No FD No. vDaaI;]: MD:ttSr:rj of Opening New FD Receipt on Mature Closing Opening Accrued Accrued Intsg?‘f;? ) Closing
Interest Bal addition maturit value Balance Balance Inte_r ?St Interest (Other than Balance
y Addition Reversed
Accrued Int)
1 Alc No. 30370156281 22.10.2019 | 22.09.2021 | 6.40% | 3,143,110.00 - | 407,569.00 | 3,550,679.00 - 48,569.15 - 48,569.15 358,999.85 -
Alc No. 30370156281/Renew 22.09.2021 | 22.08.2023 | 5.00% - | 3,550,679.00 - - | 3,550,679.00 94,268.00 94,268.00
) Alc No. 31591579332 06.04.2019 | 31.12.2021 | 6.80% | 2,030,299.00 - | 325,041.00 | 2,355,340.00 - | 321,698.00 - 321,698.00 3,343.00 -
Alc No. 31591579332/Renew 31.12.2021 | 26.09.2024 | 5.10% - | 2,355,340.00 - - | 2,355,340.00 24,292.00 24,292.00
3 Alc No. 31591579671 05.04.2019 | 31.12.2021 | 6.80% | 2,131,855.57 - | 341,335.00 | 2,473,190.57 - | 310,907.00 - 310,907.00 30,428.00 0.00
Alc No. 31591579671/Renew 31.12.2021 | 26.06.2024 | 5.10% - | 2,473,190.57 - - | 2,473,190.57 25,508.00 25,508.00
4 Alc No. 36720516666 28.03.2021 | 28.03.2022 | 5.00% | 6,308,259.00 - | 289,355.00 | 6,597,614.00 - 2,592.00 - 2,592.00 286,763.00 -
Alc No. 36720516666/Renew 28.03.2022 | 28.03.2023 | 5.10% - | 6,597,614.00 - - | 6,597,614.00 3,292.00 3,292.00
5 Alc No. 50300190295412 07.04.2020 | 10.04.2021 | 6.15% | 6,168,708.00 - | 390,729.00 | 6,559,437.00 - | 401,865.00 - 401,865.00 (11,136.00) -
Alc No. 50300190295412/Renew | 10.04.2021 | 13.04.2022 | 4.90% - | 6,559,437.00 - - | 6,559,437.00 319,145.00 319,145.00
8 39150769611 17.02.2021 | 17.02.2022 | 5.00% | 10,476,734.00 - | 426,607.00 | 10,903,341.00 - | 165,971.00 - 165,971.00 260,636.00 -
39150769611/Renew 17.02.2022 | 17.02.2023 | 5.10% - | 10,903,341.00 - - | 10,903,341.00 53,732.00 53,732.00
9  |A/c No. 500300342778971 17.06.2019 | 18.06.2021 | 7.40% | 15,000,000.00 - 12,372,708.00 | 17,372,708.00 - | 1,206,809.00 - | 1,206,809.00 | 1,165,899.00 -
10  |A/c No. 50300527346702 18.06.2021 | 19.06.2024 | 5.30% - | 4,000,000.00 - - | 4,000,000.00 169,127.00 169,127.00
11 |A/c No. 50300540457853 06.08.2021 | 07.08.2024 | 5.30% - | 17,000,000.00 - - | 17,000,000.00 594,120.00 594,120.00
Total (Rs/-) 45,258,965.57 | 53,439,601.57 |4,553,344.00 | 49,812,309.57 | 53,439,601.57 | 2,458,411.15 | 1,283,484.00 | 2,458,411.15 | 2,094,932.85 | 1,283,484.00
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DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

Schedule -l STATEMENT OF ADVANCES (Amount in Rupees)
Sl . Opening Balance Advance Paid Adv. Recover Closing Balance
No. Name of Parties Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)

1 Advance to R L Deb 5,005.00 - - 5,005.00
2 Advance to Abhijit Chanda 15,396.00 - - 15,396.00
3 Advance to Ajit Roga 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
4 Advance to Amitava Chowdhury 9,255.00 - 9,255.00 -
5 Advance to Babudhan Tripura 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
6 Advance to Babul Ch. Dey 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
7 Advance to BBMC 30,475.00 - 8,000.00 22,475.00
8 Advance to Biplab Lagardo 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
9 Advance to Chandrima Choudhury 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
10 Advance to Co-Ordination DEC Khumulwng 19,605.00 - 1,000.00 18,605.00
11 Advance to Co-Ordinator BTCTE 11,500.00 - - 11,500.00
12 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC Amarpur 31,800.00 - 8,000.00 23,800.00
13 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC DDM Khowai 75,715.00 - - 75,715.00
14 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Dharmanagar 61,060.00 - - 61,060.00
15 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Fatikroy 71,830.00 - - 71,830.00
16 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Gandachera 26,710.00 - 1,750.00 24,960.00
17 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Holy Cross College 13,750.00 - - 13,750.00
18 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC |IASE 71,251.00 - - 71,251.00
19 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, ICV 87,100.00 - - 87,100.00
20 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Kamalpur 41,230.00 - - 41,230.00
21 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Kanchanpur 20,785.00 - - 20,785.00
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DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

SI Opening Balance Advance Paid Adv. Recover Closing Balance
No. Name of Partles Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)

22 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, KNM, Sonamura 68,820.00 - - 68,820.00
23 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC Longtarai Valley 48,340.00 - - 48,340.00
24 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC MBB College 70,003.00 - - 70,003.00
25 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, (MMDC) 63,610.00 - - 63,610.00
26 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC Mohanpur 63,235.00 - - 63,235.00
27 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC NSM 87,575.00 - 77,093.00 10,482.00
28 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, RKM, KLS 72,750.00 - - 72,750.00
29 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, RNTM, BLS 46,405.00 - - 46,405.00
30 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, RTC 86,142.00 - - 86,142.00
31 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Santirbazar 53,485.00 - - 53,485.00
32 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Teliamura 34,650.00 - - 34,650.00
33 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Women's College 58,995.00 - - 58,995.00
34 Advance to Dhruba Deb 33,160.00 - - 33,160.00
35 | Advance to Dipanita Chakraborty 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
36 | Advance to Jayanta Choudhury 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
37 Advance to K N Jena 28,000.00 - - 28,000.00
38 | Advance to LVY Choudhury 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
39 | Advance to Madhusudan Mura Singh 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
40 Advance to Manik Lal Dhar 15,000.00 - - 15,000.00
41 Advance to Manoshi Das 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
42 | Advance to Mili Singha 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
43 | Advance to Mitali Nath 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
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DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2021-22 ]

(Amount in Rupees)

SI . Opening Balance Advance Paid Adv. Recover Closing Balance
No. Name of Parties Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
44 | Advance to Mithu Sarkar 67,700.00 - 67,700.00
45 Advance to Mridul Chakraborty 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
46 | Advance to Nibash Shil 40,000.00 - 40,000.00
47 Advance to Pragna Majumder 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
48 | Advance to Pratyush Rn Deb 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
49 | Advance to Priya Ranjan Debbarma 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
50 | Advance to Ratna Roy 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
51 Advance to Rupak Chakraborty 32,000.00 - 32,000.00
52 Advance to Samir Chandra Das 21,000.00 - 21,000.00
53 Advance to Santano Bhattacharjee 14,010.00 - 14,010.00
54 | Advance to Sarmistha Bhattacherjee 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
55 | Advance to Sekharesh Bhattacherjee 185,180.00 - 185,180.00
56 | Advance to Soumen Nandi 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
57 | Advance to Subhash Sarkar 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
58 Advance to Swapna Biswas 45,180.00 - 45,180.00
59 Advance to Ujjal Kr. Das 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
60 Advance Paid to Hiring Charge of Vehicle 200.00 - 200.00
61 Advance to Amit Kumar Das 4,000.00 - 4,000.00
62 | Advance to Arun Choudhury 20,500.00 - 20,500.00
Total 2,353,907.00 105,098.00 2,248,809.00
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AT & ATas wd #Agear wge B feafaqaey (R Reafaqarer)
IR AET & fAT 31 AR 2022 1 FATCT 9§ H¥ gy @ ghem N9

gAel PBqu favafacare, g@A0eR &1 g9 vd #groer sets(@ded afdaal ud
Gar o) Ifafags 1971 &1 arr 19(2) o B faeataearer siftfags & arr 34(1) & 4y
gel S, 38% ded 31 AT 2022 d& $ Telvel soied fic & o, 39 AT ay¥ & fov 3a-
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Mgt Jfafaes 10(234) & 3Hdeld Mg fFd § Weq a¥ 2010-11 & 2021-22 & &R
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T § AT 3T Toitddl @l 1.51 o 9 faRafdearera &I yrifsid aRAGE3  gant
%&?réfragdldldl-‘lqoluwﬁlﬁwwﬁa%mgm%l faeafacares & s v
W @l 2018 #H fogera fohar a1 drfeh a¥ 2010-11 & 2017-18 & &I 14 ESTH 1 GoAvied
fonar ST & T e faweET @ 10(234) & Icd IR AlFd JAOIT ured fRar S
T faeafaggrera & a¥ 2017-18, 2018-19 & &Rl & Fel 31.72 @ 9 Rbes & &7 A
gred 3| 50 gehR EESivd Relidsel I & 64.50 o@ 94 (117.43 oG - (31.72 &g +
7.07 &@)) 3EECCS IATT I g

5. (V) GcAleT SoeRal Ud Fiaelel & 3Hcdid  Fel 12.22 aRG d9F HT aar Affel =g ¢ S ok
ay 2021-22 & facgd &1, HFgX IRAA, 3T RIS (IRASA) vd TAvATawy
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() FHAET SAGTRAT Td WGl & FcHId  Fer 0.02 S TUY T arar A g1 § S af
2021-22 & faU IRAc HeRT & IHhTA® 3fferd, Hiceotdl FT, WA, AfShel
Risdiie, faer FeamRal & ada 8 Jedd gU 81 FIaRor 3ieerveieh & &1 &1 6 HROT
TIATA SAGIRAT T wraemer & 0.02 IS I H IHSECHT ol g foad Teg 3T Hr
AT G AFHAT A sl TR &7 NaEeHAe gof 8, W & Fqa/deled A 7 g@ ufr
I IS YU $H ard g =gl @M adm g

“fader @ 3 (3FHA-11) # FoI 52.73 oG IUF H AR FT s Buifcle & <ot &
3 fAe &1 39 Ag # 0.01 o Y i 3w I g g, o F e swd @ (9
Jeold URA RIS @) 1 ST Qﬂﬁﬁ@ﬁ%ﬁﬂgﬂ%léﬂ?WW’%ﬁH
AT (TR -12)” #e & & AR T A g2 dm I gl

TA SAGTRAT Ud WEUHA(ITEN-3) # 2.98 of@ TUd #T deg USS SFH(IT) HT YIaele
off enfAer g1 g RN of@r & 2017-18 & 3Ad Hi 5 W g1 AWF FRT F 38R =
fasmer & S R & dfSer gt F1 FRUT Ag/FR AT GgAT o BT g TolEe fow dT Hr
Fweldr &1 915 g1 ot 6 I Afard e § A 38 Sfeg @ Seg X [QHET & StAT R
SATAT AR

3T 4 (PR aREufeadl), & v sedg RieT F8uE & fdedia [Gavor & Heholdl 8
e i der 3R Rt & 3R Sl @ gu@ gu@ Hr-gles iR diegles & &7
gefelr TIfRTl 21.33 3 T H H R aREuled (rEE-4) & 3iaea qef o8 & o
Feard AT G & e AT & deeet 8 ¥ ¥ fAder ik Rodafori & e
gUh @ HI-gles ¢ AT elisl-gles e aardm I gl

Aot sarer (3ETgeE -12) # favafdcarey & saad @ & 9Iod S gt §1 T8 S9d @id
A RO AU F FROT 0.41 AW T FH G B

T IREUTCASEIEEA-7) & 44.71 #U5 39T S0 Wd H AT 4T 0.22 5 9 Tle]
g # 9 AAY WA &1 ST B F TS I F Ao T A AA IAAA AT Ty H
Ield FITRIOT & HROT qUT Sl §ad TId H gof gl ¥ dF S0 & 0.09 =5 30T
FH gof &1 SUF FROUT ST WIdl H “Fohe Ud S Soid” & A H = & TR A 31f&epar
&t &l

m.a.aé.a:agm4aﬁmzo11ﬁaﬁ%@nﬁé&ﬁm%1m2012ﬁm§mm
ITER Ah/gFe/dRE Aok TR gt &1 AT & haer e A & fAT 3w gl A= 2022 &
A & R IR &g AR o6 Rebpdifdvae wede & Sia & el arr m:2ar &
AR Tee dh & Bgy faeafacarey aREX 3R 3eRder s & 12 s9d @dr # 112 a6
SoterT Hed 24.65 oM@ TU AT ST 9 Ha 2016 & 31 fg@eR 2021 & gNreT T vy o
37¢ WICehcli3il GaRT FAhGIRuT B Seh H &I 61 [ohaT IRT W o Wbl &l Tl
forar gefar arar § aur e & do do 4 sfaes e = § aur AR 2022 & 3d A
IR e Rebafecsr faawor 7 off g &t &1 S &6 96 S0 g 9 g dF A apra
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3afer QU gl & HROT HRALINMS. & GanT 4 FAaax 2011 & Fr feenfaden & gan Reat
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gol § T s TR & FA1 fFwd fAv I o g0 37 @6 et & &t g

he T4 deh doiE(EHd Tidl #) AT 12 AR sua @idl & 31 AR 2022 # FHel
0.53 &M@ T9A FT HYord I | o1 [AMHT @il & MTeheled AT HTARIHRAT § TAUT 3MTeholel
% AN Sog d¢ fohd Sl T HIIATET HT S AMgC|

wogeT aREufcd (3ETEE-4) # 0.10 a3 0 T HEge] Td T AiAer § o Afeqor
& A U] H FIfiepcd foham amam & U 20 gfderd & STg 7.5 widRrd f e @ Hedsr
AT A IS §l ToHE URUMATERT Heded H OHHT TUT AT H qF Hr AAhcr qur
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g farafaegre

[ @i dzar 2021-22

(FeorT faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
31 AT 2022 Y okt A dow ofe
(TR 5731 &)
Iy wE oA af T

afr & @a
FRH/ oiera Afr 1 2,013,622,937.43 1,939,023,963.00
sfaeaes 3Rve gicaee fafr 2 3,494,090.98 3,282,207.98
AATT SASIRAT TF YIgenneT 2,196,922,372.53 1,960,124,067.86
T 4,214,039,400.94 3,902,430,238.84
@ i s
P Rwufea 4
Sy ofay 2,109,127,556.81 2,131,808,375.22
saTorger afafed 8,377,744.19 9,542,437.19
=Tel, Joftorer r 690,918,371.00 693,918,156.00
3fese /afeaeer @fr @ fder 5
ARICIES 1,272,404.85 1,223,344.85
erg3rafe i .
e -y 6 - -
FAAA aREIfeaar 1,019,867,423.17 812,284,572.84
=0T, 3FAA, AT 384,475,900.92 253,653,352.74
YT 4,214,039,400.94 3,902,430,238.84
Hgcaqer o ahfaat 23 -
IHTYTE ASINGT vg o@r feouforat 24 .

C
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C




[ @i dzar 2021-22

C



P farafaggre

[ affodwr 200122 |

(Feara faeafagzre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
31 &, 2022 F FACT &) 1 a¥ & QU 3T vg 97 J@n
(F #F gfy)
Rrazor T qE FAATE ad ad T

ki)
Afarr ot 9 121,354,693.00 88,029,623.00
el /aarasT 10 708,768,765.00 664,179,980.25
faaer @ 3mg 1 22,220,433.00 33,241,912.44
et sare 12 4,285,163.64 2,656,874.00
3T I 13 4,570,596.79 2,086,234.38
a3 14 3,383,067.00 815,210.00
FPI(T) 864,582,718.43 791,009,834.07
=)
FHAR Id=T TT AT (TATIAT ) 15 653,574,513.00 922,755,309.00
Afarr a7 16 21,273,688.00 23,014,947.40
g Ud AT AT 17 65,164,341.25 76,362,954.50
gRags g 18 1,947,591.00 2,219,426.00
FAT U9 IERAE 19 25,259,443.49 6,467,642.00
facd @mTa 20 83,277.78 24,420.43
3T g 21 - -
gatafe o 22 - -
HeTerd 4 113,552,475.00 103,146,366.91
(e 880,855,329.52 1,133,991,066.24
Y 9T g A FfAFar - afdrAw(A-B) -16,272,611.09 -342,981,232.17
3feeaes @AfY &1 /A TaEaRa
oo Afer
gofara @fer F o s s wveew/ SR ity -16,272,611.09 -342,981,232.17
Fgcaqet A Afaat 23
YT SASINAT U AET feeqfort 24

s 7 K
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P farafaggre
T ARBERGICEUIED)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
Soig efie o1 37T ATAT & arell Jegeferan
et 1- Fraw/geera fafr

((II\’I </ "7/
Ravor JAATT v IT av
a¥ F 9RH 7 AT 1,939,023,963.00 1,831,126,779.30
T HRYY /Il AT F Frere (qxey fer Heerery @i @) - 37,200,000.00
IIT: IolHl, HRA FPR AT I THAR A 3elel, oiid 3 g I WA T (3T-10) 72,724,317.00 271,147,585.17
grer: 3fese AT @ @il a5 aREedfcadl (3eggEr - 2) - -
YT: T RIS ¥ TWAST 315 aREufcadr, Sl Aol TTAH § AR ¢ 12,138,045.09 14,098,662.00
AWT: a1 / 39ER & 5 IRATTeadr - -
INT: 31 AT 17,166,770.00 21,433,494.40
Fr ;. 3T FHelfaar -6,971,851.50
Fer ;. faRed aradt & AeRAT -4,185,695.07 -1,350,956.17
IRT . T U9 99 ol O TAEART 3 Fr o399 W 3ifeansihiie -16,272,611.09 -234,631,601.70
¥ & 39 & foey 2,013,622,937.43 1,939,023,963.00

1. BT & 9od FoA 75,22,423.00 T FT @ Yok "I A F AIH § wioa/sherd [ 7 Ser awaw g1 2. Fer 41,85,695.07 Y F d surer & v 37 A fRwar w wfaled @wiad 3w &
ATETA ¥ FGASATT R F @y gEfaa R § w6itE S8 3% cant s B o i s AT 9F & 3R W Qo vt 7 Aewar & a8 o 3. e af 2020-21 F ERieT s
AR 1 Hf3c &t 75,10,142.07 T4 & "SR eerl (ARl 3R fanit & fow)" & ded o GFT § g SAaRal @ Rad av far amr §) S & 6,05,360.00 T (FIN/8844) &7 $fercier e, faeciier
ay & et fomam o ¥ 3R I FwAfaElt & Aew @ wda/deiea A & e geEifaa B o 81 4. @ e 9§ & R 31.03.2021 T THNITE & A1 WIAT-30239002957 F S Refafereas
faaRUT & AR FeT 22,77,142.00 T94 & Fol IN-Fdiepe 3fe defeat AR 31,62,493.50 T & Hfse deieel H "3 AWM 3R "3 weld" & AIA @ "wioa/fohord A & @ g@Eifsd fhar w g
5. a¥ & AN I &1 Fel 1,68,14,299.00 T & TR Ao & & 75 & S 01.04.2021 F "NUATATTATATAINGE @A M¥er & e 3vgaa &1 foaet & 31,28,335.00 T &1 "3 welfaai' &
AEIA ¥ O/ F Y TG T R § @6 50 g @ Aoid @ sare @ ggel €1 a¥ 2016-2021 ¥ "3 3R g AR F AAH ¥ 3T F § A AT & 7 A 6. "AEwE” F dwd
TEH 1 Wl Fer 66,663.00 T H AR "I -8" & e o0 €% &, A "3 weMfaa” & avedsr @ "wida/dsiord A & @y @afad fhar @ g1 7. $er 70,675.00 T A AR "IHRE -
3" & dgd AR T F "Afsher Tsaiw Rebal" & o9 THT § ah S R, Ok Fg A (Raw F F AFaed JIA qg A9Y A AT| AT S "I AT & ACAA § HGH / Hfee B3 F @y
AN foham I/ §1 8. 31.03.2022 Y Fer 13,74,53,797.00 ¥ i Funy I F Ui GGRA H AREA(dS Hpdiha RAE & HUR W, Fef 72,96,530.00 T & Y& GIauled H "3=d AT &

ATEIA ¥ "HNESRE @Y & arr gafaa e e g
ute (« 11 («



g farafaegre

aifda cizar 2021-22

(e faeafacrer)
FIATIRR, B (9fRws)
g 2 - aifasfsegfaes
(TR, 39 )
R B3 dR 6T
FHANT FHedT0T AT glcaere = TAAE av T ay
T
a) IREw fay 335,945.50 2,946,262.48 3,282,207.98 3,062,590.98
b) a¥ & gRreT A 82,600.00 82,600.00 90,040.00
c) AT & R = faer & 3w 79,796.00 79,796.00 82,184.00
d) Fownts w a@fa s - .
e) IId TIdT # SIS 2,135.00 47,352.00 49,487.00 47,393.00
f) 3= a7 (AR vl &) - - - -
Thn(v) 420,680.50 3,073,410.48 3,494,090.98 3,282,207.98
&
A & 3w § [T sTDParaT
i) qoterd = - - - -
ii) IoET =TT .
EC) - - - -
€t
IR 3(V) F FAEGRT vd g s3I & w7 F AT - - -
Ty (& - - - -
FAA FOAY af &F 3ea & (€ - & ) 420,680.50 3,073,410.48 3,494,090.98 3,282,207.98
gfafafeea
ARG TG S Sl 420,680.50 1,801,005.63 2,221,686.13 1,866,196.13
fager - 1,272,404.85 1,272,404.85 1,196,394.85
g & gerr I S - - -
TS WG e & A

feoqoft : ey weaor A I 4,20,680.50/- FT FHGS IR et dF @Y & 3id9a w@r T gl

a) &g FAAN FHearor AR @rar

b) € R P @ (30328712130)
c) &Y wREE A @Er (30239003676)
d) & dd= @i (36) A/IC (36885772495)
I T9d H

80,420.50
2,160.00
45,100.00
293,000.00
420,680.50

12




o o o b
Braer ideaidercra [ arffa cizar 2021-22 ]
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
AR, AR (IR
N S
IquEt 2v- gicdera fafer
(IR F5F 7))
1 2
IR ey ¥ & gReT T it e A HURAY
qh. gicder fAfer s e
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
(3+5) (4+6) (10+11)
1 [ 39 ©Re [EaR R 145,251.00 | 343,204.04 - 6,897.00 | 145251.00 | 350,101.04 -| 145251.00 | 350,101.04 | 495352.04
2 [drud. 9eT THARS Arer et AR 306,271.00 377,678.02 - 43,895.00 306,271.00 421,573.02 - 306,271.00 421,573.02 727,844.02
3 [FER&T goar dit’ TR WellfT A | 476,824.85 | 1,008,962.57 - 61,381.00 476,824.85 | 1,070,343.57 - 476,824.85 | 1,070,343.57 | 1,547,168.42
4 [OgHE FANR Icpsedt o 269,287.00 |  18,784.00 -|  14975.00| 269,287.00 |  33,759.00 -|  269,287.00 | 33,759.00 | 303,046.00
et 1,197,633.85 | 1,748,628.63 -| 127,148.00 | 1,197,633.85 | 1,875,776.63 -| 1,197,633.85 | 1,875,776.63 | 3,073,410.48
feoquf} -

a¥y 2020-21 & e "df v g AFRTT RET vel" & OIv W@ 9w fhaes Buifole o 31f9d 12,192.00 30X & A1 1 "H ¢ AAIRTT B3" Wid & dgd 3ffeid THhal
ST & ® A AT & IS B HT 38 Al fded a¥ & aReT S a7 g

13
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Horeas - v/1 sfaeeies/sfse gicaes A

ey sgat 7)
FIATT ay
faawor a9 RS | Nud. 9 FARSE |fAgReaT gear el S g dUnm e
AR A My el A | FARS BeliRIT A | Schsedr srgicd

. §gd @ #H
T, T S WIar . 10333227135 (=T 3af) 422,812.02 422,812.02
oT. TCT S F@Iar d. 10333227282 (5T 314ATE) 1,028,092.57 1,028,092.57
oT. TCT S WIar d. 10333227486 (=T 374ATE) 350,101.04 350,101.04
FN(T) 350,101.04 422,812.02 1,028,092.57 1,801,005.63
. STAT @ & -
THS @I F. 30483264095 (I 3afer) 145,251.00 145,251.00
THST WIaT H. 30483460317 (=T 37aTe) 49,460.00 49,460.00
THST @A H. 30631094444 (5T 379Te) 76,530.00 76,530.00
THS @I |, 30483265033 (I 3afe) 519,075.85 519,075.85
THS @I |, 30633371279 (=T 31afe) 179,042.00 179,042.00
ThEl Wil 38669843451 (E1- et FUNIR Scehsedl Bradicd) 303,046.00 303,046.00
Zyar () 145,251.00 305,032.00 519,075.85 303,046.00 | 1,272,404.85
AT (T+al) 495,352.04 727,844.02 1,547,168.42 303,046.00 | 3,073,410.48

feoqufy -

a¥ 2020-21 & e "df v g AARTT RET Bhel” & AT W@ 9w fhaes Buifoie 9T 39T 12,192.00 39 & =TT H1 "d ¢d AARIST B3" WA & dgd ffaid Thar
SISl & §9 H Al | 31 eq a¥ & Ok |



g farafaegre

[ affodwr 200122 |

(FearT faeafacrer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
T 3- TAATT IAT TF WraHTeT (R saat #)
azor TIA a¥ Iq a¥
A. THS AT
1. FHEAIRAT & SAT - -
2. BHET & ST 3,349,600.00 2,528,600.00
3. B¢ RUIeT
T) T TF AT & T 3,101,398.00 18,464,242.00
M =g 13,359,347.30 13,087,655.02
4. ST -3
NEGC -
&) e B 40,147,399.10 37,780,185.10
5. Hifafe Al (Shduw, SIEud, seeyg_dl dad, HuG, S3sud.wedud)
afe Saeiar (dae) 15,039,718.38 11,171,114.38
g S 243,308.00 307,433.00
oA TR 291,694.00 178,483.00
gfea a2 68,490.00 71,194.00
e 298,016.00 298,016.00
A) 3R
B) 3=
FHARY sfasy A (Svasdive) 25,870.00 24,168.00
T IR 809,737.00 827,356.00
erfaa sl 10,000.00 10,000.00
I TEH - 3,383,067.00
6 . 3T IIAA SAeIRAT
A) ad=
e TS GereT ST 33,961,496.00 32,878,520.00
e ggRaT T adaT ST - 717,418.00
TN TG FllAaT BT SR - 650,919.00
B) yrfSid uRAear & #e # wiftaai(3rerg= 3 1) 116,442,332.19 93,575,936.80
C) RS %I vd Srgicd & #He # YCadl( 3egeen 3 o) 1,914,581.28 1,810,690.28

CCIW<« 15(«



[ENCURELEIEERICE)
(Feara farafacrer)
FIATR, AR (9fes)

[ @i dzar 2021-22

(R 93t 7)

FIAE a§

EciEL]

D) IR FFA Jefer_(3rTH 3c)

65,023,714.28

58,349,375.28

SEECEGCG - -

F) 3=g @fear - -

G) 3=g if
AT 3eTelT WA W SAS- SoAeRy - 2,437,331.00
AdeT 3eTElT WA W SATT—SAGRT - 1,575,856.00
T AT @rar 7 s 384,291.00 -
FUATATHATAUACIC! Wl ¢eAgIRAT IR TS 321,713.00
Joflerd aREFTTeT WA W SATT—SoAGRT - 563,722.00
AT TeTH T qopram 806,000.00 927,500.00
T3CANTIT HHATRAT T FhIAT - 451,500.00
RNIeT RerRAC sieifhe 35,770,900.00 34,711,835.00
T A & urea 2,000.00 2,000.00
HaRGA dob AOAY (RS @Wra) 200,627,879.00 -
HFF grod FRAGTOT ek 7,307,950.00 5,509,325.00
Rfhcar e - 70,675.00

FHE AT (V) 539,307,434.53 322,364,116.86

ERICLIGE

. I & foT - -

3
2. I8 F U 137,453,797.00 157,004,871.00
3. UIUAULr Y2reT 1,385,437,469.00 1,351,006,067.00
4. TFIHILS T SoThHT 134,723,672.00 129,749,013.00
5. ¢3 AREISl/Folrd - -
6. 3= (Tafrsérepa) - -
g A () 1,657,614,938.00 1,637,759,951.00
HETENT (T+d) 2,196,922,372.53 1,960,124,067.86

feouforat -

(1) 39 3iefere 6 () F 3T 9 & T A 7 UIod Iefere A gl (2) ¥, 22 ¥ Sfef, 222 T 1 Al & fIT o & 9red For 73,07,950.00 9 F RAGTT Yo F eAeRat &
& F AIAT & TS I (3)@70,675.003@#?@"@-3"$aﬁamﬁ"ﬁ%wumﬁﬁﬁ'ﬁﬁmﬁa;ﬁ§é%,mmﬁaﬂéaﬂmmmﬁﬁaﬁ
forar arar Tl SEfAT S8 "3y AT & AEIH § HAE /elera AR & @y FARNST R 9T §1 (4) For 33,83,067.00 TUA T GRS JWAY "I 3" F "3y Repadr ik & e

T forar o §, O "qF 3T 3 & A @ Al faed av & e Feld A9 3 & w9 7 Aeaar & a1 o

uss 16 K



Braar faeataencr [ arffas cizar 2021-22 ]
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FeorT faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
3reTee 3(7) yraifara aRAtsreme (@Y, TR #H)
1 2 IRfAF oy 5 6 7 A i
.9 qRIISTAT &7 AT 3. 4. sfeet / 3w a¥ & aRme 3. 9.
T @IR) | ST (2R Sl oI T (@R) | S (EW)

1 U’W}ﬂé’ gR&AreT=r 105,646.00 - 3,434,000.00 3,539,646.00 156,795.00 3,382,851.00 -
2 |fwmmam (& v @) 64,784.00 - - 64,784.00 - 64,784.00 -
3 [TENENR IR (ST T 3TE) 483,873.00 - - 483873.00 |  432,963.00 50,910.00 -
4 [ewsnEIR aRAeE (@R T9) 167,170.00 - 41,187.00 208,357.00 |  167,184.16 41,172.84 -
5 '{-ﬂ'(l;r3-r|é’3-r|T RS -l (TE T ‘@?‘) 70,284.00 - 743,504.00 813,788.00 448,566.00 365,222.00 -
6 [Ser aﬁ%mﬁ-’rﬁw IS G 543,797.00 - 24,954.00 568,751.00 - 568,751.00 -
7 |erie s S 259,452.00 - 8,977.00 268,429.00 | 268.429.00 -
8 [ st g S 2,653,435.16 - 69,985.00 272342016 |  64,840.00 | 2,658580.16 -
9 [ ead (e 740,551.00 - 10,381.00 750,932.00 -| 750,932.00 -
10 [ 3-ﬁ?:g$ (areeT) RS 2,997.00 - 659.00 3,656.00 - 3,656.00 -
11 S 3iifhs SraREy aRaeEr 303,435.00 - 3,726.00 307,161.00 27,548.00 279,613.00 -
12 e wrear (i afen) 546,453.00 - - 546,453.00 .| 546.453.00 -
13 [ oo (. 3R, e 1,412,223.00 - 39,543.00 1451,766.00 |  453,600.00 |  998,166.00 -
14 BT aRISET (g?ﬁ?m BICE)] 434,423.54 - 29,858.46 464,282.00 464,282.00 - -
15 [S=er cRifehr (uais/323) - emater <hr atedy 123,347.00 - - 123,347.00 | 91,363.00 31,984.00 -
16 [@ cRfAT - v, R 20,642.00 - 2,397.00 23,039.00 - 23,039.00 -
17 [Sér cRafeor (T8 eobfarn) A, acar 246,890.00 - - 246,890.00 |  197,982.00 48,908.00 -
18 [ <R (1) - va. R - 714.00 714.00 - 714.00 -
19 [ErieY E.fﬁﬁ-l?T THbST 193,410.00 - 755.00 194,165.00 - 194,165.00 -
20 [BhY cRffer aRaieRT (372) (Rever dema) 204,624.00 | 1,722,255.00 1,926,879.00 | 1,926,879.00 - -
21 [BhdY R aReeRET (Ales TON) T, AT 1,531.00 - 1,562.00 3,093.00 - 3,093.00 -
22 ST E.fﬁﬁ-l?T IRAST  (AUEA) - Th. TTEm 153,345.00 - 1,512.00 154,857.00 - 154,857.00 -

Ccfw<« 17(«




Braar faeataencr [ arftfas clzar 2021-22 ]
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FeorT faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(TR F97t &)
1 2 IR Y 5 6 7 HAGS sSoid
F.4. aREIsT S A 3. 4. sfeear / T a¥ & Rt 8. 9.
HOT () ST (B3R agelr = T (@A) | S (IR

23 [ cRfFT  wEer (vAde) aRasEr 749.00 - 24,201.00 24,950.00 24,950.00 - -
24 |Gy efafder geEr 1,883,983.00 - 387.00 1,884,370.00 -1 1,884,370.00 -
25 [ cfafHeT -wasTa() 1,072,164.00 - - 1,072,164.00 -1 1,072,164.00 -
26 [SNEr el -waehwa(ll) 84,014.00 - 1,335.00 85,349.00 - 85,349.00 -
27 BN MR RS (GaTehy srgTan) 956,704.00 - - 956,704.00 - 956,704.00 -
28 [ cfafFer - & A 251,458.10 - 10,872.00 262,330.10 - 262,330.10 -
29 338 TR (T. AFHACR) 135,924.00 - 104.00 136,028.00 - 136,028.00 -
30 [35¢r gRESET (31, A&, HifE®) 138,870.00 - 138,870.00 - 138,870.00 -
31 [Sreadr fadren afkaisen 100.00 - 48.00 148.00 - 148.00 -
32 [BvHd BT ¢F (FAd Hewl) 181,637.00 - 181,637.00 - 181,637.00 -
33 [Svadr e aaedia et 160,908.28 - 3,826.00 164,734.28 - 164,734.28 -
34 [@uwdr free e e 518,336.20 - 5,194.00 523,530.20 |  403,681.00 119,849.20 -
35 [Svadr e sifas areT 18,556.86 - - 18,556.86 - 18,556.86 -
36 [SrvEdr free woly faam 35,755.00 - 4.00 35,759.00 - 35,759.00 -
37 [Beadt =R (h9)- Shelr @t - 2,762.00 2,762.00 - 2,762.00 -
38 [BEdT SFHIRR (FHH) 201,200.00 - - 201,200.00 - 201,200.00 -
39 [SruEdr RS (3ol IHTG g) 99,403.70 - 24.00 99,427.70 - 99,427.70 -
40 [BEdt aRAS  (THSHRE) - THEN(TASE) 2,115,929.00 - - 2,115,929.00 -1 2,115,929.00 -
41 Buady aRaear  (@Re W) 97,302.00 - 76,093.00 173,395.00 139,224.00 34,171.00 -
42 Eread dRESE  (GHed afow) 508,734.00 - - 508,734.00 - 508,734.00 -
43 Eread IR (FaUE AHER) 376,946.00 - - 376,946.00 - 376,946.00 -
44 Erowdt aREsE Il (TE.T. ) 20,000.00 - 559,458.00 579,458.00 8,755.00 570,703.00 -
45 [BUHET THSHRET (SRIGIT I9) 2,299,178.00 - 36.00 2,299,214.00 -1 2,299,214.00 -

q&s(« 18(«
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praer taeatdercra [ aifd cizar 2021-22 ]
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FeorT faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(TR 393 )
1 2 IRfAF oy 5 6 7 A i
F.4. GRS T A 3. 4. gt / 3T avy & Rt 8. 9.
FoT (F3IR) STHT (SHR) gl =R HOT (AHR) | AT (DIR)

46 |[STEE TESHRA (ST gTETS) 190,335.00 - 5,009.00 195,344.00 - 195,344.00 -
47 [BoEd TESIRS  (Mfdee MdTer @red) 48,430.85 - - 48,430.85 20,843.00 27,587.85 -
48 [ATEd TESIRET (F. Hea) 206,380.00 - 100.00 206,480.00 - 206,480.00 -
49 |aiiedr wf 743,938.00 - - 743,938.00 - 743,938.00 -
50 PSHITER (e sifAw) 29,375.00 - - 29,375.00 - 29,375.00 -
51 |[3MSHTHANR IRASHET (1) - T (T 717.00 - 602.00 1,319.00 - 1,319.00 -
52 3MEHITAR IRAST  (TH. SETR) 855,161.00 - 458.00 855,619.00 - 855,619.00 -
53 ST aRASET (1) - TEET (THEE) 590.00 - - 590.00 - 590.00 -
54 |3MEHTANN- || (@rorrer <iegd) 25,181.00 - 215,436.00 240,617.00 240,617.00 - -
55 PEHITHTEINR (TS sifAH) 79,993.00 - - 79,993.00 - 79,993.00 -
56 [3EEHTHTHEIR GRAST (3. FENT Sa=Ir) 7,293.00 - - 7,293.00 - 7,293.00 -
57 PEATETEdR IRASAT (31, TS et 59,700.00 - 180,045.00 239,745.00 179,745.00 60,000.00 -
58 [MESTHTHIR TR (WeHifha F3Tecian) 40,000.00 - 59,500.00 99,500.00 84,250.00 15,250.00 -
59 |3mEdvaTasR aikAeE (e R 190,569.00 - - 190,569.00 - 190,569.00 -
60 |[3MEHTaTEdR aRASTAT (FAY gr) 45,960.00 - - 45,960.00 - 45,960.00 -
61 |Terdiest aRaisrer (3iferaer a7em) 1,168.81 - - 1,168.81 - 1,168.81 -
62 |vasisTE (fowe Saaa) 7,524,173.00 - - 7,524,173.00 -1 7,524,173.00 -
63 [TI3NETH -l (Swely SaaaT) 292,019.00 - 8,420.00 300,439.00 188,867.00 111,572.00 -
64 |wasiiua - w3 aREser 391,125.00 - - 391,125.00 20,098.72 371,026.28 -
65 |Ta3RE/THEERY 23,562.50 - - 23,562.50 - 23,562.50 -
66 [ATETS IRIATSTAT (SIS TS 630,000.00 - 250,000.00 880,000.00 875,000.00 5,000.00 -
67 |TA3MSTH (M.F. gea) 2,273.00 - - 2,273.00 - 2,273.00 -
68 |vATATTTE URATSET - GRH &F 312,492.68 - 7,492.00 319,984.68 178,207.00 141,777.68 -
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Braar faeataencr [ arffas cizar 2021-22 ]
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FeorT faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(TR F97t &)
J 2 T A > 0 ’ AT FT
%.9. RIS &7 AT Tt / T a¥ & el
3. 4. A =T 8. 9.

FOT (HI3R.) ST (S13R.) ROT (IR | ST (SBR)
69 [3=T g (IrfSa) 20,572,186.51 - 2,508,220.00 23,080,406.51 | 13,553,272.75 | 9,527,133.76 -
70 |@HR IREST (THE) 42,147.00 - - 42,147.00 - 42,147.00 -
71 |[TESIRAT B & (PHT TYd) 77,175.00 - - 77,175.00 - 77,175.00 -
72 |amfoie gt td gAEe i 524,303.00 - - 524,303.00 - 524,303.00 -
73 |afi3r - &1 3RfSwar Fgrar 6,250.00 - - 6,250.00 - 6,250.00 -
74 [@far - 3. 3wy arr 112,069.00 - - 112,069.00 - 112,069.00 -
75 |3egsten/3re/3Tha) AR el st 661,533.00 - - 661,533.00 - 661,533.00 -
76 [CFTcE RS Ud E3RIHT 194,958.00 - - 194,958.00 150,000.00 44,958.00 -
77 |AASAT FHed1oT IRISTAT (AT Saeie) 378,468.00 - - 378,468.00 176,392.00 202,076.00 -
78 |goiel 3TS WMuEHR || (A3 77 <) 62,964.00 - 169,732.00 232,696.00 224,282.00 8,414.00 -
79 [FSEr Siwg AuEsm (A T ) 159,504.00 - - 159,504.00 - 159,504.00 -
80 (oMl S3RUH Sivwsm geredfa faamet 18,590.00 - 108.00 18,698.00 - 18,698.00 -
81 [TeE AR uRe= (M. TH. 9RR) 32,243.00 - - 32,243.00 - 32,243.00 -
82 [gohely uRASr - HAYF g 412,133.00 - 11,463.00 423,596.00 - 423,596.00 -
83 [l aRATSTr (3T, Fom sTgTarSh) 68,718.00 - - 68,718.00 - 68,718.00 -
84 (il aRisEr  (qufeg &) 130,000.00 - - 130,000.00 - 130,000.00 -
85 [goidr aRIsr  (Tslia gd) - 475.00 475.00 - 475.00 -
86 [goiely aRAIeE (vH.vH. fg) 38,108.00 - - 38,108.00 - 38,108.00 -
87 [goidr aRisrr (gad #iff®) 997.00 - - 997.00 - 997.00 -
88 (ot RS (géredr drer) 5,473.00 - - 5,473.00 - 5,473.00 -
89 [gsielr uRESter (4 & fsm) - 36,806.00 36,806.00 - 36,806.00 -
90 (gl A9 Fereafa fasrer 127.00 - 60.00 187.00 - 187.00 -
91 [gaier A9 3refemes 48.00 - 41,187.00 41,235.00 41,235.00
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praer taeatdercra [ arftfap cizar 2021-22 ]
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(TRr 7t #)
1 2 IR ATAT 5 6 7 HAYA doid
4. AR T AH 3. 4. wifeerar / T a¥ & de 8. 9.
7T (@) | o (3R ESCl 2 HOT (@) | o (3R

92 [FSMEr FIE 3T JeereT (sT. WS &q) 90,845.00 - - 90,845.00 - 90,845.00 -
93 (ISl T3 3refer (31, A Saerr) 154,443.00 - - 154,443.00 - 154,443.00 -
94 [T T3 GRANSTAT (AT Teg AT 1,113.00 - - 1,113.00 - 1,113.00 -
95 (@ aR=ET 16,050.00 - - 16,050.00 - 16,050.00 -
96 (@ g I 3,184.00 - 1,468.00 4,652.00 - 4,652.00 -
97 [Afge 3T Feg - -405,380.50 625,470.00 220,089.50 |  651,103.00 -| -431,013.50
98 [Tl STHIR FIEIT qRASET (AT FHFR) 696.00 - 120,546.00 121,242.00 121,242.00 - -
99 PSSR aREe (&, T3d) - - 325,714.36 325,714.36 |  325,102.36 612.00 -
100 [3TESIRT (Fegar=h grgarean) 80,311.00 - 217,600.00 297,911.00 | 217,185.36 80,725.64 -
101 |[TTuATITH (& Jerae) 1,872,257.00 - - 1,872,257.00 | 1,613,514.20 258,742.80 -
102 [3MSTHRAT IRAST (.. gean) - 393,516.00 393,516.00 |  130,646.36 262,869.64 -
103 [S3REBET aRSeT 940,066.00 - 4,494.00 944,560.00 | 939,840.00 4,720.00 -
104 [5% dF9er AfFr TEw (KT @) 9,260.00 - - 9,260.00 - 9,260.00 -
105 [5a faed & FAedidt 265,500.00 - - 265,500.00 - 265,500.00 -
106 [SEr STARNERT TEAT IRASAT (S.F. gean) 259,000.00 - 1,850,036.00 2,109,036.00 | 1,606,470.00 502,566.00 -
107 [eiTauATH TRASI(3ST F0T HET) 72,078.00 - 295,298.00 367,376.00 |  294,492.36 72,883.64 -
108 [B1Er aRAISEAT - s (Greiia srgrersi) 2,259,157.00 - 2,259,157.00 -] 2,259,157.00 -
109 [SNEr aRSAT  (Fe)- 3R e 1,546,152.00 - 810,364.00 2,356,516.00 | 1,124,183.00 | 1,232,333.00 -
110 @iy cRafdar of@e=r (320) & . gear 1,546,641.00 - 9,134.00 1,555,775.00 -| 1,555,775.00 -
111 [Eroad TasaRE (Rsier R1se) (3T &) 940,496.30 - - 940,496.30 |  555,730.00 384,766.30 -
12 (@Y efafefar - emaier A ategd 1,207,916.00 - - 1,207,916.00 -| 1,207,916.00 -
113 3mévans et - ifeeier ager 2,268,382.93 - - 2,268,382.93 | 1,710,130.00 558,252.93 -
114 [3r$efoaeasm aR@ser (R 7) 99,421.00 - 90,000.00 189,421.00 30,000.00 159,421.00 -
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praer taeatdercra [ aiftiap cizar 2021-22 ]
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(TR 393 )
! 2 IR Y ° . 6 / AT S|
%.4. RIS &7 AT Tt / T a¥ & el
3. 4. gl =g 8. 9.

HOT (HI3T.) ST (3IR.) HOT (A3R.) | 7 (3R
115 [FolElT v HTE3R (I &) 237,970.00 - - 237,970.00 213,000.00 24,970.00 -
116 [SNET RS -PreeihiATa (RHEe Sa=r) 2,970,104.00 - - 2,970,104.00 -1 2,970,104.00 -
117 By efafder  (3rfaed)- drow =gl - 530,000.00 530,000.00 180,000.00 350,000.00 -
118 [SNEr AT (qfel gael)- Tad Ao 644,817.30 - - 644,817.30 |  487,512.00 157,305.30 -
119 [gaier dq fefowra 152,107.00 - 373,092.00 525,199.00 379,753.00 145,446.00 -
120 [@ér AT waseg (373) 926,595.00 - 9,769.00 936,364.00 - 936,364.00 -
121 (S e aRaear (@ -2RnR) 282,129.00 - 1,012,632.00 1,294,761.00 189,512.00 |  1,105,249.00 -
122 [gaieft 9 ST -S3Rey 2 167,677.00 - 582,364.00 750,041.00 750,041.00 - -
123 [TeuATITE RS (G STemeR) 523,113.28 - - 523,113.28 242,021.00 281,092.28 -
124 [SEr <R g (@ @) 3mEr) 59,822.00 - 2,718,701.00 2,778,523.00 | 1,671,252.00 | 1,107,271.00 -
125 [UIMSEES IR (Ffer Fee) 1,289,542.00 - 63,132.00 1,352,674.00 | 1,352,674.00 - -
126 (TSNS g (IS 9) 845,944.00 - - 845,944.00 184,154.00 661,790.00 -
127 [3TEIUE-JURAR GRASAT (I GT) - - 209,133.00 209,133.00 25,000.00 184,133.00 -
128 |3rSETaTEIR IRSET (Gaf F@st) 141,000.00 - 273,130.00 414,130.00 |  414,130.00 - -
129 [Srowdr afisren (e &) 478,673.00 - 115,560.00 594,233.00 |  497,003.00 97,230.00 -
130 [TergddTa gRESHET (§leid =) 112,888.00 - 6,320.00 119,208.00 119,208.00 - -
131 [tasehdive aRAeaT (Tl ##HeR) 57,463.00 - 480,050.00 537,513.00 537,513.00 - -
132 [N RS (TSIHISE)-T.%. a6t 236,175.30 - 2,404,832.93 2,641,008.23 | 1,513,482.23 | 1,127,526.00 -
133 [FASINT Feamr RIS (T ) AT 109,590.00 - - 109,590.00 100,000.00 9,590.00 -
134 [SEr =R aRaear (Reasma) 273,555.00 - - 273,555.00 29,246.00 244,309.00 -
135 @iy zfafdar ai@eer (Tsreeifee)-gHer 1,348,601.00 - - 1,348,601.00 544,618.00 803,983.00 -
136 |[TAUATITH RIS (STl ARV -4eTS) 35,451.00 - - 35,451.00 - 35,451.00 -
137 [goiely fTH3R (YA FHAR) 4,826.00 - - 4,826.00 - 4,826.00 -
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praer taeatdercra [ arftfap cizar 2021-22 ]
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FeorT faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(T ¥93f 7)
! 2 IRfAS Ry > o 6 ’ AT S|
F.d. GRS FT A sfecEr / T a¥ & el
3. 4. aqen = 8. 9.
HOT (HIR.) STAT (SR ®OT (HI3R.) | ST (S137R)
138 (ol STTE3R RIS (3Ra=l =igr) 175,665.00 - - 175,665.00 - 175,665.00 -
139 [BEr aRATSE (TE faem) 1,009,343.00 - 952,127.00 1,961,470.00 | 1,204,209.00 757,261.00 -
140 [ZSMET AwE WUEIR(410)- Shelr @i 45,698.00 - 45,000.00 90,698.00 45,296.00 45,402.00 -
141 [BICEE gRANSTAT (TATHTH) -U. digheT 2,962,680.00 - 1,374,921.00 4,337,601.00 | 3,476,767.22 860,833.78 -
142 FEATHTHIR IRASET (FIR F+1) 321,108.00 - 360,000.00 681,108.00 |  406,799.00 274,309.00 -
143 PTEHTHTHIR qRANSAT -2 (Fedfs &= 140,197.00 - 223,500.00 363,697.00 | 322,936.00 40,761.00 -
144 [BITEE TECAEH qRAISET (HRT &9) 412 725,600.00 - - 725,600.00 |  608,482.00 117,118.00 -
145 [cFwersd f3sigt (11)-416 133,000.00 - - 133,000.00 37,400.00 95,600.00 -
146 (TATHUHTH TRASTAT(T)-415 1,245,710.00 - - 1,245,710.00 |  455,054.00 790,656.00 -
147 [ARsiita deasied 29,820.00 - - 29,820.00 20,027.00 9,793.00 -
148 PTEHITHTHIR SE0H IRANSAT (T.Hgl) 320,000.00 - 311,523.00 631,523.00 |  221,693.00 409,830.00 -
149 PTEHITANR aRATSHAI(T wler)(419) 2,525,320.00 - - 2,525,320.00 | 1,033,858.00 | 1,491,462.00 -
150 |JEATHANR qRISTT e, ey (420) 1,637,000.00 - - 1,637,000.00 | 1,221,998.64 415,001.36 -
151 [ 3mEeT gRESTar 725,000.00 - - 725,000.00 |  423,478.00 301,522.00 -
152 [THEAES gRSTar (.. Jmar) 2,365,568.00 - - 2,365,568.00 159,993.00 | 2,205,575.00 -
153 [S3EEAT IRANSTT (424)-8.3. Ecar - - 783,600.00 783,600.00 |  492,000.00 291,600.00 -
154 [T FgsT AR - -| 34,552,536.00 34,552,536.00 160,571.00 | 34,391,965.00 -
155 [U3MSEAS IR (31fF HfFeN)-422 - - 548,762.00 548,762.00 |  521,581.00 27,181.00 -
156 [ s geergeex - - 1,837,376.00 1,837,376.00 16,857.00 | 1,820,519.00 -
157 [cHS3RaT GRS (428)- THE g - - 2,497,510.00 2,497,510.00 -| 2,497,510.00 -
158 [TESHRET IRASTAT  (429)- € HigeT - - 837,200.00 837,200.00 - 837,200.00 -
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Braar faeataencr [ arftfas clzar 2021-22 ]
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Pt farataearer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(T ¥93f 7)
! 2 R e - 6 ’ AT S
F.4. GRENSTAT T A sfeer / Sy a¥ & aRe
3. 4. g =g 8. 9.
RUT (EI3TR.) ST (3137R.) ®OT (H3R.) | AT (33R.)

159 [SEr gRESHET -430 (TA.&. $iffw ) - - 975,000.00 975,000.00 - 975,000.00 -
160 [TES3RET RS  (431)- drah, or. &aT - - 2,729,857.00 2,729,857.00 -| 2,729,857.00 -
161 [SEr IRANSET - ToeTl G/ (432) - - 1,202,640.00 1,202,640.00 -1 1,202,640.00 -
162 [T3MEHAS AT aRASr=T  (433) - - 90,800.00 90,800.00 - 90,800.00 -
163 [goiel Svs HTaAAR (434)-Ash @ret - - 226,440.00 226,440.00 - 226,440.00 -
rr 93,981,317.30 -405,380.50 | 73,386,574.75 166,962,511.55 | 50,520,179.36 | 116,873,345.69 | -431,013.50

C
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Prazr farafdencrr [ aIfdia cizar 2021-22 ]

g farafaegre

(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)

3Tt 3(f) yRAfST FRIT va SEgicd @R, T )

] ) 01.04.2021 & gR1AF 3feERy T & GNIT Aea-aaT 31.03.2022 &I FHTGT ey

L) IRASTT &7 AT 3 4 4 5 6 7
HIHR. AR, HAHR. AR, IR, AR,

1 [3Ed SOuRR FellIT (JeeT &) 979.00 - - - 979.00 -
2 2w s=auRR el (STieadr afeieh) 20,000.00 - - - 20,000.00 -
3 [SITEE STEURR el (FEUM Felaran) 272,453.00 - - - 272,453.00 -
4  [DUHE THSIRE ARG (3T IR drel) 149,582.00 - - - 149,582.00 -
5 [EuEdr TESIRET HellRIT (3T, 3AF TWHR) 103,535.00 - - - 103,535.00 -
6 |3IREUE -Srfeg et 139,033.00 - - - 139,033.00 -
7 [STEE AfgeT d<ilicleh (STeT HeT) 40,120.28 - - - 40,120.28 -
8 [Brewdr afger demferw (fg =) - - 132,197.00 30,000.00 102,197.00 -
9 [STHE SeeINTH-U ATe AT 17,595.00 - 2,061.00 - 19,656.00 -
10 [3TSHITHTEIR SeHURR HhenfAd (Al afiffen) 95,000.00 - - - 95,000.00 -
11 [Tl tAREE  HellRIT (. 3R, et fiiaen) 28,380.00 - - - 28,380.00 -
12 divauasr aRaeeT (3ifafeaar Reer, 3rferes &smn) 109,240.00 - - - 109,240.00 -
13 [GoMET S=Euray helllIq (Toehr @TgT) 18,748.00 - 8,937.00 - 27,685.00 -
14 [BTTE STEIRR el (Arfedent dean) 133,920.00 - 525,440.00 510,880.00 148,480.00 -
15 |3MSHTAIR S-HURR (@ed HTersh) 473,605.00 - 395,795.00 727,955.00 141,445.00 -
16 |[IEHTANR U (G Sa=Try) 10,000.00 - 550,540.00 409,340.00 151,200.00 -
17 3rsdivauasm fENTEsm Sk el 198,500.00 - - - 198,500.00 -
18 [HIUE3MEIR IRU(FAY SIaHT) - 20,000.00 20,000.00 - -
19 3SHvaTEsR 9 S HalXeer SaaeT) - - 198,500.00 198,500.00 - -
20 [3EHTHTHINR STHURR el (Tl TTET ) - - 130,000.00 46,452.00 83,548.00 -
21 |3mEATHTHIR SRR BT (THR 37EHAS ) - - 130,000.00 46,452.00 83,548.00 -
T 1,810,690.28 2,093,470.00 1,989,579.00 1,914,581.28 -
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g farafaegre

[ @i dzar 2021-22

(Fear feafaeare)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
et 3 (W) T, RT TFR U9 AT TEHER & 9T IRGGFT HeferT iy w7
faraor FdA= a§ Iq a¥
A. AT IR HRT THR
deiE BIF
IHT: 99 & SNIeT et
T (a) - ]
FAT: Npega
HAT I TF & AT ggFd
AT Yoot =77 & fav gy
T (b) - -
IR 33T foRar 13T (a-b)
B. T4t areferer : Arstar
& BIF 58,349,375.28 277,410,966.45
AT a9 & SR et 93,656,317.00 68,576,076.00
2T (c) 152,005,692.28 345,987,042.45
Fafr: Roregw 13,685,964.00
Faft: Toea =T & faw wgEd 571,697.00 1,740,082.00
Faft: oot = & AT wgad 72,724,317.00 285,897,585.17
2T (d) 86,981,978.00 287,637,667.17

65,023,714.28

58,349,375.28

uss 26 K




[ affodwr 200122 |

[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FeorT faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(IR v9at 7)
fRraxor FAAT av T v
C. oMl 3regerar 3R At

Yo BIF - 274,037,244.80
T aY & gReT wrfeaar 708,197,068.00 499,246,859.00
T M IR AT @ AFRIcHS ARIAT FARIST

T (e) 708,197,068.00 773,284,103.80
FAT: Npega
FHA: o T & faw 9geFd 708,197,068.00 773,284,103.80
AT Yol =g & fav g

T (f) 708,197,068.00 773,284,103.80
ST 3T R TR (ef)

D. IS WIHR W 3IHelarT

o BIF
QT a¥ F SR wifeaar

AT (g) - -
FA: Rbesq
FeY: ToEd T F AT ggFd
ST Yoot g9 & v gged

1T (h) - -
IR wgeFd 3rea foar arm (g-h)

AERWT (A+B+C+D) 65,023,714.28 58,349,375.28

feoqoft .

1. I ygFd e # Yolera o @ 3| A g

2. 3 ygFd e # 30T a¥ & U ured e 3ngee anfAe g

3. I g e A A5 T T AgS, A A o af ow Tl (oo ST o e o qefer & oo 27 K
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praer taeatdercra [ aiffab cizar 2021-22 ]
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
gt 4 - Irgd IREdfed (R st #)
At saw b kil AT sdlF
IR fady 2T Far A HfRdY | Fewsra 01.04.2021 ds ¥ F/ Aederd AT | 31.03.2022 H 31.03.2021
gREqfed 7 01.04.2021 (2021-22) (2021-22) 31.03.2022 s FT GRS (2021-22) FARISTT 31.03.2022 FIAH ¥ & HT ST o7
&I ShaT o &I Shar o ey A T Hederd s Ry I avy @
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10) Jrfary
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
wegar gRwufes
o FRfe 123,156.00 - 123,156.00 7.50 123,155.00 - 123,155.00 1.00 1.00
IFGHS AT - |l
(=T 3afa) 35,595,000.00 - 35,595,000.00 2.00 3,559,500.00 711,900.00 4,271,400.00 | 31,323,600.00 32,035,500.00
IFGHS Fad - I
(=T 3afa) 14,160,000.00 - 14,160,000.00 2.00 1,416,000.00 283,200.00 1,699,200.00 | 12,460,800.00 12,744,000.00
IFGHS AT - IV
(=T 3afa) 12,317,000.00 - 12,317,000.00 2.00 1,231,700.00 246,340.00 1,478,040.00 | 10,838,960.00 11,085,300.00
PEAS sad - VI
T 3rafe) 27,503,000.00 - 27,503,000.00 2.00 2,750,300.00 550,060.00 3,300,360.00 | 24,202,640.00 24,752,700.00
JpeAE saaT - VI
(T rafe) 18,332,000.00 - 18,332,000.00 2.00 1,833,200.00 366,640.00 2,199,840.00 | 16,132,160.00 16,498,800.00
IPGTAS HaT - X
T 3afe) 27,144,000.00 - 27,144,000.00 2.00 2,714,400.00 542,880.00 3,257,280.00 | 23,886,720.00 24,429,600.00
IFGHS Fad - |
(=T 3afe) 35,595,000.00 - 35,595,000.00 2.00 3,559,500.00 711,900.00 4,271,400.00 | 31,323,600.00 32,035,500.00
IFGHS Fad - IX
(=T 3afe) 13,850,000.00 - 13,850,000.00 2.00 1,385,000.00 277,000.00 1,662,000.00 | 12,188,000.00 12,465,000.00
IFGHS Fad - V
(=T 3afa) 44,890,000.00 - 44,890,000.00 2.00 4,489,000.00 897,800.00 5,386,800.00 | 39,503,200.00 40,401,000.00
IPIGTAS FaT - VI
(T 3rafe) 23,808,000.00 - 23,808,000.00 2.00 2,380,800.00 476,160.00 2,856,960.00 | 20,951,040.00 21,427,200.00
IS HaeT
T 3rafe) 21,783,000.00 - 21,783,000.00 2.00 2,178,300.00 435,660.00 2,613,960.00 | 19,169,040.00 19,604,700.00
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praer taeatdercra [ aiftiap cizar 2021-22
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(Tfer 9l &)
At saiE LR AT sdlE
IR faey 3T Far A HfOdY | Hewer 01.04.2021 EL FH AeTerd AT 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
gREdfed A7E 01.04.2021 (2021-22) (2021-22) 31.03.2022 T | do &1 IRFE (2021-22) AT 31.03.2022 H gIAT ay Fr ST oaT
ST o7 ST o7 Heagrd e HT HAGH GED Fr 3faAY T ¥ FT
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10) KB
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
33/11 &t fagga 3udes 47,037,110.00 - - | 47,037,110.00 5.00 | 23,518,560.00 - 23,518,560.00 | 23,518,550.00 | 23,518,550.00
TEINTH F NI el 15,000,000.00 - - | 15,000,000.00 2.00 1,500,000.00 300,000.00 1,800,000.00 | 13,200,000.00 | 13,500,000.00
33 & faega 3udes # S
Td TAT - | 2,132,764.00 - 2,132,764.00 5.00 - 106,638.00 106,638.00 | 2,026,126.00 -
SiEhedle HIE - | 1,049,105.00 - 1,049,105.00 2.00 - 20,982.00 20,982.00 1,028,123.00 -
TEAF TS SFetel 20,101,667.00 | 8,593,279.00 | 101,078.00 | 28,593,868.00 | 10.00 2,977,332.00 | 2,859,387.00 5,836,719.00 | 22,757,149.00 | 17,124,335.00
TEdE TE ST (THE) 6,600.00 - - 6,600.00 | 10.00 3,300.00 660.00 3,960.00 2,640.00 3,300.00
EH TG Sfetel
(e ) 79,593.00 - - 79,593.00 | 10.00 51,820.00 7,959.00 59,779.00 19,814.00 27,773.00
QA T SoTel
(AR eI 145,116.00 - - 145,116.00 | 10.00 119,322.00 14,512.00 133,834.00 11,282.00 25,794.00
EH TG Sfetel
(#FraeRY) AT 422,020.00 - - 422,020.00 | 10.00 316,532.00 42,202.00 358,734.00 63,286.00 105,488.00
T T Seted (s 46,707,039.54 - - | 46,707,039.54 | 10.00 | 32,218,731.00 | 4,670,704.00 36,889,435.00 | 9,817,604.54 | 14,488,308.54
g T Seted (TR 1,381,276.00 140,000.00 - 1,521,276.00 | 10.00 820,113.00 152,128.00 972,241.00 549,035.00 561,163.00
TR &heg $T SI3eL T 493,369.00 - - 493,369.00 2.00 59,202.00 9,867.00 69,069.00 424,300.00 434,167.00
IR Feg T T3S arer 1,042,600.00 - - 1,042,600.00 2.00 104,260.00 20,852.00 125,112.00 917,488.00 938,340.00
aT3=3r aret 3,387,452.00 - - 3,387,452.00 2.00 67,749.00 67,749.00 135,498.00 | 3,251,954.00 3,319,703.00
HaT - IR 1,849,002.00 - - 1,849,002.00 2.00 184,900.00 36,980.00 221,880.00 1,627,122.00 1,664,102.00
Al - TR Feg
(JTH o) - AT 1,782,245.00 - - 1,782,245.00 2.00 346,625.00 35,645.00 382,270.00 1,399,975.00 1,435,620.00
HaeT - Afger oTEEE
Gl ae) - @ 6,196,009.00 - - 6,196,009.00 2.00 1,205,048.00 123,920.00 1,328,968.00 | 4,867,041.00 4,990,961.00
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Braz1 faeafdencr [ aIftfep cizdl 2021-22
9 ~
(FearT faeafacrer)
Et\' ’ K) ( ? )
Rr w93t #)
e sdiw oo #T sdts
IR ey it Ll A Oy | sewerE | 01.04.2021 @& a¥ e/ Ao e | 31.03.2022 H 31.03.2021
ey A7 01.04.2021 (2021-22) (2021 31.03.2022 X ColeINELD (2021-22) HATASAA 31.03.2022 TAAT q¥ T ST ar
& ST o -22) ST 9T Ao e T Hederd GEd ey I ay F
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10) Ffery
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Il
(T8t #1aeT) 197,945,000.00 - 197,945,000.00 2.00 23,753,400.00 3,958,900.00 27,712,300.00 | 170,232,700.00 174,191,600.00
HaeT o) Alsfell 198,659.00 - 198,659.00 2.00 33,224.00 3,973.00 37,197.00 161,462.00 165,435.00
a3egr aret
(T 3afe) 5,551,000.00 - 5,551,000.00 2.00 555,100.00 111,020.00 666,120.00 4,884,880.00 4,995,900.00
EICERE CIE: )
(TS 3af) 8,351,000.00 - 8,351,000.00 2.00 835,100.00 167,020.00 1,002,120.00 7,348,880.00 7,515,900.00
gRER - qg“zr AT - | 4,113,694.00 4,113,694.00 2.00 - 82,274.00 82,274.00 4,031,420.00 -
IRER fawra-
TS SeffaeeT 4,771,577.00 | 2,085,343.00 6,856,920.00 5.00 731,229.00 342,846.00 1,074,075.00 5,782,845.00 4,040,348.00
AT 11,080,626.00 781,512.00 11,862,138.00 20.00 7,964,248.00 2,372,427.00 10,336,675.00 1,525,463.00 3,116,378.00
FAT FATR
(T 3afe) 60,132,000.00 - 60,132,000.00 2.00 6,013,200.00 1,202,640.00 7,215,840.00 52,916,160.00 54,118,800.00
FFYX 3,265,550.00 | 6,484,421.00 9,749,971.00 20.00 1,418,098.00 1,949,994.00 3,368,092.00 6,381,879.00 1,847,452.00
FEY (ATARFT 3eTere) 138,320.00 - 138,320.00 20.00 138,319.00 - 138,319.00 1.00 1.00
FFOIT ($30) 238,485.00 - 238,485.00 20.00 190,788.00 47,696.00 238,484.00 1.00 47,697.00
HEY (. dih.) 4,086,424.00 - 4,086,424.00 20.00 2,603,716.00 817,285.00 3,421,001.00 665,423.00 1,482,708.00
HEY (FreTa) 44,487,505.00 - 44,487,505.00 20.00 44,487,504.00 - 44,487,504.00 1.00 1.00
HEY (IR 5,566,590.00 250,500.00 5,817,090.00 20.00 3,938,879.00 1,163,418.00 5,102,297.00 714,793.00 1,627,711.00
FEYX
(TS 3af) 1,078,095.00 - 1,078,095.00 20.00 1,078,094.00 - 1,078,094.00 1.00 1.00
HFY (AT 3.H) 968,840.00 - 968,840.00 20.00 968,839.00 - 968,839.00 1.00 1.00
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brazr faeatdencra [ dIftfe cizar 2021-22
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
Et\' ’ K) ( ? )
Rr w93t #)
At sarF L AT sAlE
IR ey Ric AT A AT | Heder 01.04.2021 ¥ Fel/ Ao e 31.03.2022 #r 31.03.2021
gREufea A 01.04.2021 (2021-22) (2021- 31.03.2022 X GEACaltNEED (2021-22) HATASTT 31.03.2022 d= IAAT q¥ T ST ar
Fr ST oar 22) Fr ST oar Heuprd e 1 HouGE (7+8) sifaRy T a¥ @
(2+3-4) (5-10) KN
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
FFY (FR-Arste) 12,049,731.00 - - 12,049,731.00 20.00 12,049,730.00 - 12,049,730.00 1.00 1.00
3 FI VeeX - BT HIeT
Us Fad H A 147,826,001.00 - - 147,826,001.00 2.00 18,024,952.00 2,956,520.00 20,981,472.00 | 126,844,529.00 129,801,049.00
Bioee feeeer - 2,230,200.00 - 2,230,200.00 7.50 - 167,265.00 167,265.00 2,062,935.00 -
ﬁa}g?r YT 3,555,927.00 - - 3,555,927.00 5.00 888,980.00 177,796.00 1,066,776.00 2,489,151.00 2,666,947.00
Sidverd Rees
(R-drarem) 2,537,662.00 - - 2,537,662.00 7.50 1,315,005.00 190,325.00 1,505,330.00 1,032,332.00 1,222,657.00
ERcau) 22,835,115.49 | 12,408,888.00 - 35,244,003.49 7.50 3,550,275.00 2,643,300.00 6,193,575.00 29,050,428.49 19,284,840.49
YT
(AR 31e7ere) 2,546,871.00 - - 2,546,871.00 7.50 1,605,468.00 191,015.00 1,796,483.00 750,388.00 941,403.00
YT (.aF.) 6,582,887.00 - - 6,582,887.00 7.50 2,229,010.00 493,717.00 2,722,727.00 3,860,160.00 4,353,877.00
suaor (& 3R @ 3 141,350.00 - - 141,350.00 7.50 90,563.00 10,601.00 101,164.00 40,186.00 50,787.00
3T
(@ giaer) 1,198,204.00 - - 1,198,204.00 7.50 766,910.00 89,865.00 856,775.00 341,429.00 431,294.00
IUFIOT (S 95,351.00 - - 95,351.00 7.50 41,435.00 7,151.00 48,586.00 46,765.00 53,916.00
3T
(TATELT Hegs) 494,831.00 - - 494,831.00 7.50 252,398.00 37,112.00 289,510.00 205,321.00 242,433.00
3uoT (fewd) 37,610.00 - - 37,610.00 7.50 16,926.00 2,821.00 19,747.00 17,863.00 20,684.00
YT (ST 284,690.00 - - 284,690.00 7.50 183,776.00 21,352.00 205,128.00 79,562.00 100,914.00
3T
(Gr:aIE)) 156,885.00 - - 156,885.00 7.50 97,587.00 11,766.00 109,353.00 47,532.00 59,298.00
3USOT (IR-2rster) 14,619,456.00 - - 14,619,456.00 7.50 9,479,711.00 1,096,459.00 10,576,170.00 4,043,286.00 5,139,745.00
YT (FATSFetT) 38,763,285.85 - - 38,763,285.85 7.50 26,226,300.00 2,907,246.00 29,133,546.00 9,629,739.85 12,536,985.85
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praer taeatdercra [ arffa cizar 2021-22
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(Tfer 9l &)
At saw b kil AT AF
IR fady pici) Far A HOAY | Fedsr 01.04.2021 EL F/ Aederd AT | 31.03.2022 @ 31.03.2021
oREefeT A 01.04.2021 (2021-22) (2021- 31.03.2022 T | do & IRFw (2021-22) FARISTT 31.03.2022 FIAH ¥ & Fr ST aT
&I ShaT o 22) I Shar ar ey AT & Hederd GED FfRRY T av &
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10) sifaRy
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
3YFHIOT (TRAVSTAT)
- SFHURR 364,378.00 - 364,378.00 7.50 121,600.00 27,328.00 148,928.00 215,450.00 242,778.00
39hIUT
(RveTm Tezmds) 502,678.00 241,000.00 743,678.00 7.50 214,821.00 146,151.00 360,972.00 382,706.00 287,857.00
YT (T 37aT) 1,772,338.00 - 1,772,338.00 7.50 1,571,717.00 132,925.00 1,704,642.00 67,696.00 200,621.00
3UeRIoT (XII TrstaT) 87,533,576.91 - 87,533,576.91 7.50 | 32,902,456.00 6,565,018.00 39,467,474.00 | 48,066,102.91 54,631,120.91
YT - Felldh 442,069.00 - 442,069.00 7.50 300,291.00 33,155.00 333,446.00 108,623.00 141,778.00
IYHIOT (37T HTEIAT) 23,669,545.00 1,074,180.00 24,743,725.00 7.50 | 11,409,167.00 1,855,779.00 13,264,946.00 11,478,779.00 12,260,378.00
U7 (TREYSTET) 176,018,601.43 | 11,393,039.09 187,411,640.52 7.50 | 73,916,949.00 | 14,055,873.00 87,972,822.00 | 99,438,818.52 | 102,101,652.43
e AR 46,829.00 - 46,829.00 7.50 41,527.00 3,512.00 45,039.00 1,790.00 5,302.00
ki 22,706,481.00 3,228,661.00 25,935,142.00 7.50 | 3,465,779.00 1,945,135.00 5,410,914.00 | 20,524,228.00 19,240,702.00
Felte (3rfaRad 3reger) 332,182.00 - 332,182.00 7.50 194,078.00 24,914.00 218,992.00 113,190.00 138,104.00
HeAER (dr.a.) 506,226.00 - 506,226.00 7.50 227,802.00 37,967.00 265,769.00 240,457.00 278,424.00
HeAfR
(TaETT Feg) 751,168.00 - 751,168.00 7.50 431,034.00 56,338.00 487,372.00 263,796.00 320,134.00
koiry
(TRNSTT) - N 930,006.00 - 930,006.00 7.50 482,722.00 69,750.00 552,472.00 377,534.00 447,284.00
GRAR (TR - 3" 272,367.00 354,506.00 626,873.00 7.50 20,428.00 47,016.00 67,444.00 559,429.00 251,939.00
FAR (T 31af) 1,523,544.00 - 1,523,544.00 7.50 1,179,717.00 114,266.00 1,293,983.00 229,561.00 343,827.00
FeAER (R-2rST=) 38,799,230.00 - 38,799,230.00 7.50 | 20,667,685.00 2,909,942.00 23,577,627.00 15,221,603.00 18,131,545.00
BeAER (ST 57,477,668.00 - 57,477,668.00 7.50 | 25,631,212.00 4,310,825.00 29,942,037.00 | 27,535,631.00 | 31,846,456.00
weAfR
(R facamds) 1,252,305.00 - 1,252,305.00 7.50 502,423.00 93,923.00 596,346.00 655,959.00 749,882.00
HAR (3MSTTH) 154,700.00 - 154,700.00 7.50 29,006.00 11,603.00 40,609.00 114,091.00 125,694.00
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Braar faeataencr [ aIftfep cizdl 2021-22
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
AR, BT (afRaw)
N 9
(TRr ¥93t &)
It sdis Aeaerd AT sdrR
EIECE BRI it Cl A IR | e 01.04.2021 a¥ e/ Aoger T | 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
aREdfed 7 01.04.2021 (2021-22) (2021- 31.03.2022 X GOl INEED (2021-22) FAES | 31.03.2022 9% JAAT av &M T ST ar
H ST T 22) H ST T HoTGrE TN T HeTGH (7+8) Jrfarey T ¥ H
(2+3-4) (5-10) Ry
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
ITSHET TAiges -3iarss sAfeter 10,035,630.00 | 16,953,718.00 - 26,989,348.00 20.00 2,007,126.00 5,397,869.00 7,404,995.00 19,584,353.00 8,028,504.00
R Regaer wolic 1,659,210.00 - - 1,659,210.00 5.00 82,961.00 82,961.00 165,922.00 1,493,288.00 1,5676,249.00
e AT (IToT IE) 248,000.00 - - 248,000.00 2.00 24,800.00 4,960.00 29,760.00 218,240.00 223,200.00
M FHER - 86,018.00 - 86,018.00 7.50 - 6,451.00 6,451.00 79,567.00 -
afr I
Q== 3rafe) 8,108,000.00 - - 8,108,000.00 2.00 810,800.00 162,160.00 972,960.00 7,135,040.00 7,297,200.00
AR IE e
Q== 3t 3,683,000.00 - - 3,683,000.00 2.00 368,300.00 73,660.00 441,960.00 3,241,040.00 3,314,700.00
TARLY Shegy
Q== 3t 2,133,000.00 - - 2,133,000.00 2.00 213,300.00 42,660.00 255,960.00 1,877,040.00 1,919,700.00
HfR- To yrafy 1.00 - - 1.00 - - - - 1.00 1.00
g‘:zﬁ-.;qﬁm, Lk G 213,347,263.00 - - | 213,347,263.00 - - - - | 213,347,263.00 213,347,263.00
TS el 102,708.00 - - 102,708.00 7.50 91,079.00 7,703.00 98,782.00 3,926.00 11,629.00
e
(TR $19e) 3,030,690.00 - - 3,030,690.00 5.00 454,605.00 151,535.00 606,140.00 2,424,550.00 2,576,085.00
farre (YeifOrer staet IX & X) 1,533,976.00 - - 1,533,976.00 5.00 230,097.00 76,699.00 306,796.00 1,227,180.00 1,303,879.00
THAT fove 1,672,200.00 - - 1,672,200.00 5.00 418,050.00 83,610.00 501,660.00 1,170,540.00 1,254,150.00
SgAfsTen Afeeh #1aet -aTereh T
T 860,198,089.00 - - | 860,198,089.00 2.00 86,019,810.00 | 17,203,962.00 103,223,772.00 | 756,974,317.00 774,178,279.00
3 39 cgEad 4,361,662.00 - - 4,361,662.00 2.00 398,987.00 87,233.00 486,220.00 3,875,442.00 3,962,675.00
TEERTS HaT 728,673.00 - - 728,673.00 2.00 72,865.00 14,573.00 87,438.00 641,235.00 655,808.00
e a7 2,700,000.00 - - 2,700,000.00 5.00 675,000.00 135,000.00 810,000.00 1,890,000.00 2,025,000.00
v RAeeH 420,473.00 - - 420,473.00 7.50 372,873.00 31,535.00 404,408.00 16,065.00 47,600.00
FATEI BT - | 89T
Q== 3t 1,637,600.00 - - 1,637,600.00 2.00 163,760.00 32,752.00 196,512.00 1,441,088.00 1,473,840.00
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praer taeatdercra [ aiftiap cizar 2021-22
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(Tfer 9l &)
At sarE Aegerd AT sdlE
IR faey 3T Fr AT Ay | FAewsra 01.04.2021 a¥ F Aedera AT | 31.03.2022 Fr 31.03.2021
SREaRT #g 01.04.2021 (2021-22) (2021- 31.03.2022 & d&® & IRfAS (2021-22) AT 31.03.2022 IIAH I§ FT ST o7
I Shar ar 22) &I ShaT o Hoery AT & Hederd s Ry I avy @
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10) Jrfarey
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
FAET 3T - || 9T
(T 3rafe) 11,744,500.00 - - 11,744,500.00 2.00 1,174,450.00 234,890.00 1,409,340.00 10,335,160.00 | 10,570,050.00
FAET 3T - |l 1@t
(T 3rafe) 13,371,000.00 - - 13,371,000.00 2.00 1,337,100.00 267,420.00 1,604,520.00 11,766,480.00 | 12,033,900.00
FIEI BT - IV =T
(T 3rafe) 7,936,000.00 - - 7,936,000.00 2.00 793,600.00 158,720.00 952,320.00 6,983,680.00 7,142,400.00
HREE A
(T 3afe) 36,752,000.00 - - 36,752,000.00 2.00 3,675,200.00 735,040.00 4,410,240.00 32,341,760.00 | 33,076,800.00
TS T
(T 3afe) 1,087,000.00 - - 1,087,000.00 2.00 108,700.00 21,740.00 130,440.00 956,560.00 978,300.00
Frreday (afkarstam) 395,667.28 - - 395,667.28 40.00 395,666.28 - 395,666.28 1.00 1.00
BIER E’ﬂa‘l’q’
(T 37afe) 4,972,000.00 - - 4,972,000.00 2.00 497,200.00 99,440.00 596,640.00 4,375,360.00 4,474,800.00
TR s 213,798.00 - - 213,798.00 7.50 186,416.00 16,035.00 202,451.00 11,347.00 27,382.00
QT g 70,622.00 - - 70,622.00 7.50 62,629.00 5,297.00 67,926.00 2,696.00 7,993.00
BT IRYE ¥ 2,229,959.00 - - 2,229,959.00 2.00 222,995.00 44,599.00 267,594.00 1,962,365.00 2,006,964.00
foFg R weTRIer 3,477,000.00 - - 3,477,000.00 7.50 1,564,650.00 260,775.00 1,825,425.00 1,651,575.00 1,912,350.00
g & " - IV FA 2,846,000.00 - - 2,846,000.00 2.00 284,600.00 56,920.00 341,520.00 2,504,480.00 2,561,400.00
BRI - 5,000,137.00 - 5,000,137.00 2.00 - 100,003.00 100,003.00 4,900,134.00 -
& 10,518.00 - - 10,518.00 7.50 9,330.00 789.00 10,119.00 399.00 1,188.00
TdeH 65,830.00 - - 65,830.00 7.50 58,378.00 4,937.00 63,315.00 2,515.00 7,452.00
argeT (@rste) 2,948,248.00 734,234.00 - 3,682,482.00 10.00 1,474,125.00 368,248.00 1,842,373.00 1,840,109.00 1,474,123.00
argel (IR-arsre) 1,555,442.00 - - 1,555,442.00 10.00 1,462,815.00 92,626.00 1,555,441.00 1.00 92,627.00
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Braar faeataencr [ arftfas clzar 2021-22 ]
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(I ¥t 7)
It st Ly A TR
R AT T e T QY Feuer | 01.04.2021 @& a§ e/ Heaerd AT 31.03.2022 & 31.03.2021
PN - 01.04.2021 (2021-22) (2021-22) 31.03.2022 T 1 IR (2021-22) gERS | 31.03.2022 @& | adHEE a¥ @ &1 ST
ST T Fr ST a7 HeAGE AN HT HAGH (7+8) 3ifaRy T ¥ FT
(2+3-4) (5-10) sifaRy
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
afefarer dere 8,837,591.00 - - 8,837,591.00 2.00 883,760.00 176,752.00 1,060,512.00 7,777,079.00 7,953,831.00
gfc Tate/arsms 32,844,136.00 881,558.50 - 33,725,694.50 | 20.00 | 17,186,366.00 | 6,745,139.00 23,931,505.00 9,794,189.50 15,657,770.00
AT BEEE
(=T Faf) 7,987,000.00 - - 7,987,000.00 2.00 798,700.00 159,740.00 958,440.00 7,028,560.00 7,188,300.00
SRieg aefher 228,211.00 - - 228,211.00 7.50 202,377.00 17,116.00 219,493.00 8,718.00 25,834.00
39 A (A) 2,692,545,372.50 | 80,216,757.59 | 101,078.00 | 2,772,661,052.09 - | s60,736,997.28 | 102,796,498.00 663,533,495.28 | 2,109,127,556.81 | 2,131,808,375.22
aryeer aRwufed
FFEI TR 10,386,666.19 908,196.00 - 11,294,862.19 | 40.00 | 10,153,674.00 596,269.00 10,749,943.00 544,919.19 232,992.19
&-gera/steter 99,464,839.00 - - 99,464,839.00 | 40.00 | 99,464,838.00 - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
&-gera/steter 16,716,183.000 | 8,683,088.000 - 25,399,271.000 | 40.00 | 7,406,745.000 | 10,159,708.00 17,566,453.000 | 7,832,818.000 9,309,438.000
$-999 Td Seied
(ReT faezmdio) 2,858,333.000 - - 2,858,333.00 | 40.00 2,858,332.00 - 2,858,332.00 1.00 1.00
-390 T Seled
(@) 14,368,757.000 - - 14,368,757.00 | 40.00 | 14,368,756.00 - 14,368,756.00 1.00 1.00
& FTHEH 30,550,951.000 - - 30,550,951.00 | 40.00 | 30,550,950.00 - 30,550,950.00 1.00 1.00
B aTel 1,893,259.000 - - 1,893,259.00 |  40.00 1,893,258.00 - 1,893,258.00 1.00 1.00
HiredTy(@r) 4,003,536.00 - - 4,003,536.00 | 40.00 4,003,535.00 - 4,003,535.00 1.00 1.00
$-999 Td Seied
(aRirerem) 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 | 40.00 10,999.00 - 10,999.00 1.00 1.00
39 3N (B) 180,253,524.19 9,591,284.00 . 189,844,808.19 - | 170,711,087.00 | 10,755,977.00 181,467,064.00 8,377,744.19 9,542,437.19
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praer taeatdercra [ aiftiap cizar 2021-22
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Feir faRafacrer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(TR 7t &)
e st AeTerE A TR
IR Y T Y gaws oAy | wemer | 01.04.2021 @ a§ waf/ Feuerw AT | 31.03.2022 #F 31.03.2021
N - 01.04.2021 (2021-22) (2021-22) 31.03.2022 T T IR (2021-22) wEEsE | 31.03.2022 A af & @ St o
Fr ST a7 ST o7 HeAGE AN HT HAGH RED 3ifary T ¥ FT
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10) sifaRy
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Pl ciociacy
1o, oo i 690,918,371.00 - - | 690,918,371.00 - - - - - | 690,918,371.00 | 690,918,371.00
efferers &1 AT 2,999,785.00 2,000,352.00 | 5,000,137.00 - - - - - - - 2,999,785.00
3@ (C) 693,918,156.00 2,000,352.00 | 5,000,137.00 | 690,918,371.00 - - - - - | 690,918,371.00 | 693,918,156.00
AT
(A+B+C) 3,566,717,052.69 91,808,393.59 5,101,215.00 | 3,653,424,231.28 - | 731,448,084.28 | 113,552,475.00 - | 845,000,559.28 | 2,808,423,672.00 | 2,835,268,968.41
froaforT:

1. H SAF & AT GO F & AG H Fldr How F U A0 s a¥ F N F woifd ) & aREufeadt F awer @ g g
2. FIH " Thol scllh & dgd ay¥ & SRIT AT & g aRTufcaA F AT F 1 ¥ 14 TF & 33 # a¥ F SR FF worfd W T §EATROT A &, T & a¥ F SR 3mr 3ifargor of enfder &1

3. SHeR "gelfarafer dieiwe (373a) fafAes” &t mdfed wRor-l aRAsar @t (ser-1) &1 forstor 31/12/2018 &1 @7 81 aram o7 31X 05/03/2019 i favafderer #t div ar arm a1| 3 d& Ssher &1 Jifae sparara o frw
STt & T, aREdfeaat & qReawst & Aegar @8 & 5 Fh & 3R 58 desegpnsdt & dEd W@ I B

4. "33/11 &l faegd 3uhes" R Hederd H YReaH3l # A=gar g & 715 § FAifH 3 ast & v Hegerd A= facha a¥ 2019-2020 & 2021-2022 & fav fccha a¥ 2019-2020 & eRie gger & =l fham S gahr Tl

5. "3fcisha 3FAA" Mk & 3icela U G fawe Fig Far §6° F AH W FoA 1,35,98,905.50 TUA K AR I ¥, o B Faeafaezrery aiew & "gie wdie / arswis" A wu6er & AU spErare fhar o an) ay &
aRTS 3% garT Fof 1,27,17,347.00 0 arad e arv § 31X 25.09.2021 &t favafdeared gart v 41 @raftr e @ien amr 31 8,81,558.50 Tud HT Aw AfAr & "gle Tic/aswis" fie & dga aRedfeaat &
AT & 7 § AR a¥ 2021-2022 & AT Aegew d@rer AT =T §

6. 2015-2016 & N1l Fef 2,41,000.00 T9F & faw " faer aaAraron” & 6 718 HIA spararar &1 are] a¥ & SN "sueor (Riewr fggrdie)” & 0 # Aegar & 75 § 3R 6 adf & fow awh 2016-2017 & 2021-2022 aF
FeTerd =TSl AT T B
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e

N\
DIYRI [q*dIdecrRT |: qiftfe cizar 2021-22
[ENCUREREIEERICE)
CEARBERCICERIEE)
FIATR, BT (9fRee)
gt - 4 T At
(e s9t 7)
It saw L AT sAlE
EIECE BRI it T T ARy | fegerE | 01.04.2021 T a¥ e/ Toger AT | 31.03.2022 H 31.03.2021
gREufea g 01.04.2021 (2021-22) (2021-22) 31.03.2022 X ColInECD (2021-22) ARG | 31.03.2022 dF IAAT q¥ T 3T ar
& S o ST °T Ao e & Hederd (7+8) ey I ay Fr
(2+3-4) (5-10) KN
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Jegel IRETfeT
TEINTH FT gfaT dol 15,000,000.00 - - 15,000,000.00 2.00 1,500,000.00 300,000.00 1,800,000.00 13,200,000.00 13,500,000.00
33 &l fega ks
e U3 Taw - 2,132,764.00 2,132,764.00 5.00 - 106,638.00 106,638.00 2,026,126.00 -
rEhe atel - 1,049,105.00 - 1,049,105.00 2.00 - 20,982.00 20,982.00 1,028,123.00 -
gﬁﬁa‘ g e 20,101,667.00 8,593,279.00 | 101,078.00 28,593,868.00 10.00 2,977,332.00 2,859,387.00 5,836,719.00 22,757,149.00 17,124,335.00
Q& T SReTed
(sl sifa) 79,593.00 - - 79,593.00 10.00 51,820.00 7,959.00 59,779.00 19,814.00 27,773.00
& Td SReled
(AT 3reTT=) 145,116.00 - - 145,116.00 10.00 119,322.00 14,512.00 133,834.00 11,282.00 25,794.00
& Td SReTed
(TwErT) 6,600.00 - - 6,600.00 10.00 3,300.00 660.00 3,960.00 2,640.00 3,300.00
& T4 SReled
(TrsT=T) 46,707,039.54 - - 46,707,039.54 10.00 32,218,731.00 4,670,704.00 36,889,435.00 9,817,604.54 14,488,308.54
TR ey A
ST3+3T aTel 493,369.00 - - 493,369.00 2.00 59,202.00 9,867.00 69,069.00 424,300.00 434,167.00
TR ey A
ST3+3T daTel 1,042,600.00 - - 1,042,600.00 2.00 104,260.00 20,852.00 125,112.00 917,488.00 938,340.00
CIEC-CICH 3,387,452.00 - - 3,387,452.00 2.00 67,749.00 67,749.00 135,498.00 3,251,954.00 3,319,703.00
el - GRIE 1,849,002.00 - - 1,849,002.00 2.00 184,900.00 36,980.00 221,880.00 1,627,122.00 1,664,102.00
HIT TALT dhogy
(TST=T) TUHT doT 1,782,245.00 - - 1,782,245.00 2.00 346,625.00 35,645.00 382,270.00 1,399,975.00 1,435,620.00

g 37 K




o o

e

Y
brazr faeatdencra [ dIftfe cizar 2021-22 ]
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
Et\' ’ K) ( ? )
Rr w93t #)
At saw LRIt AT salE
EECEIERL il FaAr FAGS JEAY | FHewerd | 01.04.2021 @ a¥ e/ Ao At 31.03.2022 &1 31.03.2021
gREqfed 7 01.04.2021 (2021-22) (2021- 31.03.2022 & F IRTAS (2021-22) A | 31.03.2022 d& JIAH I§ Fr ST aT
ST o7 22) ST o7 Hedgrd e T Heder (7+8) sifaRy T ¥ FT
(2+3-4) (5-10) sifaRiy
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
HaeT Afgem SHEEH -
Y R 6,196,009.00 - 6,196,009.00 2.00 1,205,048.00 123,920.00 1,328,968.00 4,867,041.00 4,990,961.00
sTaeT
_ g g7 198,659.00 - 198,659.00 2.00 33,224.00 3,973.00 37,197.00 161,462.00 165,435.00
sTaeT
(e 37ae) 197,945,000.00 - 197,945,000.00 2.00 | 23,753,400.00 | 3,958,900.00 27,712,300.00 170,232,700.00 174,191,600.00
iRl 11,080,626.00 781,512.00 11,862,138.00 20.00 7,964,248.00 | 2,372,427.00 10,336,675.00 1,525,463.00 3,116,378.00
qRER fawr
- ggT A - 4,113,694.00 4,113,694.00 2.00 - 82,274.00 82,274.00 4,031,420.00 -
Frag STATHT -
S s 4,771,577.00 2,085,343.00 6,856,920.00 5.00 731,229.00 342,846.00 1,074,075.00 5,782,845.00 4,040,348.00
FEIR 3,265,550.00 6,484,421.00 9,749,971.00 20.00 1,418,098.00 | 1,949,994.00 3,368,092.00 6,381,879.00 1,847,452.00
FFI
. 3EE) 138,320.00 - 138,320.00 20.00 138,319.00 - 138,319.00 1.00 1.00
FEgR (@ 3% 4,086,424.00 - 4,086,424.00 20.00 2,603,716.00 817,285.00 3,421,001.00 665,423.00 1,482,708.00
FEI (o) 44,487,505.00 - 44,487,505.00 20.00 | 44,487,504.00 - 44,487,504.00 1.00 1.00
FEAR  ($30) 238,485.00 - 238,485.00 20.00 190,788.00 47,696.00 238,484.00 1.00 47,697.00
3 FW Ve - ST
9o U maq F Reer | 147,826,001.00 - 147,826,001.00 2.00 18,024,952.00 | 2,956,520.00 20,981,472.00 126,844,529.00 129,801,049.00
=
RBfSee e - 2,230,200.00 2,230,200.00 7.50 - 167,265.00 167,265.00 2,062,935.00 -
o
R 3,555,927.00 - 3,555,927.00 5.00 888,980.00 177,796.00 1,066,776.00 2,489,151.00 2,666,947.00
3YHIOT 22,835,115.49 12,408,888.00 35,244,003.49 7.50 3,550,275.00 | 2,643,300.00 6,193,575.00 29,050,428.49 19,284,840.49
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praer taeatdercra [ arffa cizar 2021-22 ]
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(Tfer 9l &)
It saw L GREE AT sdlE
gRfAw fady piic)) Fr A HfRAY | HAeaerd 01.04.2021 ¥ F Aederd AT 31.03.2022 & 31.03.2021
gREafeT #7g 01.04.2021 (2021-22) (2021-22) 31.03.2022 s d&® & IRfAS (2021-22) A | 31.03.2022 d& IIAH ¥ Fr ST aT
Fr ST a7 Fr ST o7 Heagrd e 1 HeuH (7+8) sifaRy T ¥ FT
(2+3-4) (5-10) sifaRy
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
3T (faRad 3eTer) 2,546,871.00 - 2,546,871.00 7.50 1,605,468.00 191,015.00 1,796,483.00 750,388.00 941,403.00
U (. dih.) 6,582,887.00 - 6,582,887.00 7.50 2,229,010.00 493,717.00 2,722,727.00 3,860,160.00 4,353,877.00
3ugor  (Avsdl geiss) 141,350.00 - 141,350.00 7.50 90,563.00 10,601.00 101,164.00 40,186.00 50,787.00
3YehIuT
(F=drr glawm) 1,198,204.00 - 1,198,204.00 7.50 766,910.00 89,865.00 856,775.00 341,429.00 431,294.00
3ueoT  ($30) 95,351.00 - 95,351.00 7.50 41,435.00 7,151.00 48,586.00 46,765.00 53,916.00
ITHOT (Fed Fe)
494,831.00 - 494,831.00 7.50 252,398.00 37,112.00 289,510.00 205,321.00 242,433.00
3uaor  (R=e) 37,610.00 - 37,610.00 7.50 16,926.00 2,821.00 19,747.00 17,863.00 20,684.00
IUHIOT  (HTSFITET) 284,690.00 - 284,690.00 7.50 183,776.00 21,352.00 205,128.00 79,562.00 100,914.00
3YFIOT (AT HITM)
156,885.00 - 156,885.00 7.50 97,587.00 11,766.00 109,353.00 47,532.00 59,298.00
Y07 (Vi) 38,763,285.85 - 38,763,285.85 7.50 | 26,226,300.00 2,907,246.00 29,133,546.00 9,629,739.85 | 12,536,985.85
39ehIuT
(RveT Tezmds) 502,678.00 241,000.00 743,678.00 7.50 214,821.00 146,151.00 360,972.00 382,706.00 287,857.00
3geoT (X1l DYt 87,533,576.91 - 87,533,576.91 7.50 | 32,902,456.00 6,565,018.00 39,467,474.00 | 48,066,102.91 | 54,631,120.91
YT - Felleh 442,069.00 - 442,069.00 7.50 300,291.00 33,155.00 333,446.00 108,623.00 141,778.00
3YhIoT
(37T 3EEU=T) 23,669,545.00 | 1,074,180.00 24,743,725.00 7.50 | 11,409,167.00 1,855,779.00 13,264,946.00 | 11,478,779.00 | 12,260,378.00
LTy 22,706,481.00 | 3,228,661.00 25,935,142.00 7.50 3,465,779.00 1,945,135.00 5,410,914.00 | 20,524,228.00 | 19,240,702.00
iR (faRad 3eTee) 332,182.00 - 332,182.00 7.50 194,078.00 24,914.00 218,992.00 113,190.00 138,104.00
HeitaR (Y. dieh.) 506,226.00 - 506,226.00 7.50 227,802.00 37,967.00 265,769.00 240,457.00 278,424.00
Licry
(FaTET Feg) 751,168.00 - 751,168.00 7.50 431,034.00 56,338.00 487,372.00 263,796.00 320,134.00
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praer taeatdercra [ aiftiap cizar 2021-22 ]
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(fer &3t &)
It sdts Lk A TR
URTAS AT pic)) A FHAYS 3y Hederd 01.04.2021 a¥ FHe/ Hederd By 31.03.2022 &t 31.03.2021
qREafed A 01.04.2021 (2021-22) (2021- 31.03.2022 -2y d& & URfAS (2021-22) AT 31.03.2022 d= TJAAT I FT Fr ST a7
Fr ST oar 22) HY ST oar Heugrd e T HoTGH a (7+8) sifaRy T a¥ &
(2+3-4) (5-10) 3ifary
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
PR (ANST=) 57,477,668.00 - 57,477,668.00 7.50 25,631,212.00 4,310,825.00 29,942,037.00 27,535,631.00 31,846,456.00
e
(Fver ﬁa}ﬂﬁ’l’o’) 1,252,305.00 1,252,305.00 7.50 502,423.00 93,923.00 596,346.00 655,959.00 749,882.00
PR (3TSTTH) 154,700.00 - 154,700.00 7.50 29,006.00 11,603.00 40,609.00 114,091.00 125,694.00
FIT @A T Bear - 86,018.00 86,018.00 7.50 - 6,451.00 6,451.00 79,567.00 -
IS gATos-HleTogst
dfetar 10,035,630.00 16,953,718.00 26,989,348.00 20.00 2,007,126.00 5,397,869.00 7,404,995.00 19,584,353.00 8,028,504.00
3T ﬁ?ﬂ\aﬁw 1,659,210.00 - 1,659,210.00 5.00 82,961.00 82,961.00 165,922.00 1,493,288.00 1,576,249.00
foree
(wemafas oae) 3,030,690.00 - 3,030,690.00 5.00 454,605.00 151,535.00 606,140.00 2,424,550.00 2,576,085.00
e
(YerfOrr o1t IX & X) 1,533,976.00 - 1,533,976.00 5.00 230,097.00 76,699.00 306,796.00 1,227,180.00 1,303,879.00
AT fove 1,672,200.00 - 1,672,200.00 5.00 418,050.00 83,610.00 501,660.00 1,170,540.00 1,254,150.00
SgHATSTeT ThsfAe HaeT -
a‘?ﬁw Td el 860,198,089.00 - 860,198,089.00 2.00 86,019,810.00 17,203,962.00 103,223,772.00 756,974,317.00 774,178,279.00
AdleT T [ Cl aer 4,361,662.00 - 4,361,662.00 2.00 398,987.00 87,233.00 486,220.00 3,875,442.00 3,962,675.00
THERTS T 728,673.00 - 728,673.00 2.00 72,865.00 14,573.00 87,438.00 641,235.00 655,808.00
@k T 2,700,000.00 - 2,700,000.00 5.00 675,000.00 135,000.00 810,000.00 1,890,000.00 2,025,000.00
Qo ster 213,798.00 - 213,798.00 7.50 186,416.00 16,035.00 202,451.00 11,347.00 27,382.00
o1F IRYE A 2,229,959.00 - 2,229,959.00 2.00 222,995.00 44,599.00 267,594.00 1,962,365.00 2,006,964.00
ﬁ?—‘\ﬂq\ FoR oF 3,477,000.00 - 3,477,000.00 7.50 1,564,650.00 260,775.00 1,825,425.00 1,651,575.00 1,912,350.00
e=Y- IV FaI
T g 2,846,000.00 - 2,846,000.00 2.00 284,600.00 56,920.00 341,520.00 2,504,480.00 2,561,400.00
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Braar faeataencr [ arfifa elzar 2021-22 ]
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
Et\' ’ K) ( ? )
Rr w93t #)
It sdls Ao #T sdts
EECHEIERL iy wer FAG HEAY | HeTsr 01.04.2021 ¥ e/ e e 31.03.2022 & 31.03.2021
N - 01.04.2021 (2021-22) (2021-22) 31.03.2022 g | % w1 aREs (2021-22) FHARST 31.03.2022 aaAET as &l 1 ST ar
ST o7 ST o7 HeAGE AN HT Hederd RED 3ifary T a¥ FT
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10) sifaRy
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
eftarer - 5,000,137.00 - 5,000,137.00 2.00 - 100,003.00 100,003.00 4,900,134.00 -
gic Tic/aswrs 32,844,136.00 881,558.50 - 33,725,694.50 20.00 17,186,366.00 6,745,139.00 23,931,505.00 9,794,189.50 15,657,770.00
o
A 8,837,591.00 - - 8,837,591.00 2.00 883,760.00 176,752.00 1,060,512.00 7,777,079.00 7,953,831.00
e (Trste) 2,948,248.00 734,234.00 - 3,682,482.00 10.00 1,474,125.00 368,248.00 1,842,373.00 1,840,109.00 1,474,123.00
39 T (A) 1,722,167,307.79 68,078,712.50 101,078.00 | 1,790,144,942.29 361,603,877.00 | 73,657,949.00 435,261,826.00 | 1,354,883,116.29 | 1,360,563,430.79
3idcae] gufed
FFAX
HFERI 10,386,666.19 908,196.00 - 11,294,862.19 40.00 10,153,674.00 596,269.00 10,749,943.00 544,919.19 232,992.19
$qEdsh U9 SReTeq
(Frem Rgamds) 2,858,333.00 - - 2,858,333.00 40.00 2,858,332.00 - 2,858,332.00 1.00 1.00
é—gﬁa‘ o) 16,716,183.00 8,683,088.00 25,399,271.00 40.00 7,406,745.00 10,159,708.00 17,566,453.00 7,832,818.00 9,309,438.00
$-qEdH Td SRefod
(Irste) 14,368,757.00 - - 14,368,757.00 40.00 14,368,756.00 - 14,368,756.00 1.00 1.00
ST 30,550,951.00 - - 30,550,951.00 40.00 | 30,550,950.00 - 30,550,950.00 1.00 1.00
rIdTel 1,893,259.00 - - 1,893,259.00 40.00 1,893,258.00 - 1,893,258.00 1.00 1.00
AR (Trsta) 4,003,536.00 - - 4,003,536.00 40.00 4,003,535.00 - 4,003,535.00 1.00 1.00
37 () 80,777,685.19 9,591,284.00 - 90,368,969.19 71,235,250.00 10,755,977.00 81,991,227.00 8,377,742.19 9,542,435.19
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DIYRI Ia*dIdelcr |: aiffab cizar 2021-22
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
Et\' ’ K) ( ? )
Rr w93t #)
It sdtes Ao #T sdts
S EINEC IR FaAr FHAG QY 01.04.2021 T g Ao e 31.03.2022 & 31.03.2021
m' 01.04.2021 (2021-22) (2021-22) 31.03.2022 ColsnEc (2021-22) 31.03.2022 d& AT as & & Shar T
&I ShaT o &I Shar o Hodery A T Heagd (7+8) Ry I Ay F Ry
(2+3-4) (5-10)
1 2 4 5 7 8 10 11 12
arel_Yiera
e
mﬂ'\q\\_rhﬂﬁ' 690,918,371.00 - 690,918,371.00 - - - 690,918,371.00 690,918,371.00
e
eftererr &t
CEi 2,999,785.00 2,000,352.00 | 5,000,137.00 - - - - - 2,999,785.00
39 T
P~ 693,918,156.00 2,000,352.00 | 5,000,137.00 690,918,371.00 - - - 690,918,371.00 693,918,156.00
HgT A1
(A+B+C) 2,496,863,148.98 79,670,348.50 | 5,101,215.00 2,571,432,282.48 432,839,127.00 | 84,413,926.00 - | 517,253,053.00 2,054,179,229.48 2,064,024,021.98
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Brazr faeafdenrer [ arftfas clzar 2021-22 ]
B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafaearey
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
FrepeEr-4dt AT Ao
(IR F9t )
It st Aeae #T sdts
EIECE BRI it Ll A Oy | HeFer | 01.04.2021 T a¥ e/ e AT 31.03.2022 & 31.03.2021
gt e 01.04.2021 (2021-22) | (2021 31.03.2022 = T IRHH (2021-22) | TS | 31.03.2022 @F | ST 9 & T ST
& S o 22) & ST o e AT & Hederd (7+8) eIy I ay #
(2+3-4) (5-10) ey
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
gl IREafed
HE U Sfetel
(Frae) IR 422,020.00 422,020.00 10.00 316,532.00 42,202.00 - 358,734.00 63,286.00 105,488.00
FFIA
(R-avswem) 12,049,731.00 12,049,731.00 20.00 12,049,730.00 - - 12,049,730.00 1.00 1.00
sidfivvern e
(3R- o) 2,537,662.00 2,537,662.00 7.50 1,315,005.00 190,325.00 - 1,505,330.00 1,032,332.00 1,222,657.00
3UHIOT
(R-2verem) 14,619,456.00 14,619,456.00 7.50 9,479,711.00 | 1,096,459.00 - 10,576,170.00 4,043,286.00 5,139,745.00
BiTleny
(R-2verem) 38,799,230.00 38,799,230.00 7.50 20,667,685.00 | 2,909,942.00 - 23,577,627.00 | 15,221,603.00 | 18,131,545.00
Gl 1,555,442.00 1,555,442.00 10.00 1,462,815.00 92,626.00 - 1,555,441.00 1.00 92,627.00
(IR-2te)
39-30T (A) 69,983,541.00 69,983,541.00 45,291,478.00 | 4,331,554.00 - 49,623,032.00 | 20,360,509.00 | 24,692,063.00
Hocaal aREdfed
§- qaFa/TTod 99,464,839.00 99,464,839.00 40.00 99,464,838.00 - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
39-31T (B) 99,464,839.00 99,464,839.00 99,464,838.00 - - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
#AFHENT (A+B+C) 169,448,380.00 169,448,380.00 144,756,316.00 | 4,331,554.00 - 149,087,870.00 | 20,360,510.00 | 24,692,064.00
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Prazr farafdencrr [ aIfdia cizar 2021-22 ]

L]
B Rreafaqarea
Heard faeafaearey
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
E aEt\ 4m _mj Ii[EiIICEI .
(TR st H)
It sdliw oo™ AT sdts
TR AW > HA  ([gAO IERY| Hede 01.04.2021 dh a¥ HH Hogerd AT | 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
TRETRT 7 01.04.2021 | (2021-22) | (2021-22) | 31.03.2022 18 F IRfAS (2021-22) | @AM | 31.03.2022 JIAT ¥ & Fr AT oar
I ST °r Fr ST ar UG AT | T Ao GED Jifery T ayf &
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10) KIBRET
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1. 9¢eH Td FHIREC - - - - - - - - - -
3. § Selel g - - - - - - - - - -
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Brorer Rreaferer [ @i cear 202122 |

g feafaezres
Heara favafaearea
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
It 4(H) (i) - 9 va FrdRFH (e svat
faazor ;%iz ey Hhel TAIfESrT AT sl AT sl
A. deee
1. d¥ 2008-09 # Uiy I Ueee H 31.03.22 & AT 2T Ig AT
(arEdias Hed TUAT H.......[-)
2. ¥ 2010-11 & U} I Ueec T 31.03.22 FT ST AT I JAAT
(@rEdias Hed TIAT H.......[-)
3. ¥ 2012-13 & Uy I Ueec & 31.03.22 & SGT AT I JOAT
(arEdids Hod TIAT H.......[-)
4. IIAT IV F SR Yeed U
T
faazor ;ﬂﬁiz YT Hhel TAIfESAT AT sl Ac sl
B. 3mded Fd & Reew & IRy Reew
1. 2009-10 & 2011-12 & R favam /7 =g
2. 2012-13 & gRreT fohar arar =g
3. 2013-14 & gRreT foram I g
4. 2014-15 @ 2021-22 & RIT FIT 137 =TT
I
C. #HgT AT (A+B)

fecyuft:
1. 819 T (Yecd 9¢e) & S5 a¥ & NIl Yecd Uee &M 3k g1, St 897 o @ gEAIARA BN (Hiold - YT Teea/3rEdeha)
2. d¥ & R IR el & He H UIed TR I T4 o7 Gid & g2 F AR 9 E=0r 47 45
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N
Braar faeataencr [ aIftfep cizdl 2021-22 ]
B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafaearey
TIATR, FRT (T.)
gt 4 N 3T s
S (TR s991 7)
It sdis Aeaer AT sdIw
EIECE BRI Ric T A Y | Feger | 01.04.2021 A a¥ e/ Ao e 31.03.2022 #r 31.03.2021
gR@afea #g 01.04.2021 (2021-22) (2021- 31.03.2022 =23 & IRIASH (2021-22) AT 31.03.2022 d= TAAT I FT F ST T
H ST AT 22) H ST AT Heugrd e HT HoTGH (7+8) sifaRy T I§ HT
(2+3-4) (5-10) iRy
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
veat gREufea
33/11 dr ﬁagﬁ 3T Feg 47,037,110.00 - 47,037,110.00 5.00 23,518,560.00 - 23,518,560.00 23,518,550.00 23,518,550.00
T Al 123,156.00 - - 123,156.00 7.50 123,155.00 - 123,155.00 1.00 1.00
IFGHS Fad - ||
(=T 3afd) 35,595,000.00 - - 35,595,000.00 2.00 3,559,500.00 711,900.00 4,271,400.00 31,323,600.00 32,035,500.00
IFGHS FaT - I
(=T 3mafd) 14,160,000.00 - - 14,160,000.00 2.00 1,416,000.00 283,200.00 1,699,200.00 12,460,800.00 12,744,000.00
IFGHS F7aT - IV
(=T 37afe) 12,317,000.00 - - 12,317,000.00 2.00 1,231,700.00 246,340.00 1,478,040.00 10,838,960.00 11,085,300.00
3T TA® HaeT - VI
(=T 37afe) 27,503,000.00 - - 27,503,000.00 2.00 2,750,300.00 550,060.00 3,300,360.00 24,202,640.00 24,752,700.00
IFIGTHS Fae - VI
(=T 3mafd) 18,332,000.00 - - 18,332,000.00 2.00 1,833,200.00 366,640.00 2,199,840.00 16,132,160.00 16,498,800.00
IFGHS HaT - X
(=T 3afd) 27,144,000.00 - - 27,144,000.00 2.00 2,714,400.00 542,880.00 3,257,280.00 23,886,720.00 24,429,600.00
IFGTHS HaT - |
(=T 37afe) 35,595,000.00 - - 35,595,000.00 2.00 3,559,500.00 711,900.00 4,271,400.00 31,323,600.00 32,035,500.00
IFGTHS F7aT - IX
(=T 37afe) 13,850,000.00 - - 13,850,000.00 2.00 1,385,000.00 277,000.00 1,662,000.00 12,188,000.00 12,465,000.00
IFIGHS Had - V
(=T 3mafd) 44,890,000.00 - - 44,890,000.00 2.00 4,489,000.00 897,800.00 5,386,800.00 39,503,200.00 40,401,000.00
IFIGTHS HaT - VI
(=T 3afd) 23,808,000.00 - - 23,808,000.00 2.00 2,380,800.00 476,160.00 2,856,960.00 20,951,040.00 21,427,200.00
IS HaeT
(= 37afer ) 21,783,000.00 - - 21,783,000.00 2.00 2,178,300.00 435,660.00 2,613,960.00 19,169,040.00 19,604,700.00
T Td Seter (TR 1,381,276.00 140,000.00 - 1,521,276.00 10.00 820,113.00 152,128.00 972,241.00 549,035.00 561,163.00
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praer taeatdercra [ arfda ciar 2021-22
B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafaeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(Tfer 9t &)
Aty saliF L kil AT AE
IR faey 2T Far A HRRAY | Aemsr 01.04.2021 ¥ F/ Aederd AT | 31.03.2022 H 31.03.2021
gREafeT #7g 01.04.2021 (2021-22) (2021-22) 31.03.2022 T | d® & uRfAS (2021-22) AT 31.03.2022 FIAH ¥ & Fr ST aT
I Shar ar &I ShaT o Hogerd AT & Hederd a GED KN T av &
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10) sifaRy
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Si3=3r arer
(T 3rafe) 5,551,000.00 - - 5,551,000.00 2.00 555,100.00 111,020.00 666,120.00 4,884,880.00 4,995,900.00
dTeleh SEAE
(T 3rafe) 8,351,000.00 - - 8,351,000.00 2.00 835,100.00 167,020.00 1,002,120.00 7,348,880.00 7,515,900.00
Fead FYRR
(T 3afe) 60,132,000.00 - - 60,132,000.00 2.00 | 6,013,200.00 1,202,640.00 7,215,840.00 | 52,916,160.00 54,118,800.00
FFI (TR 5,566,590.00 250,500.00 - 5,817,090.00 | 20.00 | 3,938,879.00 1,163,418.00 5,102,297.00 714,793.00 1,627,711.00
FACY (T 3rafa) 1,078,095.00 - - 1,078,095.00 | 20.00 | 1,078,094.00 - 1,078,094.00 1.00 1.00
FFI (ARG HETTT o) 968,840.00 - - 968,840.00 | 20.00 968,839.00 - 968,839.00 1.00 1.00
YT (TRAVSHAT) - eI 364,378.00 - - 364,378.00 7.50 121,600.00 27,328.00 148,928.00 215,450.00 242,778.00
3YSROT (AT 3TTD) 1,772,338.00 - - 1,772,338.00 750 | 1,571,717.00 132,925.00 1,704,642.00 67,696.00 200,621.00
YT (TRENSTT) 176,018,601.43 | 11,393,039.09 - | 187,411,640.52 7.50 | 73,916,949.00 | 14,055,873.00 87,972,822.00 | 99,438,818.52 102,101,652.43
therg M 46,829.00 - - 46,829.00 7.50 41,527.00 3,512.00 45,039.00 1,790.00 5,302.00
HeiteR (AR - e 930,006.00 - - 930,006.00 7.50 482,722.00 69,750.00 552,472.00 377,534.00 447,284.00
HeiteR (GRS 3T 272,367.00 354,506.00 - 626,873.00 7.50 20,428.00 47,016.00 67,444.00 559429 251,939.00
HeTER (T 3af) 1,523,544.00 - - 1,523,544.00 750 | 1,179,717.00 114,266.00 1,293,983.00 229,561.00 343,827.00
el o7aT
([T 3afe) 248,000.00 - - 248,000.00 2.00 24,800.00 4,960.00 29,760.00 218,240.00 223,200.00
wfafy 7
(T 3rafe) 8,108,000.00 - - 8,108,000.00 2.00 810,800.00 162,160.00 972,960.00 7,135,040.00 7,297,200.00
Hfafr aE weww
(T 3afe) 3,683,000.00 - - 3,683,000.00 2.00 368,300.00 73,660.00 441,960.00 3,241,040.00 3,314,700.00
TR g
(T 3afe) 2,133,000.00 - - 2,133,000.00 2.00 213,300.00 42,660.00 255,960.00 1,877,040.00 1,919,700.00
AR 7 qfH 213,347,263.00 - - | 213,347,263.00 - - - - | 213,347,263.00 213,347,263.00
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praer taeatdercra [ arfda ciar 2021-22
B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafaeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(Tfer 9t &)
Ity sdls AT A sdld
IR fady 3T Fr A ARy | Hewer | 01.04.2021 @ ¥ FH TR AT 31.03.2022 & 31.03.2021
gREafeT #7g 01.04.2021 (2021-22) (2021-22) 31.03.2022 T F IRTAS (2021-22) AR | 31.03.2022 d& FIAH ¥ & Fr ST aT
Fr ST o7 ST o7 Hedgrd e 1 HeAH a (7+8) 3rfary T ¥ FT
(2+3-4) (5-10) sifaRy
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
fA- Tsg ey 1.00 - 1.00 - - - - 1.00 1.00
TEE MaoieeX 102,708.00 - 102,708.00 7.50 91,079.00 7,703.00 98,782.00 3,926.00 11,629.00
qiv e 420,473.00 - 420,473.00 7.50 372,873.00 31,535.00 404,408.00 16,065.00 47,600.00
FATCR BT - | 89T
T 3afe) 1,637,600.00 - 1,637,600.00 2.00 163,760.00 32,752.00 196,512.00 1,441,088.00 1,473,840.00
FATET T3T - || HaeT
(=T 3afd) 11,744,500.00 - 11,744,500.00 2.00 1,174,450.00 234,890.00 1,409,340.00 10,335,160.00 10,570,050.00
FATeX €139 - |l saeT
(=T 3afe) 13,371,000.00 - 13,371,000.00 2.00 1,337,100.00 267,420.00 1,604,520.00 11,766,480.00 12,033,900.00
FATEX T8 - |V 7T
(=T 3afd) 7,936,000.00 - 7,936,000.00 2.00 793,600.00 158,720.00 952,320.00 6,983,680.00 7,142,400.00
IR Aq
(T 3afe) 36,752,000.00 - 36,752,000.00 2.00 3,675,200.00 735,040.00 4,410,240.00 32,341,760.00 33,076,800.00
TS T
(=T 3afa) 1,087,000.00 - 1,087,000.00 2.00 108,700.00 21,740.00 130,440.00 956,560.00 978,300.00
FrredeR (TR 395,667.28 - 395,667.28 | 40.00 395,666.28 - 395,666.28 1.00 1.00
QT AN 70,622.00 - 70,622.00 7.50 62,629.00 5,297.00 67,926.00 2,696.00 7,993.00
o AR g
(=T 3afa) 4,972,000.00 - 4,972,000.00 2.00 497,200.00 99,440.00 596,640.00 4,375,360.00 4,474,800.00
& 10,518.00 - 10,518.00 7.50 9,330.00 789.00 10,119.00 399.00 1,188.00
FdTH 65,830.00 - 65,830.00 7.50 58,378.00 4,937.00 63,315.00 2,515.00 7,452.00
Al SHEE™
(=T 3afa) 7,987,000.00 - 7,987,000.00 2.00 798,700.00 159,740.00 958,440.00 7,028,560.00 7,188,300.00
SRIFT 7L 228,211.00 - 228,211.00 7.50 202,377.00 17,116.00 219,493.00 8,718.00 25,834.00
37 AT (A) 900,394,523.71 | 12,138,045.09 912,532,568.80 153,841,642.28 | 24,806,995.00 178,648,637.28 | 733,883,931.52 | 746,552,881.43
el gREafed
S-gFH Td SPelel (IRANSA) 11,000.00 - 11,000.00 | 40.00 10,999.00 - 10,999.00 1.00 1.00
37 4T (B) 11,000.00 - 11,000.00 | 40.00 10,999.00 - 10,999.00 1.00 1.00
g 900,405,523.71 | 12,138,045.09 912,543,568.80 153,852,641.28 | 24,806,995.00 178,659,636.28 | 733,883,932.52 | 746,552,882.43
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B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
A 5 - sREegfeae @ & aw
(e gt #)
[ECIU) JAAT ay ad ay
1 [Fes @R gldsfaar
2 RST W&ER icsicadr
3 g smpAtfeavtosicar
4 Qg
5 |Bewad vd aizw . -
6 [ F @&ty s 1,272,404.85 1,223,344.85
7 |3 @A
AgTET 1,272,404.85 1,223,344.85
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praer taeatdercra arftfap cizar 2021-22 ]
B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafaeamer
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
3T 5(v) - 3R/ gicde A @ @A (AReER)
(R vt #)
faraor AT ag ECECA]
.29 TARE TR A 145,251.00 145,251.00
dr.Oe T TR e Jredar 305,032.00 305,032.00
HAIGRebeAT Eocl TR TARS JIEHR 519,075.85 484,990.85
Y - T FYNR Scopsedl S fed 303,046.00 288,071.00
HETET 1,272,404.85 1,223,344.85

feoqu:

1.

SH 3 3T 1 1T e 5 & AT & FAE g
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BIgRT I*dldeIrer [ @i cear 202122 |
B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafaearer
FIATAIR, BT (T.)

HeTqel 6 - foaer - 3wy

(R ¥9at #)

g, TR Ticsicran
e TR gfasgfaar
I
fSaead va aisw
do #F wrafy S
3 foaer

N|ofa|~|wW|IN|[=-
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DIURI Ia2dIdElcIa

B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)

[ @i dzar 2021-22

(TR F93F &)

TAAR a¥

T ay

) o o
) ufeerRe

D) €N I - 3THST U IeHaIR

447,110,815.67
2,218,669.50
570,537,938.00

284,378,306.84
3,104,021.00
524,802,245.00

Hgl- T

1,019,867,423.17

812,284,572.84

HeJolaeteh T & @idl &1 faavor gelf T 2l
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[ @i dzar 2021-22

frqur faeafacame
Heard faeafaearey
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
Hefeldeqsh T (afr saaF )

.  wua @t #

1 o d @l & 3regere 262,402.28

2 Reafecaey witadl & ardr # 299,630,717.24

3.  omEglcd d @rdl A 1,952,660.00

4. AfEiw Yo WITd S e -

5. TawE (s 36 @rer 2,496,197.10

6. g YA Tl () @rar

7. I AT SR S @rar -

8.  @Ruw fAfr ¥ @rar 11,925,304.00

9. yrafSa uREeEr Aftr 8% @rar 88,669,732.66

10. ST oo 8% @rar 336,611.00

1. gfcaee vd dis d& @rar 1,881,426.13

12, ol SIHRUS $ellfRIT S @rar

13. T A d& @

14.  @edded deh@rar

15. il qrola anely Isd BT e @i

16. ST &% @rar 39,545,398.26

17. o @Af dF @

18. o el AT & @rer -

19.  dwfas Ao & fAv dser e d @rar 410,367.00

SUT G H FoI AT 447,110,815.67

. e @t # 2,218,669.50
. s rar # 570,537,938.00

1,019,867,423.17

C
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g faeafaezme
Fearg faeafaearer
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
e 8 - HOT / HIAA T SAT (afr st )
faor TAATT Y ad ay
1 HAIRET 1 A (IR- TS TR (3T-3TE= - 8A)
A) adet - -
B) 287,686.00 84,286.00
C) 3 (T, Rfhcar, ar, sFvee gcanfe) 20,940,668.18 21,769,686.43
2 rafater 37fdre SHaary &1 (sarsT geord)
A) aTgsT HOT
B) 7§ *®91
C) 37 ([qaxumcHeh)
3 TqHG_HYAT WA YT Hed & TI H 9o HAH
A) dslierd @rer
GoteTe @i @1 313 4,598,132.00 4,598,132.00
gotere @ & e - fafaer s 64,259,981.00 13,277,981.00
B) 3mqfcieraiaii =t - 14,161,552.50
C) 3%
Shrdee -31f3re/ 3mgRoer 43,071,655.00 43,001,655.00
ST @rd @ STAT FHOT 15,215,000.00 15,215,000.00
TC 3T 706,790.00 1,720,077.00
KDL - 66,663.00
4 T4 # sperae far an say
A) s 66,620.00 34,454.00
B) 3= =¥

uso {54 K
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praer taeatdercra [ arftfap cizar 2021-22 ]

B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)

Rr w93t #)

5 SH

A) Tt

B) ofist Yo

C) faegd

D) WIEHIES -3msush- IfE 37T &
E) 37 (fqavoncas)

6 it s

A) 3REe/gicders @fer @ fader
B) fadYr X -3 34,701,489.74 32,234,957.81
C) ®uT tq 3fA W)

D) 3T (AARTAZSSS ¢ AT AfdAd)

7 He - FaAe gREdfeadl Feie Ao aRaisemst & grca
A) Fae IRV grfSa RIS 7

B) d&g A wrRfSid Sl va segfea #

C) ured f&d S Fehed aTer 3eere 200,627,879.00 107,488,908.00
D) FE ¥ 3T Wit A -
8 wifed ae grar

HAgIERT 384,475,900.92 253,653,352.74

feoquit:
AT & e TIGH TS AU Fel 66,663.00 T FT AR "I -8" & Ted TN §$ &, O "3w7 FwAMA & AeTH @ @/ AR F Frer Fwhfra fhar aw@w g
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DIURI Ia2dIdElcIa

B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)

[ affodwr 200122 |

.37 8A - bRt Y arfare (R s e

(e ¥93t )
FAARET 1 FfAT A g
& - ‘ '01-04-2021' ¥ : '31-03-2022'
gRf®® (Dr.) ST gl gAY (Dr.)
FHIIRE A 307 (vadH-Rifrca-aE-3ner saf)

1| e =l 254,000.00 70,000.00 15,000.00 309,000.00
2 | e g 3,705.00 - - 3,705.00
3 | e AgHer - 19,000.00 - 19,000.00
4 | 3rora T @ 125,009.00 80,000.00 65,000.00 140,009.00
5 | 3SIHAR AfSweATY Fae - 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
6 | 3o wEE 123,500.00 - 118,224.00 5,276.00
7 | o= T 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
8 | 3ifser agEr 54,330.08 - 25,000.00 29,330.08
9 | afase sadR 205,829.00 - 120,729.00 85,100.00
10 | 3iskT q@sit 0.75 - - 0.75
11 | 3= HeraTsit 50,286.00 9,775.00 60,061.00 -
12 | 3RfSeer #Agrar 26,910.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 26,910.00
13 | 319w Frear 5,000.00 5,000.00 -
14 | 3199 AR w=H 19,529.00 - - 19,529.00
15 | 3mehy =terdy 75,000.00 - - 75,000.00
16 | ey sy 38,436.00 12,180.00 616.00 50,000.00
17 | 3Ra=h g 65,000.00 15,000.00 80,000.00 -
18 | 3rsarf@er gt 45,000.00 - 45,000.00 -
19 | sTee =g e 20,050.00 - - 20,050.00
20 | SEer s 43,000.00 - - 43,000.00
21 | &S FAR gedr 1,935,670.00 370,000.00 634,110.00 1,671,560.00
22 | sreraR &g 8,269.00 - 8,269.00

Ico
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[ @i dzar 2021-22

g feafaezres
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(I ¥9at 7)
Faaial # 3T 1 gD
& fragor . '01-04-2021' ¥ : '31-03-2022'
yRfs (Dr.) SIS agelt FHATIS (Dr.)

23 | slie FAR & 11,564.00 - - 11,564.00
24 | ST GEEAT 48,380.00 - 48,380.00 -
25 | geeieadl o 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
26 | fae glew 18,760.00 - - 18,760.00
27 | fS&er euamy 89,500.00 - 50,000.00 39,500.00
28 | fome gaeAT 34,000.00 - - 34,000.00
29 | foelig =eg Furdr 9,555.00 28,000.00 26,105.00 11,450.00
30 | Pug g 12,270.00 - - 12,270.00
31 | Rfte FaAR st 123,766.00 - 14,229.00 109,537.00
32 | fsup g @l 436,767.00 - 52,000.00 384,767.00
33 | feeasha g 70,000.00 - 70,000.00 -
34 | foeasha csear 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
35 | s gaeHT 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
36 | oA 9izT 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
37 | TFar S 96,141.00 - - 96,141.00
38 | dfeeshr s FfHER 232,238.00 - - 232,238.00
39 | o W eI 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
40 | Rewg AT 31,145.00 - 30,000.00 1,145.00
41 | caf§ gwsit 161,334.00 202,906.00 181,240.00 183,000.00
42 | gamehy A 186,905.00 - - 186,905.00
43 | eamehy el 2.00 - - 2.00
44 | o =T - 15,000.00 - 15,000.00
45 | gsierg M9 34,000.00 - 34,000.00 -
46 | feeia sanfar 6,300.00 - - 6,300.00
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Py fafgamer
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(R st #)
FHOREA B HAT K IR
& — . '01-04-2021' & : '31-03-2022"
g% (Dr.) SEITCTeT agelt HATIS (Dr.)

47 | T $AR @ 200,000.00 - - 200,000.00
48 | Erarzer ey 156,500.00 - - 156,500.00
49 | oRrar Rt 350,000.00 - - 350,000.00
50 | atcs =hAT 7,000.00 - 7,000.00 -
51 | IrewdTe dsheic 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00
52 | BRI ceary 13,490.00 - - 13,490.00
53 | ERIUS Heol 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
54 | &R erehTeshadt 6,980.00 - - 6,980.00
55 | glrer qawaA 6,300.00 - 6,300.00 -
56 | &¥sid A 7,000.00 - - 7,000.00
57 | seoeter sifRw 760.00 148,000.00 - 148,760.00
58 | STeX dswat 824,802.00 811,388.00 - 1,636,190.00
59 | St wierer 1,132.00 - - 1,132.00
60 | Sidel eeary 21,050.00 - 21,050.00 -
61 | ST wwer 2,247.00 - - 2,247.00
62 | SrcT el 7,001.75 - - 7,001.75
63 | fow=fr qmeeT 14,100.00 - 14,100.00 -
64 | Sfoex =haT 55,000.00 - - 55,000.00
65 | safaw @y 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00
66 | relreRoT 3T 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 -
67 | @l o 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
68 | el Siem 166,088.00 - - 166,088.00
69 | TarewifRA gaeas 84,250.00 - 84,250.00 -
70 | gAfaa Seast 15,000.00 - - 15,000.00

g {{ 58 K



[ @i dzar 2021-22

frqur faeafacame
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(IR 59t &)
FAARAT # HFF A e
5 — . '01-04-2021" & : '31-03-2022'
YRfA+ (Dr.) SIS ayelt FHATIS (Dr.)

71 | Tnerera el 150,000.00 10,000.00 - 160,000.00
72 | TR eEay 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
73 | FIR% AFHR 12,000.00 - - 12,000.00
74 | o srETaTSt (2)) 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
75 | Fom e 43,120.00 - 35,000.00 8,120.00
76 | Feog R 204,892.00 35,000.00 13,893.00 225,999.00
77 | Fedd Hea 182,500.00 - - 182,500.00
78 | wa. gReT 8,755.00 - - 8,755.00
79 | fafer ashadf, doeit - T3, Toldl TSI 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
80 | @l WA 129,000.00 - - 129,000.00
81 | s ey 39,872.00 550,000.00 14,904.00 574,968.00
82 | #erm & 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 -
83 | #HaT qewAT 240.00 - - 240.00
84 | AT AT 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
85 | HIrcraredY SaEAT, Ul - TT. Tolld SaaaAT 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00
86 | #ferw TAR A 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
87 | 7w g 208,800.00 - - 208,800.00
88 | #Helter FAR A 11,075.00 - - 11,075.00
89 | Ao e SEfaar 10,342.00 - - 10,342.00
90 | fHeca gueHT 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
91 | fAeeg war 2,600.00 - - 2,600.00
92 | A WA(FFUR) 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
93 | #Aee gawAT 200,729.00 - - 200,729.00
94 | FerAET RiT 22,930.00 - 22,930.00 -
95 | wiAeR e 34,480.00 - 14,480.00 20,000.00
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B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafaearey
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(TR F93f &)
FHaRAl F T A ey
# '01-04-2021" & : '31-03-2022'

) YR+ (Dr.) ST ERGL §AYT (Dr.)
96 | #Alger gaAT 60.00 - 60.00 -
97 quwaaﬁ Hifas (&) 331,687.00 - 68,428.00 263,259.00
98 HFeleg doHh 4,000.00 - 3,590.00 410.00
99 W sy 14,480.00 1,900.00 12,580.00
100 | #ig freiR Stanfaar 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
101 | sTelienarer qaerer 180,000.00 85,000.00 175,000.00 90,000.00
102 | ARV YIS STH™Y 9,850.00 - - 9,850.00
103 | s¥%=g sreramsit 75,000.00 - - 75,000.00
104 | Afae Aer 22.00 15,000.00 5,022.00 10,000.00
105 | @afgar ae (are) 17,621.00 4,000.00 17,621.00 4,000.00
106 | @ e 11,396.00 - - 11,396.00
107 | AT caary 378,550.00 794,661.00 - 1,173,211.00
108 | fAfrsmia srermer 14,775.00 - - 14,775.00
109 | fdel $AR TH Tﬁ?]\\—:rm 395,000.00 - 380,673.00 14,327.00
110 | Yoo @rvrer 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
111 | oA ISR 20,000.00 - 20,000.00 -
112 | AT @w@r 124,999.00 - - 124,999.00
113 | A e 32,000.00 - - 32,000.00
114 | WA FNR 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00
115 | ardufas s 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
116 | 9ael AR 5 4,389.00 250,000.00 - 254,389.00
117 | 96 AR gaaHT 291,000.00 - 291,000.00 -
118 | 989 $AR 8 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
119 | w&a PAR T 210,000.00 - 60,000.00 150,000.00
120 | Jedlig ey 32,149.00 - 32,149.00
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Braar faeataencr [ arftfas clzar 2021-22 ]
frqur faeafacame
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(IRY ¥t #)
FHaRAT F HAT A T

: '01-04-2021' & : '31-03-2022'

- YRfAF (Dr.) ST ERGL WHATGT (Dr.)

121 | v=ig FAR dfe 799,858.00 - - 799,858.00
122 | vefa T 1,800.00 - - 1,800.00
123 | vorg JA(HeT. TEEF) 10,000.00 - 10,000.00
124 | yorr dfer 60,536.00 - 10,000.00 50,536.00
125 | smover daery 48,500.00 1,500.00 50,000.00 -
126 | 9= $AR & 2,707,740.00 1,585,000.00 100,000.00 4,192,740.00
127 | FH=d $AR T3 23,000.00 - - 23,000.00
128 | 9y wH. 14,500.00 - - 14,500.00
129 | wd=faa e 4,015.00 - 4,015.00 -
130 | 9a19 Tog A 105,000.00 89,000.00 169,000.00 25,000.00
131 | ot s 31,265.00 - - 31,265.00
132 | S fa=T gear 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
133 | R a9 24,600.00 - - 24,600.00
134 | Frgeret =il 71,700.00 - 59,000.00 12,700.00
135 | 3R UGl Ry 51,088.00 - 5,088.00 46,000.00
136 | Ideg smTeh 328,050.00 - - 328,050.00
137 | Mg FAR FramET 411,500.00 10,000.00 322,500.00 99,000.00
138 | e FAR Rwgr 44,416.00 - - 44,416.00
139 | T&id &9 34,966.00 - - 34,966.00
140 | TSieg @@ 47,458.00 - - 47,458.00
141 | TS Sl 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
142 | TS siffw 1,161,736.00 108,000.00 684,000.00 585,736.00
143 | TS et 1,051,200.00 - 959,000.00 92,200.00
144 | TS e 113,305.00 - 50,000.00 63,305.00
145 | TS IORE 114,000.00 - - 114,000.00
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frqur faeafacame
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(I ¥9at 7)
FHaREl B A A

, '01-04-2021" & : '31-03-2022'

. 9RfA (Dr.) AT ELGL gAY (Dr.)

146 | ToTer AFHGR 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
147 | T O sfas 3,100.00 - - 3,100.00
148 | Ther T 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00
149 | Treper ofter 74,677.00 - - 74,677.00
150 | Treher efer 149,945.00 - 4,123.00 145,822.00
151 =G, TAR A 280,627.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 280,627.00
152 | a1 e 116,000.00 125,000.00 170,000.00 71,000.00
153 | f=r By 7,985.00 - 264.00 7,721.00
154 | {1 WHR 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
155 | el S 15,000.00 10,000.00 25,000.00 -
156 | ®ush wsherdt 31,000.00 - 16,000.00 15,000.00
157 | wegarEr araerear 17,498.00 150,000.00 - 167,498.00
158 | @ sremerk 30,000.00 30,000.00 -
159 | @Feha Rafer 2,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 10,000.00
160 | efyy 3@ 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
161 | @R °=g g9 99,452.00 - - 99,452.00
162 | gHR o=ty 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
163 | ¥R FAR AT 229,556.00 69,000.00 119,000.00 179,556.00
164 | g&TE IMEa 45,000.00 - 45,000.00 -
165 | @@ ER 71,600.60 5,000.00 13,377.00 63,223.60
166 | @efrar gra foear 30,000.00 - 30,000.00 -
167 | EoltT FAR ifA® 202,919.00 100,000.00 227,205.00 75,714.00
168 | g arearEh 4,500.00 - - 4,500.00
169 | geaf® &er 139,100.00 900.00 140,000.00 -
170 | Geaca 4R 102,189.00 - 102,189.00
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Braar faeataencr [ arftfas clzar 2021-22 ]
frqur faeafacame
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(TR 399 7)
FAARET F A7 A g

. '01-04-2021" & : '31-03-2022'

- yRf% (Dr.) T g wAT9T (Dr.)

171 | e =y faany 39,652.00 - 25,000.00 14,652.00
172 | em3iler A7 el -14,729.75 14,729.75 - -
173 | ofFem sy 3,365.00 - - 3,365.00
174 | uffser dzm@m™ (BTeER) 4,063.00 - - 4,063.00
175 | @ srgramsit 5,051.00 - - 5,051.00
176 | Rideq Suaat 422,000.00 - - 422,000.00
177 | Ragex & 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00
178 | dAT greerear 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00
179 | fawy disarer 35,000.00 - - 35,000.00
180 | fRrur 20,216.00 39,784.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
181 | A#FcT afaw 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
182 | aRr@SeH Jishie 40,498.00 - - 40,498.00
183 | @ier & 329,000.00 299,000.00 325,000.00 303,000.00
184 | GHIN THR 55,000.00 - 25,000.00 30,000.00
185 | 3FeROT g/ 50,000.00 75,000.00 100,000.00 25,000.00
186 | IR FAR Je 70.00 - - 70.00
187 | gaar siffw 13,562.00 - 13,562.00 -
188 | goid e 57,572.00 141,000.00 136,000.00 62,572.00
189 | AT e 89,079.00 15,000.00 21,870.00 82,209.00
190 | gHia afois 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 -
191 | gawq qgea 25,000.00 - 15,000.00 10,000.00
192 | Fefrer Foms 109,060.00 - - 109,060.00
193 | gelrel AR & 19,000.00 - - 19,000.00
194 | goolt \wET 14,000.00 - - 14,000.00
195 | g wshadt 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
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Py feafiegame
Feara farafacarery
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(TR s7at )
FHARAT # HFF A e
& P . '01-04-2021" & : '31-03-2022'
yRfds (Dr.) LTS el FHATIS (Dr.)

196 | geaar der 5,500.00 - - 5,500.00
197 | gueia sreramsit 5,000.00 5,000.00 -
198 | gEeia &R 122,859.00 116,253.00 118,418.00 120,694.00
199 | FAREr g 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
200 | g =EwaTeI 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
201 | gaT=d Hrer 1,400.00 - 1,400.00 -
202 | T FoEER 162,000.00 52,500.00 214,500.00 -
203 | TaUe HJHCR (31.) 25,000.00 - 25,000.00 -
204 | FUET Wi 8,000.00 - 8,000.00 -
205 | TGET AwC) 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
206 | T HTET 25,000.00 25,000.00 -
207 | d¥g 3w gl 1,403.00 - - 1,403.00
208 | dTw FAR oA 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
209 | aroH ATTHR 800.00 - 800.00 -
210 | % doae 350,700.00 100,000.00 355,769.00 94,931.00
211 | s & (M) 180,000.00 5,000.00 - 185,000.00
212 | 3utetear gi¥ed 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
213 | 3c9at fowar 89,000.00 - 10,000.00 79,000.00
214 | 30991 To & 5,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 5,000.00
215 | 3cd® g/ 66,000.00 - - 66,000.00
216 | TASIIHFAR F&HHId Td TRIHT 160,000.00 - 160,000.00 -
217 | faele FAR s 18,000.00 - - 18,000.00
218 | arr.dr. Feuotzan 4,000.00 239,900.00 8,189.00 235,711.00

T 21,769,686.43 7,220,956.75 8,049,975.00 20,940,668.18

g @ 64 &K




[ affodwr 200122 |

3IIRI Ud =I=T 3dIcl I 3191

fo1fdie1 2ol arcil stefIicrRIl

P9 65



[ @i dzar 2021-22

C

Uto 66



[ @i dzar 2021-22

frqur faeafacame
Feara farafacarery
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
FreTeEr 9- AfEF wiitaat
(T ¥4t 7)
faazor FIAT ay IT v
BEl & Ueh
Aferh
A e 697,800.00 )
JARA Yok 7,617,686.00 12,854,450.00
ol oh 425,650.00 380,100.00
RIGTOT e 27,433,175.00 21,568,300.00
qTw SY doliae e 270,000.00 374,000.00
EENIREINC ] 3,690.00 1,500.00
SIST Yoeh 830,900.00 573,850.00
TATAT Yok 2,156,917.00 1,408,242.00
AT Yeh 1,523,000.00 1,443,700.00
SEITRITAT Y[esh 4,471,200.00 3,143,150.00
[ECERN] - 6,050.00
I HdI0T Yo 2,352,400.00 1,546,100.00
YT (T) 47,782,418.00 43,299,442.00
g8
e Yesh 62,601,952.00 32,040,904.00
3R ok 586,274.00 225,470.00
YA 97 Yok 346,610.00 27,520.00
gher (&) 63,534,836.00 32,293,894.00




o o NP e

aiffep ctaar 2021-22 |

DIURI Ia%dIdenc=I
frqur faeafacame
Fearg faeafaearey
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
Ry st #)
faraor AT ay I Iy
I AcH
HEGI/ATS-BTS Yoeh 1,399,200.00 929,200.00
EECIIEENNICE) 688,250.00 286,050.00
fegd & @y gieed die faaar 224,550.00 147,600.00
aR=g T Yok 900.00 730.00
faeTor ek 226,050.00 277,408.00
gasiel o 6,229,231.00 3,767,833.00
3= Yeh 1,010,548.00 606,865.00
arer(H) 9,778,729.00 6,015,686.00
g fash ] -
ATSITISROT ek TF 3T - 6,353,601.00
BIHA & Hed - -
() - 6,353,601.00
3=z Maw witaat
HRAATAT HRHH T TS oeh 258,710.00 67,000.00
Goie ek (eI watarlr Fgriaerer) - -
ot ook - -
AT () 258,710.00 67,000.00
AT (TH+aE+TT+E+S) 121,354,693.00 88,029,623.00

fecquf -

1. 9a Yok, A Yooh a&d &I A g 3R Yolord IS & &7 & g af 38 Joor & Tl TR T Yool A & &9 # AT AigU| 3wad $6 IR & Yoo 39

e o T w9 & e B o i

2. 73,07,950.00/- T fRAETOT ek e 22 A Sfef 22 & HEF 9Ied §HT St & Sefarial & &9 & & &l

g {{ 68 K
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frqur faeafacame
Feara farafacarery
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
I 10- IeIeTaT/afeqs) (3@ 3reyereT gred) o
(IR 941 #)
faToT T adsr 3R 3madt AT av Ao av
A e st e Fgar T T
AT B/F 10,461,000.00 47,888,375.28 58,349,375.28 - 58,349,375.28 551,448,211.25
T a¥ & eI wifeaar 83,684,317.00 9,972,000.00 93,656,317.00 708,197,068.00 801,853,385.00 567,822,935.00
T 94,145,317.00 57,860,375.28 152,005,692.28 708,197,068.00 860,202,760.28 1,119,271,146.25
F- Rbes - 13,685,964.00 13,685,964.00 - 13,685,964.00 14,750,000.00
ST YNITT 7T & T A GgFd (A) 72,724,317.00 - 72,724,317.00 - 72,724,317.00 271,147,585.17
3oy 21,421,000.00 44,174,411.28 65,595,411.28 708,197,068.00 773,792,479.28 833,373,561.08
FHAT ; ToIEd TT H ‘;I?EI’T:I'_CT(B) - 571,697.00 571,697.00 708,197,068.00 708,768,765.00 775,024,185.80
frey C/F 21,421,000.00 43,602,714.28 65,023,714.28 - 65,023,714.28 58,349,375.28

feoquft

A- a§ & 2R defare fAfer & 2 g3m 3 gR R aRufed # e = g3

B- 31T UG <¥F oG H 3T & &7 H cfam 3w

C- () Jefer efic & IIAT SAGIRAT & T H G2ATAT T TAT AW a¥ FH IRAF 3RAFAT & FT 7 gm|

(I) aRTafcaat & Ag # d& doid

D. a¥ & &R feafdearers # R Red 8 & @i wisT 10671301066 # "3iofer-Feraar goi” M & 3wl Fer 8,36,84,317.00 T 9ol gU & 3R o= & IR g e & wfaaRa
& oS Aol 8,36,84,317.00 39 # It & #g & FeT 7,27,24,317.00 T0F &1 "3 - 10 3R 3 " # 392097 T 91T GohereT 3eferel & w9 # fe@mar I g it For 1,09,60,000.00
w9 B "HREAA GElr @ - fBfdd gl & wu & aRa fear mr ar 3R 58 wfasy & T garn wedd e & 3UR W 3Tl & &9 H AT S0

uss {69 K



Brgar faeataemcra [ aifp cizdr 2021-22 ]

frqur faeafacame
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
T 11 - foaer @ 3 o
(IR 399t &)
P 3REe [Afcaew @ I fader
FAART a¥ T ¥ Ecicicy T ¥
1. sareT _ _ _ _
a) e wliasfaar #
b) 3T Si-gd/fBawad
2. 9Eafe 5\ W s
TiFad d% & fhed RBuifole & 9 W
g fBUifoe & sarel W 79,796.00 82,184.00 4,730,619.00 9,308,499.44
e f3Uifoie & sarer W (3rafRe wita) - - 542,705.00
3. I IfOd W Aafy AT / ST 9TRAT W ST 787 - - 16,947,109.00 23,933,413.00
FIATRAT A A
4. g9 @rdl H ST 47,352.00 45,299.00
5. 3F & 3T (fqarumcAsH)
Iy 127,148.00 127,483.00 22,220,433.00 33,241,912.44
3R [gfcaea A #t waeaRa 127,148.00 127,483.00
iy - -
fecquf .

Y #@Ed W Tt A, FAdued Tsaed Bes dUhEtgel Usaid Ges 3R sAeT UIRdl @ @Ef oA W ST A dAaral B A Fgl woenfAer fhar smder
(she . 3) STl dhao Raifedsr A (SvaATw) 50 yhR & 337 & fov Tenfa g

s @ 70 K



[ @i dzar 2021-22

frqur faeafacame
Feara farafacarery
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
e 12- it sarer (o vt 3
fravor TJAA ¥ T ay
1. ¥ogfa d61 # quaq @wd J
TUHATHATATATHEE T H =TT - 473,474.00
T 39 & dF @rar F sare 28,698.00 28,135.00
FIT HB3 T F T 311,188.00 301,217.00
uFad d% @ 7 sarer 300,077.00 319,847.00
FOT ST T 3EHF @At F s 145,203.00 153,049.00
JTeaRe Tifeaat & @rd & sarer 3,138,026.64 775,849.00
TEREE Tl TS T 7 3Tt - 343,982.00
AEpfds 3cHT T W saTs 12,204.00 11,966.00
1T A @ar | SOt 198,219.00 181,553.00
IR, JeteT vd Jelell refere @i & sarst 38.00 37.00
Ass The @ & 31T 1,181.00 37.00
IR Ac Nwad @ F s 74.00 37.00
. a9, @ F sare 2,174.00 23,168.00
A dTeH T 7 AT 7,632.00 6,849.00
HEAIEEINE S @ 7 sare 136,074.00 29,862.00
gy HT e I @A F ST 4,375.00 7,812.00
2. HOT W
) FHART /FHHANT FOT - -
g) 3 - -
) ARG F AT ST - i
3. HoigRl Td 3T wreadr & - -
e AT 4,285,163.64 2,656,874.00
¥ |\%)

C
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B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)

IeTqt 13- 3T I (afer s5aF )
faazor TIAT a§ T a¥

U qf U9 ad @ I
Tt 9 9 T 262,152.00 251,452.00
Hfafy T R 612,493.03 424,000.00
AU Yoh 344,724.00 279,212.00
foperar

. TTU & YRR & fOmT d

. A= & 9red 3

1. aif¥eh 3c@a Ud Wol Al § YIed Fel Wicadl

AT ¥ 3c0d Td Wl Aol F g3 GoAal 3%

2. %eH A Fol el

FAT el H g YoueT I

3. o wiitadl dfarew srEor & faw

Al A3 H G TcTET g

4. AT ¥ 37T AT (FRUIcHAS TG 3emT T )

A )

&t o 41,900.00
3MdEeT e (31l) - -
fafder e 34,000.00 68,000.00
I AT & g fRar = dEvw 3,172,013.00 -
3T Ifeaar 22,744.00 812,897.00
Heoll U9 el fahd & IIed AT 80,570.76 155,513.38

§. el A 3

Soll faer seldr - 95,160.00
T Heldr
IRHR (9=TedY) Feldr

HEMEWT (A+B+C+D+E) 4,570,596.79 2,086,234.38

g {2 K




B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafagared
FIATAIR, BT (T.)

gt 14 - @ I

[ @i dzar 2021-22

(T F9at 7)
FaATT Iy T a¥
1. Afars wcqar -
2. a3y @ 3ma - -
3. 3foa s -
4. I AT 3,383,067.00 815,210.00
3,383,067.00 815,210.00

C

73
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praer taeatdercra [ arffa cizar 2021-22 ]
B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafagared
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
- C
HIHEAT 15 - FHAAR AT Td WIS (FATIAT 547) P
FAAT ¥ o af
Razor Eooiko i) Eopioic
AT > adf (arATE) T QAR > sadf (arATE) et
U. add vd aiRsfAe
TR 20 - et - 1,598,196.00 - 1,598,196.00 - -
TRER areT - - - - -
R div (X -ifa) - 727,011.00 - 727,011.00 -
TR ad=T -(3far) - 693,338.00 - 693,338.00 17,010,382.00 17,010,382.00
TR dd - R Afaw - 107,451.00 - 107,451.00 2,156,461.00 2,156,461.00
Ade - s Heary -| 310,235,225.00 - | 310,235,225.00 276,706,089.00 276,706,089.00
AaeT - W Af&e Feary -| 138,355,286.00 - | 138,355,286.00 130,473,696.00 130,473,696.00
AceT (THER) 24,500.00 - - 24,500.00 24,500.00 24,500.00
@faer dfarw HiHa wr ag=T - -| 2,252,585.00 | 2,252,585.00 1,576,817.00 1,576,817.00
UhFIAEE HATIRET H ddeT - -] 1,675,485.00 1,675,485.00 1,675,485.00 1,675,485.00
AT el & ddeT - - - - 139,700.00 139,700.00
TATS FAARAT FHT AT - 2,053,440.00 -|  2,053,440.00 1,897,622.00 1,897,622.00
aiRsfAes - - 504,000.00 504,000.00 508,000.00 508,000.00
@i FFAGT FF ad=T (fraF.) 838,341.00 - - 838,341.00 | 1,030,550.00 - 1,030,550.00
SUHSHIvA ¥ SWICS HAAT H ade - 2,800,953.00 -|  2,800,953.00 2,643,960.00 2,643,960.00
SI3REsey/Efder HiFA A I - - 20,032.00 20,032.00 - -
et - e fagards 1,407,201.00 - 1,407,201.00 1,276,089.00 1,276,089.00
USSige ThrT I ddeT - 25,000.00 - 25,000.00 408,000.00 408,000.00
TR oY (Sroasdive) - 19,229.00 - 19,229.00 149,082.00 149,082.00
RR Av (Srrasdive) - 18,126.00 - 18,126.00 - -
T3CATT TIF ad (THI) 49,000.00 - - 49,000.00 181,500.00 181,500.00
TR JaT (Hverdiod) - - - - 677,187.00 677,187.00
faer HfFAT A adaER Aaren) - - | 21,082,740.00 | 21,082,740.00 19,713,252.00 | 19,713,252.00
b) $fcd Ud ST - -
seEGCE - 8,000.00 - 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
Eiciy - - 138,946.00 138,946.00

g {714 K
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praer taeatdercra [ arffa cizar 2021-22 ]

B Rreafaqarea

Fearg faeafagared

FIATAIR, BT (T.)

(TR s A)
AT af o af
Raor qdsT AT ddd HeGHT
Aot 4 et (wE) T Aot 4 3t (A=) R

c) sifesy A & A= - -
TAdTE- FEaT AeTere - -| 19,866,350.00 | 19,866,350.00 16,919,386.00 | 16,919,386.00
d) =g AR 7 e (Aavoncas) - -
GRESEEICIREIR - .| 1,745,250.00 1,745,250.00 1,754,000.00 1,754,000.00
e) FFART FHedror - -
f) dafafafca vd et o - -
e deq : : : :
regér - - - - 60,139,740.00 -| 60,139,740.00
3TTeRIT AT .| 14,364,279.00 -|  14,364,279.00 10,275,760.00 -| 10,275,760.00
et e - -1 112,874,313.00 | 112,874,313.00 344,262,592.00 344,262,592.00
TerEY - 1,503,377.00 - 1,503,377.00 3,971,293.00 3,971,293.00
raeprer gfaqfel (Terdre) - 98,897.00 - 98,897.00 702,741.00 702,741.00
h) Rifshcar giaen - -
Rifercar gfaqfd - 4,252,997.00 - 4,252,997.00 4,643,874.00 4,643,874.00
i) RregeT T Tased - 4,916,250.00 - 4,916,250.00 6,921,982.00 6,921,982.00
AT - - 854,765.00 854,765.00 369,457.00 369,457.00
ATTCT (THSRA) 121,450.00 - - 121,450.00 85,500.00 85,500.00
AT (A PR - - - - - -
ACT ($3) - - - - 20,000.00 20,000.00
AT (.a1h.) 100,000.00 - - 100,000.00 160,112.00 160,112.00
AT (AT fRIeTeh) - -| 8,119,500.00 8,119,500.00 6,216,500.00 6,216,500.00
3T Jar FAANT - - 123,000.00 123,000.00 227,000.00 227,000.00
K. 3=g - -
TSI 1 Iae FT sAT I - - 7,829,000.00 7,829,000.00
AERT 1,133,291.00 | 483,184,256.00 | 169,256,966.00 | 653,574,513.00 | 1,502,162.00 | 872,153,550.00 | 49,099,597.00 | 922,755,309.00

g {75 K
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B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafagared
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
I 15 T - FHARY Jarfagica va efiae amr
(TR F93t )
Razor dereT I T saheT T

-]

01.04.2021 = IRfA® faAw

1,351,006,067.00

157,004,871.00

129,749,013.00

1,637,759,951.00

AET 3T HEABT @ e ANTE H Goerd Hed

g1e1(a)

1,351,006,067.00

157,004,871.00

129,749,013.00

1,637,759,951.00

Hel : a¥ & SR adafds oI (b)

78,442,911.00

12,254,544.00

9,389,620.00

100,087,075.00

31.03.2022 @Y 3rstr ATAAT [c=(a-b)]

1,272,563,156.00

144,750,327.00

120,359,393.00

1,537,672,876.00

31.03.2022 &I 39cleY YIaelsl o foh aredfas 3meres & § (d)

1,385,437,469.00

137,453,797.00

134,723,672.00

1,657,614,938.00

A. IHA a¥ & R I yraws [e=(d-c)]

112,874,313.00

-7,296,530.00

14,364,279.00

119,942,062.00

B. ST Ui Th F AeET

C. Qarfaged wAMaRE H Rfhcar gfagfd

D. Farfagicd W JEIR I AT &d

E. Buifsie foles gweale $perare

T (A+B+C+D+E)

112,874,313.00

-7,296,530.00

14,364,279.00

119,942,062.00

feoqufy:

1. 3USEE & 9T (A+B+C+D+E) gl 15 & Jarfaglicd v afeieh ey & &g # 3ils 8
2. f9=g B,C,D & E & 10T HeRAT 3MUR W) &1 SN 3R Weg 31/3 1 3Tl & AT sehranr ool 1 amidrer |
3. 31.03.2022 &1 FeT 13,74,53,797.00 T T FHAN A& & Uiy AT I Iecideh Hediha RAIE & MR W, Fel 72,96,530.00 T & I VAU HI "3 A" & HAEIH & i/

gotara R & wrer gamford fear o g

g {76 K
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B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafaearey
Hﬁﬂﬁﬂ?ﬂ“ , ﬁCITro (9.)
Tt 16 - dftrF =aw
(TR st H)
TIA a¥ EECECA
Razor 3HeTETeT koo
et |graT . & werdr s
(FTATFY) (FTATFY)
a) JARTLel sag
IUMST 2,735,435.00 2,735,435.00 3,187,222.00 3,187,222.00
b) Hreg Ieh/TSS F_ TgEar _
RIENEGCE] (Fush) - 10,000.00 10,000.00
c) TN /HmriRImen 3 =g .
HISET [AFRT 233,397.00 233,397.00 266,343.00 266,343.00
d) fafSifeer Henrl 1 7ardret -
R_fAReT Far 234,000.00 234,000.00 54,767.00 54,767.00
e) gl -
qeTT <IaT 420,579.00 420,579.00 90,901.00 90,901.00
ClrEIeC 5,732,111.00 5,732,111.00 8,751,578.00 8,751,578.00
f) O FedoT Jg -
g) W& =TT 604,450.00 604,450.00 587,350.00 587,350.00
h) &retia o - 109,000.00 109,000.00
) SeprRreT - _
j) aoiT /Heg-Ha-ARe srEgicd - -
k) 31ffeeT o - - B
1) 3= (fgaxunca®) -
AT Ac Noa I et Sy El';ﬁ;%—[ - 10,507,524.00 10,507,524.00 9,324,000.00 9,324,000.00
IEARAT (R-Te) - 801,886.00 801,886.00 379,089.00 379,089.00
TEETT ok - 4,306.00 4,306.00 254,697.40 254,697.40
FETET - 21,273,688.00 21,273,688.00 23,014,947.40 23,014,947.40

g 77 K
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frqur faeafacame
Heara favafaearea
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
HAHA 17 - yaEfaw wa qEART T (Y st #)
TAATT a§ R af
T AT gl (AH) Ihr AT el (AH) gnr
A. TR TG
g foer 2,311,138.00 2,311,138.00 2,832,787.00 2,832,787.00
Rk 39T e 1,271,508.00 1,271,508.00 1,505,064.00 1,505,064.00
B. ¥UR ] ]
GRSt Tl R 63,470.00 63,470.00 135,468.00 135,468.00
T T 3,846,730.00 3,846,730.00 2,228,861.00 2,228,861.00
foreleT forer 147,313.00 147,313.00 239,893.00 239,893.00
C. =g -
qrse a8 246,620.00 246,620.00 99,734.00 99,734.00
ST TR 4,779,000.00 4,779,000.00 3,186,000.00 3,186,000.00
HEOT T 14,802,174.00 14,802,174.00 18,775,598.00 18,775,598.00
CIEN(EREE R 967,214.00 967,214.00 1,333,239.00 1,333,239.00
AT AuEREge) =g 934,924.00 934,924.00 963,709.00 963,709.00
gied e 461,879.00 461,879.00 825,895.00 825,895.00
e Ug e 748,020.00 748,020.00 525,426.00 525,426.00
T @@ et 5,883,723.00 5,883,723.00 6,462,667.00 6,462,667.00
aRER wiefeior 1,274,833.00 1,274,833.00 1,255,132.00 1,255,132.00
3R TEHSAT 3,916,074.00 3,916,074.00 4,358,394.00 4,358,394.00
TIHISY, Yo 59,000.00 59,000.00 59,520.00 59,520.00
&1 Td TR doh g - - 64,672.00 64,672.00
AR 95 A(seT) 50,045.00 50,045.00 67,766.00 67,766.00
AT I8 heT TR ThHSIET - - 260,000.00 260,000.00
faftrs o 674,700.00 674,700.00 482,975.00 482,975.00

g {78 K
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frqur faeafacame
Feara farafacarery
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(e ¥9at #)
FiA a¥ o af

i TSR sadf (amATT) i AR sadf (amATT) T
fafay =9 (WwREE 3eem) 30,779.25 30,779.25 145,490.50 145,490.50
Yol Hzel 201,472.00 201,472.00 1,496,353.00 1,496,353.00
AftT 1T = 15,690.00 15,690.00 792,351.00 792,351.00
J9ET TEETT 169,592.00 169,592.00 1,305,855.00 1,305,855.00
CiE - - 625,419.00 625,419.00
TITARGI TIF (IM3CHGT <73) 5,592,918.00 5,592,918.00 6,320,764.00 6,320,764.00
T FT A ST (SFeiel) - - 875,000.00 875,000.00
ST S a9E ST (Geterd aREsaica) - - 730,000.00 730,000.00
3mEUTy R el T 70,000.00 70,000.00 95,186.00 95,186.00
& gl (3T3ecai =) 8,020,805.00 8,020,805.00 8,875,419.00 8,875,419.00
TR Ud Felfagar (HT3cHIRT =g9) 7,454,589.00 7,454,589.00 7,847,760.00 7,847,760.00
T3TATGI TIHGTICAGT <) o drh - 90,000.00 90,000.00
JT3CATIT TTH(TSTANIT o) SN - 40,000.00 40,000.00
Au/AT (drarw) 50,000.00 50,000.00 18,513.00 18,513.00
3HEAF (§1. a.) 3,384.00 3,384.00 66,462.00 66,462.00
IHEAS =TT -THIAT - 461,721.00 461,721.00
Al a5 7 (FA @ fammm) 9,000.00 9,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
QT Yo 59,000.00 59,000.00 177,000.00 177,000.00
FINSET (THI) 376,747.00 376,747.00 726,861.00 - 726,861.00
Ale fafse & 300,000.00 300,000.00 - - -
T HY 372,000.00 372,000.00 - - -

g 430,131.00 64,734,210.25 65,164,341.25 2,393,557.00 73,969,397.50 76,362,954.50

g 719 K



Braar faeataencr [ arftfas clzar 2021-22 ]
B Rreafaqarea
Feara farafacarery
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
T 18 - uRaes =a9 P
FAATT ¥ oo a¥
Reor rsrert
AeredEr | aradt (@) A T et (W) AT
1. JEd (G¥U & FEIfHAE drel) - -
A) dref T (A3 ATA) - 47,741.00 47,741.00 - 106,411.00 106,411.00
B) drgel AT - 53,288.00 53,288.00 - 113,218.00 113,218.00
C) d3iive vd @@ , 380,433.00 380,433.00 - 417,727.00 417,727.00
2. RmEYE ® ard - -
R /aeT eI - - - - - -
3. dEd (S fmar =ag - - -
qIgatt S forar - 1,466,129.00 1,466,129.00 - 1,582,070.00 1,582,070.00
AT - 1,947,591.00 1,947,591.00 2,219,426.00 2,219,426.00

C

80
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Prou favafagarer

Heara favafaearea

FIATAIR, BT (T.)

Tt 19 - TEWE Td AFAT 49 i w7
TeA ¥ Row a¥
R AR | smadt (@) T e et T
(A=)

A) #Haa - 9,240,518.00 9,240,518.00 -1 2,025,291.00 2,025,291.00
B) PR T fheeR - 899,486.00 899,486.00 - 49,666.00 49,666.00
C) Iy vg JAhEdr - 928,797.00 928,797.00 - 48,535.00 48,535.00
D) FTATT 3THIOT - 727,619.49 727,619.49 - 583,564.00 583,564.00
E) HFYT - 511,040.00 511,040.00 - 321,710.00 321,710.00
F) 9rrerrel Tg JATIS 3YHIOT - 103,949.00 103,949.00 - 524,351.00 524,351.00
G) TT g 3UhOT - - - - - -
H) Follfo9T @l vd Oy - 3,700.00 3,700.00 - 37,919.00 37,919.00
1) qEdH Trsfear 3R - 58,591.00 58,591.00 - - -
J) Srerarr - - - - - -
K) 37T 3aadsTT - - - - - -
L) ﬁa‘g}r T - 12,696,662.00 12,696,662.00 - | 1,868,026.00 1,868,026.00
M) I@@ra T MEAT - 89,081.00 89,081.00 - 41,300.00 41,300.00
N) gRavgeT - - - - 23,280.00 23,280.00
O) 9RW A= - - - 944,000.00 - 944,000.00
HgTIT - 25,259,443.49 25,259,443.49 944,000.00 | 5,523,642.00 6,467,642.00

g {81 K
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B Rreafaqarea
Feara farafacarery
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
It 20 - e amrg PP
JIAT a§ Ao a¥
R —
AAERH gl (W) hr QAT ghr
(|rAT)
A) % IR - 65,076.28 65,076.28 - 8,309.49 8,309.49
B) s FHR (3aRe wrfean) - 18,130.70 18,130.70 - 9,322.00 9,322.00
C) d% e (. ai.) - - - - - -
D) d& IR (TrE) - - - - 6,663.86 6,663.86
E) d% 3AR (3dw) - 70.8 70.80 - 113.28 113.28
F) do aifarsm (deftera aRwafeaan) - - - 11.80 - 11.80
G) 37 (ReRuTca) - -
AgTaT - 83,277.78 83,277.78 11.80 24,408.63 24,420.43

fecqui:
gfe qfr areafas g § O S arer A A ger A 31 IFhar g1 3R s wafas sag & anffe Far s gear g1

Uto 82
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B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
It 21- 37 ;T
(e st )
FAA v Rod a¥
frazor
e/ Jmadt 5 5 Jmadt ar
(A=)

a) R Td HegrEde RO & Jraur=

b) a¥el o AT ST Hehel aTell HTEAY a2 @i H

C

)
)
) 3T HEUH/ Hare=l T el / Fe
) 3= (Rfrsdea)

[

d

AETAT

feoquf -

3= <A F g Wi AU, i s, fHaer @ sk 7 grie, TR aRgdfed 7 g aur R aREdfed & fasa & gifa qur Jue@R @ am=r g

C

83
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B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
T 22- yaafer s
i S ° [Rr st #)
IdATT a§ od af
radf
e/ EhA T Fee/hH adl () Jrr
(AHT)
1. FUMYAT <IT
2. dfe =
3. werEfas s
4. 9RaesT =g
5. FFAT U9 I@@T
6. 3T <TT
HAgENT

uso 84
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[ERCELEIECRICE]

a¥ I FAG: 31.03.2022
HEcaqur o Afaat  (Ravonens)
1. @ fAAr F1 3R
1.1 faeafaearera & or@r &1 AT Aaefe e Feaee 3R oar i ot _fy & 3mur w fRar =T )
1.2 faeafacare & fecha yever 3k foeor & fov ave facde Bgat & gauel 3R Awe @ #@=e ik Geafacarea seer
AT 75 feeell GanT ST 31 3SR T 3MUR §o1r gl
2. [T AIAT
21 ©HE ¥ Yoob, YA e 9T & (3, TTed! Ua qod Wid & AT &I 0T sfehe HTUR T AT S g
2.2. gufcd ¥ 3T vd 3 AT W TS T o@ihad T 3MYR W FAT 137 gl

3. ¥uré fmeufea sk Aeasw
3.1 3rad @HEfcadl WItd & @AY & HIAG $ IUR W Al T G smaees @, gew 3R w0 qur g aE, Tt s 3R A
A H M Yohel g ATAST gielm gl
3.2 AfSiem3il # g 18 ot A S gREFfcadr adAT SR Hed & IR W gREafed @ #ifaw fufa & arr garfaa gl
3.3 3rael UREFHTcdl HIA H HoAGE HI Terhl [ell Sl &1 Tu1$ aREAulcaal &7 Hedpd @ 3@ fafr & e e 9 @ s gl

siifas aRwafeaar :

1. o 0%
2.  @sT Had 0%
3. ¥ad 2%

Uto 87
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4. s Td g 2%
5.  TgEAS U9 Stel it 2%
6. Ha¥T U9 A 2%
7. fegdra Tu9=r vd 3ueor 5%
8.  vaic ud AR 5%
9. arEfefihes Ta dERedr 3gHoT 8%
10. AT IURIOT 7.5%
11, T 4T 3URI0T 7.5%
12.  &Fgel Td Hgraw A 20%
13.  WeiteR fharaar ud fhfead 7.5%
14. drg 10%
15.  IYNIR Y& TG dAlfaeh Sheied 10%

YTl IREAYfeTAT  (rATCEAUA) :

1. SSeled/sged 40%
2. FFY AIFCAA 40%
3. UeecH UG HURESCH 9 ay

34  a¥ & SR g arel AT W Hedgd R a¥ & AT gerT fhar S g

35 gl wEuled & qU e Hedeld & el ¢, 38 doig oM X 1 0 & Wigard dog & A1y @M Sl § U1 SHal Y Hedgrd e
IUTAT AT S| 38H o6 G gy ol 8 e W Foggrd H IREUfcd He # o6 Hederd & @R 0 S Sl Bl

uss @ 88 K
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3.6

3.7

3feve fAfY ik yrfoa oRdieer A & giaa oResafca st 5@ gaR & aRewafcd &1 Afoewer faafieae & ow § 3R 508
Yot A @ giora fmar Srar @ facafdearey & warg aRwrufea & @y arffer a0 o S| Aewgw wreag aRwsufea o e o
W AE S| yrfaa aRdeen @t & gioa aRwufea st Afawen g@iies & o @ @ Req aiRar ve w@eT S8 g@nn
ST & orEr feeafort # srerer & gt I g

ycde aREdfcd fSeer #ed 2000/~ A7 3HE HH § (FYER HT TETHT I DISH) Selehl 0T ofF Hed TREAGCT & §7 A HT e T
378 WEUT A & FHT 100% HeIgd 58 YR HT IREcd & Yaral fhar Srem| R o 58 yehR &1 gREufcd & YR & gan sifas
IUTAT UG fAIFOT ARy 1@ SR

IvegeT IREUfeT | Weeed Ud HUREEH, § SRACHSIFE Ud Heged AiFeaR & gefolaer aREdfcad & @ S|

4.1

4.2

v

EIAER:)

Soglicih Sleled ($SToied/sqTd) WA A7 F 2@ §U O A HieTonsa TFH § 9o fRAT ST Fehal &, oS gFE F 39T §l §-
SeAeq/s g sifad B 7 AL Qd Wed A TT § Feagss @1d § 3R 0¥ & PR 1 WA gU T AféF v My HHAA &
AT IEUT Y S aTel UGS AT H 2GS U § Sotedt/ § §F0 & #g H Hedgrd FAFR A 10% F T W 40% 3v7 & Fad
forar arr Bl

HiFeaaRw T Wtd 8T F1 FFPX Td Fordd dAFHT Sl Secfoae INEUfcd ¥ 3767 @M Sl § 51 Hesf # foes ¥ 3rcad 3
gl §1 AR & A H Yo Hed g1 HFodel U9 Herid ATl & 20% & T R 40% & 339 &I &M gl ol

TEIAT, TATHAIR, THIAAT, TSATT dAT 3T HER T WG I JT oIehe, YR R AoEd I HATAT S|
Qarfagied amer
AT ¥ & Farfagica & graure @ Gere, Iegél, AR Jraenrer FAenciaior affier § SeTehl Ul TFIURIS IHeholel  3MUR R T a1 g

go {89 K
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A= J

7. foraer
g fAaer aerd & YR R [P JbY| deprel @I Y 3MGThal o gled arell AAdl i I & e Buifore scarfe . qur dw & sad d¢ @
H @1 e

8. 3fse / gicaerar fafern:
et defafr Afar Rftee sReat & fow sie & a8 §) 9% B &1 quw 8% @rar 81 3fee @ @ gfoa oReufea & Afowen s@t
TEA & U § 3o¢ GAW AR H oierd AT AT s deasr @ ai@afcaat & fen fomr = §) wafta @ & sty el & @
30 o, Ay vd IRd sare A HROAY F &Y H qedd HAr IR B

8.1 Fow @A & Ta"er a¥ 2007 F H a5 | Aafae@ed e JE F Aeree, Feifdedredl td 3wy A FEAE § ured degdn
AIAT Yoh, WAL Yo H HEYA & 3, TUT MY IRASTA3N F AerereT 1 SR AT & Ier & §7 # A= 7277 gl

foder & ured 3 @ A & Sher g g1 eRuw A @ [aeafdearer el e aUr FEE & IR aRve & 6T §6T | o
A feenfadall & UR W UeEd vd Yoo sag A wgwd A aran g1 ekew @Y @ gioa oReufed @ @#Ee smer & geiera @
AT ax Feue & oimdfeaar & e o @ &1 e @B &1 3R 3Rfa =E @ 3 U 3% @, 3RS dlesw A
fader aur dot A fherw RBuifie vd d@fd sarer # IRy & &9 & ge&qd fhar g

8.2 AHRCH/CHARTE fAfer
ol / HRA AR R SAaAfaa Rad bel # BelRT geie a3 & & 15 A

9. Iehg el I AR @Afer
oMY / R TR @RI 31 STf/Sietatie & feanfdial & BelfRia gereT & & & 15|
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10.

11.

12.

13.

T —— [ @i cear 202122 |

THR T AR et

10.1

10.2

10.3

10.4

oI Td 3T @ 3feelel HI olehe IMUR WX 0T &I 1S 8| TUMT 3feferel TR el g Thfad 31 AR & ggel wied g 3R IRy facdha
aY FATCA B & d1G WIod &1 ol 3fefaled & a0 Hoadl 3R W) 1 Sl qur FA AR Jieferterdr § Reajas @ smeh|

TIHRT 3fefeleT Td Jolel § 9Iedl 3fefelet Gofld o3 & g # gfad a1 de Jeierd Afer & wurandRd fear amr g

THRT Ud Gl Jiefelel o oqd & fAceT i ggeord e deh deel a¥ &7 3 & &9 & H=lr S|
-9 e (= 38 9hR & 3eferel & fer aran 31fae enfder ) & 3ielia X doiw e # SaeRal & &0 & aeiam amr g

sRee AT & @3y v 3@ R & @[y F v g i 3T

3 UhR & AT & #Ag H 3Ucrsy UMA &l dehlel T T HTGTHdT F gt I AT deh deb H I 3G & T AT Hrar 137 § aur 3y i
gad d% @ H SIS 1A &

gred &7TeT 3R T suTST 3o Hefad A F e TR 7 F Trua A 3w FA N F 575 R F Faw 7 7 A& g

LICIECRIECIEOILY

12.1

12.2

T T

freafacarera fAaffes wies erl S Svad!, Mrasmear, S, Jeie, TANSTsTE aur ISHTHR 3carfe @ 3Rt AT e &
MY RSB & fIT Rt # 3eferl TR Yed X W &1 [aeaidegrerd g yrieleh GBS H Iafte &7 @ o¥g fqavor aur
YA TATOT OF IR X A ¢ dATfh FAT AT W 30Tel U9 Garad fhed ST g &1

3fse A & @y Reafdqare seqers 3mer & Sl wfase e Sefe qur faffes gtes deast garr S $eiflig 3 Fhiorf
o e R ST §1 BT Ud FHRERRIT F e & H WO 3 e Bl vd Wew F v ERAE 7 g e afde § @
BISHT SoT Tl T 01T S wfSa IRASAN & fow dr S B

3T JfAfTH aRT 10(23C) & 3HJHR HEYA & 3T AR § Jobdl g1 AT oG H & 1 IS aulel =g @M IR g
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aY & FHTYT: 31.03.2022

HHTEAF SAGIRAT v o@r Rouforat (Reavnea)
1. IFeAF ASIRAT :
&) 31.03.2022 #r fafy d& faeafacared & f&@%g 10 ¢ Fa Reafdcae & @ =i, Mufdal vd ey 987 ganr e 7 o § o
& 0T 3 faanmeie 81 Ay ST & gann ol gere Rl Sl & qd eniEHs SAaTRal T TR AL T AT S FehelT|
) faeafaeame & 3R & §F O A X 3 Hize 78 L
2. e gREafeaar :
2.1 I 4 A QY o R oigufeaal & a¥ & et # epeEh 4 v A @A @ s aREated (7,45,69,133.50 ¥99), epeE 4 & R
Trsfer A doha aREafcd (T TUR), AT I 4 & 3T & A (1,21,38,045.09 T9d) enfAer g1 aREufcadt & gefrd At &
Turfa R o g

22 31.03.2022 & SR A gF ol Me dur Mo a¥ &1 doiw dMe & AR Ao @A § giod sraer gREdfcd qur 3R Asen @ @
giora 3raer aRETTea 3reraT 3reT a2ffS 1§ ¥ 01/04/2021, & HReT a¥ & eRiel Awrem, IR A FUT =g RV § Fer FUr g7 DT W
HIAF A Aol A el IREUfT H T&T 3T (3a 4) B 39 Tqd T A & 7 =i g ¢

3. gaaA aiwafed, xor, 3fw va s
Ve & fauR @ aode IREdfcddr, RO, A U6 AT TAT 9ihaT A Hod & IR doi e &7 gufd a8 et & el g

4. I deh W, ] TIel JAr dhi 7 ey f3uifole @rar & fderor adae aREafcadl 1 3FTqe & T # doldels & &7 AAST &
5. STl o RIS g5 & o af & ey gFaeRd fh 73 €

6. gicdera A, grfaa aR@S=T vd grefSid BellfRIT vd Fhior AT g 3 & aig oS §

7. 3vcgel aREUTcadl & FoAerE AT 4T, 43 aUT 437 H @Y T F
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8. 3T 1 & 24 T 31 AN 2022 & FAICT ¥ H oie A1 3H Joiw e 3R 37 AR @ FACT a¥ & AU T vd g7 d@r & AR 3 B

9. Sar 5 gfosy @A d@r T AT 9 AT JEr 39 IFd & 8ld & oger F [ § T & geae fi, F d@r av 2007-08 § EAT F A@r
3ot R o g1 av 2021-22 & fov sifgsy @A @rar qur ade 9 dieer & v giftadl va et & o@r va 3 aur g o (T9dr
YR V) TAT SoiF MNe TEAF & @ & T Feldd gl 220 FHAARAT & Feaf & Gog F MIRT a1 e &Y 715 § 39 AdT U Jiefer 7
T §3T HAT (3.97 FF F9A) 31.03.2022 T ol R{FARET Buifored! ffcs (tavadivd) - ded ATROEEAET TTAT T FTAHCART fhar 7
T

10.  orey e feenes, Bqw faeafdeared &1 owr B feafdegree & aif¥e o & @y gy e e & oer & &9 & o6 § AR
Heraet fohdT 1T B
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B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafagared
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
31 AR, 2022 # ¥ I w HT_oET
gaATed gy g wfeaat L CGIGE (for st )
wifaat FAATT I IT T§ serafrat FAATT I IT T
Ay . =g
%) lhg a) T sqF 468,229,785.00 463,072,823.00
) d% o= b) ey =T 18,930,898.00 21,536,006.40
) sad @rdar # 284,378,306.84 317,693,601.43 c) PRInIEEe Y 67,680,077.00 66,190,320.00
)] ey, @rar & 3,104,021.00 3,104,021.00 d) qRagsT <IT 1,979,757.00 1,708,437.00
) & @rar & 526,025,589.85 502,768,966.85 e) A FAd Tg @R 23,791,648.49 5,503,135.00
1L.9rcT K. AL f) Jea omra 83,277.78 24,420.43
a) HRA WHR § (I enfHen) 602,126,290.00 567,822,935.00 g) TEarr =5
b) I WHR A Il. 3REegfeaes fAfr & #g & sporarr

) 3= War &
1. Aty wicaat
Iv. sRe/gicae A & #7g & wiicaar
V. SrRfSd IRASAIAST F FJe & wifieaar

131,503,741.00

61,536,591.00

93,856,823.00

27,344,151.00

I srfSra af@saaeET & #g & sprarT
Iv. yrRfa Safae /emgfea & g & speram
V. frar arr fAEer v st

a) sfse/gfcder fafr &

25,929,264.52
858,476.00

26,184,693.70
2,523,994.00

VI. TS BelfAT /orgicd & #AG # Wit 668,635.00 3,569,246.00 b) A ¥ (Faw- 3=7)
VIl e & VI. g St & Ty gafe s
a) 3Re/gfeaers fafr 129,283.00 129,577.00 |VII. feR uRwufed vd are Ysierg st qur s
b) 3=g faaer rdicry
VIl 9Tod saTeT a) 3rgd IREufeT 83,009,626.09 58,742,839.00
a) ¥& ST W 5,273,324.00 10,031,726.84 b) =] Yolered T 2,000,352.00 23,624,904.00
b) &, 3 geafg W ¢) It & W A 50,982,000.00 31,000,000.00
c) Sud &% @rar 4,606,876.64 7,233,783.00 |VIIl. 3 33Tl foretet Wifafees speraret enfrer € 123,936,424.00 112,459,323.50
IX. 3geATaT g3 favaer IX. 3feferet & aroe 16,814,299.00 14,750,000.00
X. ST g3 iR & & @ wafey s X. ST ud 3 10,101,317.00 7,881,778.00
XI. 3= 3 (EEf 3 A 1,079,528.79 1,057,214.38 |XI. 3= SpeTcliel 485,736,898.51 570,183,835.89
XII. T vd A 21,141,394.00 12,456,791.00 [XIl. FHGS FfArdy
XIll. fafaer wiaar o= wifafs wiRaar enfae § 4,067,757.00 7,377,975.88 &) dqPg
XIV. ®§ =7 wifcaar 554,934,711.29 664,447,615.23 @) & Yo
I) sgd @ # 246,482,936.67 284,378,306.84
1) =mel @t # 2,218,669.50 3,104,021.00
Iy & @rdr 7 571,810,342.85 526,025,589.85
et 2,200,576,049.41 | 2,218,894,427.61 et 2,200,576,049.41 2,218,894,427.61
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praer taeatdercra [ arffa cizar 2021-22 ]
aiasy A or@r
[ENCUBEIEIECRICE)
Fearg faeafaearea
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
31 #AF 2022 F A oft g I Ae
(fer 93t &)
Rroer af & afr et TIA af f I | Rod af fr o gREafed g a¥ & afdr
Eikila _ e
187,757,058.00 [9Rf& 3ifrQs 187,757,058.00 29,523,136.00 (@32 X F=l st 6,048,314.00
el AR 2020 F T e -3,135,596.00
AT ;5 Ay F e 41,118,899.00
AT ;AR 2022 F T 3f@ee 3,335,281.00
T SAST ST 12,971,825.00 CelEIEAGY
Fl  FR ST g -12,469,402.00 3,135,596.00 [sidfiue 3,335,281.00
el : 3T v 3mEROT -40,184,286.00 Eoisilusy
189,393,779.00 faeafaearer Aeree (Hdv®)
e Ty TR -2
EEC B - e W S | aer AT F
QT ;59 gy F e 3T AT & fAartee Rees
FeY : 3IF 3MEIOT 214,966.00 [fiTh (Ts7) T @ 9icd g Iy IR 214,966.00
- 386,450.00 3. R_Afy @i & grea Qe Il 386,450.00
fareafagare Ak (Hdus)
TS fady - d7 3 T
AT ;57 A F AT - o, T dF @@ #. (30256223046)
FelY : IF 3MEOT 14,772,917.00 |s11. Tee do v AT corg @ (31930726546) 14,695,524.40
- 2,214,578.60 [s1. T & wa/d @ar T&AT 30384598214 24,865,182.60
ATy ERR -2 aEr 307,024.00 [vfag & Shidiuw @rar €. 918010025297181 -
TS fady - 35,253.30 (TISUhET  SU% @rar E. 50100231045974 36,306.60
AT ;5 a¥ F AR 31,419.00 [&ehe Sfew @rar @. 8001012597944 92,840.00
AT ; ATIF/  ITEOT 268,124.00 |3MET3MESAN3ME Sifivs @rar &, 216701000617 50,538,511.00
46,421,559.00 [Eid Sifive wheEr €. 8001148085404 -
46,289,160.00 [vodivhdr  Sifus Thar &. 50300244716573 -
530,980.00 [THEEINR(AE) F. 30384816041 -
- 199,531.00 TEEIR(AE) F. 30628868289

uss 103




[ affodwr 200122 |

E A G KGN
[ENCUBEIEIECRICE)
Fearg faeafaearea
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(TR F93 H)
o af #ir afr Lorure FaAE ¥ 1 Ui | R af & o afwafed 39 ¥ Y AR
BRI GRRIE 1,121,390.00 [vEEEINR @rar |. 35095345219 -
2,153,702.90 [qRf@e rfody 2,153,702.90 441,696.00 [THALHR @i H. 35095378936 -
T ;3 Y ET WX SR -2,480,816.30 120,000.00 [THALIR @IT . 35095440667 -
-327,113.40 647,531.00 [TEEEINR @iam |. 35095442382 -
A _Ere & g Hor 529,931.00 [vHAZNR @i |. 35095442950 -
58,216,655.00 [JRf3re rferery 58,216,655.00 1,983,632.00 [vEERINR @iaT |. 35095615073 -
@ ;s af - 1,022,626.00 [TEERINR @raT |. 35138377960 -
58,216,655.00 7,000.00 |[TEEEINR E. 30579914332 7,000.00
155,860.00 [t AR o & 27 155,860.00 180,206.00 [THALIR &, 30583268449 180,206.00
189,716.00 [THALIR &, 30735234464 -
371,050.00 [vEéEIR . 31671686528 -
5,175,799.00 [vE&3R &. 32235551680 -
15,000,000.00 [cgiewe shdivt Thel . 50300445869204 -
46,109,740.00 |3MEETSH3ME Shdfivs Thsr . 216713001064 -
16,052,265.00 [Taiowe Shdivts uhel . 50300445869944 -
15,000,000.00 [Teriowe Shdivts Ther . 50300445868394 -
- |ameoT §% @ F e (8001148085404) 49,270,151.00
- |[codiuwe dF F vwE A- (50300445869204)-2 15,802,129.00
- |cadiewe d & v #: 50300537393870 15,253,526.00
- |cadiuwe d F  vrd & 50300537399454 17,000,000.00
- |cdiewe S F vHdr d- (50300445869944)-2 16,910,664.00
- |cauwe §& & vhdr #: 50300537389617 17,000,000.00
- |cadiuwe dF F  vHE AC- (50300445868394)-2 15,802,129.00
248,283,275.90 I 247,439,180.60 248,283,275.90 g 247,439,180.60
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aiasy A or@r
B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafagared
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
fesr 31 A, 2022 #t AT & & FAW F AT 37 v ¥ @
(fer 93t &)
af¥r o a¥ Cop Tfr gdAE a¥| R 9 a¥ T Tfr gdAE av
ST AT fay W g sas
11,362,583.00 [Shdros @rar 12,971,825.00 9,306,078.00 [gyar : 31 AR 2022 & =T AT 6,048,314.00
Trdres @A AIT ;SIS @ aHAT IAT A
faRafacarery ARG (Hdus) TCd Y TS el
TAUIUE TRR-2 ol FAT . AT 2021 F AT Tl sger
=T =uw - gfasT A 2,115,705.00 [fder W #fefd sarer (shrdiem) 3,092,585.00
- aq; 3.]-@-3.1“ 236.30 Sad @ F UTtd SIS (SHUE) 1,350,346.00
59,200.00 (3731 &Y =g 93 m ey Y 3T W Afwar 2,480,816.30
11,421,783.00 qfr;r 12,972,061.30 11,421,783.00 qfr;r 12,972,061.30
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praer taeatdercra [ arffa cizar 2021-22 ]
s @y S

B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafagared
FIATAIR, BT (T.)

Red a¥ 2021-22 & fAv witaat va sEra= &1 a@r o

° ey s9at #)

aifeaat afr ST afr

]

IR ey

awr.eee I Siduw Afder o @rar (31930726546)

1. TeT d% @IaT %. 30384598214 2,214,578.60 |BANK CHARGES 236.30
e §F Sdve @@ g 918010025297181 307,024.00

wTEvEd s @rEr |, 50100231045974 35,253.30 | 3% & ghue fdar

e Sdew @ €. 8001012597944 31,419.00 [amefior 8% @rdr & UHET (8001148085404) 49,270,151.00

ITSEIMSATS SfdUE @rar |, 216701000617

&l Sfdios Twer §. 8001148085404 46,421,559.00 [vIEuwdr d% & THEr | 50300537393870 15,253,526.00
THEUHH UG Uhd FEar. 50300244716573 46,289,160.00 [Tadiuwdr S 7 THd &: 50300537399454 17,000,000.00
THEEINR(AS) §. 30384816041 530,980.00 [TuSIuheEr S & TS E- (50300445869944)-2 16,910,664.00
THEEINR(AE) H. 30628868289 199,531.00 |ToEiuwdl d% ¥ tHd & 50300537389617 17,000,000.00

THEEN @A §. 35095345219 1,121,390.00 [TIrSiuwe dF # Ther §- (50300445868394)-2 15,802,129.00
THEEN @i §. 35095378936 441,696.00

THEEIIR @i §. 35095440667 120,000.00 | EHT9T_3rferery

THEEN @A §. 35095442382 647,531.00 | 1. d SATE Afdar word @I (31930726546) 14,695,524.40
THEEHN @idT ¥, 35095442950 520,931.00 | 8. ¥ & @rar &. 30384598214 24,865,182.60
THEDZR @iar §. 35095615073 1,983,632.00 | THEITHEr s @idr €. 50100231045974 36,306.60
THEDFR @iar §. 35138377960 1,022,626.00 | &l Sidiew @rar €. 8001012597944 92,840.00
TESERR H. 30579914332 7,000.00 | 3MSENITSHIMS Sfew e H. 216701000617 50,538,511.00
THEEBN H. 30583268449 180,206.00 [TEEEINR &. 30579914332 7,000.00
THEEBN H. 30735234464 189,716.00 [TEEEIR &. 30583268449 180,206.00
THEEBN H. 31671686528 371,050.00

THEEBN H. 32235551680 5,175,799.00

TaAuEdr  Sidiun TEd |, 50300445869204 15,000,000.00

IMSHBMSABME  Sdes wwer &. 216713001064
TTEIURAT  SfiUh ThET . 50300445869944

14,772,917.00

268,124.00

46,109,740.00
16,052,265.00

TRETHE  SNTE THE H. 50300445868394 15,000,000.00
e W Ao sara 3,092,585.00
Sfive 3ifdee 41,118,899.00
Fad @War (Sidfew) ) [y ¥ 3T s 1,350,346.00
gRusa wwar oX 3feid sarer 17,053,734.00

Shdvw 31f3IF va 3meRon(divs)

TTSTEHE d& F UEST H.- (50300445869204)-2

40,184,286.00

15,802,129.00

YT

277,638,691.90

277,638,691.90
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sfasy A @rar (s 3m)

[ @i dzar 2021-22

frqur faeafaczme
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T
31 AT 2022 F 3t A g7 T e
EereTiat afdr (Faar #®) gftwafea af¥r (zuat #)
AT faeafagareary [T 9ive @rar 215,007.50 [#OT_:
& a1$ dere(Rgwr feafaearer o) 3,091,642.00
a1 v @rdr StAr
EIREER BRI 28,269,321.91 [Shuw @ &1 $arareT i 18 TRY 155,860.00
wfara va srftrear HeRi TSt
3 A ead W™ b/d 39,268,548.00 3ifaH AW & AR 15,513,273.00
T - 3w Ay 3,457,873.00 42,726,421.00 (@ : - 9Icd SATST -
15,513,273.00
T ;3w Ay 3,354,877.00 18,868,150.00

SdTw @Td & &

214,966.00 [THATYT IHTAAY :
IEMREIE] RAT d1.TH. FIer

THEESIA Wl

QT I, 31968250836
TTar I, 31968251080
@raT 4. 31968251148
ST I. 31968251193
T I. 31968251262

(THSITS, THEAS @ - 10333227373)

4,572,883.41

8,996,009.00
8,996,009.00
8,996,009.00
8,996,009.00
8,753,145.00

71,425,716.41 et

71,425,716.41
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sfasy A @rar (s 3m)
B Rreafacarea
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T
31 AT 2022 F AT a¥ & AU HA U9 AT FT AW

= T (3) 3 TfA( 3.)
S iR rcd sATsl
- |[®e d% @ra ¥ ureg sarer 102,996.00
faer ¥ qfeia sareT
3T Y I W A ar 3,457,873.00 [T sarer 3,354,877.00
T 3,457,873.00 T 3,457,873.00
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Braar faeataencr [ aIftfe cizar 2021-22
sfasy A @rar (s 3m)
B Rreafacarea
Heara favafaearea
FIATAIR, BT (T
31 AT 2022 # AT a¥ § Qv wicaat va sgrafat &1 @rar
et Ry (%) STaTCITe TR (%)
gRfE srferey d ATYAR -
. a7 quer drew. @rdr
(T3S, TASEEY T - 10333227373) 4,469,887.41 @AY 3w
. fafe g drow. @rar
T ST : (TEN3TE, TANER ar@r - 10333227373) 4,572,883.41
e d% @ @ gred s 102,996.00
I 4,572,883.41 I 4,572,883.41
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waditd &R -1 |ar
B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, IR (T.)
31 AT 2022 F 3t A g7 T e

[ affodwr 200122 |

(R ¥93t #)

Roo a¥f f R

59 a¥ Y ufr

R av f Ry

uftaafea

5@ a¥ $r ufr

169,596,568.00

Tadivg AT -1 JET

EIREEEIB I

T : A - 2021 & AU 3P
T TAdTd eRR -1+ f3fg aeee

T - AT SIS
FHT : TANUE eRR -1 313 v 3mEr
FHT  : TATHIITS T TARATIRT

3T A T 9T H®FAr

- |3 T SFF(TARTH TRR-1)

T 3ffee + [T Aeee AR 2022 F T

169,596,568.00

-2,976,752.00
39,732,700.00

3,439,566.00

209,792,082.00

2,976,752.00

166,619,816.00

Tadivy &R -1 T

TN eRR -1 ol W ¢ AfAeeT ua
RIEEAGE

forder

3,439,566.00

206,352,516.00

169,596,568.00

T

209,792,082.00

169,596,568.00

209,792,082.00

C
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[ affodwr 200122 |

B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, IR (T.)
31 A, 2022 F FATT & W 7AW & AT 37 va =97 a@r
[Rr st #)
oo a¥ o sgay fr | RNod a¥ s 39 9y #r
£ TR © afer £ TR afer

AT JWT H 3ehfod sATeT

g 3R

T Y ¥ W AfFHar

faer 9T 3T sarer

aRa saTe o ST AT

C
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[ affodwr 200122 |

ey I -1 oEr
B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafagared
FIATAIR, IR (T.)
31 AT 2022 F WATCT ¥ & faw MiaAt v sqrafaat 1 a@r
(R ¥93t #)
Wit afar ST afar
EINEERGID R - ERR-1 @ @ fAaer 39,732,700.00

T eRR -1 e o@r
T 3R
[ERGICERICR I IE AT

19,866,350.00
19,866,350.00 [E@#TI=T AN

39,732,700.00 gnr

39,732,700.00

C
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praer taeatdercra [ arffa cizar 2021-22 ]
Y et fAgermey
A Rreafacarea
FIATAIR, BT (T
31 AT, 2022 Ft ot O 97 d&w ofie
(@R svat )
oft v et adm at Tt R v R o at T €
i ffer EECRITGRITSS

Ay A 3TTel W{W -1) 6,845,035.00 7,463,589.00

IR AT 71,241,371.39 | 72,633,010.13 |32

- B favafdezrer fawm AT @ & wueidaRd

e fRuifore(3regeEn-2)

53,439,601.57

45,258,965.57

- RFgRE A Rebers 1,589,966.00 - |Fherer RBuTfSie R Al sars1(3reTee-2) 1,283,484.00 | 2,458,411.15
T ;3T HT ST )R 13,236,218.56 -
FAT T A T W AFRAHAT -| 1,391,638.74

82,887,623.95 | 71,241,371.39 [ad@ IREulca v 3ifas _
FAA eIl : ®OT Ud A (3TEE-3) 2,248,809.00 | 2,353,907.00
Fafercar sifae 425.00 - |Rfrear s - 23,575.00
gfea & 139,811.00 94,675.00 (49 313 225.00 10,225.00
C[ 203,096.00 203,096.00
AT 9T FX AT weldr 3,496.00 4,153.00
FIARY SNTH T 6,458.00 4,298.00 [dF & Fwe
ST 3t Heil 200,000.00 200,000.00 AR ¥e & @Tar - 10333226981 3,825.22 3,724.22
TS FAARY 40,800.00 28,560.00 AR ¥e & @ar - 32157404236 5,022,677.60 | 1,906,307.60
3 SeeTRAT(qaare d% Raw) 556,881.00 491,161.00 [ARA™ ¥ d% @rar - 33217401877 111,752.10 | 5,481,929.10
Shus & fAgear dere= 25,363.00 27,697.00 [TISUHHET @iaT  -50200020393191 12,150,072.66 449,751.95
Al UG IS He #H dehrdn AT 447,484.00 521,584.00 |3MSHIMSHNS @IAT-216705000938 3,405,955.80 | 7,406,209.80
FERT 84,511,437.95 | 72,816,595.39 [Agralr 84,511,437.95 | 72,816,595.39

uss 1214




[ affodwr 200122 |

Y et fAgermey

g feafaezres
FIATAIR, BT (T
31 AT, 2022 F AT a¥ & AT HT va I FT @I
(VIR ¥93t )
=T TIAA v T ¥ 3 FAAT ¢ T a¥
# | e s 17,255.00 3,333.00 | g@rr | waer g (dw) 5,840,700.00 11,357,201.00
v | % wReR 1,416.00 373614 | " | s gk (TAT) 15,613,029.00 40,000.00
" | 3refERERdT 87,918.00 127,167.00 | " | wrcd & Al 62,957.00 98,894.00
" | wEEeT & Ao (.T) 156,770.00 178,190.00 [ " | wdew e wred 3,215,114.71 2,843,850.00
" | THETT @ Hediee (THT TRIETmReT) 57,290.00 23,940.00 | " | vodH W sAS 2,094,932.85 1,958,812.40
" | THETT T Hediee (TH U ISl ) 76,850.00 20,081.00 | " | TR W FEwR AT 1,283,484.00 1,790,436.00
" | THET T Hedihe (TH T SR 158,340.00 91,976.00 | " | FawaRE wh R - 259,707.00
" | odeT I 234,140.00 330,709.00
v | aree BT 3ReR 348,178.00 351,364.00
" | METTA Feg F AT 2,313,600.00 2,289,000.00
" SR AT eaT 1,750.00 -
" | dofFaw duh FEwA (@) 1,482,800.00 2,059,600.00
v | dufFae du% SREA (TH T RIETRmE) 32,000.00 62,500.00
v | dufFaE dU% FRHA (TH T ISR AE) 37,000.00 34,000.00
v | dofFae 4k FRHE (TH T SIIe) 29,200.00 197,000.00 | earT | 3ma & 3T & ST - 1,391,638.74
" | Ao - 3,709,644.00
" | guTe W@ g g 1,444,320.00 1,416,000.00
" | $drew speTare 316,026.00 332,364.00
" | & e fr am - 174,656.00
v | wEEREY F A 5,779,449.00 5,334,888.00
v | wfee o 1,514,655.00 2,068,247.00
v | R T - 23,742.00
" | S - 65,567.00
" | RO TE w@REE 45,800.00 6,100.00
" TN 87,951.00 -

C
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&y feT fAgermrey

A Rreafacarea

FIATOIR, BT

T; , A (9.)

(T s93t &)
= TIA T T a¥ TaAT a§ T af
To | e 3UHoT - 7,320.00
" e - 48,840.00
" | R A g - 60,000.00
To | AcxEm
" | FFER TE e 89,840.00 112,301.00
" | e e fRfeer 159,943.00 172,911.00
" | ueRgor 263,535.00 284,153.00
" | arga 6,816.00 7,573.00
v | e 4,543.00 4,912.00
" | gEw @ SRee 124,853.00 138,725.00
" | asaes 1,761.00 -
To | 3mx & =99 W 3f&war 13,236,218.56
AgRT 28,110,217.56 19,740,539.14 28,110,217.56 19,740,539.14

C
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Y et fAgermey

[ @i dzar 2021-22

frqur faeafaczme
FIATAIR, BT (T
31 AR 2022 F AT ¥ ¥ fAw wftqar va sqrafEat smr o & dan (o 57t )
Tt FAAET 9§ T af kcieine FAAET 9§ T af

A (RS Ry ARy |faeae sa 17,255.00 3,333.00
" oA ®ee & @rar - 10333226981 3,724.22 3,623.22 v B favatdegrer fawe At @rar - 37,200,000.00
" |9RA ' d% @rar - 32157404236 1,906,307.60 2,720,537.60 v 3 spETaT - 74,500.00
" |9RA ®ee d% @rar - 33217401877 5,481,929.10 2,645,416.60 "o o R 30,000.00 50,000.00
" |ToEivedT  @rET - 50200020393191 449,751.95 2,438,918.59 v |Rfeear AR - 30,000.00
" IMSERTSERTS @aT - 216705000938 7,406,209.80 21,738,118.80 " SHTH FIAGUI(HAIRT Heldh) 302,400.00 315,360.00

" e (&EeE) 59,715.00 145,202.00
s e (dT) 5,840,700.00 11,357,201.00 " [BUERT R - 311,796.00
" [§E Yo (TAT) 15,613,029.00 40,000.00 v i afeR 1,416.00 3,736.14
" aTed dF ST 62,957.00 98,894.00 " |3eRTEHGAT 71,918.00 56,327.00
" |9dET o red 3,215,114.71 2,843,850.00 v | # sdew e 318,360.00 332,364.00
" |URE WSS 1,165,899.00 558,544.00 " |[TETSAAT T Hediwe (TH T SaTel) 158,340.00 91,976.00
v [RERE #r Bt - 259,707.00 " THISHT T Hediha (M.T.) 156,770.00 178,190.00
v | A ager 78,093.00 11,586.00 " THISHC T Hediehel (VAT FRARTRIE) 57,290.00 23,940.00
" |od HEE d el 40,000.00 40,000.00 " |[THTSAHT F Hedihe (TH T sl ATE) 76,850.00 20,081.00
v |Rfecar #fEE & e 24,000.00 25,000.00 "o (e ek 234,140.00 215,711.00
" |freres Ruffore Rdce 15,000,000.00 26,305,443.00 " (arge TR srfEr 348,178.00 351,364.00
" uwE AT ST 1,206,809.00 346,628.00 " TS TeeX Dl AT 2,313,600.00 2,289,000.00
" BdUE GIEUT(FHETRT Feldn) 304,560.00 315,360.00 v R T e 1,514,655.00 2,068,247.00
v 3R (EETE) 59,058.00 143,710.00 " |FFAd T @@ 45,800.00 13,420.00
N K2 12,240.00 12,240.00 v (R e Yok 1,444,320.00 1,416,000.00
v [gfea # 45,136.00 45,684.00 " [3gTFdE Tue HEwA (SI0) 1,482,800.00 2,059,600.00
v |Rfay wRat(Eraef® 3w grea) 65,720.00 - " |[3OTFdE HUh A (TH U fRIeTeme) 32,000.00 62,500.00

" JaTFds TUF FRIFH (TH T Tl 2TE) 37,000.00 34,000.00

" [AafFaE s FRIGH (TH T Samen) 29,200.00 197,000.00
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Y et fAgermey

aifda cizar 2021-22

frqur faeafaczme
FIATAIR, BT (T
(afr sqat #)
Tt FAAET 9§ I a¥ rerafaar TAAE v I a¥

garT  [AgoT - 3,709,644.00
" (A o T A - 174,656.00
" |REIY add 5,853,549.00 5,189,804.00
" [RERE 7 Roes 1,589,966.00 60,000.00
" & - 1,046.00
" R T - 23,742.00
R S| DI 23,482.00 -
R i i 87,951.00 -
" e Ruie (e -
TIEUHE @I 3. 50300527346702 4,000,000.00 -
TIEUHRET WIAT . 50300540457853 17,000,000.00 -

By [d% & s&e
" RGN Ve d% @rar - 10333226981 3,825.22 3,724.22
" de e d% @rar - 32157404236 5,022,677.60 1,906,307.60
" de e d% @rar - 33217401877 111,752.10 5,481,929.10
" |vadlendl @rEr -50200020393191 12,150,072.66 449,751.95
" | IEERTSERIE-EIAT - 216705000938 3,405,955.80 7,406,209.80
FAgRT 57,981,238.38 71,950,461.81 T 57,981,238.38 71,950,461.81
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Braer ideaidercra [ arffa cizar 2021-22 ]
&y fretr facermery
A Rreafacarea
FIATAIR, BT (T
31 AT 2022 F FAT a¥ & fav e aRFufeaar
gy -l
> (@R s7at )
- 01.04.2021 &t 31.03.22 &Y
E’ e aftwufea #1 amr RiAE ey gw a¥ anr T (%) Hede ™ 1 & e FATI Jferey
' (%) (%)
1 I g geafada 449,202.00 - 449,202.00 20.00% 89,840.00 359,362.00
2 FeitaX g fsfear 2,132,571.00 - 2,132,571.00 7.50% 159,943.00 1,972,628.00
3 EREU 3,504,550.00 9,255.00 3,513,805.00 7.50% 263,535.00 3,250,270.00
4 CIRG) 68,158.00 - 68,158.00 10.00% 6,816.00 61,342.00
5 [(AEEIC) 60,579.00 - 60,579.00 7.50% 4,543.00 56,036.00
6 qEIhH g Sfetel 1,248,529.00 - 1,248,529.00 10.00% 124,853.00 1,123,676.00
7 RIECEIES - 23,482.00 23,482.00 7.50% 1,761.00 21,721.00
hr 7,463,589.00 32,737.00 7,496,326.00 651,291.00 6,845,035.00
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Praz1 fawdaidencrn [ arfdap cizar 2021-22 ]

Y et fAgermey
frqur faeafaczme
FIATAIR, BT (T

31 AR, 2022 F AT ¥ & v ey Ruifee &1

(fer w7t )
Hewe vd gRgeadr iy ST sgTer 3R s AR
. TR . Tl e T YRE | Ade vhd | RuFaar | oRuemar | @ANS | IR | wedt s aa’d’tm(:;j‘z AT
sy | ww | wowRw | wew | slew | sRew | a@w | am wfirer
¥ 3rdTan)
@TaT 30370156281 22102019 | 22.09.2021 | 6.40% | 3,143,110.00 -| 407,569.00 | 3,550,679.00 | 48569.15 | 4856915 | 35899985
" T € .30370196281Renow | 22002021 | 22082023 | 5.00% - | 35550,679.00 i -| 3,550679.00 94,268.00 94,268.00
@ ¥.31591579332 06.04.2019 | 31.12.2021 | 6.80% | 2,030,299.00 - | 32504100 | 2,355,340.00 | 321,698.00 | 32169800 3,343.00
2 amaT 93159167932 Ronow | 31122021 | 26092024 | 5.10% - | 2,355,340.00 i -| 2,355340.00 24,292.00 24,292.00
@ E.31591579671 05.04.2019 | 31.12.2021 | 6.80% | 2,131855.57 -| 34133500 | 247319057 -| 310907.00 | at090700]  30.428.00 0.00
> e @ 3199157967 Renew | 31122021 | 26.06.2024 | 510% | 247319057 i -| 247319057 25,508.00 25,508.00
@I 36720516666 28032021 | 28.03.2022 | 5.00% | 6,308,259.00 - | 289,355.00 | 6,597,614.00 | 259200 S| 250200  286,763.00
* Farar 36720516666 Ronow | 28.03.2022 | 28032023 | 5.10% - | 6507,614.00 i -| 6,597,614.00 3,292.00 3,292.00
@TeT E.50300190295412 07.04.2020 | 10.04.2021 | 6.15% | 6,168,708.00 -| 390,720.00 | 6,559,437.00 -| 401,865.00 | a0186500 (11,136.00)
5  |@rr .50300190205412/
. 10042021 | 13042022 | 4.90% - | 6559,437.00 i -| 6,559437.00 319,145.00 319,145.00
39150769611 17.022021 | 17022022 | 5.00% | 10,476,734.00 | 426,607.00 | 10,903,341.00 | 165,971.00 | 16597100 | 260,636.00
8 3915076961 1/deet 17022022 | 17022023 | 5.10% - 10903,341.00 i - | 10,903,341.00 53,732.00 53,732.00
9 faram W.500300342778971 | 17.06.2019 | 18.06.2021 | 7.40% | 15,000,000.00 - |2,372,708.00 | 17,372,708.00 - 1,206,809.00 -] 1,.208,809.00 | 1,165,899.00
10 [@raT §.50300527346702 18.06.2021 | 19.06.2024 | 5.30% - | 4,000,000.00 i - | 4,000000.00 169,127.00 169,127.00
11 |[@rar &.50300540457853 06.08.2021 | 07.08.2024 | 5.30% - | 17,000,000.00 i - | 17,000,000.00 594,120.00 594,120.00
T (Tt 37 45,258,965.57 | 53,439,601.57 | 4,553,344.00 | 49,812,309.57 | 53,430,60157 | 2,458,411.15 | 1,283.484.00 | 2,458.411.15 | 2,004,032.85 | 1,283,484.00
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[ affodwr 200122 |

frqur faeafaczme
FIATAIR, BT (T
3t -1l A Raor (e s #)

. IRfAF rftey ufer = = e THAT AT IHEH gAY fredy

#. et % #) % #) ) (% #) . #)

1 | IR TaT & HEH 5,005.00 - 5,005.00
2 | sfFSha g # 3R= 15,396.00 - 15,396.00
3 | ST Qe @ I 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
4 | AfFae el @ 3R 9,255.00 9,255.00 -
5 | sue g & wfEe 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
6 | SIger Teg 3 H A 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
7 | w3l 30,475.00 8,000.00 22,475.00
8 | facorg ammsf wr 1l 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
9 | ufegar d@elr :r 3FH 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
10 | ovaas S5 goeger & AW 19,605.00 1,000.00 18,605.00
11 | SFeags SIS &1 3w 11,500.00 - 11,500.00
12 | aaTs S5 3R 1 A 31,800.00 8,000.00 23,800.00
13 | TFeags 5 NTH WaS F 7EAA 75,715.00 - 75,715.00
14 | TH-ags S SR A 3T 61,060.00 - 61,060.00
15 | TH-ags N5 Bieaig & 3P 71,830.00 - 71,830.00
16 | TF-ags AT ISERT H AT 26,710.00 1,750.00 24,960.00
17 | aowags 5T glelrra Agifaee™ & e 13,750.00 - 13,750.00
18 | TH-ag® NS ISTTHS H A 71,251.00 - 71,251.00
19 | gF-ags 34T ST A i 87,100.00 - 87,100.00
20 | GHATH ASH FHAR H JA 41,230.00 - 41,230.00
21 | gHwagH ASH FEaAqR A A 20,785.00 - 20,785.00
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frqur faeafaczme
FIATAIR, BT (T
(vIfer s93t 7)

. wRfE sftrey ofr 2 s THAT AT HAT FHGS ey

. arét 1 @ #) @ #) @ #) @ #)

22 | wwvans e FuawH A B A 68,820.00 - 68,820.00
23 | woeaas S5 diears & @ A 48,340.00 - 48,340.00
24 | woeaus S5 TEERT # R 70,003.00 - 70,003.00
25 | weeaus S5 wHTARE @ 3R 63,610.00 - 63,610.00
26 | wwraTs A AgTR F H7AA 63,235.00 - 63,235.00
27 | voauw S5 wavaTH @ e 87,575.00 77,093.00 10,482.00
28 | woauw S5 3REFTA FuewH F HEA 72,750.00 - 72,750.00
29 | woeaww S5 3RTASTH Sveww @ HEA 46,405.00 - 46,405.00
30 | gHeaTw S IS A HBA 86,142.00 - 86,142.00
31 | A A ifaEeR & e 53,485.00 - 53,485.00
32 | wwams e afoamrs @ sfw 34,650.00 - 34,650.00
33 | gHwaTs AEE Affer FEReATey A Hiw 58,995.00 - 58,995.00
34 | g5 g = Hfow 33,160.00 - 33,160.00
35 | Srofar wsradt & 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
36 | srrear el @ @ 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
37 | & v o @ R 28,000.00 - 28,000.00
38 | werdary @t & @ 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
39 | #uges #u M @ fae 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
40 | wfaw orer ex @ I 15,000.00 - 15,000.00
41 | AE T H AHA 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
42 | e e @ ifaw 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
43 | TR @y @@ s 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
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g feafaezres
FIATAIR, BT (T
(VIR 593 )
. IR 3rfarey afRr e = s THAT AT IR gAY Jfredy
et #1 A . ) s . .

. (3. #) (3. #) (3. #) (3. #)
44 | P WER # A 67,700.00 - 67,700.00
45 | g Tehedt H e 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
46 | fasTer ofver @1 3ifaer 40,000.00 - 40,000.00
47 | 99 AGHER F IFAA 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
48 | YgY IR, & &1 A 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
49 | RS e Hr I 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
50 | e AT A HMAA 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
51 | T9h wsheci I e 32,000.00 - 32,000.00
52 | R @ex g @ A 21,000.00 - 21,000.00
53 | |iqar srgrarst @ e 14,010.00 - 14,010.00
54 | «fser serEmlt @1 AP 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
55 | Qr@Rer HgrEmei @ fae 185,180.00 - 185,180.00
56 | HIAT et @ A 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
57 | G &R FT A 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
58 | T faeara @ 3ifae 45,180.00 - 45,180.00
59 | 3eead AR ™ N A 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
60 | ameet & TR gq e arm sfaa 200.00 - 200.00
61 | AT $AR aF & A 4,000.00 - 4,000.00
62 | 3rer =Ry A I 20,500.00 - 20,500.00

T 2,353,907.00 105,098.00 2,248,809.00
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